
Telephone: +44 (0)1952 453254
Email: auctions@mullockjones.co.uk  Website: www.mullockjones.co.uk

Golf & Sporting
Memorabilia
Wednesday 24th January
Thursday 25th January 2024

Cover Golf Sporting  Jan 2024q  11/1/24  14:52  Page 1



4

171

405

560

233

21

408

585

291

55

420

594
622

633

387

184

527

401

216

529

402

635

916

1232

1308

1155

636

925

1309

1316 1317

1157

704

931

1233

1166

897

938

1174

909

1003

1248

1219

124

176

Cover Golf Sporting  Jan 2024q  11/1/24  14:53  Page 2



Unit 7, Cedar Court, Halesfield 17, Telford, Shropshire TF7 4PF
Tel:  01952 453254

Email: auctions@mullockjones.co.uk

GOLF & SPORTING

MEMORABILIA
Day One: Wednesday 24th January at 9.30am

Golf Memorabilia (Lots 1-649)

Day Two: Thursday 25th January at 9.30am
Golf Memorabilia (Lots 650-1099) Sporting (Lots 1100-1329)

* Viewing available strictly by appointment only*
Limited parking available

**Bid LIVE online using the following platforms**

www.the-saleroom.com or www.easyliveauction.com 

Please be aware Internet Surcharges and VAT apply with each bidding
platform, we recommend buyers check and satisfy themselves with each

bidding platform prior to bidding.

We also accept Commission Bids, please see terms and conditions on Page iii.

All lots are fully described and illustrated at www.mullockjones.co.uk,
www.the-saleroom.com and www.easyliveauction.com

www.mullockjones.co.uk
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Conditions of Sale 
The highest bidder shall be The Purchaser, subject to the right of the Vendor to bid and the right of the Auctioneers
to reject any bidding. If any dispute arises between two or more bidders, such dispute shall be finally settled by the
Auctioneers, or at their discretion the Lot may be resold. 

The Auctioneers have the full power to withdraw or alter any lot or lots he may think proper. The bidding will be
regulated by the Auctioneers. No bidding shall be retracted. 

The Auctioneers act as agents only. Each lot, as set out in the Catalogue or as divided or joined with any Lot or
Lots at the Sale at the sole discretion of the Auctioneers, is sold with all faults, imperfections and errors of
descriptions, and neither the Vendors nor the Auctioneers are responsible for the authenticity, attribution,
genuineness, origin, authorship, date, age, period, condition of quality of any lot. All statements whether made
orally or contained in any catalogue, advertising matter, or made in any manner as to any such matters, are
statements of opinion and are not to be taken as or implying, statements or representation of fact. PURCHASERS
ARE DEEMED TO HAVE SATISFIED THEMSELVES BY INSPECTION OR OTHERWISE, AS TO ALL SUCH
MATTERS AND AS TO THE PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF ANY LOT. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneer
make or give, nor has any person in the employ of the Auctioneers or Vendors any authority to make or give a
representation or warranty, and in any event, neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers are responsible for any
statement howsoever made or expressed. 

Until sold, each Lot shall be at the Vendor’s risk. On the fall of the hammer, such risk shall devolve upon the
Purchaser. The Purchaser of each Lot shall immediately give the Auctioneer his or her full name and address and,
if required, pay the purchase money of such Lot otherwise at the conclusion of the day’s sale. The Auctioneers on
behalf of themselves and the Vendor shall have a lien on each Lot for the purchase money thereof until actual
payment. Notwithstanding such lien and the right of possession aforesaid, the Auctioneers will not undertake any
risk as regards any Lot, not liability whatever, as to preservation or delivery thereof. 

Upon failure of complying with the above condition, the Auctioneers shall be at liberty to re-sell the Lot or Lots,
whether by Public Auction or Private Sale on the premises or elsewhere and the deficiency, if any, together with all
charges attending the same, shall be made good by the defaulter at this sale who shall have no claim to any
surplus that may arise from each second sale. 

Returns: It is the responsibility of the purchaser to ascertain the authenticity and condition of any lot prior to sale.
Lots may only be returned by consent of the Auctioneers, and this consent will only be considered if the purchaser
states reasons for default in writing within 21 days of the auction and 28 days in the case of overseas purchases. 
This right of return does not apply however to collections of ephemera, nor to items which are not named in the
catalogue, stains, foxing, marginal wormholes nor other defects not affecting the completeness of the text NOR in
respect of defects specifically mentioned in the catalogue entry at time of sale, nor in respect of lots sold for less
than the £100 hammer price.

PLEASE SEE FULL TERMS AVAILABLE ON OUR WEBSITE

Important Notices
Buyers Premium (BP) & VAT 
Buyer’s Premium is 20.5% (plus VAT at the standard rate) in addition to the hammer price of all lots and is payable
by the purchaser. No VAT is payable on the premium for books and other zero rated material bought at auction. We
operate under the VAT Margin Scheme.

Payment & Title

Payment must be made in full within 7 days from the date of the auction by cash, cheque (made payable to
Mullock’s Ltd), card or direct transfer (bank details are provided on invoices or by request). Payment is to be made
in GBP Sterling and buyers are responsible for paying all bank fees or charges. In the event that the buyer defaults
on payment the auctioneer reserves the right to ban the buyer from future auctions and inform external bidding
platforms as necessary. The buyer is liable for any legal or enforcement costs should we have to recover
outstanding monies due. After 14 days from the auction if the invoice is not paid we reserve the right to
process card details given on commission forms or via The Saleroom.com, the sum due including charges
and postage and packing where applicable. 
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The buyer may not remove any goods until cleared funds are received. Ownership of the lots passes to the buyer
upon cleared funds being received. Buyers are responsible for insuring goods immediately the sum is due for the
purchase of the lot(s). Mullock’s will not be liable for any acts or omissions of third-party shippers, storers or
packers. 

Credit/Debit Cards & Online Surcharges
We accept debit and credit cards by Visa or Mastercard only. We do not accept American Express. Buyers should
be aware of online bidding surcharges and VAT which is applied to each bidding platform. Buyer’s must check and
satisfy themselves with each bidding platform prior to placing bids.

Artists Resale Rights
In accordance with Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006 all lots marked (**) which sell for €1,000 or more are
subject to a resale royalty charge (“Royalty”). This Royalty is payable by the Bidder. 
Subject to the following sliding scale which is applied to lots with a hammer value over €1,000 as follows:

Up to €50,000 - 4%, 
€50,000.01 to €200,000 - 3%,
€200,000.01 to €350,000 - 1%,
€350,000.01 to €500,000 - 0.5%
Exceeding €500,000 - 0.25%

For further information please contact the Auctioneers or visit the DACS website at www.dacs.org.uk

Condition Reports 
Buyers are encouraged to inspect the lots in person during the viewing day(s) in order to assess their authenticity,
provenance and quality. For additional information on a lot please ensure that any condition reports are received in
writing by 5pm 48hrs before the auction. 

Commission Bids 
Mullock’s are pleased to advise clients and to execute bids on their behalf without extra charge. Commission bids
will be accepted by post, telephone or email and any commissions will be purchased at a price as low as other
bidding allows or subject to a reserve.
Commission bids will only be accepted on receipt of Credit or Debit Card details. All commission bids
must be received no later than 5pm on the day prior to the auction. No commission bids will be accepted
on the morning of the sale. We will not be held responsible for any errors or omissions. 

Telephone Bids 
Not applicable for this sale.

Estimates 
Estimated prices printed in the catalogue are approximate prices expected to be realised (excluding Buyers
Premium) they are not definite. They are prepared well in advance of the sale and are subject to revision. 

Postage & Packing 
Successful purchasers must notify the Auctioneers within 24 hours if you are making your own arrangements for
collection. Collections must be made from the premises of Mullocks within 10 days of the auction, after which time all
items will be packed automatically for despatch and charged at the purchaser’s expense. Although Mullocks are not
expert packers, we will pack and despatch lots for those bidders who are unable to collect their items in person. 
Charges for this service will be made to cover all costs including labour, packing materials, storage, sourcing,
documentation preparation, post office and courier collection & delivery, insurance and fuel surcharges. Please be
aware larger, bulkier and more expensive items will attract further charges to cover the extra carriage and associated
insurance costs. VAT will be applied at the standard rate where applicable. 
Quotes for this service will not generally be provided for consignments that cost under £15 to pack and despatch. 
Please be aware all glass will be removed from framed and glazed items prior to posting. Firearms and weapons are
excluded from our shipping service, these must be collected or you will need to make your own arrangements; you
must be over 18 and provide appropriate ID. 

Storage Charges
Mullock’s reserve the right to levy a storage charge after 10 days of £1 per day for unpaid items and/or where
shipping instructions have not been received.
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1 All lots are illustrated on www.mullockjones.co.uk

1
Nick Faldo 1975 English Amateur Champion Signed
Photograph – black and white press photograph holding aloft the
Amateur Championship Trophy – image 9.75 x 7.75” overall
14.5” x 12.25” £30-50

2
Padraig Harrington 2007 Carnoustie Open Golf Champion
Signed Display – to incl signed 18th Pin Flag and signed press
photograph holding The Claret Jug – played at Carnoustie winning
his first major who also went onto successfully defend his title in
2008 only achieved by 5x players from the post war period to incl
Bobby Locke, Peter Thomson, Arnold Palmer, Trevino, Watson –
mf&g 18.25” x 33” £100-150

3
Padraig Harrington 2007 Carnoustie Open Golf Champion
worn golf glove and signed (multiple) programme - the actual
glove worn during the Open Golf championship together with the
Open programme signed x2  to his players photograph (p.76 &
p.86) together with a further 18x major winners Lawrie, P
Thomson, T Jacklin, Ernie Els,  V J Singh, Stewart Cink, Jim
Furyk, Henrik Stenson, Trevor Immelman, Miche Campbell, Charl
Schwartzel, Adam Scott, Sergi Garcia, Angel Cabrera, Darren
Clarke, Todd Hamilton, Justin Leonard, Zach Johnson  together
with a further 50x qualifiers incl Lee Westwood, Luke Donald,
Steve Stricker, Paul McGinley et al (VG) £75-100

4
Tiger Woods 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf Champion
Signed Display – to incl signed 2006 official Open souvenir
scorecard together with colour press photograph holding The
Claret Jug image 102 x 8" - mf&g 20" x 13" £180-200

5
Tiger Woods 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf Champion
Signed Photograph Display – including large colour press
photograph holding the Claret Jug and a Nike Publicity Signed
Card – mf&g overall 21” 11.75” £160-200

6
Lee Trevino 1971 US Open Golf Champion Signed 18th Pin
Flag – played at Merion Golf Club winning both The US and The
Open in the same year – mf&g 20.5” x 25” £40-60

7
Sam Snead 1946 St Andrews Open Golf Champion Signed
Display – to incl b&w press photograph image 11.75” x 7.75”
together with large, signed card laid down beneath – mf&g overall
19.5” x 15.25” £30-50

8
Payne Stewart 2x US Open Golf Champion signed display –
comprising 3x colour images wearing his customary signature plus
fours together with a large signed white card – mf&g overall 9.75”
x 15.75” £30-45

9
Rory McIlroy 2014 Open Golf Champion Signed 18th Pin Flag
- played at Royal Liverpool winning his first Open Golf
Championship and one of four major titles – still in the original
tube – overall 13.75” x 17.75” £250-350

10
Scarce and Early Rory McIlroy Signed Titleist Golf Cap –
personal cap signed in black marker pen to the peak c/w additional
players black ribbon pinned to the side £150-200

11
Rory McIlroy 2012 PGA Championship Champion Signed
18th Pin flag – white embroidered pin flag played at Kiawah
Island and winning his 2nd Major title – overall 13.25” x 20”

£180-200
12
Rory McIlroy Collection of Signed Winners and Golf Action
Press Photographs (17) - 10x with trophies to incl 2014 Open;
2011 US Open (8x Stroke Victory); 2011 Hong Kong Open; Dubai
Desert Classic (nearly as tall as Rory); 3x 2012 Honda Classic; 3x
2010 Quail Hollow plus one winning taken on 18th Green; another
with fellow players Luke Donald and Lee Westwood on the first
tee at The Doral Miami plus a collection of early PGA Tour
competitions  £300-400

13
Rory McIlroy The Honda Golf Classic Signed Pin Flag and
Press Photograph (2) – played at The PGA National Resort and
Spa, Palm Beach and won by Rory in 2012 £100 -150

14
1993 Royal St George’s Open Golf Champion Multiple Signed
Programme – to incl 8x major winners to their players
photographs’ Payne Stewart, Fred Couples, Nick Faldo, Wayne
Grady, Ian Woosnam, Tony Jacklin, Corey Pavin, Sandy Lyle, Jose
Maria Olazabal, Gary Player plus a further 10x signatures to incl
John Cooke, Colin Montgomery, Barry Lane, Mark James et al
some to their player photographs (VG) £50-50

15
Darren Clark 2011 Royal St Georges Open Golf Champion
Signed Press Photographs and Others (6) – to incl 2x holding
The Claret Jug, and another in 2011 with the Player of The Month
Award for July together with 3x tournament action shots  £60-80

16
Justin Rose First Major Title 2013 US Open Golf Champion
and Other Signed Photographs (3) to incl 2013 US Open played
at Merion c/w Rose Holding US Open Trophy; another with 2022
Dunhill Championship Trophy plus one other – all press
photographs overall 12” x 8” £30-45

17
Collection of European Ryder Cup signed Press Photographs
from 1997 – 2008 (4) to incl 1997 at Valderrama with Jasper
Parnevik and Johansson (signed) putting out; 2001 The Belfry
signed by Paul McGinley after sinking the winning putt; another
one signed of Paul McGinley with the Ryder Cup ‘after
celebrations’; and 2008 Valhalla Ian Poulter and Graeme
Mcdowell lining up a putt signed by both players – overall 12” x
8” £60 -70

18
2006 Ryder Cup K Club European Signed Team Photograph –
signed by 10/12x players from the winning team plus Ian
Woosnam (capt), Paul Casey, Colin Montgomery, Robert
Karlsson, Henrik Stenson, Lee Westwood, Luke Donald, Paul
McGinley, Padraig Harrington, Darren Clark and Jose Maria
Olazabal – overall 8.25” x 11.5” £150-180

Day One: Wednesday 24th January at 9.30am
Golf Memorabilia
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19
Collection of 2006 European Team Ryder Cup ‘After
Celebrations’ signed Press Photographs (4) – to incl Spanish
Pair Sergio Garcia and Jose Maria Olazabal; Swedish Pair Henrik
Stenson and Robert Karlsson; British Players Luke Donald, David
Howell, Paul Casey and Lee Westwood; and another of Robert
Karlsson – all 8.25” x 11.5” £80-120

20
2006 Ryder Cup K Club European Team Signed Photograph -
after celebrations group shot of all the players celebrating with
their captain Ian Woosnam - signed by all the team – image 11.75”
x 15.5” – mf&g overall 17.75 x 20.75” £250-300

21
2006 Ryder Cup K Club European Team Signed Official
Photograph Collage signed by 6 players – titled “Team Europe,
The 2006 Ryder Cup – Europe 18.5 – USA 9.5 – 24-26th
September 2006 – The K Club, Straffan, Co Kildare, Ireland” and
signed by Robert Karlsson, David Howell, Padraig Harrington,
Paul McGinley Sergio Garcia and Jose Maria Olazabal – overall
12” x 15.5” in its original tube – some creases and very minor
nicks whilst collecting the signatures – which will be hidden once
mounted and framed £75-90

22
Rare 2010 Official Large Ryder Cup Tournament Flag Signed
by The Winning European Team – incl Colin Montgomery
(Capt.), McIlroy, Westwood, Donald, Kaymer, Poulter, Fisher,
Jiménez, both Molinari’s, Hanson, Harrington, McDowell and
Clark – comes c/w the wooden toggles – overall 46” x 68”

£150-200
23
Scarce 2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Embroidered Pin Flag
Signed by Both The European and USA Teams – in all 28
signatures – comes in the official merchandise tube – overall 13x
18” £250-300

24
Scarce 2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Embroidered Pin Flag
Signed by Both The European and USA Teams – in all 25
signatures – comes in the official merchandise tube – overall 13x
18” £200-300

25
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Embroidered Signed Golf Cap
– signed by the European team players, Capt. and Vice Captains –
in all 19 signatures £150-180

26
Graeme McDowell 2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Official
European Team Signed Cap – signed by Graeme McDowell who
won the final singles match defeating Hunter Mahan 3&1 to
regain the Ryder Cup for Europe. £50-60

27
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor European Team Post Match
Signed Photograph – informal group shot of the entire team and
captain celebrating their success – image 8” x 12” £150-200

28
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor European Team Signed Studio
Photograph – signed by the entire team and Capt – image 8” x
12” £150-200

29
Graeme McDowell 2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Official
European Team Signed Shirt, Official Course Guide and
Photograph (3) – players shirt signed just below the embroidered
European Team logo; Ryder Cup Course Guide signed to the front
cover; and signed press photograph after McDowell sunk the final
putt to regain the Ryder Cup for Europe.  £100-120

30
Francesco & Eduardo Molinari 2010 Ryder Cup European
Team Players Signed Caddie’s Bib and Photographs (5)
comprising official Francesco Molinari’s signed caddie bib
together with 4x signed press photographs of both Francesco and
Eduardo Molinari during and after match celebrations £75-100

31
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Signed Souvenir Collection (9)
– to incl Glenmuir Ryder Cup Yellow Golf shirt signed by Paul
McGinley, Martin Kaymer and Ross Fisher; Colin Montgomery
Signed Press Photograph holding the Ryder Cup; Official
programme together with a collection of Dailey Draw Sheets to
inc 2x Day One Morning Session, day Two Morning Results plus
Afternoon Sessions; plus 3x Monday Final Singles c/w results
from the previous two days. £50-60

32
Interesting Collection of 2010 Ryder Cup Signed Items, Pin
Badges et al (8) to incl an excellent jubilant Colin Montgomery
signed post tournament Press Photograph holding the Ryder Cup
trophy; 2 European and USA portrait sheets signed by 7x
European Players; European Team Ball Marker and Pitch Repairer
Fork; 2x Ryder Cup Pin Badges and an Italian pin badge plus a
Ballesteros Foundation Wrist Band. £45-50

33
Interesting Collection of Official 2010 Ryder Cup Volunteer
Selection (15) to incl 2x Sets of Event Staff Passes from Tuesday
28th Sept to Sunday 3rd October; collection of various Car Passes
to incl Day Tickets and Season Tickets, Ryder Cup Volunteer
Package plus 2x Official Ryder Cup Biros with Volunteer’s
Names; Ryder Cup Pin Badge; Draw Sheet for the last days
Singles postponed to the Monday following adverse weather
conditions et al £20-40

34
Collection of 2010 Ryder Cup USA Team Items (4) to incl U.S.
Team Ryder Cup cap signed by world famous caddie Michael
“Fluff” Cowan; large USA Ryder Cup towel; plus 2x different
Ryder Cup pin badges  £20-40 

35
2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Spectator Ground Cushion –
black and gold finish c/w course plan on the reverse – overall
12.5” x 12.5” – unused £10-15

36
2012 Ryder Cup ‘Miracle at Medinah’ European Team Signed
Post Celebration Press Photograph – signed by the Capt Jose
Maria Olazabal and the entire team Rory McIlroy, Martin Kaymer
who sank the winning putt, Sergio Garcia, F. Molinari, et al -
overall 8” x 12” £150-200

37
2012 Ryder Cup ‘Miracle at Medinah’ European Team Signed
Embroidered Pin Flag – signed by the Capt Jose Maria Olazabal
and the team except for Rory McIlroy £150-200
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38
2012 Ryder Cup ‘Miracle at Medinah’ European Team Signed
Pin Flag and Post celebration Press Photograph (2) the yellow
pin flag is signed by the Capt Jose Maria Olazabal and 7x players
incl Rory McIlroy, Graeme McDowell, Ian Poulter, Peter Hanson,
Luke Donald et al; and photograph signed by Justin Rose, Paul
Lawrie, F Molinari, Ian Poulter, Graeme McDowell and Captain
Jose Maria Olazabal et al £150-200

39
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles European Team Signed
Embroidered Pin Flag – signed by Paul McGinley (capt), players
Rory McIlroy, Jamie Donaldson, Graeme McDowell, Thomas
Bjorn, Ian Poulter, Lee Westwood, Justin Rose, Stephen Gallacher,
Dubuisson, et al incl vice-captain Padraig Harrington in all 15 

£200-250
40
Scarce 2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles Royal Bank of Scotland
Commemorative £5 Bank note signed – issued to celebrate the
40th Ryder Cup hosted by Scotland the birth place of golf – signed
by Rory McIlroy, Ian Poulter, Graeme McDowell, Jamie
Donaldson, Thomas Bjorn, and Stephen Gallacher – c/w the
original wallet and COA £100-150

41
2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles European Team Signed Press
Photograph – signed the Paul McGinley (Capt) and 8 team
players to incl Dubuisson, Donaldson, Poulter, Thomas Bjorn,
Stepehen Gallacher, Graeme McDowell, Justin Rose and Martin
Kaymer £80-120

42
Collection of 2014 Ryder Cup Gleneagles European Team
Players Signed Press Photographs (4) – to incl a group team
shot signed by the Capt and 8x team players; 2x Dubuisson, and
another of playing partners Graeme McDowell and Dubuisson  

£80-100
43
Tiger Woods 2005 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag –
official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed specially upside
down by Tiger Woods – 4th Masters Victory and 10th Major title

£250-300

44
Phil Mickelson 2006 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag
– official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed Phil Mickelson –
his 2nd Masters success and 6th Major title £150-250

45
Zach Johnson 2007 Masters Golf Champion Signed Display –
comprising official souvenir embroidered pin flag and press
photograph receiving his Green Jacket from Phil Mickelson both
signed – mf&g overall 28.5” 22.75” £100-150

46
Trevor Immelman 2008 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin
Flag – official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed by
Immelman his only Major title and being one of only 3 South
Africans to win the Masters £100-150

47
Angel Cabrera 2009 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag
– official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed by Angel Cabrera
his first major title and the first Argentina player to win the
Masters Angel together with 2009 BMW PGA Championship
(Wentworth) programme signed to the front cover wearing his
Green Jacket (2) £100-150

48
Phil Mickelson 2010 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag
– official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed by Phil Mickelson
winning his 3rd Green Jacket and 6th Major title £150-250

49
Charl Schwartzel 211 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag
– official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed by Schwartzel one
of only three South Africans to win £100-150

50
Bubba Watson 2012 Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag
– official souvenir embroidered pin flag signed by Bubba Watson
his first Major title and his first of two Masters titles £150-200

51
Adam Scott Masters Golf Champion Signed Pin Flag – official
souvenir embroidered pin flag signed by Adam Scott the first time
by an Australian Golf and his first Major title £150-200

52
Scarce Augusta National The Masters Golf Pin Flag Signed by
23x Past Champions from 1961 onwards – to incl Gary Player
(’61, ’74,’78); Tom Watson (’77); Craig Stadler ( ’82); Sandy Lyle
(’88); Ian Woosnam (’91); Bernhard Langer (’85 & ’93); Jose
Maria Olazabal (’94); Tiger Woods (’97, ’01,’02,’05’,’19); Mark
O’Meara (’98); Vijay Singh (’00); Zach Johnson (’07); Trevor
Immelman (’08); Charl Schwartzel (’11); Bubba Watson (’12 &
’14); Adam Scott (’13) and Danny Willet (‘16) £400-500

53
1993 Royal St George’s Open Golf Champion Multiple Signed
Programme – to incl 8x major winners to their players
photographs’ Payne Stewart, Fred Couples, Nick Faldo, Wayne
Grady, Ian Woosnam, Tony Jacklin, Sandy Lyle, Jose Maria
Olazabal, Gary Player plus a further 10x signatures to incl John
Cooke, Colin Montgomery, Barry Lane et al some to their player
photographs (VG) £50-60

54
Tiger Woods 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf Champion
Profusely Signed Programme – signed by the Champion Tiger
Woods to his player profile together with a further 65 signature
player profiles to incl major winners Langer, Vijay Singh,
Mickelson, Darren Clark, Michael Campbell, Nick Faldo, Zach
Johnson, Sergio Garcia, Tom Lehman, Ben Curtis, Olazabal, Mike
weir, David Toms, Immelman, Justin Leonard, Retief Goosen,
Adam Scott, Padraig Harrington, Stewart Cink, Todd Hamilton,
Ernie Els, Davis Love, Jim Furyk, Henrik Stenson, Rich Beem,
Angel Cabrera, John Daly Paul Lawrie, David Duval, Charl
Schwartzel, Seve Ballesteros (p.124) Tom Watson et al to name
just a few!! plus a further 35x random signatures £150-200

55
Scarce Tiger Woods 2006 HSBC World Match Play
Championship signed programme and signed score card (2) –
played at Wentworth with further player signatures throughout –
signed by Woods to his player profile (p.53) plus (Angel Cabrera
(p.33), Paul Casey (p.35), Luke Donald (p.37), Jim Furyk (p.41),
Robert Karlsson (p.45), Mike Weir (p.51), plus other signatures to
incl Ian Woosnam £200-250

56
Rare Tiger Woods 2009 Turnberry Open Golf Championship
Signed Guest Weekly Entrance Ticket – acquired by the
consignor who bumped into Tiger (who did not make the cut)
while he was leaving the course. £150-200
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57
Sergio Garcia Signed Winners Golf Press Photographs (2) to
incl 2005 European Masters Champion and another with the Benz
Allen Crystal Glass Trophy – overall 12” x 8” £30-40

58
Graeme McDowell Signed Golf Action Press Photographs (3)
to incl Driving, Iron Play and Putting shots- past major winner –
overall 12” x 8” £20-30

59
Padraig Harrington 3x Major Winner Collection of Signed
Winners Golf Press Photographs (10) to incl 4x Holding The
Claret Jug and Celebrating Winning The Open Golf Championship
at Birkdale and Carnoustie; 3x Holding a loft The US PGA
Championship Trophy; another celebrating winning the Irish Open
Golf championship et al £150-200

60
Nick Faldo 3x Open Golf Champion Collection of Signed
Open Winners Golf Press Photographs (4) – each holding the
Claret Jug to incl 1987 Muirfield Open, 1990 St Andrews Open
and 2x Muirfield Open – overall 12” x 8” £120-160

61
Ian Poulter Signed Winners Golf Press Photographs (5) to incl
Volvo World Match Play Championship, The Walter Hagen Cup
for The Accenture World Match Play Championship, Volvo
Masters plus one other – overall 12” x 8” £40-60

62
Luke Donald (Past World’s No1 Golfer) Signed Winners Golf
Press Photographs (9) to incl 2011 Arnold Palmer Trophy, 2011
Byron Nelson Leading Player Award, Mark McCormick Official
World Ranking Leading Player Award, The Madrid Open, BMW
Trophy et al some duplication – overall 12” x 8” £60-75

63
Migel Angel Jimenez Signed Winners and Action Golf Press
Photographs (10) – holding winners trophies for The Dubai
Desert Classic x2; France Open Golf Championship; European
Masters Championship x2; Johnny Walker Championship plus 4x
action golf shots including one smoking his trade mark cigar - 9x
12” x8” and another 8” x 10” £70-90

64
Martin Kaymer Signed Major Winners and Action Golf Press
Photographs (8) to incl US PGA Championship Trophy, 3x Abu
Dhabi Golf Championship Trophies; BMW PGA Championship
Trophy Wentworth; plus 3x Action Shots – overall 12” x 8” 

£60-70
65
Matteo Manassero Signed Winners and Action Golf Press
Photographs (5) to incl receiving the 2010 US Masters leading
amateur player trophy; 2011 Malaysia Open Kuala Lumpar; 2010
Castellon Masters Spain plus 2x on course golf shots £30-40

66
Tiger Woods “TW” Embroidered Signed White Nike Golf
Cap– signed to the peak c/w the Tiger Woods label £150-200

67
Tiger Woods “TW” Heavy Logo Signed Red Nike Golf Cap –
signed to the peak with embroidered white Tiger Woods along the
peak and labels inside £150-200

68
Tiger Woods “TW” Embroidered Logo Signed Red Nike
Expandable Cap – signed to the peak with additional
embroidered logos £150-200

69
Tiger Woods Signed Nike Golf Europe Postcard - signed neatly
in black felt pen – ideal for display purposes. £100-150

70
Tiger Woods 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf Champion
Signed Display comprising signed 2006 Open Souvenir Score
card and Press photograph of Tiger holding the Claret Jug – mf&g
overall 20” x 13.25” £200-300

71
Phil Mickelson 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf
Championship Signed Display - comprising signed 2006 Open
Souvenir Score card and signed Press photograph driving off the
tee – mf&g 19.5” x 13.25” £60-75

72
Migel Angel Jimenez 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf
Championship Signed Display comprising signed 2006 Open
Souvenir Score card and Press photograph playing an iron off the
parched links – mf&g 19.25” x 13” £30-40

73
Berhard Langer 2006 Royal Liverpool Open Golf
Championship Signed Display comprising signed 2006 Open
Souvenir Score card and Press photograph Playing a driver –
mf&g 17.25” x 13” £30-50

74
Ian Poulter 2006 Hoylake Open Golf Championship signed
display – playing the 13th Hole wearing a pair of red Open Golf
Championship trousers featuring The Claret Jug – mf&g 15.5” x
13”  £25-35

75
Rory McIlroy 2012 US PGA Champion signed 18th Yellow Pin
Flag – 94th PGA Championship Played at The Ocean Course
Kiawah signed by the winner Rory McIlroy – overall 14” x 20.25”

£180-200
76
Augusta National Masters Embroidered Pin Flag signed by
10x Past Champions – to incl Bernhard langer, Sandy Lyle, Mark
O’Meara, Fred Couples, Danny Willet, Ian Woosnam, Phil
Mickelson, Craig Stadler, Adam Scott, and Nick Faldo – overall
13” x 17.25” £200-300

77
Scarce Collection of  Masters Past Golf Champions Signed
Photographs (16) to incl a group shot of all 6x European players
signed by 5 payers to incl Lyle, langer, Woosnam, Olazabal and
Nick Faldo; Ben Crenshaw congratulating Bernhard Langer plus
2x others signed by Langer only; Fred Couples receiving his
jacket; Olazabal;  Mark O’Meara helping Olazabal with his jacket;
Olazabal and Vijay Singh; Phil Mickelson and Zach Johnson;
Zach Johnon; Trevor Immelman; Angel Cabrera; Carl
Schwartzel;2x Adam Scott having holes the final putt and on with
his green jacket; plus last but not least Gary Player receiving his
jacket from Tom Watson – in all 24 signatures – press photographs
overall 12” x 8” £300-400
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78
Pair of Early Original Hand Coloured Ladies Golf Prints
titled “Ladies of The Links” signed and dated Maud Strumm
’07 – in matching gilt frames overall £40-60

79
1920s “Tous Les Sports” Ladies Golf Fashion Hand coloured
Print - comprising 4x distinct sporting fashion scenes to incl Golf,
Tennis, Sailing and Motoring - image 11” x 8.25” – mf&g 20.5” x
17” £25-30

80 1920s Ladies Golf French Fashion Hand coloured Print –
titled “Golf et Tennis” image 12” x 9” – mf&g 20.5” x 17”£20-30

81
1928 Ladies French Hand Coloured “Mode Pratique” Fashion
Magazine Front Cover – depicting Lady Golfer and Her Caddie
– image 13” x 9.75” – mf&g 17.75” x 14.5” £25-30

82
Late Vic Golfing Scene Watercolour - signed J C Brockhouse –
showing 2x gentleman golfers putting, one with a longnose putter,
the other wearing a jacket together with other golfers and church
spire in the distance – image 8.5” x 12.5” – mf&g 14.75” x 18.5”

£50-60
83
Sam Snead 1946 Open Golf Champion Water Colour – signed
by the artist Stephen John Irish – titled “The Primal Scream” taken
from a photograph of him at play in the 1946 Open Golf
Championship played at St Andrews when he won the Open (his
only appearance at The Open) – the painting depicts him playing a
1 iron which he apparently had hooked badly hence the title -
image 12.5” x 8.75” – decorative gilt frame 18” x 14” £40-50

84
Colin Gibson signed ltd ed colour golf print titled “Malone
Golf Club Belfast” signed to the border in pencil no. 38/200 –
mounted and ready for framing - overall 15.75 x 18.5” Note:
From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former
Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £15-25

85
Collection of Leading Golf Players Autobiographies (4) Dick
Miller “Triumphant Journey – The Sage of Bobby Jones and The
Grand Slam of Golf” 1st ed (GB) 1981c/w dust jacket (G); Audrey
Howell ‘Harry Vardon – The Revealing Story of a Champion
Golfer” 1st ed 1991 c/w dust jacket (G); Mark McCormack
‘Arnold Palmer – The Man and The Legend’ 1st ed 1967 c/w dust
jacket (G) and Bernard Langer ‘My Autobiography’ 1st ed 2002
c/w dust jacket (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late Tommy
Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain

£20-30
86
Collection of Pictorial/Illustrated Golf Collectors Reference
Books (3) David Stirk “Golf – The History of an Obsession” 1st
ed 1987 c/w dust jacket (VG); Sarah Baddiel ‘Golf – The Golden
Years – A Pictorial Anthology’ Reprinted 1990 (first printed in
1989) c/w dust jacket (G); and pringle of Scotland “Moods of Golf
– A Photographic Essay of the Game of Golf in all its moods” 1st
ed 1997 c/w letter addressed to Tommy (Horton) from Pringle laid
down to the front free end plate c/w dust jacket – quite stunning
(VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE,
Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £25-30

87
Carling World Golf “Board of Trade Country Club”
Canadian Centennial Coin Collection Paper Weight Display –
to incl dollar, 50 cents, 75 cents, 10 cents, 5 cents, and 1 cent all
embossed with Canadian Wild Life Animals, Birds and Fish –
small chip to one corner overall 4.5” x 3.25” x 2.25” max Note:
From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former
Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £5-10

88
Smakbak Captive Golf Practice Aid – c/w the original Smakbak
square mesh golf ball (used), both red enamel cord staples, spring
and cord – all original in makers hinged box Note: From The
Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup
Player and PGA Captain £20-30

89
Scarce Harry Vardon Large Presentation Bronze Golfing
Figure by Renowned Sculptor Maureen Ratel (British 20th
century) – signed by the sculptor and numbered X (10/25)
presented to Tommy Horton by The Golf Clubs of Jersey Channel
Islands in Appreciation of his help in Launching The Harry
Vardon Trust 16th July 1984 - mounted on large circular wooden
base c/w engraved presentation  brass plaque together with printed
certificate of authenticity limited edition of 25 numbered X and
signed by the sculptor and dated 1984 – plus the programme of
events to include special guests Jack Nicklaus, Hale Irwin and
Brian Barnes who took part in Exhibition Golf match to Raise
Funds for The Trust played Royal Jersey GC on Sunday 15th July
1984   - note the mould was destroyed after the completion of the
25 bronzes – figure measures10” high mounted on a naturalistic
base and light stained mahogany plinth – overall 13”h x 8”dia and
Richard Chorley signed ltd ed Lifetime Golfing Collage of Harry
Vardon – signed in pencil by the artist no. 30/300 mf&g overall
19.25 x 23” c/w certificate of authenticity issued by The Fine Art
Trade Guild Note: From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton
MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £600-750

90
1992 Impressive Tesco Charity Pro -Am Classic “The Tesco
Trophy” won by Tommy Horton – played at The RAC
Woodcote Park July 1992 – featuring a large solid silver-plated
bear holding a Pin flag mounted on a naturalistic base figure
measures 8”h – c/w wooden circular plinth with engraved plaque –
overall 11.5” x 7.75” dia together with Tesco Trophy money clip.
(2) £80-100

91
1993 Royal Jersey Players Championship Winners Silver
Plated Trophy – c/w removable lid mounted with Harry Vardon
style golfing figure – overall 12” x 5.5” dia Note: From The
Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup
Player and PGA Captain £75-100

92
1994 Ford Amateur Golf Tournament Home International
Winner Bronze Golfing Figure Trophy - mounted on 2x tier
green marble base – overall 12”h Note: From The Estate of The
Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA
Captain £50-75

93
The Abu Dhabi Seniors Tour Golf Championship Engraved
Lead Crystal Winners Trophy – presented by Emirates Motor
Company – overall 8.5” x 14.5” Note: From The Estate of The
Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA
Captain £50-60
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94
2002 Ryder Cup Legends Golf Pro-Am Golf Tournament
Presentation Large Pewter Quaich – presented by M.I.C.E
Group and given to all the players – overall 6.25” x 2.5” h. – small
ding to the bowl Note: From The Estate of The Late Tommy
Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain

£50-60
95
John Bland “ICI” Invitational Glass Cased Sculpted Trophy –
mounted with Titleist ICI Golf Ball signed to the black marble
base by the Sculptor Kurt Lossgott– overall 11.25” mounted on
black composite diamond shaped base Note: From The Estate of
The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and
PGA Captain £30-40

96
“British Telecom Broadcasting Connection” dimple golf ball
lead crystal desk paperweight – in the form of a dimple golf ball
with details engraved to the face and makers label to the base –
overall 2” x 2” Note: From The Estate of The Late Tommy
Horton MBE, Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain

£10-15
97
Waterford Crystal “Zoid” engraved heavy circular desk paper
weight – 3.5” dia x 1.75”h come in makers original box Note:
From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former
Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £15-20

98
2005 Memorial Golf Tournament Woburn GC Official
Starters Gilt Medal – given to Tommy Horton and other
competitors - engraved Kathleen Falck c/w original wooden case
and box £15-20

99
Scarce 1975 Japan v Britain Pro Golf Match Signed
Programme, Guest Badge  and Newspaper Cutting (3) played
at the Sagamihara GC signed by both teams to their player profiles
- GB  team Maurice Bembridge, Bernard Gallacher, Tommy
Horton (Tournament leader after the first day and winning 100,000
Yen) c/w newspaper cutting, Brian Huggett, Tony Jacklin, Doug
McClelland, John O’Leary and Peter Townsend – Japan Team
Isao Aoki, Takashi Murakami, Tohru Nakamura, Masashi Ozaki,
Kohsaku Shimada, Teruo Sugihara, Hideyo Sugimoto and
Yoshitaka Yamamoto – some fading to exposed areas otherwise
(VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE,
Former Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £50-60

100
Early Blackheath Golfers Glass Framed engraving - mounted in a
period black and gilt glazed frame – overall 25.25” x 20.5” Note:
From The Estate of The Late Tommy Horton MBE, Former
Ryder Cup Player and PGA Captain £40-60

101
1930s Small Leather Business Card and Stamp Wallet mounted
with period silver plated lady Golfer swinging a golf club –
overall 4.25” x 2 5/8” £20-30

102 Fine Golf Related Silver Plated and Glass Preserve Dish -
with 4x golf club supports and folding handle– fitted with original
glass dish, leaf decorative base stamped EPNS - together with
silver plated perforated spoon c/w gutty golf ball handle – overall
6”h x 3.75” dia £75-90

103
Golf Related Silver Plate Preserve Spoon fitted with Golf Club
and Gutty Golf Ball Handle overall 5.25” L £30-35

104
Fine Brass Golf Club and Golf Ball Memo Pad Holder –
comprising crossed golf clubs and gutty golf ball mounted on
glass base overall 3” x 3 5/8” £40-50

105
Kynoch Ltd Ivorine Letter Opener decorated with a silver
plated golf club 0verall 9” x 1” £25-30

106
Interesting and Early Lady’s Black Vintage Golf Glove –
elastic wrist, signs of wear, and minor repair stitching – good
example though £10-15

107
1982 Frank Rennie Prestwick Golf Club Pro-Am Tournament
Pewter Quaich – the base engraved with makers initials T M L
Sheffield – overall 2”h x 7.5” dia max. Note From the Estate of
The Late Sandy Jones CEO of The PGA £40-60

108
1991 European Teams Golf Championship Pro – Am 3rd Prize
Silver Plate Trophy – played at LA Manga Club De Golf –
mounted on square marble base c/w engraved plaque – overall 7”
x 4.25” x 4.25” Note From the Estate of The Late Sandy Jones
CEO of The PGA £25-30

109
Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry (postponed) Players and
Officials Gifts (2) 2x Arthur Price England Silver Plated Letter
Openers with engraved 2001 Ryder Cup logo to the handle and in
makers original box Note From the Estate of The Late Sandy
Jones CEO of The PGA £70-80

110
Fine 2011 PGA Cup 25th USA v GB&I Presentation Golf
Team Embossed Pewter Tray – c/w embossed PGA Cup Logo,
and engraved with both team details – hand made by makers
Boardman USA – overall 12.5” Note From the Estate of The Late
Sandy Jones CEO of The PGA £80-100

111
2015 PGA Cup 27th USA v GB&I Signed Golf Pin Flag –
played at CordeValle Golf Club St Martin USA signed neatly by
both teams down each side – with GB&I winning 13.5 -12.5 Note
From the Estate of The Late Sandy Jones CEO of The PGA

£40-60
112
Charles Lees RSA (1800-1880) After - The Grand Match
Played Over St Andrews Links 1841” – fine large colour golf
print of the original, engraved by C.E Wagstaffe – mounted in gilt
frame with black velvet slips – overall 28.5” x 40” Note From the
Estate of The Late Sandy Jones CEO of The PGA £30-40

113
John Smart RSA (1838-1899) after -‘Carnoustie 2nd Golf

Hole Out’ dated 1889– fine colour golf print of the original from
his paintings titled “The Golf Greens of Scotland - mf&g overall
18.5” x 24.5” Note From the Estate of The Late Sandy Jones
CEO of The PGA £30-40

114
1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama Presentation Silver Plated
Engraved Tray from The Spanish Golf Federation to Sr D Jaime
Ortiz Patino dated 16th December 1997 Madrid - overall 10.5” x
13.75” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
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115
1997 Ryder Cup Valderama Engraved Presentation Plaque to
Jaime Ortiz – Patino from his Mutual Friends Micheline and Joe
Kanoui (Chairman of Vendome Group) – overall 3.5” x 4.75” c/w
its original presentation box. Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £40-60

116
2x Commemorative Engraved Plaques both to D Jaime Ortiz-
Patino the first dated May 1994 following the successful
application to hold the Ryder Cup for the first time in Europe
mounted on a wooden plaque overall 8” x 9.5”; and another dated
2009 with reference to San Roque measuring 6x 8.5” in original
presentation box overall 9.25” x 11.5” Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £50-60

117
Scarce and Early Pattison & Co Makers Golf Club
Competition Scorecard Collection Box - with the makers
original brass plaque, c/w keys and some later scorecards – overall
18.75” x 9” x 13” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £40-50 

118
Period Golf Oak and Glass Fronted Wall Display Case –
overall 37.5” x 8” x 3.75” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £20-30 

119 
2x Golf Related Gramophone 78rpm records - The Silver King
‘Golfing Hints’ by Archie Compston to incl The Drive, The Iron,
approaching and putting – in the original The Silvertown Co
Illustrated Sleeve (record chipped and cracked hence (AF);
together with 78rpm gramophone record titled Golf Part 1and Part
2 by Harry Gordon and Jack Holden Scottish Comedians publ’d
by Parlophone Records in original sleeve (G). Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

120
Hamilton, David signed – “Early Aberdeen Golf – Golfing
Small-Talk in 1636” 1st ed 1985 ltd ed no. 400/450 signed by the
author – in the original brown pictorial boards – 32pp, illus., -
specially printed for The Partick Press by the late Tom Rae at his
Black Penne Press Greenock Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £40-50 

121
Hopkins, Francis Powell – Major Shortspoon (1830-1913)
original golfing watercolour on tinted paper unsigned titled in
ink “The Last Hole” at Westward Ho! and inscribed in pencil Mr
Oliphant, Colonel Kennard (prolific scratch golfer, Capt and later
President (RNDGC), Royal Liverpool and Blackheath) and Mr J
Allan (first professional at Westward Ho!. Image measures 8”
x12” overall 18” x 21” comes with a letter of authenticity from the
original consignor to Bonhams in 1993 Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £1500-2000

122
Bernard Eyre Walker RA, ARS (1886 - 1972) original Royal
North Devon Golf club watercolour signed lower left – titled
The Cape Bunker – 4th Hole (Royal North Devon Golf Club)
Westward Ho! Golf Links – dated to the margin Sept 5th, 1930 –
image 8.75” x 13.5” overall 15.75” x 20” Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £350-450

123
Hugh Percy Heard RA (1866-1940) original watercolour Royal
North Devon Golf Course c1890 with player wearing red jacket
with his caddie on the fairway – Westward Ho! Signed lower right
corner H. Percy Heard – image 10.75” x 15” overall 17” x 20”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £500-600

124
Hopkins, Francis Powell – Major Shortspoon (1830-1913)
original golfing scene signed Major S (lower left corner) water
colour and pencil, heightened with touches of body colour on blue
paper - image 7.75” x 12” – overall 16.25” x 20.25” - note
acquired from The Jaime Ortiz- Patino Collection Christies May
2012 – lot 115 Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£1800-2000
125
Cecil Aldin (1870-1935) after – Walton Heath 17th Hole (now
16th) ltd ed colour print no.4/500 - from the original series of Six
Famous Golf Links publ’d in 1920- now publ’d by Rosenstiel in
conjuction with Burlington Galleries c/w Chelsea & Green edition
stamp mark – mf&g 21.25” x 26.5” – comes c/w printed detail and
plan laid down on the reverse with details of the famous 17th hole
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-50

126
The Honourable Company of Edinburgh Golfers – Rules of
The Game of Golf adopted by the club in 1866 comprising 17
rules by order of the Captain Stair - framed and glazed minor tear
and creases mid-way along the top edge – overall 21.5” x 15.25”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

127
Official List of Members The Old Manor Golf Club Hadley
Barnet – single folded sheet – to incl President Viscount Enfield 5
St James’s Square SW – framed and glazed 14.75” x 20.75” Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-25

128
Fine Watercolour Royal North Devon Golf Club - 18th Hole,
Players in the foreground and the club house back drop – signed
Kate Brown to the lower left corner – image 10.75 x 14.75” Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £80-100

129
Original Watercolour titled “Westward! Golf Links”
unattributable – image 9” x 13” mf&g 15x 19” Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

130
Original watercolour “1st Tee, Gullane No.1 Course” signed
Bowie – image 10.5 x 14.25” – mf&g 17x 21.25” - c/w artists
details on the reverse Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £80-120

131
Original water colour “Perfection – 14th Hole West Links
North Berwick” signed Bowie to lower right corner – image 8.5”
x 21.5” – mf&g 16 x 28.75” c/w printed history, description and
plan of the hole on the reverse.Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £60-75
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132
Rembrandt, H van Rijn (1606-1669) Scarce The Kolf Player
etching – signed and dated Rembrandt 1654 – image 4” x 5.75” –
a mounted display with history and details laid down below –
overall 23” x 15” and comes with a copy of the book titled
“Rembrandt – The Complete Etchings” 1td ed 1963 publ’d
Thames and Hudson London – see p. 249 (2) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £750-800

133
Scarce 1876 Amateur Golf Champions - The Illustrated
Sporting and Dramatic News Front Page featuring 6x
Celebrated Amateur Golfers – hand coloured head and shoulders
portraits to incl Messrs Arthur Molesworth, Leslie Bafour, Captain
Eaton, Henry Lamb, George Gosset and Horace Hutchinson –
image 15 x 9.25” – mf&g 20.25 x 14.5” Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £45-60

134
Early 18thc Golf Engraving by Slack c1798 titled ‘A View of
Edinburgh’ from Bruntsfield Links - featuring golfers from an
engraving of 1798 with a colour version which once hung in the
Hall of the club house – image 8” x 11.5” – mf&g 17 x 19.75” -
comes with extracts laid down on the rear from the Chronicles of
Golf and a letter from the author of Bruntsfield Links Golfing
Society – Short History Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £80-120

135
Rare Golf Extracts from Scots Acts 18th Century featuring title
page “The Laws and Acts of Parliament Made by King James First
Part I - and other pages dating back to 1457 banning football, golf
on the Sabbath and laws covering Archery Practice - presented in
an ornate frame with white cloth mounts – overall 13 x 17.75”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-60

136
Early Westward Ho! Ladies Golf Club original lithograph late
19th.c – depicting a lady’s golf championship playing with players
using longnose golf clubs – image 9.5” x 12” - overall 15.25” x
18” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

137
Early Golfing Lithograph of “Fiery” famous Musselburgh
Golf Caddie by McGlymont 1898 – heavy vertical crease mark –
mf&g 15” x 17” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-30
138
Early Dutch Colf Club Head Rotterdam 1575-1625 Display -
mounted below colour print of period young boy holding a Colf
Club –the club head is stamped with Fleur De Lys mark and still
retains part of the original wooden hosel/shaft – mounted in gilt
frame overall 22” x 16.25” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £80-100

139
Early Dutch Golfing Scene circa 15thc – oleograph on canvass
artist unknown – from a version of golf called ‘Spel Metten
Kolven’ played across open countryside and frozen Dutch lakes –
image 14.25” x 18.5” - overall 19 x 23.75” Note comes with an
extract copy of an article featuring the same scene. Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-75

140
Crombie, Charles (b.1885-d.1967) – original golfing comic
watercolour titled “Ecdemiomania’ with golfer being chased by
bulldog – signed Crombie – comes with an ink blotter publicity
card featuring the amusing scene mounted on the reverse – image
14.5” x 9.5” – overall 20.5” x 15.5”. 
Note Crombie illustrated for Punch, postcards, calendars and
books but mostly recognised for a series titled The Rules of Golf
first publ’d in book form by Perrier of France in 1905 as well as
Royal Doulton Series Ware China. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £250-300

141
Rowntree, Harry (b.1880-d.1950) original mixed media golfing
watercolour titled “The Club Bore” unsigned but comes with a
handwritten note of authenticity from C.M. Rountree laid down on
the reverse – image 13.75” x 9.75” – overall 21.25” x 19.75”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £800-1200

142
Hopkins, Francis Powell (1830-1913) original watercolour
golfing sketch “Lost Ball Westward Ho!” signed Major S – image
7” x 11” – mf&g overall 13” x 17”. Comes with copy of the
original scene from Horace G Hutchinson “Famous Links” p.14
laid down on the back board Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £700-750

143
Douglas V Baldwin original signed Walton Heath Golf Course
scene oil on canvas titled ‘Across Walton Heath Golf Course –
14th Hole – Old Course’ dated 1984 – image 11.5 x 15.25” –
overall 15” x 19”. Comes with artist profile laid down on the
reverse who was President of Tadworth Art Group to encourage
amateur and professional artists in and around Tadworth formed
back in 1967 plus a commission by The Children’s Trust to design
their Annual Charity Christmas Card in 1995 Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £50-75

144
Valderrama Golf Course – original oil on canvas by Galiano
Araya - dated 1998 – acquired from the Estate of Jamie Ortiz-
Patino – image13.5” x 10.25” – overall 19.5” x 16”. Note famous
for holding the Ryder Cup in 1997 for the first time outside the
UK. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

145
Original watercolour of Sandwell Park Golf Course
Birmingham titled “The Pulpit Tee” signed with the initials L W
A and dated 1932- image 8.5” x 11.75” overall 15.5” x 19” Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £60-75

146
Michael J Brown (After) original 1913 Life Association of
Scotland Calendar colour print titled “Westward Ho!
Approaching 4th Hole” featuring Hon. Osmund Scott, Hon
Denys Scott, Capt Molesworth RN Mr Horace Hutchinson and
Capt Prideaux Brune – retaining the original calendar date 1913
and border – image 10.75” x 15.75” overall 18.5” x 23.25” Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-75

147
Michael J Brown (After) - original print of “Past Open Golf
Champions” gathered outside the R&A Club House St Andrews
c1890s to incl Tom Morris, Braid, Hilton, Braid, John Ball,
Vardon, J H Taylor et al – some discolouring – image 9.25” x
15.25” – overall 20” x 26” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £40-60

148 No Lot
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149
“Westward Ho! Golfers & Sheep” -original and large water
colour signed and dated Margaret Peters 1988 – image 12.25”
18.75” – overall 17” x 23.75” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £40-50

150
“Westward Ho! Golf Course - 5th Hole and Green “– original
colour wash painting signed T Howe and dated 20.7.89 – image
8.25 x 14.5” – overall 16” x 22” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-50

151
“Westward Ho! Golf Course - 7th Hole and Green” original
water colour signed and dated T Howe 1989 – image 8.5” x
13.25” – overall 16.5” x 20.25” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-50

152
Fred W Fitch – original golfing water colour signed - with
golfers in the foreground and club house in the distance – image
7” x 18.75” – overall 13.25” x 24.75” Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £75-100

153
L Warden (b.1880-d.1940) signed golfing watercolour dated
1930 described “Dog Leg – with players in the foreground and
Church in the distance – image 6.5” x 9.5” – overall 15.75 x
18.25. Note Miss L M Warden exhibited at The Walker Gallery
Liverpool, listed in The Directory of British Artists and resided in
Kirby Lonsdale Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
154
“Addington Golf Course – 18th Hole with 3x players in the
foreground” original signed watercolour inscribed and painted
by C W Collinsb– image “9.25 x 11.25” - overall 15.75 x 18.75”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

155
“Addington Golf Course – 18th Hole with a 2x ball in the
foreground” original watercolour inscribed and painted by C W
Collins signed and dated June 30/39 – image 9” x 11.25” – overall
15.75 x 18.75” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby 

£40-50
156
Original pen and ink Comical Golfing Scene signed W L
Ridgewell with pencil annotation “Considerate Lady to her dog –
Now drop it Duckie, very likely the Gentleman (irate golfer)
doesn’t want to play with you!” image 14.25” x 10.25” – overall
19.25 x 15.25” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£50-60
157
Walton Heath 16th Green Old Course signed ltd ed no. 9/250
by Julian Barrow – dated August 1997 and won by David 1st
Prize Walton Heath GC Club Seniors Competition 1999 with a
gross 75 (65 net) – 43pts – mf&g 14.75” x 20.75” Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

158
William Blake Lamond (b.1857-d.1924) After – “Ginger Beer –
4th Hole – The Old Course St Andrews 1894” colour print ltd
ed 15/60 signed by and publ’d by John Rigg (past member of
BGCS) and won by David Easby at The Scottish Hickory
Championship played over Crail Golfing Society Links with a
gross score of 81 – mf&g 17” x 25” c/w details of the meeting
players, course details and signed letter of authenticity laid down
on the rear. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£25-30

159
Michael J Brown after - 1913 Life Association of Scotland
Calendar Coloured Golfing Print – “A Match at Westward Ho!”
featuring Hon. Osmund Scott, Hon. Denys Scott, Capt
Molesworth RN, Mr Horace Hutchinson and Capt. Prideaux Brune
mf&g 14.5” x 20.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

160
Rare 1935 original mixed media Presentation Golfing
Caricature Montage Drawing signed by each artist Harry
Rountree, Hassall, Bertram Prance, Divotee, D L Ghilchik
presented to “To Our Own Rowland – From a Few Savages (G S)
– 1935” signed by other members of the golfing society mf&g 23”
x 16.25” NNote: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£150-200
161
Henry Sandacock RA (b.1833-d.1914) – original watercolour
showing Sheep on The Links at Westward Ho! c1880 signed
with monogram to the lower left corner – comes with artists
original handwritten label titled Northam Burrows looking
towards Appledore – together with details from Famous Golf
Links, Artists details and achievements, photograph all laid down
on the backboard – image 10.5 x 19.5” – overall 17.5” x 26.5”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £200-250

162
Bush Hill Park Golf Club – original pen and ink comical golf
sketches - one of a riotous Annual Meeting c/w handwritten
detailed annotation and another titled “The Club House on
Washing Day (Saturday!!)” mf&g 20” x 13” Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

163
1900 Original “Dispatch” Golf Trophy Winners Team
Photograph with stunning golfing trophy played over Braidhills
Golf Links Edinburgh – won by Watsonian Golf Club – c/w
photographers J Drummond Shiels, Lauriston Place Edinburgh
mount with team details below – mf&g c/w gilt slips overall 16.5”
x 20.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £35-40

164
1903 Original Press Photograph of The Opening of Arbroath
Golf Club c/w handwritten details to the border dated 19th August
1903 – image 9.25” x 11.25” overall 17.75” x 21.5” Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

165
1920 Westward Ho! Golf Links Photographic Print 1st ed from
the famous Francis Frith Collection taken between 1860 and 1940
– comes with COA laid down on the reverse specially prepared
for “David Easby” 29.7.1985 – mf&g 16” x 19.75” Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

166
Bill Waugh – Muirfield Golf Links original watercolour with
golfers in the distance playing to the green - image 12.25” x 20.5”
overall 20.5” x 28.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £100-150

167
Sheringham Golf Links – original pastel watercolour with the
golf links in the foreground, titled Sheringham Norfolk – with
Sheringham back drop, sea and coast - unsigned - image 12” x
16.5” – overall 21” x 23” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £100-150
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168
Bill Waugh – Westward Ho! Golf Links original watercolour
signed and dated ’82 comprising a view across the golf course c/w
players and Northam in the distance – image 10.25” x 17.25” –
overall 17.5” x 24” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £100-150

169
North Berwick Golf Links - Original 20thc watercolour of the
links with players in the distance signed L Gibb - image 14” x 21”
overall 20.5” x 27.25” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £100-150

170
Bill Waugh – scarce The Third Hole St Nicolas Golf Club
Prestwick original watercolour signed and dated’82 – image 9”
x 13.5” – overall 15.75” x 19.5” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £100-150

171
Vale De Lobo Golf Course Portugal – original watercolour of
the famous par 3 by artist John Taylor c1990s – image 11.75” x
18.5” – overall 19.75” x 25.5” – with handwritten details on the
back board Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
172
Bill Waugh – Westward Ho! Golf Links original watercolour
signed and dated ’82 comprising a view across the golf course c/w
players and Northam in the distance – image 7.5” x 16” – overall
14” x 22.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
173
Charles Lees RSA (1800-1880) after – titled and inscribed
“The Golfers – The Grand Match played over St Andrews
Links 1841 – by Sir David Baird and Sir Ralph Anstruther and
Major Playfair and John Campbell” engraved by CE Wagstaffe  -
Edinburgh 20 December 1850 – published Alexander Hill, Print
seller to the Queen, 67 Princes Street” - a large and imposing
colour lithograph mounted in period heavy gilt swept frame (some
restoration along the top) framed and glazed overall 35.5” x 46”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £150-200

174
J.H Taylor 2x Signed Royal North Devon Golf Club related
Photographs to incl standing outside RNDGC with W G Grace
signed on the back J H Taylor and dated 1961 mf&g 9.75” x 7.5”;
and another seated with Devon Artisans Meeting at Royal North
GC signed and dated on the reverse May 11th 1958 together with
details of the event – mf&g 5.5” x 7.5” Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £40-50

175
2x Early Westward Ho! Golfing Illustrations – to incl well
known “Early Days at Westward Ho! Dated 1874” reproduced
February 1931; and a small colour print by F P Hopkins titled
Westward Ho! c1895 - both mf&g 10.5” x 7.5” and 9” x 11”
respectively Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£15-20
176
Bobby Jones – original “Golf Shots” Flicker Book titled Driver
and Mashie Shots – produced for Harrods of London – staple
rusted away and with bleeding to covers – otherwise appears to
have been hardly used.Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £40-60

177
C J H Tolley - Original “Golf Flicker Book No.12” titled Drive
and Iron – some very slight staple rust otherwise (G)Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

178
C J H Tolley - Original “Golf Flicker Book No.12” titled Drive
and Iron – some staple and slight bleeding to the front cover –
comes with a complete list of Flickers Teach the Game to the rear
to incl Cricket (Don Bradman et al), Tennis (Betty Nuthall and
Bunny Austin), plus Lacrosse, Football, Swimming, Hockey,
Billiards, and Greyhound Racing (Jumping Hurdles)Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

179
Collection of Golf Flicker Books and Other Related Matters
(3) to incl C.J.H Tolley Flicker no.12 rebound (well used); Peter
Alliss Drive and Bunker Shot (20yd splash); and a small and very
thick possibly 12mth “Does & Don’ts On Golf By Famous
Players” – to incl advice by Peter Allis, J D Travers, Bobby Jones,
Grantland Rice, H Vardon, E Ray, C A Whitcombe et al – front
cover split Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-30
180
Original Vic. Golfers Desk Inkwell – featuring a Vic golfer at the
top of his swing together with tree stump inkwell (no glass liner)
mounted on a naturalistic base – overall 6.5” x 8” x 3” (G) Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-75

181
3x Various Golf Player Trophies – 2x mounted in black bases –
all with their golf clubs intact – sizes range from 3.75” to 5.5”h
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

182
1930s Fishwick Hall Golf Club Large Ladies Golfing Trophy –
depicting a Lady Golfer in the full follow thro’ position – c/w
engraved shield inscribed with the club’s details awarded to J M
Decaux Runner Up in The Lady Hollins Cup 1934 – mounted on
the original black circular pedestal – overall 12”h – some wear to
silvered finish but still a very attractive trophy Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £60-75

183
1936 Northam Golf Club (Westward Ho!) Art Deco Silver
Trophy – silver hallmark Birmingham 1936 – engraved “Northam
Golf Club – Presented by – The President – Mr N P Hambly
1936”- mounted on black circular Bakelite base – trophy measures
5.75”h – overall 8” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £40-50

184
Art Deco Style Golfing/Hole-in-One Trophy – featuring a golfer
in the follow the Thro’ Position mounted on an Art Deco tiered
metal base c/w metal plaque and circular concave ball mount –
overall 6.75” x 5.525” x 4.25” -m some wear to the silvered finish
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-35

185
1906 S&D Golf Club Whitsuntide Meeting 1st Team Silver
Beaker Mug – half pint engraved with Club and 1st Team Players
Names, Handicaps and Scores – silver hallmarked Sheffield 1905,
makers Thomas Bradbury & Sons – overall 4.25”h x 3.35” dia
max. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50
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186
1936 France Amateur Golf Championship Finalist White
Metal Trophy Cup – engraved “Union Des Golfs France –
Championnat International Amateurs – 1932 – Finaliste” stamped
on the base Jeane Pinforcat – overall 3.25”h x 4” max Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

187
1922 Walton Heath Small Silver Golf Trophy – silver
hallmarked London 1921, makers Charles Boyton & Son –
mounted on black wooden circular base – overall 3.25” Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

188
1925 Surrey County Golf Union ‘Amateur Golf
Championship’ Bronze Medal – engraved “G D Hannay – Semi-
Finalist – Walton Heath” – c/w original fitted case – overall 3” x
3”# Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

189
1958 Surrey County Golf Union ‘Club Championship’ Bronze
Medal – engraved 1958 Walton Heath c/w Garrard & Co fitted
case – overall 3” x 3”# Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £30-40

190
1962 Surrey County Golf Union ‘Club Championship’ Bronze
Medal – engraved 1962 Walton Heath c/w Garrard & Co fitted
case – overall 3” x 3”# Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £30-40

191
1973 Surrey County Golf Union ‘Club Championship’ Bronze
Medal – engraved 1973 Walton Heath c/w fitted case – overall 3”
x 3”# Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

192
1981 Ryder Cup Walton Heath Silver Plate Butter Dish c/w
Domed Hinged Lid engraved to the top “Ryder Cup 1981” to
reveal glass butter dish – given to players and officials – overall
5”h x 5.5” dia Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£50-60
193
1951 La Moye Golf Club Jersey EPNS Hot water/Milk Jug
Golf Prize – engraved with club’s details and date 2nd Sept 1951 -
c/w removable lid, wicker wrapped handle – overall 6”h Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

194
1991 Bell’s Scottish Open Golf Champions Dinner Pewter
Beer Stein – played at Gleneagles and won by Australian Craig
Parry, the base stamped Edwin Blyde Handmade in Sheffield -
overall 10.5”h. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£50-60
195
1936 Selangor Golf Club Winners Tankard plus 2x Others (3)
- good collection of Pewter and EPNS Beer Tankards to incl
engraved Selangor Golf Club Monthly Medal Winners Tankard
dated 1936; Argent Pewter English Made Tankard with dimple
ball pattern and another stamped EPNS to the base. Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby 20-30

196
Johnnie Walker Golf Tour Course Record Award Gilt Medal –
largen gilt medal c/w black ribbon c1991 featuring the Johnnie
Walker Period Character made by Garrard The Crown Jewellers
London c/w makers black and gilt leather box – overall 6.25” x
5.25” x 1.25” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£40- 50

197
2x Scarce Pollocks Manchester Maker “The Golf” Smoking
Clay Pipes - one unused and mounted on mahogany display – the
other used with good patina – both embossed “The Golf Pipe” and
with the makers details Pollocks Manchester to either side of the
stem – each measure 4.5”# Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £20-30

198
Collection of 3x Vintage Clay Golf Smoking Pipes – each
decorated with Crossed Golf Clubs and Balls to the bowl and
another embossed Prince Leopold – 2x stamped Golf to the stems
and another with ‘-urton’ on the one side and on the other side
indecipherable - overall 6”, 5.75” & 5.25” Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £30-45

199
Interesting Collection of Golfing Related Onyx/Marble Ware
Prizes and Other Smoking Related Items (4) to incl 1938 The
Trade House Golf Trophy Box with hinged lid to reveal engraved
plaque presented by Deacon Convener Charles Glen overall 2” x
3.25” x 3.75”; circular Onyx trinket dish mounted with golfer c/w
golf club to the centre overall 5.5” x 4.25” dia; green and brown
coloured tall circular box with removable lid overall 5.25” x 3”
dia; and square white ashtray 4.25” x 4.25” Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

200
1930s Meridan Silver Plate Co style golfer’s ashtray - featuring
a golfer pondering over his next shoot out of a bunker surrounded
by footprints overall 4.25”h x 5” x 3” note see Shirley & Jerry
Sprung Decorative Golf Collectibles p.72; together with a vintage
brass trinket dish with hand painted ceramic base featuring a
golfer, wearing a red jacket, at the top of his swing – overall 3.25”
dia Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

201
Pair of 1920s Connecticut Foundry Co. Bronze Golfing
Bookends - inscribed Profanity under the scene where a golfer is
contemplating his next golf shot – both stamped with Makers
Details and "Copyright 1928 – overall 5”h x 4” x 2” note see
Shirley & Jerry Sprung Decorative Golf Collectibles p.110 Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

202
Original Vic. Golfers Desk Inkwell – featuring a Vic golfer at the
top of his swing together with tree stump inkwell (no glass liner)
mounted on a naturalistic base – overall 6.5” x 8” x 3” (G) – note
missing the actual club head Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £30-50

203
2x Interesting Walton Heath Golf Club Silver plated Matching
Condiments – both mounted with engraved shields inscribed
Walton Heath GC, one c/w salt and pepper glass pots and mustard
pot; one stamped with makers Walker & Hall crest, ‘Warranted
Hard & Silver Soldered’ to the base Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £25-30

204
1939 Walton Heath Golf Club Silver Dessert Spoon – silver
hallmarked London 1939 stamped with makers Mappin & Webb
assay mark- overall 6.25” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £25-30
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205
3x Walton Heath Golf Club Silver Tea Spoons – 2x with
skeleton finials featuring the letters WHGC – both silver
hallmarked Sheffield one with a clear ‘Y” stamp mark for 1966
(one with knocks); and another with an engraved bowl with clubs
lettering WHLGC silver hallmarked Sheffield 1963 Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

206
4 Matching Walton Heath Golf Club Silver Tiny Teaspoons -
each engraved with the letters WHGC to the finials – all silver
hallmarked Sheffield from the 1960s Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £10-15

207
Collection of Walton Heath Golf Club Silver-, and Silver-
Plated Teaspoons – to incl 4x matching silver teaspoons each
engraved to the bowls with the letters WHGC – silver hallmarked
Birmingham c1960s; and 3x matching silver plated teaspoons with
engraved finials with the letters WHGC Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £10-15

208
2x Royal North Devon Golf Club Silver Teaspoons – one silver
hallmarked Sheffield 1962 and makers Walker & Hall assay mark;
and the other hallmarked Birmingham 1958 Note: Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

209
Collection of James Braid Golfing Society Glass Noggins (8)
each engraved with Gaelic saying Slainte Mhath! (Good Health)
and dates the Society met at Walton Heath Golf Club to play their
annual match against usually at the end of May each year to incl
2000, 2x ‘01, ‘02, ’03 Centenary, ’04 with Bill Wood v Peter
Thomson?), ‘06 and one undated (possibly ’05?) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

210
2x 2003 Walton Heath Golf Club Centenary Glass Desk
Paperweights – with colour view of the Course and its heather
together with a black and white head shoulder portrait of James
Braid c/w facsimile signature – both come in velvet pokey bags.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-25

211
2011 Walton Heath Official Senior Open Golf Championship
Enamel Money Clip – won by Russ Cochran (USA) – in a
wooden picture frame – overall 7.25” x 5,25” Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £25-35

212
Rare 1914 Ormskirk Golf Club House Opening Presentation
Key – ornate white metal engraved shield mounted and engraved
to the finial – inscribed ‘Ormskirk Golf Club House – Opened by
– R E Hattersly Esq, Feb 21st 1914’ comes in Elkington Liverpool
fitted case – overall 5.75” x 2.5”# Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £50-75

213
Early Interesting Golf Ball Mounted EPNS and Cork Bottle
Stopper - c/w silver plated pourer with screw top fitted with a
safety chain and stamped PHV & Co Made in England to the base
just above the dimple golf ball and cork stopper – possibly for
Olive Oil – overall 6.75” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £20-25

214
Collection of Various Early St Andrews and Dundee Ginger
Beer Stoneware and Glass Bottles (3) to incl Wilson & Co St
Andrews and Cupar stoneware bottle; Wilson & Co glass
embossed Ginger Beer Bottle fitted with the Shaw’s Patent Marble
stopper and embossed St Andrews Cross Crest; and G&P Barrie
Glasgow & Dundee bottle – all with faults Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £30-40 

215
Collection of Treen Boxes with early Views of St Andrews from
the Golf Links (3) to incl 2x with hinge lids and another with a
removable lid – all with transfer views of St Andrews to the lids –
overall 5.25” x 4” x 1.75”; 5” x 3.25” x 2.25” and 4.5” x 3.25” x
2” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

216
Collection of Jack Nicklaus Royal Bank of Scotland £5 bank
notes and RBS Official DVD (5) - issued to commemorate Jack
Nicklaus 40th Year of Open Championship Golf and played at St
Andrews and what became his last appearance in 2005. The £5
note shows on the reverse images of Jack holding the Claret Jug,
playing shot during his victory in 1978, The R&A Clubhouse,
Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w the original RBS sleeve and
envelope – ser. No JWN1068631/32/33/34 plus official DVD in
association with The Daily Telegraph Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £40-50

217
Collection of Royal Doulton “Bunnykins” Golfing Ceramics
(6) to incl teacup and saucer (G), cereal bowl, 2x side plates 7.5”
and 6.5” dia; and child’s bowl – all signed Barbara Vernon, each
with coloured ‘Bunnykins’ logo and Royal Doulton trademarks to
the base – mostly with signs of use.Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-50

218
2x Royal Doulton ‘Bunnykins’ Golfing Figures – 1984 “Bogey
Bunnykins” figure with Royal Doulton Stamp Mark, pattern no.
D832 to the base overall 4”h; and scarce “Golfer Bunnykins”
figure with no makers stamp marks to the base, in makers original
box dated 1994 – figure measures 5”h Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £15-30

219
2x Royal Doulton ‘Bunnykins’ Golfing Figures – 1984 “Bogey
Bunnykins” figure with Royal Doulton Stamp Mark, pattern no.
D832 to the base overall 4”h; and “Golfer Bunnykins” figure with
makers stamp mark, pattern no. DB255 and ‘inspection label
signed Jayne Austin’ to the base, dated 2001, in makers original
box – figure measures 5”h Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £15-20

220
2x Royal Doulton ‘Bunnykins’ Golfing Figures – 1984 “Bogey
Bunnykins” figure with Royal Doulton Stamp Mark, pattern no.
D832 to the base overall 4”h; and “Golfer Bunnykins” figure with
makers stamp mark, pattern no. DB255 and ‘inspection label
signed C Humphries’ to the base, dated 2001, overall 5”h Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

221
Danbury Mint – “Golf Courses of The British Isles” Porcelain
Plate - “The 16th at Walton Heath” – signed by the artist A G
Coleman, ltd ed no. 92 - c/w 22 carat gold trim and COA –
measures 8.25” dia Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20
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222
1920/30s Hand Painted Golfing Scene Cocktail Glass – with
amusing golfing scene – overall 4.5”h x 3” dia. Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

223
10x Scottish Malt Whisky Golf Related Commemorative Tins
– to incl 8x Classic Golf Courses “Glenlivet 12yr Single Malt
Whisky” tins to incl Royal Dornoch, Royal Troon, St Andrews,
Turnberry, Muirfield, Carnoustie all c/w historical golf notes plus
2x Glenmorangie 10yrs Old Single Highland Malt whisky tins
decorated with golfing, kilt making, fishing and bagpipe scenes -
3x with the original bottles (unfortunately empty) Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

224
Collection of 1981 Ryder Cup Walton Heath Dinner Place
Mats, Logo Golf Balls and other related items (7) – the place
mats have facsimile signatures of both the European and USA
teams, plan of the course – still in the original unopened
cellophane sleeves - overall 11” x 11”; 3x ball markers and 2x
separate brass clips; and 2x boxes of 3x 1.62” Wilson Prostaff
1981 Ryder Cup Logo Golf Balls (unused) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

225
Collection of 1981 Ryder Cup Walton Heath Souvenir Items
(9) 2x place mats have facsimile signatures of both the European
and USA teams, plan of the course; 5x various ball markers and
separate brass clips; and 2x boxes of 3x 1.62” Wilson Prostaff
1981 Ryder Cup Logo Golf Balls (unused) and embroidered cloth
badge. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

226
2x 2003 Walton Heath Golf Club Centenary Glass Desk
Paperweights – with colour view of the Course and its heather
together with a black and white head shoulder portrait of James
Braid c/w facsimile signature – both come in velvet pokey bags.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-25

227
Interesting Collection of Walton Heath Golf Club Centenary
Items (14) to incl a large glass domed Centenary Desk Paper
Weight featuring James Braid, the links and well renowned
heather in makers original box; 1903 Walton Heath glass paper
weight; purpose made wooden golf ball sleeve etched with the
club crest and dated 1903 together with 2x Centenary Match
unused golf balls and another dated 1903; and similar style
wooden members Centenary Bag Tag etched D M W Easby on the
one side and James Braid portrait on the other side; a single
wooden golf ball box with Walton Heath Crest together with
“With Thanks Ken” the presiding golf professional Ken
Macpherson; a Walton Heath Golf Club 1903 Bone China Mug
with gilt rim; Walton Heath Metal Golf Ball Bottle Stop; 3x
Walton Heath Golf Club Match Stick Strikers and small slimline
box of matches with green tips; and a set of Walton Heath Golf
Club Red and Blue Bridge Playing Cards in a Waddingtons Fine
Playing Card Box.  Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £25-30

228
Collection of European Open Golf Championship Items from
the First Tournament in 1978 onwards (16) – 5x 1978 The First
European Open Programmes plus starting sheets for the first day
Pro -Am and for the third Round with Nick Faldo overnight
leader; 2x 1978 Competitor Bag Tags, 1978 Stand Ticket Badge,
1980 Competitor and Season Ticket Badges; The 1st European
Open Pin Badge; G. A Sponsors European Open Ball Marker and
Stroke Saver; plus 3x various Panasonic European Open Course
Guides. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

229
1997 Ryder Cup Valderrama Presentation Golfing Figure –
Given to Jaime Ortiz-Patino for staging the Ryder Cup c/w
engraved plaque “Excmo Ayto de Algeciras – Delegacion de
Turismo – Feria del Golf – Algeeiras del 19 al 28th Septiembre –
1997” – overall 9.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £20-25

230
2008 David Marshall (Sculptor) Hand Made Brass and
Polished Steel and Gilt Golf Style Vice – Presented to Jaime
Ortiz-Patino for his contribution to Golf – signed by David
Marshall to the bottom left-hand corner mounted with engraved
gilt plaque “Premios del Golf Andaluz 2008 – Jaime Ortiz Patino
– Por su contibucion al golf andaluz” – c/w leather cushion base
signed D. Marshall to the base c/w COA – overall 12.75”h Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-60

231
Interesting Collection of Walton Heath Golf Club Ephemera
(11) 1958 English Amateur Golf Championship Programme with
full printed results right up to the final between D A Procter and D
Sewell (won by Sewell 8&7); 8x Walton Heath GC Score cards all
with Stymie Measure with dates going back to the early days of
1900 - showing the SSS 79, then later cards with SSS74 to incl
both Old and New Courses with Local Rules and Stableford
System for scoring on the reverse; then going forward in time to
2x Walton Heath Booklets titled “Caring for Walton Heath” c2001
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

232
1946 Daily Mail Golfing Photographs and Negatives (23) – in
all 11x 3.5” x 4’5” and 9x 2.5” x 2.25” action photographs et al,
all dated on the back 20/2/1946 bar one which features Dai Rees
which is dated 29 / 3/ 1946 together with 9x negatives which
measure 2.5” x 2.25” – no other narrative – looking online the
tournament in 1946 was played at Royal Lytham and won Alf
Padgham and in 1947 played at Barassie GC Kilmarnock and won
by Dai Rees Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-30
233
1886 Royal Isle of White Golf Club Facsimile Booklet of their
Original Rules for The Game of Golf – bound in blue and gilt
cloth boards reprinted in 1996 in ltd ed form no. 23/200 –
compiled by Commander J S Eaton RN and entered at Stationers’
Hall – these rules stayed in force up until the 1890s when the
standardised St Andrews rules were adopted – comes with further
correspondence to David Easby with regards to the publication
and COA Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£30-50 
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234
Scarce 1901 Mohawk Golf and Sports Club, Schenectady, New
York Members Hand and Rule Book - formed in 1898 – still in
existence today and considered to be one of the premier country
clubs in the Northeast USA – original blue and gilt cloth boards -
interesting House rules included a no smoking policy in the main
club room, Rules for Tennis Courts, Local Golf Rules, Caddie
Rules et al plus a full list of all members (426) overall 6.75” x 4.5”
(VG) £40-50

235
Scarce 1902 Mohawk Golf and Sports Club, Schenectady, New
York Members Hand and Rule Book - formed in 1898 – still in
existence today and considered to be one of the premier country
clubs in the Northeast USA – original blue and gilt cloth boards -
interesting House rules included a no smoking policy in the main
club room, Rules For Tennis Courts, Local Golf Rules, Caddie
Rules et al plus a full list of all members (545) showing an
increase of nearly 120 new members – overall 6.75” x 4.5” - some
fading to cloth exposed cloth boards otherwise (G) Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-50

236
Rare 1912 Beresford Golf & Country Club, San Mateo
California Original Members Hand and Rule Book - In its
original blue and gilt cloth boards c/w single folded course map to
the rear - formed in November 1911 and officially opened in 4TH
July 1912 with the golf course opening the following day - the
club is steep in history with Vardon and Ray playing at the club in
1913, it’s reconstruction by Donald Ross, it’s topsy turvy
existence nearly closing down on several occasions especially
during the 1930s and WWII , but still somehow managed to keep
it’d head above water. 1969 Masters Champion George Archer
started his career as a caddy and became an honorary member
after winning the Masters. The club eventually became The
Peninsula Golf and Country Club being the only Donald Ross golf
course on the West Coast. overall 6.25” x 4.75” (VG) Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

237
Collection of Royal & Ancient Golf Club St Andrews Rules of
Golf Booklets from 26th September 1933 onwards (13) to incl
1933 (10th Ed), 1949 (15th Ed) to incl Preface by Bernard
Darwin, 1954 (17th Ed), 1960 (19th Ed) see p. 4 minor tear; 1968
(21st Ed) c/w illustrations incl correct grips and illegal grips; then
1972 to 2000 - inclusive run from 22nd ed to 29th ed Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

238
Scarce 1980 Royal and Ancient Golf Club St Andrews Deluxe
Leather Rules of Golf Booklet - with original leather and gilt
boards, gilt edged pages c/w illustrations of club heads, approved
and disapproved grips et al - comes in the original Royal
Insurance Box c/w protective tissue (VG) Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £20-30

239
Collection of Golfing Philately and First Day Covers (12) - to
incl 1994 Royal Mint Folder containing 5x Scottish Open
Championship Venues; 3x Open Golf Championship FDC to incl
1978 St Andrews, 1988 Royal Lytham and 1990 St Andrews;
Muirfield 250th Anniversary Postcard; 6x 100th Anniversary FDC
for Royal Selangor Golf Club and a selection of mint stamps to
incl 2x Francis Ouimet US Open Champion 1913; 4x Royal Jersey
Centenary Stamps Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

240
Collection Official Open Golf Championship Merchandise
Neck Ties (5) 1997 Royal Troon Open in official merchandise
packaging; 1998 Royal Birkdale Open in official merchandise
packaging; 2001 Royal Lytham & St Annes Open in official
merchandise packaging; plus 2004 Royal Troon and 2005 St
Andrews Open ties in original cellophane sleeves - all unused.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

241
1995 St Andrews Open Golf Championship 18th Hole White
Pin Flag - won by John Daly - unused in unopened sleeve -
overall 13.75” x 19.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £25-30

242
Interesting Collection of Scottish Club Makers Irons
Advertising Copper Printing Block Plates (6) mostly D
Anderson & Son St Andrews irons to incl comprising Challenge
Mashie Niblick, Supreme Matched No.2 Iron, Special Rustless
Matched no.2 iron, Special Premier no. 3 iron, Viceroy no.8
Niblick, and Swilcan no.9 Putter - overall 3.5” x 3.5”# Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-25

243
Interesting Collection of Scottish Club Makers Irons
Advertising Copper Printing Block Plates (6) mostly D
Anderson & Son St Andrews irons to incl Empire Deep Faced
Mashie no. 6 iron, Rustless Matched Special no. 3 iron, Elite
Matched no.4 iron, Elect Matched no.3 iron, Imperial Matched
no.3 iron, Dunit Matched Mashie no.5 iron - overall 3.75” x 3.5”#
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

244
Interesting Collection of Various Scottish Clubmakers Irons
Advertising Copper Printing Block Plates (6) to incl W Gibson
Kinghorn Maxwell ‘Baxpin Mashie’ x 2.5” L; Tom Auchterlonie
St Andrews Deluxe no.2 iron; plus 4x D Anderson & Son St
Andrews no. 2 iron stamped St Andrews, Blackhawk Matched no.
2iron, Fairway no.3 iron and a block mounted with 4x clubs in
Wellington? Putter and 3x others with different styles of face
markings. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£15-20
245
Interesting Collection of Scottish Clubmakers Woods
Advertising Copper Printing Block Plates (6) mostly D
Anderson & Son St Andrews mostly with fitted with sole plates to
incl Swilcan, and with rear counter balance brass backweight,
Premier, Dunit Driver, and 2x other smaller blocks with stamp
marks - 4x sizes approx. 4.25” x 4” and 2x measuring 4” x 2” -
note 4 plates stamped “British” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £20-30

246
Interesting Collection of Scottish Clubmakers Woods
Advertising Copper Printing Block Plates (6) mostly D
Anderson & Sons St Andrews to incl 5x blocks displaying
different Drivers, one with horn sole insert, 3x with sole plates all
stamped Driver, models incl Blackhawk, Elite, Elect et al (approx.
4” x 4”) and another block displaying a set of woods probably a
driver, brassie and spoon approx. 6” x 3.5” - Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30
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247
Interesting Collection of Scottish Clubmakers Woods
Advertising Copper Printing Block Plates (6) mostly D
Anderson & Son St Andrews to incl 5x blocks displaying different
woods models incl Fairway with sole plate, Acme with rear
counter balance back weight and sole plate, The Viceroy with face
insert and rear counter balance back weight, Matched Driver with
horn sole insert, Empire with three quarter sole plate - 2x plates
are stamped British - plus another block displaying a set of woods
probably a driver, brassie and spoon approx. 6” x 3.5”  Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

248
Interesting Collection of  Various Clubmakers Irons
Advertising Copper and Metal Printing Block Plates (6) to incl
Maxwell Iron and another with hand written label on the back
inscribed “Auchterlonie”;  another 2x single irons both with hand
written labels inscribed Auchterlonie; another block featuring 2x
different irons and once ore with label on rear inscribed
Auchterlonie; a single block featuring 4x various irons to incl D
Anderson Sammy Cleek, and 3x others with different face
markings incl hand punched dot ball face marking ; plus a metal
block display featuring 3x irons one stamped Iron 3 - and once
again on the rear inscribed in pencil Auchterlonie - various sizes.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

249
Interesting Collection of Alloy Mallet Head Putters
Advertising Copper and Metal Printing Block Plates (4) to incl
possibly Imperial Mallet head; 2x Braid Mills Style approx. 1.75”
x 1.5” and another inscribed on the back label Anderson
Aluminium approx 2.5” x 2.25” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £10-15

250
Interesting Collection of 3x large Clubmakers Irons and
Putters Advertising Printers Block Plates (3) 2x featuring single
Giraffe neck style putter; and a large copper plate featuring a 5x
various irons 2x with dot face markings a niblick and possibly a
mashie niblick together with 3x other irons with standard scored
lines comprising possibly cleek and 2x mid irons - overall 8.5” x
7”# Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

251
Interesting Collection of Various Socket Head Woods
Advertising Copper Small Printers Block Plates (6) all with
visible makers stamp marks to the heads to incl a one with
counterbalance rear back weighting, another fibre face insert, one
with circular face insert et al. Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £15-20

252
Collection of Various Period Golf Club Carry Bags
Advertising Copper Printers Block Plates (7) - to incl 3x pencil
golf bags one with golf clubs, 2x with travel hoods et al - ranging
from 3” to 5” long. Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

253 2x Interesting Artist’s Wartime Golfing Printers Block
Plates possibly Punch or another period Illustrated Magazine -
to incl Scotsman wearing his kilt playing a golf shot using his rifle
(5.5” x 4.5”); and another similar plate with a soldier using his
rifle to play a golf shot out of a bunker with his Scottish caddie
wearing his kilt and shouting “Ca Awa, Son!” c/w artist signature
and inscribed in pencil on the reverse ‘51st Highland Div’ (6” x
4”) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

254
Interesting Artist’s Scottish Theme Golfing Printers Block
Plate - featuring a horse and cart scene with a Scotsman lying
down in the cart heading to Gleneagles and titled “Leave!” c/w
artists signature - overall 5.5” x 4.25” Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £15-20

255
Scarce Burberrys Golf Advertising Copper Printers Block
Plate - featuring a suited golfer in full swing with inscription
'Burberrys Patent Gaberdine Combination Golfing Suit’ et al -
overall 3" x 4" Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-25
256
Large and Interesting Golfing Copper Printers Block Plate -
featuring a distinguished golfer c/w golf club, in plus fours attire
and reading "Golfing Hints” -overall 8.75” x 4.75”:  plus, a small
crest printers block for East Kilbride Golf Club 1.5” x 1.5” Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

257
Interesting Artist’s Golfing Printers Block Plate - featuring a
golfing couple with dialogue “Darling, with the grants from these
nice people - we don’t need to cross the Atlantic to find our new
England - c/w artists initials A M J - overall 5” x 6” Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

258
Collection of Golf Club Alloy Tin Plate Golf Course Signs (5) -
to incl 2x “Players Please Take Caddy Cars This Way” and 3x
“Players Please Replace Divots” - possibly Players Cigarette
Advertising plaques - overall 8.5” x 8.75” Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £25-30

259
Collection of Golf Club and Other Head Stamp Names et al
(10) to incl S Harrisson Ltd Ashton under Lyne; Parker Plus;
Angus; Rowe & Co Ltd Rangoon; H Pierpoint Prestbury GC;
Fordian; Christopher King; Fredk Insley Lytham; J S Easey and
Chevron. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£15-20
260
Collection of Golf Clubmakers and Retailers Golf Club Head
Stamps (10) to incl Powerline; J Tunnicliffe Clifton College; B W
England; J V Grundy; John Piggott Ltd Cheapside London; Robert
Hughes & Co & Cairo; J F Strother & Sons Sunderland;
Dominion Special; and Macdonald & Co Sao Paulo Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

261
Collection of Golf Clubmakers and Retailers Golf Club Head
Stamps (10) to incl J H Cranch Johannesburg; Caverhill S
Weldon; Distinct ‘T’; C Thomson Roodepoort; Mike Singleton;
Doughty’s Hull; Kin Redford; Searso Product; and W H Gidden
Ltd London WC1 Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

262
Collection of Golf Clubmakers Golf Club and Retailers Head
Stamps (10) to incl D Slocombe; Granville; J McIntosh Port
Alfred; Miller’s Ceylon; A H Ellitts; Roger Fidler; Kingcraft;
Bolton Corporation; G A Cotton; and E Goldring Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20
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263
Collection of Golf Clubmakers Golf Club and Retailers Head
Stamps (10) to incl Robert Robb; Granville; Rowe & Co; N I V
Kechnie; Straitway; Clapshawe & Cleave Birmingham;
Topnolcher; Dick Rup; J T Burns? W---- GC; and R W Seabright
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

264
Collection of Golf Clubmakers Golf Club and Retailers Head
Stamps (10) to incl Reg Plumbridge; Alan Waters; Duplex; J
Hutchings; F H Taylor Oxford; E C L & F Co Vancouver S.C;
Granville; Peter Cheal; Shot Stop; and Ken Hall Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

265
Collection of Golf Clubmakers Golf Club and Retailers Head
Stamps (10) to incl Bernard Firkins; George Shepherd West Hove
GC; Graham Wilson; Hove Sports Depot; Greenmaster; Wm G
Wilson; E G  Wiltshire; Made in Great Britain; Ted Manton Kirby
GC; and J S Murray Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

266
Rare 1890/1891 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and
Ancient Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No.1 Vol.1 Friday 19th
September 1890 to Vol. 26 March 16th 1891 - complete with
Index - rebound in half leather, red and gilt cloth title to spine  -
mine of information what did stand out see p. 415 Edinburgh
University Golf club played a competition in March at
Musselburgh with “fully one inch of snow - hence the high
scores”!!! - c/w advertisements and various illustrations - in
remarkable condition with some slight speckle foxing otherwise
internally very clean (G). A very captivating book which is very
difficult to put down !!! Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £150-200

267
1891/1892 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No.53 Vol. III Friday 18th
September 1891 to No.78 Vol III - complete with Index - covers
removed and bound in red cloth boards with title to spine - mine
of information c/w advertisements and illustrations - internally
very clean hence overall (G). A very captivating book which is
very difficult to put down !!!. Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £100-150

268
1892 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 79 Vol. IV Friday 18th March
1892 to No. 104 Friday 9th September - in the original publishers
pictorial red and gilt cloth boards with replaced Leather Spine
with red cloth and gilt titles - c/w Index - internally very clean (G)
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-150

269
1892/1893 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 108 Vol. V Friday 7th
October 1892 to No. 129 Friday 3rd March 1893 - in the original
publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards with replaced leather
spine with red cloth and gilt titles - c/w Index - main title page
(A/F) has been laid down on new backing, the index pages are
discoloured and slightly brittle with nicks and tears to the front
edges - some damp damage to the rear pages where the red cloth
has run onto the edges hence (A/F) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £50-75

270
1893 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 131 Vol. VI Friday 17th
October to No. 156 Friday 8th September 1893 complete with
Index - rebound in half leather, red and gilt cloth title to spine -
some slight discolouring to the edges otherwise very clean
internally (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
271
1893/1894 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 157 Vol. VII Friday 15th
September to No. 181 Friday 2nd March 1894 - in the original
publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards with replaced leather
spine with red cloth and gilt titles - c/w Index and an increase of
Professional Golfers Advertisements for golf balls, clubs et al -
min title page is showing signs of discolouring and to the edge of
the pages otherwise very clean. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £100-130

272
1894 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 183 Vol. VIII Friday 16th
March to No. 217 Friday 7TH September 1894 - in the original
publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards- - c/w index, some
wear to the red cloth, boards very spongy - content growing some
very slight discolouring to the edges (F/G) Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £100-120

273
1894/1895 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 218 Vol. IX Friday 14th
September 1894 through to No. 243 Friday 8th March 1895 - in
the original publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards - c/w
index, some light stains to the cloth boards, some hinge weakness,
generally very clean internally Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £100-140

274
1896/1897 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 131 Vol. VI Friday 17th
October to No. 156 Friday 8th September 1896 complete with
Index - rebound in half leather, red and gilt cloth title to spine
No.322 Vol. XIII Friday 11th September through to No.347 Vol.
XIII Friday 5th March 1897 - very slight discolouring to the edges
- small tear/hole to the last page 451 otherwise internally clean
(G)Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-130

275
1897/1898 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 374 Vol. XV Friday 10th
September 1897 through to No.399 Friday 4th March 1898 - in the
original publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards with title to
spine featuring Harry Vardon - c/w index - front and rear free end
plates discoloured - slight front hinge weakness -  very slight
discolouring to the edges - otherwise internally clean (G) Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-150
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276
1897/1898 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 374 Vol. XV Friday 10th
September 1897 through to No.399 Friday 4th March 1898 -
rebound in half leather, red and gilt cloth title to spine - c/w index
- very slight discolouring to the edges - otherwise internally clean
(G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-130

277
1898 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 400 Vol. XVI Friday 11th
March 1898 through to No.424 Friday 2nd September - in the
original publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards with title to
spine featuring Harry Vardon - c/w index - very slight discolouring
to the edges - some scuffing the edge of the cloth boards otherwise
internally clean (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £100-120

278
1901 “Golf Illustrated - The Weekly Organ of the Royal and
Ancient Game” bound volume comprising a complete run from
no.82 Vol. VII Friday 4th January 1901 through to No. 94 Friday
29th March - in half leather and brown cloth boards with ribbed
spine c/w gilt details - corners and edges worn -  A3 size with a
mine of information incl golf clubs in Europe and overseas, well-
illustrated with both men and ladies instructions, illustrated by
well-known players and champions - again difficult to put down
once you’ve opened the book - overall (G) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £100-130

279
1901 “Golf Illustrated - The Weekly Organ of the Royal and
Ancient Game - Incorporating Golf” bound volume comprising
a complete run from No.95 Vol. VIII Friday 5th April through to
No. 107  Friday 28th June - in half leather and brown cloth boards
with ribbed spine c/w gilt details - corners and edges slightly
worn, owners name and address hand written to the title page -
some red staining from the original publishers cloth boards - great
detail throughout covering America, Europe, South Africa et al,
plus good assortment of golfing advertisements - well illustrated
and clean internally (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £100-130

280
1901 “Golf Illustrated - The Weekly Organ of the Royal and
Ancient Game - Incorporating Golf” bound volume comprising
a complete run from No.108 Vol. IX Friday 5th July through to
No. 120  Friday 27th September 1901 - re-bound retaining the
publishers original red and gilt pictorial cloth boards featuring
Harry Vardon - great detail throughout covering America, Europe,
et al - well illustrated, wonderful advertisements et al and clean
internally (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-150
281
1901 “Golf Illustrated - Incorporating Golf” bound volume
comprising a complete run from No.121 Vol. X Friday 4th
October through to No. 133 Friday 27th December 1901 - re-
bound in half leather burgundy and cloth boards - great detail
throughout covering American Ladies Championship America,
North America, Europe, et al - well illustrated incl a wonderful
photograph of Archerfield House and Article, golf clubs, medals
and golf ball advertisements et al and clean internally (G) Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-130

282
1903 “Golf Illustrated - Incorporating Golf” bound volume
comprising a complete run from No.199 Vol. XVI Friday 3rd April
through to No. 133 Friday 26th June 1903 - re-bound in
contemporary red and gilt cloth boards with gilt title and date to
spine - boards - great detail throughout covering America, North
America, Europe, South Africa, et al - well illustrated incl full
page advertisements of Spalding Woods and Patent Spring-faced
Irons, golf balls, and medal advertisements et al and clean
internally (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£100-130
283
1903 “Golf Illustrated - Incorporating Golf” bound volume
comprising a complete run from No.212 Vol. XVII Friday 3rd July
through to No. 224 Friday 25th September 1903 - re-bound in
burgundy and gilt cloth boards with gilt title and date to spine -
boards - great detail throughout covering North America, Europe,
Switzerland, China et al plus all the usual golfing advertisements
et al and some red staining (from the original red cloth boards)
along the top edge of the 10x pages otherwise clean internally (G)
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-130

284
1904 “Golf - A Weekly Record of ‘Ye Royal and Ancient
Game” weekly produced newspaper bound volume -
comprising a complete run from No. 238 Vol. XIX Friday 1st
January through to No. Friday 25 March - in the original
publishers pictorial red and gilt cloth boards with title to spine -
c/w index - great detail throughout covering North America,
Europe, Argentine et al plus all the usual golfing advertisements et
al some fading, thumb stains and general wear to edges and spine
to the boards, some hinge weakness, and discolouring to the front
and rear free end plates - otherwise contents are very clean - note
edition features on of Crombie’s Rules of Golf . Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £100-130

285
Pilley, Phil - Signed “Heather and Heaven – Walton Heath
1903-2003” 1st ed 2003 c/w the original dust jacket and signed by
the author to the main title page dedicated to Margaret Easby
(appears unread); plus Walton Heath Golf Club Brochure “A
championship course to test the best” magazine; and 2011 Senior
Open Championship Golf Tournament Programme played at
Walton Heath c/w draw sheets (G) (3) Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £25-30

286
Hamilton, David signed – “Rev John Kerr - Sporting Padre”
publ’d 1989 no 77/90 ltd ed copies in quarter leather and marbled
boards, 42p, numerous illustrations, end pocket with provenance
list. The books describe the troubled life and down fall of the Rev
John Kerr, author of the classic historical works on Scottish golf
and Curling – “Golf Book of East Lothian” – scarce leather bound
hence (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£40-60
287
Hamilton, David– signed “Golf – Scotland’s Game” publ’d
1998 St Andrews ltd ed no.182/350 copies in quarter leather and
cloth boards c/w slip case, 269p, and end pocket containing a
golfing map of Scotland and leather book mark stamped with
Scottish club makers punches (note special end papers made at
Griffen Mill Glastonbury from grass cut from Leith Links home of
the world’s first golf club) only 350 copies were produced in
quarter leather hence (VG). Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £75-100
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288
Hamilton, David– signed “The Thorn Tree Clique - a new
analysis of Mathieson’s poem The Goff 1743” 1st ed 2001 signed
ltd ed no 5/280 complete with a facsimile of the 1st edition of
“The Goff” contained in the rear end pocket – wood engravings by
Kathleen Lindsley - quarter bound in leather and marbled boards
c/w slip case (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £40-60

289
Hamilton, David – signed “The Thorn Tree Clique - a new
analysis of Mathieson’s poem The Goff 1743” 1st ed 2001 signed
ltd ed no 65/280 complete with a facsimile of the 1st edition of
“The Goff” contained in the rear end pocket – wood engravings by
Kathleen Lindsley - quarter bound in leather and marbled boards
c/w slip case (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £40-60

290
Adamson-Beaton, Alistair – ‘Allan Robertson, Golfer. His Life
and Times’ research into the archives of The Royal and Ancient
Golf Club of St Andrews by R A I Burnett – published by Grant
Books, 1985, sample proof copy signed by the publisher H R J
Grant to the limitation page, 92p, pictorial blue and gilt cloth
boards with slipcase. - some slight fading to the top and tail of
spine otherwise (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £20-25 

291
Flannery, Michael & Richard Leech, - Signed – “Golf Through
the Ages: Six Hundred Years of Golfing Art” 1st ed 2004 - The
Large Paper Royal Edition – in quarter blue and gilt calf leather
boards with ribbed and gilt spine. Illustrated with beautiful colour
photographs – ltd ed no. 121/1999) - signed by both authors to the
limitation page. An exquisite book on the game of golf, spanning
six centuries of history and representing thirteen years of scholarly
research on four continents. It is lavishly bound, and a stunning
collection of golfing art c/w authors bound publicity booklet and
colour advertising leaflets. In the original matching protective
linen and gilt slip case - quite stunning.  Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £200-300

292
Geddes, Olive M – “A Swing Through Time – Golf in Scotland
1457-1744” 1st ed 1992 in the original wrappers, publ’d by The
National Library of Scotland c/w Foreword by Ben Crenshaw -
illustrated - 58pp overall (VG) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £10-15

293
Langton, Harry - “Thomas Hodge - The Golf Artist of St
Andrews” 1st edition 2000 publ’d Sports Design London -
complete with the original dust jacket -wonderfully illustrated
throughout - appears unread hence overall (VG) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

294
Garcia, John L B - “Harold Hilton His Golfing Life and
Times” – 1st ed 1992 ltd ed no 429/750 publ’d Grant Books with
foreword by Herbert W Wind c/w original d/j in the original blue
and gilt cloth boards (VG) - The following lots 295-298 are all
from the Library of John LB Garcia. 
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

295
Herbert Warren Wind Golf Books each signed or dedicated to
John L B Garcia (2) to incl the classic “The Story of American
Golf – Its Champion and Championships” new completely
Revised Edition 1956 signed “Ex-Libris John L B Garcia” to the
front free end plate c/w original D/J (price has been clipped)
overall (G); and “The Complete Golfer” 1st ed 1954 publ’d Simon
& Schuster New York with intro by Robert T Jones (ex libris John
L B Garcia) c/w golf course folding maps - well-read copy with
hand written notes in pencil to the margin (F). Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £20-25

296
3x Interesting Golf Books on Augusta National and The US
Open from John L B Garcia Library - to incl the classic
Clifford Roberts “Story of the Augusta National Golf Club” 1st ed
publ’d New York 1976 signed “Ex-Libris John L B Garcia” to the
front free end plate – illustrated - original D/J with some signs of
shelf wear; together with Dawson Taylor - “The Masters - Profile
of a Tournament” 1st ed 1973 publ’d South Brunswick, New York
and London-  signed “Ex-Libris John L B Garcia” to the front free
end plate – illustrated - original D/J some minor nicks to the top
and tail otherwise (G); and Robert Sommers “The US Open -
Golf’s Ultimate Challenge” 1st ed 1987 - signed “Ex-Libris John
L B Garcia” to the front free end plate – illustrated - original D/J
(VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-25

297
2x Interesting American Golf Books from John L B Garcia
Library to incl “The American Golfer” edited by Charles Price
publ’d Random House New York - signed “Ex-Libris John L B
Garcia” to the front free end plate decorated with The American
Golfer front covers c/w dust jacket with lots of shelf wear and
nicks and tears - internally clean (G); and “Golfing America” 1st
ed 1958 again signed “Ex-Libris John L B Garcia” to the front free
end plate - in the original dust jacket marrying with the original
pictorial boards, taped long the top (F) Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £15-20

298
Good Collection of Henry Cotton Golf Books all from John L
B Garcia Library (8) to incl 2x The Aldin Series “Golf” 1st ed
1931 and 6th ed 1939 both in red cloth boards; “Henry Cotton
Says” 1st ed 1962; “My Swing” 2nd ed 1952; “Study the Gane of
Golf”  1st ed 1964; “Golf Pictorial  History” 1st ed 1975; “Thanks
for The Game” 1st ed 1980; and Peter Dobereiner “Maestro - The
Life of Henry Cotton” 1st ed 1962 - all signed to the free end “Ex-
Libris to the front free end plates - all with dust jackets - overall
(F/G) NNote: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-40

299
Interesting Collection of Golf Fiction Books from 1903
onwards (8) to incl The Hon Arthur Bligh “Crochet and Foibles -
Stories of Golf, Cricket and Shooting” 1st ed 1903 to incl “The
Golf Cure”; Grant Stevenson RSA “Wee Johnnie Paterson” 1st ed
1914 see p.137-150; Major G Baillie ‘Lightning Sketches’ 1st
1922 see p.285-294; Lettice Fisher “Stories for Mary” 1st ed 1923
see p.45-52; A A Thomson ‘Marigold Cottage’ 1st ed 1927 see
p.250-262; Stanley Salvidge ‘Salvage Trifles’ seep. 81; and 2x
Geoffrey Cousins - “Golfers at Law” 1st ed 1958 both with their
d/js. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20
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300
2x Golf Murder Mystery Books by Agatha Christie and
another by P G Wodehouse (3) - to incl ‘The Murder on The
Links’ 1st ed 1923 publ’d Grosset & Dunlap New York pages
discoloured - dedicated to her husband wear to top and tail of
spine; and “Le Crime Du Golf” 1st ed 1932 in the original
wrappers - text in French, pages discoloured around the edges; and
P G Wodehouse ‘Golf Without Tears”  publ’d 1924 and Printed
USA some dust stains and shelf wear to top and tail of spine and
front hinge weakness. Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £10-15

301
1800/01 Early Golf Ball and Clubmakers Directory - ‘The
Edinburgh and Leith Directory in the City and Suburbs…’ in the
original boards - clubmakers incl Symon Cosar Leith p.216 and
Douglas Gourlay Burntsfield Links p.108; golf ball maker James
Robertson Leith p.227; plus, Mrs Campbell Golf House East End
Bruntsfield Links p.77, Mrs Fraser Golf House West End
Bruntsfield Links, Mrs Alison Alexander near Golf House Links
Leith et al - boards worn, front and rear free ends plates and plan
missing, clean internally - good condition for a book nearly 225yrs
old Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

302
1804/05 Early Golf Ball and Clubmakers Directory - ‘The
Edinburgh and Leith Directory in the City and Suburbs…’ in the
original boards - see Leith Directory section for golf related
traders and merchants to incl Symon Cosar Golf Clubs p.5, James
Robertson Golf Balls p. 20 and Mr John Mason Golf House p.15-
boards worn, front and rear free ends plates and plan missing,
clean internally - good condition for a book nearly 225yrs old
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

303
1809/10 Early Golf Ball, Club Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby makers and Plan Directory - The Edinburgh
and Leith Directory In the City and Suburbs…’ in the original
boards - c/w map of Leith showing the Leith Links and Golf
House plus details of clubmakers to incl Peter McEwan Link
p.150 and Symon Cosar Leith p.285 plus golf ball maker Wm
Gourlay Burntsfield (misspelt)- p.99 - complete but well used
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-50

304
1816/17 Early Golf Ball and Clubmakers Directory - Post
Office Annual Directory in The Edinburgh and Leith City and
Suburbs…’ in the original half leather and gilt marbled boards
together with an increase number of golf tradesmen to incl 3x
clubmakers David Denholm Meadow Place Edinburgh p.68, Peter
McEwan p.158 and Symon Corsar Leith p.304; and 3x golf ball
makers Wm Gourlay Burntsfield (misspelt) Links p.102, David
Marshall 19 Meadow Place Edinburgh p.174; and James
Robertson Leith p.330 - in remarkably good condition Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-35

305
1820/21 Early Golf Ball and Clubmakers Directory - Post
Office Annual Directory in The Edinburgh and Leith City and
Suburbs…’ in the original boards to incl 3x clubmakers David
Denholm Meadow Place Edinburgh p. 120, clubmaker Peter
McEwan p.220 and golf ball maker David Marshall 19 Meadow
Place Edinburgh; and in Leith -Colin Campbell golf club and
James Robertson golf maker appears complete - in remarkable
condition for a book which is 2x Century’s old   Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

306
1823/24 Early Golf Ball and Clubmakers Directory - Post
Office Annual Directory in The Edinburgh and Leith City and
Suburbs…’ in the original boards to incl Edinburgh golf tradesmen
Wm Gourlay p.205 and Peter McEwan p.273; and in Leith club
makers Wm Ballantine p.428 and Colin Campbell p. 434 and golf
ball maker David Marshall p.461 - in remarkable condition for a
book which is 2x Century’s old. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £20-30

307
2 x early 1820/30s Golf Ball and Golf Club Makers Annual
Directories - 1825/26 and 1831/32 Post Office Annual Directories
in The Edinburgh and Leith City and Suburbs…’ in the original
slimline boards to incl Burntsfield (Misspelt) Links p.VI in both
copies; Golf House p. XIV and XIII; William Gourlay p.71 and
p.72; Peter McEwan p.113 in both copies; James McEwan p.113
in 1831/32; William Ballantine p.213 and 209; Colin Campbell
p.216 1825/26; David Marshall p.231 1825/26; and Thomas
Geddis Golf House, 9 Meadow Place 1831/32 Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

308
1833/34 Early Golf Ball, Clubmakers and Plan Directory for
The Edinburgh and Leith City - to incl original combined
folding plan of  both Edinburgh and Leith showing both of the
golf links  plus comprehensive list of golf club, golf ball makers
and golf house owners, separate address sections and golf sections
to incl William Gourlay, James McEwan, Peter McEwan, George
Robertson (golf ball maker) et al, together a variation of the
spelling of Bruntsfield links from Brunsfield, Burnsfield and
Bruntsfield et al - in the original cloth boards, some hinge
weakness - comes with hand written index of the above - clean
internally Note: Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-30
309
Early Collection of  1830s Golf Ball, Clubmakers and Plan
Directory for The Edinburgh and Leith City (4) - complete run
from 1836/37 to 1839/40 to incl a facsimile map and an original
map showing both Bruntsfield and Leith Links together with golf
ball and club makers and golf house owners separate address
sections and golf sections to incl Wm Gourley, Wm & John
Gourlay, Douglas McEwan, James McEwan, William Ballantine
Musselburgh Links, James Roberston, Alexander McKellar ‘Great
player at golf Leith Links et al - in the original cloth boards, some
hinge weakness - each directory comes with hand written index of
the above - clean internally. Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £40-50

310
Early 1830s Gray’s Annual Detailed Collection of Golf Ball,
Clubmakers and Golf Club Directories (2) 2x copies 1834/35 in
the original leatherboards & 1836/37 rebound in cloth - both
detailing the various individual golf club and ball makers, separate
heading and addresses to incl Thos Alexander, W Ballantine, Wm
Gourlay, J McEwan, P McEwan, G Robertson, William Ballantine,
Bruntsfield Links, Bruntsfield Links Golfing Society, Edinburgh
Company of Golfers and The Edinburgh Burgess Golfing Society
et al - some speckle foxing and some visible hinging but generally
overall (G) each directory comes with hand written index of the
above. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-60
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311
Collection of early 19thc Golf Ball, Clubmakers and Plan
Directory for The Edinburgh and Leith City (3) a complete run
of The Post-Office Annual Directory from 1840/41 to 1842/43 all
in matching cloth and gilt boards detailing the various individual
golf club and ball makers, Taverns et al to incl W & J Gourlay,
Douglas McEwan, W Ballantine together with separate address
section which incl Bruntsfield Links, and 5x various golf taverns
et al - some handwriting notes to the front free end plate - one
rebound upside down, otherwise generally good - each directory
comes with hand written index of the above. Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30 

312
Collection of mid 19thc Golf Ball, Clubmakers and Plan
Directories for The Edinburgh and Leith City (3) - The Post-
Office Annual Directory to incl 1846/47, 1848/49 and 1850/51 all
in matching cloth and gilt boards - lists incl clubmakers Douglas
McEwan, John Gourlay, Bruntsfield Links and 3x Golf Taverns -
2x with maps showing Bruntsfield and Leith Links - both quite
fragile paper - each directory comes with handwritten index of the
above. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

313
Collection of mid to late 19thc Golf Ball, Clubmakers and Plan
Directories for The Edinburgh and Leith City (4) - The Post-
Office Annual Directory to incl 1851/52, 1856/57, 1864/65 and
1895/96 one rebound in brown cloth and gilt spine - early editions
incl clubmakers Douglas McEwan, John Gourlay, Wm Park ,
Bruntsfield Links and Golf Taverns - 2x with maps showing
Bruntsfield and Leith Links - the latest and largest volume lists
27x Golf Club Makers  and Golf Ball makers p.611 including
many unfamiliar names and 8x Golf Clubs p.795-799  notably The
Honourable Co, Edinburgh Burgess, The Thistle Golf Club,
Viewforth GC. and Ye Monks of Ye Braids Golf Club- each
directory comes with hand written index of the above - some
hinge weakness and general wear. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £25-30

314
Early 19thc Set of 5x Leather Bound Books with Reference to
The Game of Golf and It’s Early Golf Courses from 1805-1808
- titled “The Beauties of Scotland …Population, Cities, Towns,
Villages &c of Each County” each featuring numerous engravings
- each retaining the original attractive leather gilt decorative
boards - all rebound with matching ribbed leather spines titled
Scotland Vol. to Vol.5 - edges and corners rubbed - internally very
clean -  for reference to golf see Vol.1 p.83  with reference to Leith
Links, Bruntsfield and The Honourable Company; Vol. 3 p.255
golf played at Glasgow Green not as popular as on western side;
Vol. 4 p.59-60 Links and it’s meaning and with reference to
Bruntsfield Links - Volume contains a full index of all the
engravings in each volume. Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £50-60

315
Early 20thc Record of Dates of Universal Information
including Early Golf Tournaments from 1892 to 1910 - titled
Haydn’s Dictionary of Dates and Universal Information Relating
to All Ages ad Nations” 25th edition 1910 publ’d Ward, Lock and
Co Ltd London, Melbourne and Toronto - in the original half
leather and cloth boards with ribbed spine c/w gilt title - see p.633
& 634 recording the longest drive by James Braid 395yds, Death
of Tom Morris plus winners of Open Championship from 1892,
Amateur Championship from 1890, England v Scotland from
1902, PGA Tournament 1903, American Open Championship
from 1894, French Open Championship 1906, International
Foursomes between Braid & Herd (Scotland) v Vardon & Taylor

(England) played over 4 golf courses (36 holes) to incl St
Andrews, Troon, St Annes and Deal with Vardon and Taylor
winning by 13 holes up and 12 to play - a wonderful book with a
mine of information in good condition. Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £20-30

316
Late 19thc Account Book with reference to various costs
playing golf in the late 18thc - titled ‘The Account Book of Sir
John Foulis of Ravelston 1671-1707’ Publ’d Edinburgh 1894 for
The Scottish History Society in the original blue and gilt cloth
boards and spine - with considerable reference to playing golf at
Leith to incl playing for small sums of money, eating and dining
afterwards, cost of golf balls, clubs incl the purchase of a golf club
for his 9yr old son in 1672 at cost of £1-14s together with further
details throughout the book - all listed in pencil to the front free
end plate - many pages are uncut otherwise (VG) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

317
1911 Presentation Copy ‘Palace of History Catalogue of
Exhibits” to incl Golf - Scottish Exhibition Glasgow publ’d
Dalross Ltd Glasgow, Edinburgh and London in the original blue
and gilt cloth boards and spine - see p.894-904 section dedicated
to golf incl early ref in 1503 to incl clubs and balls for the King to
play with, in 1593 banning golf being played on Sabbath. In 1603
James VI appointed Wm Mayne (bower  burgess of Edinburgh) as
club maker- plus other high lighting events from 1628 et al - from
p.896-900 full list of all the golf exhibits dates of each club and
golf balls with reference to all major club and golf ball makers,
players et al; then see p. 918 for a list of all the Silver golf clubs,
medals from Kingsbarns from 1750 onwards, Bruntsfield Links
1840, Royal Perth Golfing Society, Aberdeen Golf Club et al well
worth a read - together with other sections on Archery, Curling,
Bowling, Fishing, Shooting, Falconry, Cockfighting Tennis, et al -
what an exhibition (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £40-50

318
2x Volumes 1911 ‘Palace of History Catalogue of Exhibits” to
incl Golf - in for Scottish Exhibition Glasgow publ’d Dalross Ltd
Glasgow, Edinburgh and London in the original blue and gilt cloth
boards and spine c/w Illustrations - see vol. II p.894-904 and p.918
section dedicated to golf plus all other popular sports of the time -
for further reference see lot 317 (G) an attractive set and addition
to any golf library with a good source of information. Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-40

319
2x Volumes 1911 ‘Palace of History Catalogue of Exhibits” to
incl Golf - for Scottish Exhibition Glasgow publ’d Dalross Ltd
Glasgow, Edinburgh and London in the original blue and gilt cloth
boards and spine, c/w illustrations - see vol. II p.894-904 and
p.918 section dedicated to golf plus all other popular sports of the
time - for further reference see lot 317 (G) an attractive set and
addition to any golf library with a good source of information.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-40

320
2x Volumes 1911 ‘Palace of History Catalogue of Exhibits” to
incl Golf - for Scottish Exhibition Glasgow publ’d Dalross Ltd
Glasgow, Edinburgh and London in the original blue and gilt cloth
boards and spine, c/w illustrations - see vol. II p.894-904 and
p.918 section dedicated to golf plus all other popular sports of the
time - for further reference see lot 317 (G) an attractive set and
addition to any golf library with a good source of information.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-40

Text Golf Sporting Jan 2024q  12/1/24  10:49  Page 20



21 All lots are illustrated on www.mullockjones.co.uk

321
Early Reference to Bruntsfield Links in the 16thc by the
author William Moir Bryce titled “The Burgh Muir of
Edinburgh” publ’d 1919 Edinburgh c/w folding Plan showing the
location of Bruntsfield Links - ltd ed of only 50 copies reprinted
from ‘The Book of Old Edinburgh Club Vol. X - c/w a full section
dedicated to the Bruntsfield Links see. P239-252 - in the original
blue cloth and gilt boards and spine - some speckle foxing to the
front and rear end plates otherwise (G) Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £20-30

322
2xVolumes of South Leith Records from 1588 to 1700 and 1700
to 1850 - by D Robertson Session Clerk - Vol I publ’d in 1911 for
reference to golf see p.8,9,40, & 86 and Vol. II in 1925 see p.44 -
mostly recording Sessions in Court related to playing golf on the
Sabbath - both in matching blue and cloth boards with gilt titles -
interesting record of the plaintiff recollections overall (G) NNote:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

323
Early 17thc Reference Books to incl Golf from “Extracts from
The Records of The Burgh of Edinburgh” Vol. I 1665 to 1680
publ’d 1950 by Oliver and Boyd Edinburgh see p. 60 providing a
shop for George Watsone golf ball maker; and Vol. II  1681 to
1689 publ’d 1954 see p. LIV, L V, 105 & 184 both with the
regards to the town reserving the use of the Leith Links for the
citizens recreation in golf, archery and other sport - both in
matching blue and gilt cloth boards and spine (G) Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

324
Late 17thc Reference Book to incl Golf from “Extracts from
The Records of The Burgh of Edinburgh 1689 to 1701” publ’d
1962 by Oliver and Boyd Edinburgh see p. XXXVIII, 186 & 280 -
basically ensuring the citizen rights to be able to play golf on the
links and applying the necessary conditions and fines on parties
who prevented this - in blue cloth and gilt titles to spine overall
(G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

325
Early 18/19thc Reference Books to incl Golf from “Extracts
from The Records of The Burgh of Glasgow” - Vol. VII 1760 to
1780 publ’d 1912 for the Corporation of Glasgow see p. 26 & 553
to incl farm land for the use and exercise golf at the expense of the
applicant  to the present lodge in the Green; and for the council to
consider a plan for building a golf house in The New Green of
Glasgow in May 1779; Vol. IX 1796 to 1808 publ’d 1914 see plate
“View From Glasgow Green to the West” and see p. 409 on 8th
June 1804 for an application from Greenock Volunteers to use the
golf house in the Green as a place for holding their powder and
ammunition; and Vol. X 1809 to 1822 see p.73 & 294 with
reference to the golf Club House  18th Sept 1810 and again on 23rd
May 1815 with a petition from The Glasgow Golf Club for a new
club house to be built in The Green - all volumes matching brown
and gilt cloth boards and spine and in very fine condition to incl
folding maps. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£20-30
326
A Keen Hand  (Henry Brougham Farnie) ‘The Golfer’s
Manual: 1857’ being an historical and descriptive account of the
national game of Scotland – with introduction by Bernard Darwin
- originally published 1857, reprinted 1947 by The Dropmore
Press, London  no 453/750, wood engravings by John O’Connor,
handmade pages by Millbourn, quarter cloth bound with gilt to
spine,  c/w dust jacket and original bough colour cloth slip case,-
some slight discolouring to the edges of the slip case, spine sun
faded otherwise internally very clean. Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £35-45

327
A Keen Hand (Henry Brougham Farnie) ‘The Golfer’s
Manual: 1857’ being an historical and descriptive account of the
national game of Scotland – with introduction by Bernard Darwin
- originally published 1857, reprinted 1947 by The Dropmore
Press, London No 478/750, wood engravings by John O’Connor,
handmade pages by Millbourn, quarter cloth bound with gilt to
spine, owners ex-libris label to the front free end plate with
additional handwritten details. original bough colour cloth slip
case with owner’s name and address label - internally very clean
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-35

328
USGA Rare Book Library Combined Golf Book on Golf and
Golfers - ltd ed No. 93/1500 - comprising  Gordon McPherson, -
“Golf And Golfers Past and Present” facsimile copy of the 1891
ltd ed No 93/1500 publ’d by the United States Golf Association
1991 in Hessian and gilt style cloth boards; c/w  combined back to
back copy “Historical Gossip About Golf and Golfers” by
George Robb  facsimile of the 1863 edition with an introduction
by Frank (Sandy) Tatum Junior comes complete with original
slipcase overall (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £30-45

329
USGA Rare Book Library (2) to incl “Rules of The Thistle Golf
Club” facsimile edition of the original published in 1824 with a
new forward by Joseph C Dey, and publ’d by USGA Far Hills,
New Jersey 1983 in quarter cloth and gilt title to spine appears
unread hence (VG) together with Robert Chambers “A Few
Rambling Remarks on Golf” a facsimile of the 1862 ed, pictorial
boards, with the forward by Joseph C Day and published by the
USGA in 1983 both books are ltd ed no 632/1900 and come in the
original slip case hence overall (VG) 
Note the 2 facsimile editions were issued simultaneously in the
U.S.G.A Golf House Library Rare Book Collection in 1983 both
with introductions are by Joseph C Dey who during his years as
executive director of the USGA was one of those responsible for
the modern day concordat on the rules between the R&A and the
USGA, later he became commissioner PGA Tour and captain of
the Royal and ancient golf club and presided over the finding and
the growth of the USGA library. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-50

330
USGA Rare Book Library (2) comprising - Tillinghast, A W
“The Mutt and Other Golf Yarns” facsimile reprint of the of the
original in 1925 and “Cobble Valley Yarns and Other Sketches”
facsimile reprint of the original from 1915 - ltd ed reprints no.
200/1500 publ’d by USGA being the 15th in a series of facsimile
of works from The Rare Book Library of USGA – in the original
slip case c/w most of the cellophane wrapper (VG). Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

331
USGA Rare Book Library Combined Golf Book on Golf and
Golfers - ltd ed no. 93/1500 - comprising  Gordon McPherson, -
“Golf And Golfers Past and Present” facsimile copy of the 1891
ltd ed no 1117/1500  publ’d by the United States Golf Association
1991 in Hessian and gilt style cloth boards; c/w combined back to
back copy “Historical Gossip About Golf and Golfers” by
George Robb  facsimile of the 1863 edition with an introduction
by Frank (Sandy) Tatum Junior comes complete with original
slipcase overall (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £30-40
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332
A Keen Hand  (Henry Brougham Farnie)- ‘The Golfer’s
Manual: 1857’ being an historical and descriptive account of the
national game of Scotland – with introduction by Bernard Darwin
- originally published 1857, reprinted 1947 by The Dropmore
Press, London  no 177/750, wood engravings by John O’Connor,
handmade pages by Millbourn, quarter cloth bound with gilt title
to spine,  c/w dust jacket (some discolouring to spine and edges)
and original bough colour cloth slip case,- some discolouring to
the edges of the slip case, otherwise internally very clean. Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £35-45

333
A Keen Hand (Henry Brougham Farnie) - ‘The Golfer’s
Manual: 1857’ being an historical and descriptive account of the
national game of Scotland – with introduction by Bernard Darwin
- originally published 1857, reprinted 1947 by The Dropmore
Press, London no 579/750, wood engravings by John O’Connor,
handmade pages by Millbourn, quarter cloth bound with gilt title
to spine, original bough colour cloth slip case - internally very
clean. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

334
Byron Nelson Golf Books (2) - to incl ‘The Little Black Book -
The personal diary of golf legend Byron Nelson 1935-1947
including the year of his record eleven straight tournament
victories’ 1st ed 1995 in the original quarte black leather and cloth
binding with gilt title to spine together with the matching slip case
(VG); and ‘Winning Golf” reprinted 1948 (first publ’d in 1947)  in
the original cloth boards with green titles to the front an spine -
some thumb and dust stains otherwise a clean copy internally.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

335
1950/51 The American ‘Golf World -Weekly Newspaper’
Third Anniversary Complete Collection - Vol. 4 Number 1
Wednesday 14th June 1950 to Number 52 Friday 8th June 1951 -
with Number 1 featuring the “The Come-Back King’ Ben Hogan
winning the US Open at Meirion - the set comprises the first new
green colour front pages from Number 28 Dec 20th onwards - all
with self-made binding holes - great content covering every aspect
of golf world wide - interesting to read and see Sam Snead
dominating the sport to incl Leading Money Winner $35,758.00,
leading Ryder Cup points and Vardon Trophy. Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £30-35

336
1958/59 The American ‘Golf World - Weekly News Magazine’
- Vol. 12 Number 1 Wednesday 14th 1958 to Number 52 May 29th
1959 - a near complete run missing only 3 copies no.7, 17 and 24 -
all with self-made binding holes - great content covering every
aspect of golf world wide - incl early success for 18yrs old college
freshman Jack Nicklaus - good content throughout incl a good
assortment of golfing advertisements - overall (F/G). Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

337
1969 “Golf World - Britain’s biggest selling monthly
magazine” full 12 months in publishers’ binder - Volume 7 No. 11
January to No. 12 February and Volume 8 No.1 March to No. 10
December - again good content especially the emergence of Tony
Jacklin Winner of The Open and The Ryder Cup being the first tie
in the event’s 42 year history and the sportsmanship of Jack
Nicklaus who conceded Jacklin’s putt on final hole to half the
series. Amazingly over 54 years ago!! Definitely showing my
age!! £15-20

338
1950 Collection of Golf Monthly magazines - virtually a
complete run of Vol. XL missing only 3x copies to incl Jan, March
and April - again good content covering every aspect of golf
worldwide  incl Ben Hogan winner of the US Open Championship
especially after his life threatening car accident in 1948, Bobby
Locke successfully defending his Open Golf Championship at
Sandwich, et al - usual wear and tear to spine, some soiling to
covers, otherwise overall (F/G) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £35-45

339
1951 Complete Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines - Vol.
XLI No. 1 January to No.12 December - again good content to
incl Walker Cup, Max Faulkner Open Golf Champion played at
Royal Portrush, Ryder Cup Results played at Pinehurst et al -
usual wear and tear to spine, some soiling to covers, otherwise
overall (F/G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£50-60
340
1953 Complete Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines - Vol.
XLIII No. 1 January to No.12 December (Coronation Year)- again
good content to incl Ben Hogan winner of The Open, his one and
only visit to GB, Ryder Cup played at Wentworth, et al  - usual
wear and tear to spine, some soiling to covers, otherwise overall
(F/G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-60

341
1954 Complete Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines - Vol.
XLIV No. 1 January to No.12 December - again good content to
incl The Open played at Royal Birkdale first time and won by
Peter Thomson for first of five championships et al  - usual wear
and tear to spine, some soiling to covers, otherwise overall (F/G)
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-60

342
1955 Collection of Golf Monthly magazines - virtually a
complete run of Vol. XLV missing only 1x copy April - again good
content covering the Walker Cup, Peter Thomson winning his 2nd
consecutive Open Championship played at St Andrews, Ryder
Cup in USA et al - usual wear and tear to spine, some soiling to
covers, otherwise overall (F/G) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-50

343
1956 Complete Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines - Vol.
XLVI No. 1 January to No.12 December - again good content to
incl British Amateur Golf Championship won by John Beharrell
the youngest winner at only 18yrs of age and future R&A captain,
Curtis Cup et al - some soiling to covers, otherwise overall (G)
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £45-50

344
1950s Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines (10) to incl  3x
1954 XLIV No2, No.8 (Royal Birkdale Open Golf), and No.9
September; 1955 No10 October; 1956 No 12 December; 3x 1957
Vol XLVII No.2, No.7 Bobby Locke Winning the Open for the 4th
time and No.11 Victory in The Fyder cup for the first time 24yrs;
2x 1959 May and June - great increase in golfing advertisements -
some soiling to covers, otherwise overall (G) Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40

345
1961 Complete Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines (12) to
incl Jubilee Edition March, Spotlight on Arnold Palmer Winner of
The 1960 US Open who went on in 1961 to win the Open at
Muirfield et al; plus Ryder cup special et al - some soiling to
covers otherwise (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £30-40
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346
1966 Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines (11) a complete run
from January to November to incl Jack Nicklaus first win at The
Open Golf Championship at Muirfield, Piccadilly World Match
Play, et al - overall (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £25-30

347
1960s Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines (12) to incl
December 1960; 4x 1961 February, September, October (Special
Ryder Cup Features) & November; 2x 1962 March & April; 1x
1963 (September); 1x 1964 May; 3x 1965 October Ryder Cup
Review, November Ryder Cup Results and December - overall (G)
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £25-30

348
Collection of Various Golf Monthly Magazines from 1969-1975
(10) to incl Feb ’69; April ’71; Dec ’73; 4x ’74; and 3x ’75 -
overall (F) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£10-15
349
1976 Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines (12) a complete run
from January to December -covering the Johnny Miller era and the
emergence of Seve Ballesteros and Jack Nicklaus “Dawdling on
16 Major titles”!! overall (F/G) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £15-25

350
Complete Collection of Golf Monthly Magazines covering 4
Years from 1977 onwards - to incl 1977 New Issue and Size
through to 1980 - overall (F/G) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £40-50 

351
Interesting Collection of 1960/70s “The Artisan Golfer”
Quarterly Magazine (17) - to incl 1968 October- December;  4x
1969; 1x 1970 January - March; 3x 1971 for January - March,
April-June, October to December; 2x 1972 April-June, October -
December; 4x 1973 one featuring James Braid on the front cover,
and 2x 1974 Spring and Summer editions featuring Brothers
Sandy and Fred Herd -  good content covering all aspects of the
Association, including clubs, players, championships et al plus a
full list of all the County and District and alliances, all the
affiliated Club  incl Irish Artisan Golfers Association. Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £10-15

352
Collection of 1991/1995 ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder (13) - (not available to the
general public) - complete run from Sept 1991, 4x 1992; 4x 1993;
4x 1995 - a publication which has gone from strength to strength
with articles by members literally covering every subject in golf -
totally invaluable containing a mine of information - which goes
out to members from all around the world.  Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

352a
Collection of 1995/1998 ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (13) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run from 3x ‘95, 4x 1996; 4x 1997; 2x
1998 to incl March and September issues only - totally invaluable
containing a mine of information - which goes out to members
from all around the world.  Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £15-20

353
Collection of 1998/2001 ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (12) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run from December ‘98; 4x 1999; 4x
2000; 3x 2001 March, June and September issues only - totally
invaluable containing a mine of information - which goes out to
members from all around the world   Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £15-20

353a
Collection of 2002/04 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (12) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run to incl 4x ’02; 4x ’03; 4x ’04 -
totally invaluable containing a mine of information - which goes
out to members from all around the world.  Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

354
Collection of 2005/07 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (11) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run to incl 4x ’05; 4x ’06; 3x ’07 (Sept)
- totally invaluable containing a mine of information - which goes
out to members from all around the world. Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £15-20

354a
Collection of 2007/09 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines and Separate Index 1987-2008 (10) privately publ’d
by The British Golf Collectors Society c/w the official Society
Binder - (not available to the general public) - complete run to incl
December ’07; 4x ’08; 3x ’09 et al - totally invaluable containing
a mine of information - which goes out to members from all
around the world.   Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

355
Collection of 2009/12 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (10) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run to incl Dec ’09; 4x ’10;  4x ’11; and
March ’12 - Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£15-20
355a
Collection of 2012/14 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (10) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run to incl 3x ’12 June to December);
4x '13; 3x '14 March to Sept - totally invaluable containing a mine
of information - which goes out to members from all around the
world. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

356
Collection of 2014/17 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (9) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run to incl December ’14; 4x ’15; 4x
’16; and March ’17 - totally invaluable containing a mine of
information - which goes out to members from all around the
world. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20
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356a
Collection of 2017/19 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines (10) privately publ’d by The British Golf Collectors
Society c/w the official Society Binder - (not available to the
general public) - complete run to incl 3x June, Sept, & December;
4 x ’18; 3x ’19 - totally invaluable containing a mine of
information - which goes out to members from all around the
world. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

357
Collection of 2019 /20 - ‘Through The Green’ Quarterly Golf
Magazines and Association Jubilee Anthology (4) privately
publ’d by The British Golf Collectors Society c/w the official
Society Binder - (not available to the general public) - complete
run to incl December ’19; 3x ’20 March (wrong date on the cover
December 2019)), June and September; plus The Association
“Jubilee Anthology” 25th anniversary publ’d 2012 in the original
Michael Brown card case boards. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £15-20 

358
Rare “Through The Green Jubilee Anthology 1987-2012”
publ’d privately by Ther British Golf Collectors Society - in
the original green and gilt cloth boards and spine, many
illustrations - comprising collection of the best contributions over
the 25 year period. The period saw a profound movement forward
in the way the magazine was assembled, and the support from the
membership keen to contribute with a wide set of back ground and
expertise and at the same time getting thee balance right between
collecting and heritage which is now recognised and envied
worldwide. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£25-30
359
Early Swedish Golf Club History - “Goteborgs Golf Klubb -
Juileumsskfrift 1902-1952” 1st ed 1952 in the original cloth and
gilt boards and spine - illustrated - some discolouring to boards
and to the borders of the pages, and some random foxing
internally - overall (F) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £15-20

360
2x Famous Early American Golf Club Histories - John Arthur
Brown - ‘Short History of Pine Valley” 1st edition 1963 printed
privately in USA, in the decorative green and gilt cloth boards
together with the original slip case. A nice history of this great
course includes early black and white photos of the course under
construction including the use of steam winches and horse teams
to contour the course (G); and Elmer Osgood Cappers “The
Centennial History of The Country Club 1892-1982- Brookline”
1st ed Publ’d privately c/w colour frontis piece of Francis Ouimet
and other illustrations throughout.in the original green and gilt
cloth boards and spine (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £30-40

361
2x Early American and Australian Golf Club Histories - John
Arthur Brown - ‘Short History of Pine Valley” 1st edition 1963
printed privately in USA, in the decorative green and gilt cloth
boards - illustrated - together with hand written dedication to the
front free end plate- The #1 ranked course in the world (G); and C
H Bertie - “A History of The Manly Golf  Club 1907-1946” 1st
ed 1946 publ’d Sydney, c/w folded colour plan of Manly Golf
Links (one of the small folds is split and other illustrations -  c/w
insert from the President summarizing the production of the book
and research especially during WWII - in the original decorative
green cloth boards some wear to the edges - internally clean -
otherwise overall (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £25-30

362
Shaw, James E - “Prestwick Golf Club - A History and Some
Records” 1st edition 1938 published by Jackson, Son & Co
Glasgow (publishers to the University) in the original red and gilt
cloth boards and spine (ex-Prestwick Golf Club with stamp mark
to the front free end plate) together with ex-libris owners private
label to the front end plate - Illustrated throughout with fold-out
maps of the course to the rear - History of the famous Golf Club
and the course which was host to the first twelve Open
Championships – some slight foxing to closed pages -  of one of
the scarcest of club histories overall (F/G).Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £50-75

363
Rare 1899 “The Book of Monifieth Golf Links Bazaar” publ’d
to accompany a Bazaar held at the Drill Hall Dundee on 28th, 29th
and 30th September 1899 - held to protect and secure the future of
the Links of Monfieth. In the original Art Deco pictorial covers,
c/w cartoons and photographs incl some in colour. Large selection
of advertisements to include golf clubs and balls, bicycles, ladies
fashion sporting wear et al - some soiling to covers - internally
very clean hence (G) - Note the exact same book was re-printed by
Wilson Grant Publication of Grant Books in 2016 Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-75

364
Scarce edition of George Pottinger “Muirfield and The
Honourable Company” 1st ed. 1972 featuring rare red and gilt
decorative cloth boards and spine - publ’d by Scottish Academic
Press - c/w folded plan to the rear - illustrated - in plastic
protective sleeve - not seen before. Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £20-25

365
Collection of Famous Scottish Golf Club Histories (4) George
Pottinger “Muirfield and The Honourable Company” 1st ed 1972
complete with the original dust jacket overall (G); Ian M
Mackintosh “Troon Golf Club -Its History from 1878” 1st edition
1974 in the original blue and leather silver decorative boards and
spine, the original dust jacket and comes with laid down label
detailing when the Royal title was granted in May 1978 - includes
numerous photograph illustrations, 2x fold out plans of the course,
Errata slip tipped in to page 41 et al overall (VG); A History of
Longniddry Golf Club 1921-1996 - 1st ed, illustrated c/w dust
jacket appears unread (VG); and Stewart Cruden - “Bruntsfield
Links Golfing Society” 1st ed 1992 in the original photograph
boards again appears unread (VG) Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £20-30

366
Collection of Famous Early Scottish Golf Club Histories (3) to
incl Robert A. Crampsey ‘St Mungo’s Gowfers - The History of
Glasgow Golf Club 1787-1987’ in the original blue and gilt cloth
decorative boards appears unread (VG); Stewart Cruden -
“Bruntsfield Links Golfing Society” 1st ed 1992 publ’d in
association with John Donald Publishers Ltd Edinburgh - in the
original photograph boards c/w details of trophies and winners
going back to 1839 appears unread (VG); and I.M Mackintosh
“The Troon Golf club - Its History from 1878” 1st edition 1974
published by the Committee of Troon Golf Club in the original
blue and leather silver decorative boards and spine, the original
dust jacket and comes with laid down label detailing when the
Royal title was granted in May 1978 now becoming known as
Royal Troon Golf Club includes numerous photograph
illustrations, 2x fold out plans of the course, Errata slip tipped in
to page 41 et al overall (VG). Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £45-60
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367
Collection of Famous Early Scottish Golf Club Histories (3) to
incl Robert A. Crampsey ‘St Mungo’s Gowfers - The History of
Glasgow Golf Club 1787-1987’ in the original blue and gilt cloth
decorative boards appears unread (VG); Gordon Hislop -“100
Years of Lenzie Golf club 1889-1989” 1st ed 1989, illustrated c/w
dust jacket appears unread hence overall (VG)  I.M Mackintosh
“The Troon Golf club - Its History from 1878” 1st edition 1974
published by the Committee of Troon Golf Club in the original
blue and leather silver decorative boards and spine, the original
dust jacket and comes with laid down label detailing when the
Royal title was granted in May 1978 now becoming known as
Royal Troon Golf Club includes numerous photograph
illustrations, 2x fold out plans of the course, Errata slip tipped in
to page 41 et al overall (VG); and ‘Blairgowrie Golf Club 1889-
1989’ 1ST ed 1989, illustrated c/w dust jacket, appears unread
overall (VG). Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£40-60
368
Collection of Scottish Golf Club Histories and Course Guides
(9) - to incl ‘Crail Golfing Society 1786-1986’ together with Crail
Calendar celebrating their bi-centenary; Dumfries ad Galloway
Golf Club 1880-1980 - illustrated; Innerleithen Golf Club 1886-
1986 - illustrated ; ‘Cathkin Braes Golf Club 1888-1963 - Seventy
Five Years of Golf” - illustrated;  “One Hundred Years of
Strathpeffer Spa Golf Club 1888-1988”  - illustrated; plus 2x
Gleneagles Hotel Golf Courses c/w folding map; Royal Troon and
Kyle Open Guide; Royal Dornoch Golf Club and Muirfield and
The Open Championship  - all in their original wrappers(VG).
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £35-45

369
2x Royal Golf Club Histories one signed - to incl E A Nickson
signed ltd ed “The Lytham Century - A History of Royal Lytham
and St Anne’s Golf Club” 1st ed signed by the author to the main
title page no.101-  in deluxe leather decorative green and gilt
boards and spine together with interesting ephemera incl 1963
Open Golf Championship Golf Course Chart No.2;1969 Open
Championship score card (G) and Charles Cruickshank “The
History of Royal Wimbledon Golf club 1865-1986” 1st ed 1986 -
illustrated c/w dust jacket together with bits of ephemera (VG);
and appears unread (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £50-60

370
2x Royal Golf Club Histories - to incl Charles Cruickshank “The
History of Royal Wimbledon Golf club 1865-1986” 1st ed 1986 -
illustrated c/w dust jacket together with bits of ephemera (VG);
and E A Nickson “The Lytham Century - A History of Royal
Lytham and St Anne’s Golf Club” 1st ed in decorative green and
gilt boards and spine appears unread (VG) £30-40

371
Royal Liverpool Golf Club (2) to incl ‘Mighty Winds…Mighty
Champions The official History of The Royal Liverpool Golf
Club’, to celebrate the return to Hoylake of The Open in 2006, by
author Joe Pinnington  - t/w ‘The Royal Liverpool Golf Club A
History 1869-1932’ by Guy Farrar reprint, both bound in green
faux leather with silver gilt and embossed emblem to front, c/w
matching presentation slipcase, all in VG condition Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-45

372
2x Famous Kent Open Golf Championship Golf Course
Histories - to incl, F.R Furber (ed)  - “A Course for Heroes - A
History of The Royal St George’s Golf Club” 1st ed 1996 publ’d
Privately, illustrated c/w dust jacket - appears unread (VG) ; and
Sir Guy Campbell – “Golf at Princes and Deal” 1st ed c1950
Publisher: Newman Neame (Designed & Produced by), Foreword
by Darwin and bound with navy blue spine, grey boards with blue
titles, covers bit browned/stained, c/w fold out plan and green
map, otherwise clean (G) Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £50-60

373
2x Kent Open Golf Championship Golf Course History Books
to incl Sir Guy Campbell – “Golf at Princes and Deal” 1st ed
c1950 Publisher: Newman Neame (Designed & Produced by),
Foreword by Darwin and bound with navy blue spine, grey boards
with blue titles, covers bit browned/stained, c/w fold out plan and
green map, otherwise clean some speckle foxing to the boards
otherwise internally overall (G); and The Royal St Georges Golf
Club Hand book in preparation of the Club’s Centenary -
illustrated - the  original white wrappers c/w embossed club crest.
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-35

374
Collection of Famous London Counties Golf Club History
Books (4) - George Hartley  - “a history of St George’s Hill Golf
cub 1913-1983” 1st ed 1983 publ’d privately, in the original green
and gilt decorative boards and spine (VG); “Wentworth - A Host
of Happy Memories” 1st ed  1993, publ’d privately, illustrated c/w
dust jacket (VG); R.G Simons signed “West Herts Golf Club
1890-1989” 1st ed 1988  publ’d privately - illustrated c/w original
dust jacket (VG); and James Connelly “A Temple of Golf -  A
History of Woking Golf Club 1893-1993” publ’d privately,
illustrated c/w colour frontis piece of Bernard Darwin Captain
1908/09 and President 1946/61- in the original  dust jacket (VG)
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £40-50

375
Central and Northern Golf Club Histories (3) M.W. Peers - “A
History of The Manchester Golf Club 1882-1982” 1st ed 1982
publ’d privately, illustrated - c/w original dust jacket (some soiling
and wear and tear to the front cover) internally clean hence (G);
and Robert Beeson - “An Account of Old Malvernian Golf and
The Old Malvernian Golfing Society 1865 - 2007” 1st ed 2008,
illustrated c/w original dust jacket (VG); and J.M.G Ward - “One
Hundred Years of Golf on Westwood - Beverley and East Riding
Goof Club 1889 - 1989” 1st ed 1990, publ’d Coxton Publications
Ltd - illustrated - original dust jacket appears unread (VG) Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

376
2x Well Known Dorset and Devon Golf Club Histories - Bill
Geddes - “Saunton Golf Club 1897-1997 - A Centenary History”
1st ed 1997 publ’d privately, illustrated in the original coloured
pictorial gilt wrappers and spine, appears unread (VG); and L C
Jenkins “Golf in Hardy Country” 1st ed 1993 publ’d by Dorset
County Golf Union - illustrated - c/w dust jacket overall (VG).
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £15-20

377
Welsh and Irish Golf Club Centenary Golf Books (2) - John
Hopkins - “Golf in Wales - The Centenary 1895-1995” 1st ed
1994 publ’d privately - illustrated - in the original green and gilt
pictorial boards and spine - overall (VG) and T M Healy -
“Portmarnock Golf Club 1894-1994” 1st ed 1993, publ’d privately
illustrated c/w original dust jacket (VG) Note: From The Estate
of The Late David Easby £20-30
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378
Collection of Various Golf Club Histories from 1891 onwards
in  their original wrappers (11) Shrewsbury Golf Cub 100 years
1891-1991; Hartley Wintney 1891-1991; A History of Purley
Downs Golf Club; 100 Years of Golf on Reigate Heath 1896-
1996; The Guildford Golf Club Founded 1896; Truro Golf Club
Golden Jubilee Handbook 1937-1987; Thurlestone Golf Club - A
Short History 1897-1983; Addington Palace Golf Club 1930-2005
- The First Seventy Five Years; 2x Henley Golf Club - The First
80 Years; and Littlehampton Golf Club Official Club Brochure
2011/12. Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£35-45
379
2x Interesting Golf Books - to incl Ian Nalder signed “A Glance
Along the Tracks -Patten People no.8” 1st ed 1996 ltd ed no
168/350 illustrated c/w original wrappers (VG); and Joh Moreton -
“The Golfing Career of Edward Blackwell - Like Jehu he Drove
Furiously” 1st ed, illustrated in the original wrapper c/w signed
ephemera (VG) Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£15-20
380
Rare 1914 James Braid “Driving” at Open Golf
Championship Signed Photograph Display - taken at the Open
Golf Championship at Prestwick by Photographic Illustrations
Company image 8” x 4.75”- c/w signature laid down below -
mf&g overall 15” x 10” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £60-80

381
1908 James Braid Original Golfing Photograph - see Advanced
Golf by Braid titled “The Drive, Finish” and also Bernard
Darwin’s “James Braid” p.14 - mounted on original card 8.5” x
4.75”- mf&g overall 13” x 9.25” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £50-60

382
1912 Rare James Braid Studio Photograph Portrait - c/w the
original backing card laid down on the reverse of the frame
inscribed “This is the property of O.F Taylor April 4th, 1912” -
image 5” x 3.5”    - in period dark stained frame with gilt coloured
slips - overall 13.5” x 11.5” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £50-60

383
1906 Rare James Braid Original James Patrick Open Golf
Champion Photograph - titled “Braid Studying His Putt” at The
Open Championship played at Muirfield won by James Braid the
defending champion - mounted on the original mount image 6” x
8” - mf&g 12.5” x 15” Note: From The Estate of The Late David
Easby £75-100

384
James Braid Collection of 1920/40s Photograph and
Ephemera (3) to incl an original photograph of both James Braid
and J H Taylor on the green titled “Match James Braid v J H
Taylor” image 3.25” x 4.75”; hand written scorer’s card for the
match played between James Braid and Ted Ray at The North
Worcestershire Golf Club June 9th 1920 with Ray winning by 3
shots (both players playing under par); and 1940 James Braid hand
written letter in ink dated 19/2/1940, on James Braid Official
Headed Golf Club Maker paper - accepting an invitation to play at
Sandy Lodge on the 23rd March 1940  signed Jas Braid -
interesting to note that there had been insufficient snow to prevent
play!! - overall 7.75” x 9” Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £75-100

385
Rare 1937 Open Golf Champion Henry Cotton Signed Golf
Match Press Photograph - for the match played at Walton Heath
on 13th July 1937 in £500 Challenge against Denny Shute USA
(Open Golf champion in 1933) - Cotton went onto win 6&5 - with
details on the reverse c/w clipped signature H Cotton - image
6.75” x 8.75” mf&g 10.75” x 12.75” Note: From The Estate of
The Late David Easby £35-40

386
1934 Walton Heath Golf Club Gold Monthly Medal -
hallmarked 9ct gold with makers Mappin & Webb stamp mark -
the obverse features a period golfing scene and, on the reverse,
engraved “Walton Heath Monthly Medal – S W Hatch - August
1934” wt 6.9gm - mf&g 7” x 5” Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £60-80

387
Rare 1907 Bernard Darwin Winners Golf Trophy - white metal
embossed golfing shield with engraved golfing scene to the centre
of The R&A and The Old Course St Andrews mounted on golden
wooden plaque and on the reverse engraved silver plate inscribed
“London Amateur Foursome Trophy - 1907 - Won By – F W
Mitchell and Bernard Darwin” - overall 11” x 8.5” max Note:
From The Estate of The Late David Easby £100-150

388
Interesting Carlsberg Lager Challenge Silver Shield c1950 -
presented to the Licensed Victuallers Golfing Society featuring a
Swastika above the embossed golfing figure in style of Harry
Vardon with winner’s details engraved below together with a
further 8x silver hallmarked banners - overall .75” x 6.5” max
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £75-100

389
Rare 1872 Glasgow Golf Club Silver Shield - hallmarked
Edinburgh 1872 - comprising circular shield with 3x embossed
period golfing scenes, Glasgow GC shield, Far & Sure shield and
Scottish National Shield together with 6x sets of longnose golf
clubs and balls to the centre - all mounted on the original dark
stained plinth - overall 7.75” dia Note: From The Estate of The
Late David Easby £100-150

390
Interesting 1903 Kashmir Golf Club Silver Shield Trophy -
hallmarked Glasgow 1903 - c/w engraved golf club scene to the
centre (rubbed), and Indian figures - overall 7” x 5.5” Note: From
The Estate of The Late David Easby £50-60

391
Large Bronze Cast Oval Golfing Shield - featuring Victorian
Golfers, Caddies and Spectators with floral oak leaves and acorn
border - mounted on light stained pine shield - overall 14” x 10”
Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £35-45

392
Large and Heavy Cast Iron Notice to Golf Players - with deep
raised script “Players Cutting in Must Allow Those Doing THE
FULL ROUND To Pass” - overall 14.75 x 10” Note: From The
Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30

393
George Gibson PGA Hon Member Presentation Wooden
Shield - c/w handwritten details on the reverse - briefly saying
‘the plaque belonged to George Gibson, son of Gibson Kinghorn.
After many years with Spalding, he became Director of
Professional Golfers Coop Assoc - and was a familiar figure in the
world of golf from WW1 until about 1960’ - overall 8.75 x 6.75
max Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £30-40
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394
South Herts Golf Club Shield - featuring The Harry Vardon Grip
- Golf Professional at Totteridge from 1902-1937 - overall 6.25 x
5.25” Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby £20-30 

395
Fine Pair of Bronze Cast Bobby Jones Style Golfing Figure
Book Ends - both impressed on the backs with a shield within a
circle with the letters WB, production no 4192 and Copyright
USA - overall 6.5” high Note: From The Estate of The Late
David Easby £75-100

396
Fine 1926 Crewe Golf Club Silver Engraved Presentation Key
(to the door) - hallmarked Birmingham 1925 with Vaughton &
Son Maker’s stamp mark - presented to their President J. Hastings
Brown on 19-6-1926 - following the Opening of their first club
house in 1926 Note: From The Estate of The Late David Easby

£50-60
397
Royal Blackheath Golf Club The Knill Cup Winners Silver
Medal - the usual style oval medal embossed on the obverse with
the clubs crest instituted in 1604 and on the reverse an embossed
figure of the Knill Trophy which was made to commemorate the
occasion when Stuart Knill (later Rt. Hon. Sir Stuart Knill, Bart)
Lord Mayor of London entertained fellow member of RBGC at a
dinner at Mansion House the first time that a golf club has been so
honoured and probably the last time as well. (suspension ring
missing) £150-200

398
Scarce 1985 Ryder Cup The Belfry Golf Victory Signed Dinner
Menu - won by Europe for the first time since GB&I won back in
1957 - signed to the front cover by 8xEuropean players Tony
Jacklin (Capt), Nick Faldo, Sandy Lyle, Sam Torrance, Ian
Woosnam, Bernhard Langer, Howard Clark and Curtis Strang
(USA team) £150-200 

399
1993 Ryder Cup The Belfry Farewell Signed Dinner Menu -
following US winning their second consecutive Ryder Cup 15-13 -
signed by Tom Watson (Capt.), Payne Stewart and Davis Love III
who secured the victory defeating Constantino Rocca at the last
hole; plus 10x members of the European team Bernard Gallacher
(Capt), Nick Faldo, Bernhard Langer, Colin Montgomery, Jose
Maria Olazabal, Sam Torrance Barry Lane, Joakin Haeggman,
Mark James et al £180-200

400
Rare 2002 Ryder Cup Past Players Signed Gala Dinner Menu
- held on 27th September at Forest Arden and signed by 20 past
players who also received a replica half size Ryder Cup trophy -
players incl Harry Bannerman, John O’Leary, George Will,
Malcolm Gregson, Christy O’Connor Jnr, Brain Waites, Des
Smyth, Bernard Hunt, Geoff Hunt, Peter Butler, Peter Townsend,
Christy O’Connor, Neil Coles, Dave Thomas, Brian Huggett et al.
Note these individual Dinner Menus were strictly exclusive
limited editions given to both teams, official and corporate
partners. £200-250 

401
Rare Arnold Plamer 1963 Ryder Cup Enamel Money Clip -
played at Atlanta Athletic Club (now East Lake) with USA
winning 23-9, Arnold Palmer in just his second appearance was
the last playing captain in the competition he was 3-1 in pairs and
1-1 in the singles. £300-500

402
Rare Tiger Woods 2001 PGA Tour Contestant Enamel Money
Clip - with Tiger Woods completing his Grand Slam winning his
fourth consecutive major The Masters £300-500

403
1891 Summerfield Golf Club Silver/White Metal Golf Medal -
the obverse engraved with early crossed golf clubs and ball and on
the reverse engraved Summerfield Golf club 1891 - overall 1.75”
dia £50-60

404
1907 Highgate Golf Club Silver Medal - hallmarked
Birmingham 1907/08 - the obverse embossed with the club’s crest
and motto, on the reverse embossed Highgate Golf Club to the
border with a plain centre- overall 1” dia £15-20

405
Early 20thc Swizz Made Square Mesh Golf Ball Pocket Watch
- with hinged mesh front and back stamped to the front inside
Brev No. 107244 Reg no 05616 and on the back Brev USA
No.65351 - appears in working order - overall 1.75” max

£100-120
406
Collection of Golfing Vesta Cases (3) - to incl 2x silver, one with
Birmingham Silver Hallmarks with both panels featuring golf
clubs and flag sticks; a reproduction case with early period golfing
scenes to both panels stamped 925 sterling silver; and a brass case
mounted with metal figure of a young caddy - all with suspension
rings and serrated bases. £45-60

407
Collection of Various Golfing Cigarette Lighters (3) to incl The
Match King Chicago USA Pat No.1935486-1937 -249 c/w
removable striker; another featuring an interesting lighting
mechanism with embossed panel of golfer wearing plus fours; and
Edwin Super Lighter Japan with coloured side panel labels of
1950/60s golfer on the one side and golf bag and clubs on the
other. £60-75

408
Interesting Silver Decorative Golfing Snuff Box - stamped 925
Sterling featuring a lid embossed with a period golfer at the top of
his swing, crossed golf clubs and embossed side panels. £30-45

409
1902 Gentleman’s Silver Golfing Visiting Card Case -
decorated with finely embossed period golfer at the top of his
swing, hallmarked Birmingham 1902/03 - overall 1 5/8” x 3 1/8”

£40-50
410
Early 20thc Art Nouveau Golfing Metal Notebook - c/w spring
loaded hinged front with embossed figure of golfing caddie c/w
metal propelling pencil and very decorative art nouveau flower
and leaf embossed back panel - still retaining some of the original
gilt edge note paper - overall, 3” x 2.75” £25-30

411
Early 20thc Ladies Golfing Silver Mounted Pocket Leather
Address Book - a Birmingham silver hallmarked front cover
featuring a period lady golfer at the top of her swing - mounted on
the original leather boards - c/w gilt edge stepped pages, some
hinge weakness - overall 2.75” x 2” £40-50

Text Golf Sporting Jan 2024q  12/1/24  10:49  Page 27



28All successful bids are subject to a buyers premium of 20.5% and internet surcharge plus VAT

412
1935 Ladies Golfing Silver Note Pad c/w silver hallmarked
propelling pencil - featuring an embossed lady golfer in the
follow thro’ position to the front panel - still retaining some of the
original note pad - with Birmingham Hallmarks for 1935 - overall
3.5” x 1.75” £30-35

413
2x 1930s Silver and Steel Golf Club Button Hooks - both fitted
hallmarked silver socket head golf club handles and steel stem
hooks one stamped English Made and the other Steel - overall 7”
and 5.5” L £30-45

414
Early 20thc Small Silver Golf Club Button Hook - silver
hallmarked Birmingham - with a small circular plate to the sole of
the club (possibly repaired) - overall 2.5” in its fitted case £10-15

415
Early 20thc Silver Golf Club Shoehorn - hallmarked
Birmingham 1910 - fitted with silver golf club handle and an
English Steel shoehorn £30-40

416
Interesting 1920s Ladies Small Silver Golfing Manicure Set -
comprising silver pencil style golf bag c/w 3 golf clubs and a golf
ball to incl a nail file, tweezers, nail cuticle - each fitted with silver
hallmarked marked shafts - overall 3” L £30-35

417
Scarce set of Six Gentleman’s Golfing Dress Shirt Studs in the
original case c1900 -1/2” dia., brass casing with hand painted
enamel figures of period golfer and his caddie driving the golf ball
- overall 6.25” x 1.5” £80-120

418
Early 20thc “The UC” Golf Score Recorder - neat pocket size
hand scorer with notched wheel, made by C H Whetham Chancery
Lane, London - c/w 3” measure (to measure a stymie) - on the rear
supplied by Wiggins- Sankey Old Bricks & Ties, Cement, Sanitary
Equipment Hammersmith London - in good working condition -
overall 2.25” (VG) £60-75

419
Interesting 20thc Brooks Golf Score Counter Watch - c/w the
original leather wrist strap - stainless steel face numbered 0-9 c/w
metal finger dial to record the number of shots - makers detail
stamped Pat App For to the centre. £60-70

420
Interesting Sophisticated “Golf” Scoring Wristwatch c1930s -
stainless steel casing with bezzled edge,  to incl 18 holes
numbered in red to the outer circumference, 3x push buttons, to
record shots 0-9 similar to time piece and 2x separated dials to
keep and record the score after each hole - all the push buttons
work, not sure about the accuracy -possibly the original leather
perforated wrist strap £60-80

421
Interesting Collection of Golfing Dinner Table Items from
early 1900s onwards (3) to incl 1904 Silver Golf Ball Dinner
Menu Holder hallmarked Birmingham 1904/05; a later Silver-
Plated Butter Knife fitted with Mother of Pearl Golf Club Handle
and a similar style silver plated cheese spoon, stamped Reg. No
570353 to the mother of pearl handle £75-90

422
1905 Golf Tournament Presentation French Brass and Glass
Carriage Clock - engraved on the top “South African Tournament
- Bloemfontein 1905 - Foursomes Handicap - 2nd Prize” -
stamped France and Makers initials R&Co on the back, original
folding handle - c/w 2x keys one for winding (G) and the other to
alter the time (not a particular good fit) appears to be in working
condition. £100-150

423
Fine Ladies Golfing Hat Pin - fitted with an amethyst coloured
longnose style golf club head and 9ct gold neck - hallmarked
London 1908 - c/w H Ricordeau, 54 King St. Jersey makers period
box - overall 9” £60-75

424
Fine and early 20thc Ladies Silver Golf Chatelaine c1900 -
fitted with silver hallmarked clasp c/w cross golf clubs and golf
balls, to a floral and leaf silver brooch hallmarked Birmingham
1899/1900 £100-150

425
Collection of Golfing Silver Ladies Manicures (6) - comprising
a set of five tools all stamped Sterling to the heads to incl
Longnose nail file, and 4x irons fitted with various cuticle tools
and scissors plus a small silver double stamped cuticle putter

£30-35
426
1938 Stanmore Golf Club large silver dessert spoon -
hallmarked Sheffield 1938/39 c/w makers initials for Martin Hall
& Co. - wt 1.75oz £20-25

427
Fine Pair of 1930s Silver Golfing Dessert Spoons - with ornate
skeleton style finials decorated with crossed golf clubs -
hallmarked Sheffield 1934 - wt. 2oz £25-30

428
Fine 1924 West Kent Golf Club Silver Golfing Wine Tasting
Spoon - c/w the Kent Rearing Horse Finial mounted on pair of
longnose golf clubs stem - hallmarked Birmingham 1924/25 c/w
Elkington & Co stamp marks - wt.1.75oz £25-35

429
Fine Pair of Matching White Metal Golf Club Wine Tasting
Spoons - with early 19th c style golf club stems and balls together
with golf ball design bowls - both have 2x indistinct stamp marks
to the longnose heads - wt. 2.25oz £35-40

430
Fine and Rare Harry Vardon Style Silver Golfing Teaspoon -
detailed golfing figure on both the front and back - hallmarked
Birmingham 1928 c/w makers stamp mark for H Mathews (late
19th/Early 20th C) wt. 1oz £50-60

431
Fine 1911 Lady Margaret Scott Style Silver Golfing Teaspoon -
a detailed golfing figure with plain back mounted on golf club and
golf ball stem and engraved bowl inscribed ‘DLGC - won by – E
K - 15-11-12’ - hallmarked Birmingham 1911/12 - wt 1oz £30-35

432
Fine Pair of 1920s Matching Gay Hill Golf Club Silver
Embossed Bowl Teaspoons - both bowls embossed with Vic
golfers at the top of their swing - hallmarked Birmingham
1925/1926 - wt 1.75oz £30-40
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433
3x Various Silver and Enamel Golfing Teaspoons from 1918
onwards - Hanger Hill Golf Club with enamel finial comprising
the club, county crest and motto - hallmarked Birmingham 1918;
fine 1935 silver teaspoon with an enamel shield finial featuring a
period golfer at the finish of his swing - hallmarked Birmingham
1935; and another with blue enamel finial with crossed golf clubs,
wheel and letters TGS hallmarked Sheffield 1938 - overall wt. 2oz

£30-45
434
Fine Pair of Early 20thc Sandwell Golf Club Silver Golfing
Embossed Teaspoon Bowls - with the club’s crests to the finials
together with embossed bowls featuring a period golfer and his
caddie - golf club stems and both hallmarked Birmingham 1909
wt. 1.5oz £30-40

435
Interesting Pair of 1918 Silver Golfing Teaspoons - with fine
detailed embossed golfing finials and on the reverse engraved golf
club scene with course in the foreground and hills in the
background - both hallmarked Birmingham 1918/19 - wt. 2oz

£35-45
436
Interesting Collection of Silver Golfing Teaspoons from 1900
onwards (3) - each finial featuring embossed golfing figures to
incl sugar spoon hallmarked Birmingham 1900 with makers H
Matthews stamp mark; another with golf bag and club stem and
engraved on the reverse Theodore Bridgett hallmarked Sheffield
1934; and another engraved on the back of the finial HGC
hallmarked Birmingham 1921 - overall wt. 2oz £35-45

437
Collection of Various Golf Club Silver Teaspoons (10) -
Clapham Common Golf  Club hallmarked Birmingham 1931;
Northwood Golf Club hallmarked Sheffield 1922; NSGC with
crossed golf club and golf ball stem hallmarked Birmingham
1932; The Royal Automobile Club with embossed bowl
comprising crossed golf clubs, golf ball dated Dec1936; Tunbridge
Golf Club hallmarked 1931; Bath Golf Club engraved “Monthly
Medal - 7-4-1923 - 76 net” hallmarked Sheffield 1922; Romford
Golf Club hallmarked Sheffield 1931; Nether Court c/w golf club
stem and golf ball hallmarked Birmingham 1931; Chorlton -Cum -
Hardy Golf Club with Shield Finial engraved on the back with
initials of the winner dated 11-9-1920 c/w crossed golf clubs and
golf balls hallmarked Birmingham 1920; and Beeston Fields Golf
Club hallmarked Birmingham 1933 - overall wt 6oz £80-120

438
Interesting Collection of Silver Golfing Teaspoons (6) - all with
various crossed golf clubs, golf balls and golf tee finials, silver
hallmarks incl Chester, Birmingham and 4x Sheffield with dates
from 1926,1930 -1936 and 1971 - wt 3oz £40-50

439
Interesting Collection of Silver Golf Club and Golf Ball
Teaspoons (7) one engraved ‘RSGC’ to the club head, another
engraved ‘PGC’ to the bowl - all with silver hallmarks bar one incl
3x Birmingham, 2x London, and Sheffield, and dating from the
1930s, 60s, 70s and 90s plus one plain - 6x wt 2.5oz £35-40

440
Interesting Collection of Decorative Silver Golf Club and Golf
Balls, and Golf Bag and Clubs Teaspoons (6) to incl one
engraved ‘PGC’ to the bowl - all with silver hallmarks bar one incl
Sheffield (1936), 3x Birmingham ’33, ’57, and ‘90s, London
(1970), and one plain - 5x wt 2oz £30-35

441
Interesting Collection of  Various Scottish, Irish and English
Golf Club Silver Teaspoons from early 1900s onwards (9) to
incl Largs Golf Club hallmarked Glasgow 1912; Lansdowne Golf
Club stamped Silver; Pencil Golf Bag resting on tee box and
engraved on the back ‘PS GC’ hallmarked Birmingham 1932; EM
GC hallmarked Sheffield 1935;WN GC decorative finial c/w
crossed golf clubs and golf balls stem hallmarked Birmingham
1922; Stag Crest engraved on the back L GC hallmarked
Birmingham 1920; Engraved Bowl  SL GC Junior Bogey Dec
1930 hallmarked Sheffield; FBGC with golf club stem hallmarked
Sheffield 1913; and B GC (no hallmarks) - overall 8x wt 4.5oz 

£80-120
442
Interesting Collection of Various English Golf Club Silver
Teaspoons (9) to incl ‘VGC 1932’ engraved shield finial and fine
embossed period golfing figure to the bowl hallmarked
Birmingham 19340; WN GC Skeleton finial with crossed golf
clubs and ball stem hallmarked Birmingham 1924; EMGC.
Crested shield finial hallmarked Sheffield 1935; Pencil Golf Bag
resting on tee box and engraved on the back ‘PS GC’ hallmarked
Birmingham 1929; SH GC embossed finial with crossed golf
clubs and ball hallmarked Sheffield 1934; A Golfing Figure dated
1923 and GSC engraved finial and stem  hallmarked Birmingham
1922; Ornate embossed Golf Club finial mounted with crossed
golf clubs and golf balls engraved on the back February 1922
hallmarked Sheffield 1921; Highcliffe Castle Golf Club mounted
with lady golfer hallmarked Birmingham 1932 and another
unmarked  - 8x wt 5.5oz  £100-120

443
Interesting Collection of Various English Golf Club Silver
Teaspoons (9) to incl Wildernesse Golf Club engraved bowl c/w
golf club and golf ball stem hallmarked London 1931; A Golfing
Figure dated 1923 and GSC engraved finial and stem  hallmarked
Birmingham 1924; 1911 Largs Golf Club engraved finial c/w
crossed golf clubs and ball hallmarked Glasgow; Highcliffe Castle
Golf Club mounted with a gentleman golfer hallmarked
Birmingham 1932; O GC engraved finial with crossed golf clubs
and golf balls stem hallmarked Birmingham; W N GC skeleton
finial with crossed golf clubs and ball stem hallmarked
Birmingham 1936; and EM GC crested shield finial hallmarked
Sheffield 1935 and an another with a golfing figure finial and
engraved on the back B.GC unmarked  - 8x wt 4oz £100-120

444
Interesting Collection of English Golf Club Silver Teaspoons
(8) - with a selection of various embossed finials and bowl to incl
both gentleman and lady golfing figures to incl a fine embossed
outer bowl of a period gentleman golfer playing a shot towards the
pin flag and engrave OL GC to finial, hallmarked Sheffield 1928;
Grim’s Dyke Golf Club engraved bowl c/w golfing figure finial
hallmarked Birmingham 1947; Wildernesse Golf Club engraved
bowl c/w golf club and golf ball stem hallmarked London 1929;
Highcliffe Castle Golf Club mounted with a lady golfer
hallmarked Birmingham 1931 Crossed Golf Club and golf balls
engraved on the back E GC no hallmarks; WN GC Skeleton finial
with crossed golf clubs and ball stem hallmarked Birmingham
1939; and EMGC crested shield finial hallmarked Sheffield 1935
and an another with a golfing figure finial and engraved on the
back B GC unmarked - 6x wt. 3.5oz £50-65
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445
Interesting Collection of Embossed Golfing Figure Silver
Teaspoons (6) with either circular or oblong embossed finials
featuring gentleman golfers playing golf to incl one with an
engraved bowl ‘L M S (London) G S hallmarked London 1926; 2x
Hallmarked Sheffield 1937 and 1930; 2x Hallmarked Birmingham
1933 and 1963; and another with no marks - 5x wt 2.75oz £35-45

446
Collection of Embossed Lady Golfing Figure Silver Teaspoons
(5) one engraved on the back ‘R G & C C’ hallmarked
Birmingham 1958; Highcliffe Castle Golf Club mounted with a
lady golfing figure hallmarked Birmingham 1931; together with
3x other hallmarked Birmingham 2x 1958 & 1963 - wt 3oz

£25-35
447
Interesting Collection of English Golf Club and Other Golfing
Silver Teaspoons from 1916 onwards (7) including1933
presentation silver and Enamel prize engraved to the bowl ‘BD
GC 1935’ and on the back of the enamel finial ‘C Thain’
hallmarked Birmingham 1933 and comes c/w period case; Seaford
Golf Club hallmarked Birmingham 1964 stem needs straightening;
EM GC crested shield finial hallmarked Sheffield 1935; 2x with
golfing figure finials and engraved on the back B GC unmarked;
and another with plain shield finial mounted on stem comprising
2x golf clubs hallmarked London 1916 - 4x wt. 3.25oz £40-50

448
2x Individual and Interesting detailed golfing figure and golf
ball silver spoons -one featuring a bramble pattern golf ball bowl
wine sampler hallmarked London 1924; and a fine detailed
individual golfer wearing period clothing and about to putt
hallmarked Birmingham 1911 - wt 1.5oz £30-45

449
Collection of Fine Period Golfing Figure Silver Teaspoons (7)
to incl a Harry Vardon style figure hallmarked Birmingham 1935;
another 4x with matching decorative golf club stems all
hallmarked Birmingham 1930-1933; plus, 2x others with matching
style period golfers one with calligraphic initials ‘AEC’ on the
back both hallmarked Birmingham 1909 and 1927- wt 3oz £40-50

450
2x Scarce Lucifer Style Silver Golfing Teaspoons - both with
gilt bowls and hallmarked Birmingham £50-60

451
Interesting Collection of English Golf Club Silver Teaspoons
and Wine sampler - to incl Folkestone Golf Club Wine Sampler
hallmarked Sheffield 1935; EM GC crested shield finial
hallmarked Sheffield 1935; and WN GC Skeleton finial with
crossed golf clubs and ball stem hallmarked Birmingham 1946 -
wt. 2.25oz £45-50

452
Sterling Stamped Golf Club Cocktail Twizzle Stick - stamped
Sterling and Prov. Pat 838138 - c/w sliding ring and suspension
ring(G) £50-60

453
2x Silver and Silver Plate Golf Club Cocktail/Drinks Items -
golf club twizzle stick c/w golf ball, hallmarked Birmingham 1951
plus Fattorini Makers stamp - sliding side lever (minor knocks) in
working order; and plated Golf Club Cocktail stick stamped
foreign to the head £50-60

454
Collection of Interesting White Metal Miniature Golf Clubs (6)
to incl early longnose play club, 3x socket head style woods (2x
with brass style sole plates) and 2x irons with long hosels - some
with minor knocks - (possible replacement clubs for those golfing
figures?) £20-25

455
Collection of Various Golf Related Gold, Silver and Mother o’
Pearl Bar Brooches (4) - Gold Golf Club stamped 9ct Gold to the
face overall wt 22 gm; interesting white metal Scottish bar brooch
comprising golf wood decorated with Scottish thistle and stone;
1963 Silver and Enamel ‘Society of London Lady Captains’ bar
brooch hallmarked Birmingham 1963; and Brass and Mother o’
Pearl golf bag and club brooch £50-75

456
Interesting Collection of Golfing Silver Bar Brooches and
Miniature White Metal Picture Frame (4) - 2x Golf Club Bags
and Clubs one hallmarked Birmingham 1990 and the other
stamped ‘Silver’; small golfing caddie figure and neat miniature
white metal photograph frame decorated with golf clubs, golf ball
and banner - indistinct hallmarks to the rear - overall wt 1.38oz

£30-35
457
Interesting Collection of Golfing and Early Football Tie Pins
and Money Clip (3) Art Deco Gilt and Enamel Golfing Figure
Money Clip stamped ‘Stratton Imitation’ Made in England;
Krementz USA Gilt tie pin with decorative chain link mounted
with 2x golf clubs and golf ball; plus a rare “The Propeller” Patent
176544 tie pin mounted with an early football figure heading the
ball - the patent relates to the fastener - really neat item £30-45

458
Collection of Various Gold and Gilt Golfing Tie Pins (3) Gold
Tee hallmarked London 1963 (overall wt.4.9gms); plus gilt dimple
golf ball and another of a contemporary golfer playing a shot

£75-100
459
Collection of Various Golf ‘Hole in One’ Silver and Silver &
Enamel bar brooches (3) - Silver hallmarked Birmingham 1995
c/w red enamel flag and white golf ball; Marquisate brooch
stamped ‘silver’; and square pin badge with red enamel centre
hallmarked Birmingham 1957 £45-60

460
Interesting Silver and Glass Golf Bag Match Stricker - glass
golf bag c/w handle and serrated base - hallmarked Birmingham
1999 - overall 2” x .75”dia £30-40

461
Fine Ladies Silver Gilt and Enamel Compact - decorated with
golfers to the lid - divided into 2x compartments - each
compartment stamped .925 c/w ladies powder puff - overall 2.25”
x 3.25” # £50-60

462
Collection of Gentleman’s Golfing Cufflinks and tie pin (3) to
incl an early 20thc pair of hand painted enamel golfing cufflinks
featuring period Gentleman golfer and period Lady Golfer both
with their caddies each stamped gilt to their backs; pair of silver
hallmarked dimple golf ball cufflinks hallmarked Birmingham
1992; and small tie pin comprising crossed golf clubs c/w chain
link £50-60
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463
Interesting Collection of Silver and Silver Plated and Enamel
and Other Golfing Items (5) – H GC silver and Enamel
Members bar brooch hallmarked Birmingham 1936 c/w Vaughton
& Sons makers mark; BCC white metal money clip featuring
crossed clubs and shield; Carnegie Golf Club tie pin c/w embossed
Crest hallmarked on the back with the Lion and letter V for 1995;
Silver Teddy Bear Golfer Bar Brooch hallmarked Birmingham
1991; and Academy Pewter book marker mounted with a
contemporary Golfer - silver content wt. 1oz £20-30

464
Interesting Collections of Silver and Silver Plate Golfing Items
to incl 2x early silver plated miniature compasses featuring period
golfers on the reverse (one well used, scratched on both sides);
and silver Golf Club lucky charm hallmarked Chester 1948 

£50-60
465
2x Early Golfing Related Items to incl Brass Letter Opener
mounted with crossed golf clubs and coloured golf ball overall
5.25” l; and silver, silver plate large bar brooch featuring a golf
club stamped STR-SL D4404 to the head c/w concealed pencil top
- overall 4.5” £30-40

466
2 Large Art Deco Silver and Brass Book Markers - to incl
Silver and Enamel booker marker with enamel Caddie Figure - the
blade hallmarked London 1926 overall 5.25” wt 0.55oz; and an
Art Dec style brass and enamel book marker featuring period
golfer - overall 4.25” £20-30

467
Period Brown Knitted and Leather Golf Glove - fingerless c/w
elastic wrist - possibly lady’s glove or small hand £10-15

468
Interesting Collection of Various Golf Related Items (11) to
incl “Elastoplast Tin of Golfers’ Tape - Elastic - Allowing Free
Movement” price 6d 4x Roulette Style Counters featuring Crossed
Golf Clubs, Golf Balls and Flag Stick; 2 pencils both mounted
with golf club heads , one celebrating Silver Jubilee 1910-1935
issued by Venus Pencil Co Ltd Made In England and another
faintly stamped “The Golfers Pencil” Made in England No.6099;
and a Pocket Wooden Tee Holder with hinged ends to hold 2x3
Tees overall 25” x 2.25”#; plus 2x golf books “In Praise of Golf -
An Anthology for all Lovers of the Game” 1st ed 1950 compiled
by Webster Evans ad Tom Scott, illustrated (G) and small “My
Golf Score Register” booklet issued by E.W. Savory Ltd Bristol
c/w covers and pencil - used still retaining many blank score
pages. £30-35

469
Collection of Various 1.62” Dimple Golf Balls (22) to incl 4x
wrapped golf ball Silver King HV, 3x Dunlop 65; plus 18 others to
incl 3x Lillywhite (unused); 1x Penfold ‘Harrods’;1x Slazenger
(unused); 1x Kel Nagle (used); Lobby (used); 1x Red title Titleist
D2 lightly used; 6x unnamed (F/G) et al - all contained in “Man
Tin” £15-20

470
12x Dunlop 65 Wrapped Golf Balls - in the original black
wrappers to incl 6x Red and Golf labels and 6x blue and gold
Labels c/w makers original box £10-15

471
Charles Ambrose (1876-1946) c1920 - Original Sketch of
leading golfing personality Macdonald of Oxford - pen and
brush, black ink heightened with white on grey coloured backing -
featuring Macdonald standing on the tee probably studying his
opponent about to drive - signed lower right of the figure Charles
Ambrose - image 11.5” x 9” - not on the reverse of the picture
inscribed in pencil Macdonald of Oxford - C. Life. Note Charles
Ambrose was illustrator for The Country Life Magazine who
recently liquidized the entire collection when they closed the main
office in Tavistock. £50-60

472
Charles Ambrose (1876-1946) c1920 - Original Sketch of
leading golfing personality Prince Albert of Schleswig Holstein
(grandson of Queen Victoria) - featuring the Prince holding his
driver by the head and watching on - pen and brush, black ink
heightened with white on grey coloured backing - signed lower
right Charles Ambrose - image 11.5” x 9” - note on the reverse of
the picture inscribed in pencil Prince albert of Schleswig Holstein.
Note Charles Ambrose was illustrator for The Country Life
Magazine who recently liquidized the entire collection when they
closed the main office in Tavistock. £50-60

473
Charles Ambrose (1876-1946) c1920 - Original Sketch of
leading golfing personality ‘Hughes K C’ about to putt - pen and
brush, black ink heightened with white on grey coloured backing -
signed lower right Charles Ambrose - image 11.5” x 9” - some
soiling - on the reverse of the picture inscribed in pencil Hughes K
C. Note Charles Ambrose was illustrator for The Country Life
Magazine who recently liquidized the entire collection when they
closed the main office in Tavistock £50-60

474
Charles Ambrose (1876-1946) c1920 - Original Sketch of
leading golfing personality “Windiler” - visualising his next
shot with a wood - pen and brush, black ink heightened with
white on grey coloured backing - signed lower left Charles
Ambrose - image 11.5” x 9” - on the reverse of the picture
inscribed in pencil Windiler - C Life 8330. Note Charles Ambrose
was illustrator for The Country Life Magazine who recently
liquidized the entire collection when they closed the main office in
Tavistock £50-60

475
Charles Ambrose (1876-1946) c1920 - Original Sketch of
leading golfing personality ‘W L R Dick’ watching an
approach shot - pen and brush, black ink heightened with white
on grey coloured backing - signed lower left of the figure Charles
Ambrose - image 11.5” x 9” on the reverse of the picture inscribed
in pencil “W L R Dick watching his ---- play a perfect pitch”. Note
Charles Ambrose was illustrator for The Country Life Magazine
who recently liquidized the entire collection when they closed the
main office in Tavistock £50-60

476
John Hassall (1868-1948) - after 2x amusing colour golfing
prints featuring a golfer and his caddie looking for a lost a ball -
image 16.25” x 12.25” mf&g overall 22x 18.5” £50-60

477
John Hart (contemporary) original Golfing Cartoon artwork
and Magazine (2) featured in “Green Keeping” Monthly
Magazine December 1990 signed by the artist to the lower right-
hand corner - featured on the inside back cover titled Season
Greetings - mf&g 12.5” x 15.75”- from the Publishing Director of
Greenkeeping Management £30-40
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478
John Hart (Contemporary) - Original Signed Golfing Water
Colour Cartoon used in his book titled “Hart of The Green -
Humour for Real Golfers” see p. 43 - image 8.75 x 11.5” £30-40

479
John Hart signed Golfing Book and Sketches (6) to incl ltd ed
“Hart of The Green - Humour for Real Golfers” 1st ed 1991
signed by the artist to the main title page ltd ed no. 4/50; together
with 5x pen and ink sketches see Head Green Keeper p. 12;
Chairman of Green p. 16; Hamish Junior Assistant p. 44; Harry 1st
Assistant Green Keeper p. 60; and Harvey Y.O.P. p. 74 £30-50

480
Jack Nicklaus Signed “The Golfer” Monthly Magazine July
1987 - signed to the front cover in ink and comes with signed front
page copy framed and glazed - overall 16.25” x 12.75” (2) £50-75

481
1951 The Journal of The Sports Turf Research Institute -
Volume Eight Number 27 issued to subscribers only together
with a copy of Arnold Palmer letter to Barry Poole British and
International Golf Greenkeepers Assoc with reference to his days
greenkeeping which led him into the great world of golf, together
with a copy of a letter from Barry Poole to Arnold following his
visit to Isleworth Golf & Country Club Florida and gift of an early
copy of The Journal £15-20

482
Hutchinson, Horace G Signed -“After Dinner Golf” signed ltd
ed 1986 reprint  in full leather and gilt boards and ribbed spine,
signed by Great Niece of H.G Hutchinson to the limitation page
no. 208/400 publ’d by Ellesborough Press, some discolouring to
spine c/w the original green cloth slip case £25-35

483
1989 Johnny Walker Ryder Cup The Belfry Pro-Quip Gore-
Tex Bottle Green Golf Jacket with red piping - size L lightly
worn (G) £30-40

484
5x Various Socket Head Woods to incl 3x brassies, a spoon and
driver - four with stamp marks to the head to incl Bradbeer,
Barker, John Rowe, H A Richards - all fitted with period full
length leather grips - ideal for further restoration or wall pieces

£40-50
485
5x Various Socket head Woods to incl to incl 2x brassies a large
headed Spoon stamped H Revelry and an interesting J Moore
brassie with a domed shaped central leather face insert plus 3x
small headed drivers incl R Simpson, D Anderson & Son - all
fitted with period full length leather grips - ideal for further
restoration or wall pieces £40-50

486
5x Various Large/Medium Socket Head Woods to incl 3x
brassies and 2x drivers - a large headed brassie with striped top
line stamped special c/w H shaped alloy sole plate (damaged); F
Warburton Manchester Bull dog  with cracked sole plate; Tom
Lewis large deep faced brassie (hairline face crack easily
remedied) plus an A Tingey large headed driver (needs re-
gripping) and a D Herd Shallow face large headed driver - 2x
slightly shortened - 4 with grips - ideal for further restoration or
wall pieces £40-50

487
5x Various Medium Socket Head Woods to incl 2x brassies and
3x drivers to incl R Forgan & Son St Andrews “R Forgan”
brassie, J Brews Brassie and 3x other with indistinct stamp marks
- 4x with period leather grips and one with taped grip- ideal for
further restoration or wall pieces £40-50

488
5x Various Good Size Socket Head Brassies and Baffie -
makers incl P E Rosser West Bowling C C.; S Burns Cruden Bay;
McEwan Formby; Jack White Special; and a.n other with
indistinct stamp mark - all with period leather grips - ideal for
further restoration or wall pieces £50-75

489
6x Various Good Size Socket Head Woods to incl 4x brassies
and 2x drivers - 2x spoons one stamped H H Allen Fulford York,
2x brassies one stamped Harrods Ltd London and A G Spalding &
Bros; 2 x drivers one stamped W N Wooler Pyecombe GC. Sussex
and another stamped Simons - all fitted with period leather grips -
ideal for further restoration or wall pieces £60-75

490
6x Various Socket Head Brassies - to incl 3x large headed
spoons with full face triangular leather inserts al with indistinct
head stamp marks; 3x brassies one stamped T.G Renouf
Manchester (G) and 2x others with rear hosel cracks - all with
period full length leather grips - ideal for further restoration or
wall pieces £60-70

491
7x Various Hand Forged Irons - W Campbell Dalry Rd
Edinburgh Niblick with a good wide sole, 2x Mashie Niblicks a
Genii Model and a John Letters Glasgow, Winton Diamond
Marked Mashie stamped L; J Randall Sundridge Park Mashie/mid
iron; and 2x driving cleeks a smf and another with hand punched
central rectangular face marks - all with full length period leather
grips - one slightly shortened - ideal for further restoration or wall
pieces £40-55

492
8x Various Hand Forged Irons from a driving iron to niblick -
to incl D Anderson “The Glory Driving Iron” diamond back, Fred
Stephens “The Liver” Bird cleek mark mid iron stamped L, Zenith
Iron, 3x mashies and a putting cleek - all with period leather grips
- ideal for further restoration or wall pieces £45-55

493
9x Various Irons to incl jigger, mid iron, mashie, mashie niblicks,
niblick et al makers stamp marks incl A W Gamage London, Tom
Lewis, et al - mixed condition - 7x with grips - ideal for further
restoration or as wall pieces £45-50

494
7x Various James B Halley & Co London Made Irons and
Putter to incl Mid Irons, Mussel back Iron, Mashie, Mashie
Niblick, Niblick and Heavy Blade Putter - featuring Crossed
Swords and Circle H cleek marks c1923-1926 - four with grips -
2x slightly shortened - ideal for further restoration or as wall
pieces £30-35

495
8x Various Irons incl Putting Cleek, Mid Irons and Mashies -
6x with period hide and leather grips - ideal for restoration or wall
pieces £35-45
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496
9x Assorted Putters and Putting Cleeks - to incl flanged sole,
bent neck, wry neck and straight blade - one stamped with the
early Tom Stewart Serpent cleek mark, Anderson Accurate Arrow
Cleek Mark, Winton Diamond Cleek Mark, Josh Taylor Richmond
Park et al - 8x with various period grips - ideal for restoration or
wall pieces £45-55

497
9x Assorted Putters to incl blades, flanged sole, gem, wry neck,
et al makers incl Condie, Director Chromium, Anderson Accurate,
James Gourlay Carnoustie, et al - 5x with grips - all ideal for
restoration or as wall pieces £35-45

498
7x Assorted Mallet Head Putters to incl various Mills Alloy
Models SS, Y, Braid ills 1915, New Mills RNB, et al (all with
hosel damage or cracks) plus The B&T Alloy putter with lead face
and good hosel and modern scare neck putter - 4x with good
period leather grips, one shaft bowed and 3x shortened. £25-35

499
2x Centre Shafted Blade Putters to incl short hosel rectangular
shaped duplex putter with one face featuring a full face of 5x
straight lines and the other face with 7x central face lines; and
another duplex blade putter hand made with visible blacksmith
hosel lines, greenheart shaft - both fitted with good full length hide
grips one with cloth underlisting. £ 40-60

500
Fine T Travers Patent Dark Stained Wooden Rectangular
Persimmon Drop Toed Putter - 11x circular lead weights to the
sole and rear of the head - fitted with the original non grip square
section full length shaft and handle £120-150

501
Selection of Juvenile, Boys and Ladies Golf Clubs (6) to incl
Niblick stamped with letter ‘J’, D Clark Musselburgh smf driving
cleek stamped with letter ‘B’; Putting Cleek stamped with Circle
B; plus 3x socket head brassies incl one with indistinct markings
plus 2x others an Auchterlonie and R. Simpson both shortened -
4x fitted with various grips. £15-20

502
Selection of Various Boys, Juvenile, Ladies and Other Cut
Down Golf Clubs (6) to incl Melville Brown “B” Model socket
head driver Stamped Malone Golf club Belfast to the shaft just
below the original full length leather grip; another similar size
socket head brassie with no grip (shortened), Mashie stamped with
letter ‘J’, Anderson Accurate Arrow ‘L’ Model iron with a good
full length hide grip and a duplex blade putter. £15-20

503
2x Interesting Early Standard Mills Coated Steel Shafted
Alloy Mallet Head Putters to incl Longnose “Y” Model with
very good hosel wide enough to fit a hickory shaft (G) and The
New Mills R N G Model with a very thin hosel for steel shafts-
both fitted with original full length perforated leather grips c/w
either a wooden or a plastic button tops £20-30

504
An Interesting Collection of Various Coated Steel and Steel
Shafted Putters (6) to incl 5x Coated shafted putters Wee Mac
Leyland Flanged Putter with replaced rubber grip, Ben Sayers
North Berwick Benny Putter with Gruvsol and square grip, G
Riches ‘Brodclair’ Wry Neck Putter with curved sole, Spalding
‘Line-Rite’ flanged sole putter, Howard White Copthorne GC Wry
Neck Putter, and Ben Sayers North Berwick ‘The Benny’ Gruvsol
steel shafted putter fitted with square pistol grip handle  £40-60

505
A Matching Set of J.H Taylor Signature Cynosure Socket
Head Woods (3) fitted with early Apollo True Temper Coated
Steel Shafts - to incl Driver, Brassie and Spoon, ally Crossed
Shaped soles stamped D R & L and Importe D’Angleterre,
matching fancy face inserts together with the original full length J
H Taylor Signatura Leather grips £20-30

506
Collection of Alex Herd Signature Coated Steel and Steel
Shafted Golf Clubs (3) to incl 2x matching irons a 3 and 7 iron,
with flanged soles and early Appollo coated steel shafts fitted with
the original matching leather grips and Persimmon 3 Wood   fitted
with steel shaft and similar perforated full length leather grip

£15-20
507
Collection of Early Coated Wood Effect Steel Shafted Golf
Clubs (4) Brassie, Bulldog Baffie and a Spoon both fitted with
fibre face inserts, and Maxwell Deep Face Mashie stamped with
Mitre Brand Cleek Mark and G.R. Lloyd Woolton - all fitted with
the original full length leather grips £15-20

508
Variety of early Maker’s Coated Steel Shafted Irons (8) to incl
W M Watt ‘88’ Heavy Sand Iron with wide flanged sole fitted with
Whitcombe grip; J Hughes Donaldson ‘The Strad’ Niblick;
Cochrane’s Bowline Knot cleek mark off set ‘Approaching Putter’
with single cloth under listing; F W Johns Mashie; F B Wallace
Cardross No.2 iron; 3x No.3 heavy sole irons to incl James Watt
North Berwick, and 2x Wee-Mac Leyland one stamped Charles
Hughes - 3 still retaining some of the original Apollo/True Temper
decal labels - all with original period grips £15-20

509
Variety of Early Makers Coated Steel Shafted Large Headed
Woods (4) to incl Nicoll Hand of Friendship Spoon; Frank W
Johns 3 Wood with Fancy Face Insert; H J Osborne Brassie
stamped D R to the sole; and Harry Ball No.2 wood stamped L to
the sole plate - 3x with original period leather grips and one
replaced Pro-Only period rubber grip £15-20

510
2x American Hero Golfers Classic Clubs - to incl Ben Hogan
Signature No1. Driver with Red Face Inert stamped B03742 to the
sole fitted with Apex Pro Steel Shaft c/w the Hogan decal label
and Original B.H grip; plus Wilson Sam Snead Blue Ridge No.5
Iron fitted with the original shaft and period grip. £15-20

511
2x Matching Ben Hogan Left Hand Golf Woods - No1 and No.3
both with red face inserts, alloy sole plates with BH signature -
used £20-25

511a
3x Golf Club Displays featuring a Robert Forgan of St
Andrews flag mark EEZE No 2 iron, D Anderson Anti Shank
iron with circular punch dot face marks and a smf iron with no
maker’s details – all individually attached to a green baize
backing, framed without glass, measures overall 47"x17" £60-80

512
Interesting Cast Iron Hand Painted Golfing Scene Bucket -
inscribed Royal Blackheath Golf Club 1906 featuring a period
Golfer in the Style of Horace Hutchinson with club in hand, golf
course and golf green background- c/w turned wooden handle -
overall 13”h x 12” dia - make ideal wastepaper bins for the study

£15-20
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513
Interesting Cast Iron Hand Painted Golfing Scene Bucket -
inscribed Gleneagles Golf Club 1902 featuring a lady golfer in the
style of Lady Margaret Scott with club in hand, golf course and
golf green background- c/w handle - overall 13”h x 12.5” dia -
make ideal wastepaper bins for the study £15-20

514
Interesting Cast Iron Hand Painted Golfing Scene Bucket -
inscribed Westward Ho! 1903 featuring a lady golfer in the style
of Joyce Wethered with club in hand, golf course and golf green
background- c/w turned wooden handle - overall 13”h x 12.5” dia-
make ideal wastepaper bins for the study £15-20

515
Simpson, Sir W G - “The Art of Golf” – 1st ed 1887 in the
original pictorial boards with rebound leather and gilt spine –
dedicated to the Honourable Company of Edinburgh Golfers.
Fully illustrated with photographic plates of old Tom Morris, Jim
Morris and Ben Sayers, gilt edge top pages, internally very clean –
some dust staining to boards (G) £80-120

516
Darwin, Bernard - “The Golf Courses of the British Isles” 1st
edition 1910 with illustrations by Harry Rountree c/w tissue
covers - in fine original green and gilt cloth decorative boards and
spine, gilt edge top pages - internally some speckle foxing and
slight discolouring to the edges of the pages, ex Stephen’s Green
Club Reading Room stamp mark to the front free end plate -
externally one of the best copies seen for a long time. £150-175

517
Browing, Robert - “A History of Golf – The Royal & Ancient
Game” 1st ed 1955 rebound in half leather, gilt title to ribbed
spine with marble boards - c/w numerous colour plates and other
illustrations, internally very clean and sound, - ex Norwich Public
Library Perforated stamp mark to the title page and stamp mark to
the back otherwise overall (VG) and an impressive looking book.
Note a comprehensive and well-written history of the game from
its origins to the mid 1950s, often regarded as the first social
history of the game – a must for any golf historian. £20-30

518
Farrar, Guy B - “Royal Liverpool Golf Club – A History 1869-
1932” -1st ed 1933 with foreword by Bernard Darwin in original
green and gilt decorative cloth boards and spine – with numerous
illustrated photographs and folding course plan dated 1932 et al -
tiny discolouring along the bottom back board - otherwise very
clean and tight copy hence overall (VG) Note Royal Liverpool
Golf Club is the 3rd oldest golf club in England after Royal
Blackheath and Royal North Devon. £75-100

519
Royal Liverpool Golf Club - ‘Mighty Winds…Mighty
Champions The Official History of The Royal Liverpool Golf
Club’ 1st ed 2006 to celebrate the return to Hoylake of The Open
in 2006, by author and stalwart member of RLGC Joe Pinnington -
in the original embossed faux green leather and silver title boards
and spine, in matching slip case with embossed Clubs crest -
appears unread. (VG) £20-30

520
Smart, John RSA -– ‘The Golf Greens of Scotland’ 1986 –
facsimile copy of “A round of the Links, views of the Golf Greens
of Scotland etched by George Aikman from Water colour
drawings by John Smart, n.83, 1893 - printed internally with
facsimile signature, c/w list of 20x plates of the leading golf
courses of Scotland - published by Harry Margary, Kent - large
landscape format, size 42 x 30.5 cm, bound in green cloth with
gold gilt title - a very clean example £50-75

521
Wind, Herbert Warren - “The Story of American Golf – Its
Champion and Championships” The New and Completely
Revised Edition of Modern Classic dated 1956 c/w with more than
100 photographs in the original D/J with cellophane sleeve (VG)

£15-20 
522
Olman, Mort signed “Golfing Memorabilia - Memoirs of Mort
Olman, the Grandfather of Collecting” 1st ed 2004 signed to
the limitation page no.83/1000 - illustrated throughout -- in the
original dust jacket - an interesting book with a ‘no hold bars’
approach covering aspect of collecting, dealing, auction houses et
al - which was very controversial at the time - well worth a read -
a book not seen very often on the open market £20-30

523
Livingston III, Ralph S - “Thomas Stewart Jr Golf Cleek and
Iron Maker of St Andrews Scotland” 1st ed 2010 – publ’d in
paperback edition limited to 500 copies - the definitive book on
Tom Stewart Clubs - wonderfully illustrated - hinge crease to the
front cover otherwise internally very clean hence overall (G)

£20-25
524
Baltusrol Golf Club Book Collection (2) to incl “Baltusrol  100
Years - The Centennial History of Baltusrol Golf Club” 1st ed
1995 c/w original dust jacket - illustrated throughout -  research
and written by club stalwarts Robert S Trebus and Richard C
Wolffe Jr appears unread (VG); and 1993 U.S Open Golf Official
Annual played at Baltusrol Golf club won by Lee Janzen - in the
original blue and gilt decorative boards and spine sponsored by
Rolex - comprehensive report, fully illustrated throughout -
appears unread (VG) £30-40

525
Hotchkiss, John F - “500 Years of Golf Balls – History and
Collector’s Guide” 1st ed 1997 in the original wrappers text
includes a reprint of The Curious History of the Golf Ball by John
Stuart Martin – foreword by Arnold Palmer - in depth look at the
development of the golf ball and its creators. (G) £15-20

526
5x Assorted Niblicks and Mashie Niblick – incl’ Logans Genii
model by Gibson of Kinghorn, Cannon Deans Superb by Winton,
J Edgar with line face marks, ‘Invincible’ niblick t/w St Andrews
Golf Club Standard mashie niblick – all fitted with grips £40-50

527
Pair of Matching Fairlie’s Anti-Shank Patent irons (2) by
Anderson of Anstruther showing the George Lowe St Anne’s oval
cleek mark, both smooth faced cleeks – with grips £20-30

528
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Sammy Jigger, Halley’s driving iron,
Long headed general iron, Spalding ridge back Sammy, AH Scott
of Elie mashie, and an L model mashie – 1x without grip £40-50
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529
6x Assorted irons – incl’ round wide sole pitcher showing the
Halley cleek mark, Forgan and Son POWF mashie (short),
Maxwell mid iron, AH Scott niblick, L model niblick and a smf
deep faced mashie with no name – 4x with grips £45-55

530
7x Assorted irons with varying lofts – to incl’ Fred Stephens
shield marked mashie, J Moffat own model mashie rustless, E Ray
of Oxhey GC mashie by Tom Stewart, Gibson of Kinghorn deep
faced mashie, Spalding Anville mark mashie niblick, unnamed
cleek, and a Winton round back L stamped mashie – 5x with grips

£50-60
531
7x Assorted Putters and irons – to incl’ 2x alloy mallet head
putters Braid Mills with crown topline and The Northwood Model
A Upright Lie, Hawkins never rust maxwell flanged sole putter, D
Anderson of St Andrews smf straight brass blade, wry neck brass
blade and 2x Junior iron and mashie by JB Halley with pyramid
cleek mark – all fitted with grips £30-40

532
Very playable but used Mills Alloy head lofted cleek – fitted
with hide grip with under listing £20-30

533
7x Assorted irons – incl’ D&W Auchterlonie of St Andrews
showing the Condie rose mark lofting iron, Spalding Hammer
brand mid-iron, J B Halley iron and mashie, No 2 iron, and smf
mashie unnamed – all gripped £40-50

534
7x Assorted irons – incl’ PH Boomer round head niblick showing
the spur mark, Spalding Hammer brand niblick, Anderson
Diamond back mashie, Harry Swain 4 iron, Tom Stewart niblick
and a R Nells mashie and another – all with grips £40-50

535
6x Assorted irons – to incl’ Gibson star marked No 2 iron, large
head rustless niblick with multi-dot central face markings,
Maxwell mid iron by the St Andrews Golf Co, Anchor brand mid-
iron, and a Fairlie’s patent round back anti-shank niblick with
heavily lofted pitted face (short) and a ladies’ hand forged mashie
– 1x without grip £35-40

536
5x Rustless irons – incl’ Rangefinder Skelpie shallow round
headed iron, large head Compass mashie niblick, James Crowley
No 3 iron, R Shoesmith own brand mashie niblick showing the
anchor mark, and a JB Halley mussel back No 5 iron – all fitted
with grips £35-45

537
Restoration – 8x Assorted irons – incl’ Gibson of Kinghorn
diamond back Sherardized lofting iron, 3x L model irons incl
Maxwell, Tom Stewart and Mitre brand, plus Anderson Anstruther
deep face mashie, Grant niblick and an Anderson Diamond back
iron et al – 2x without grips £40-50

538
Restoration – 7x Assorted irons – incl’ Maxwell iron, Halleys
ridge back long iron, Ben Sayers anti-shank mashie, Wing toe
Fairlie’s patent anti-shank 2 iron, small head niblick et al – all
fitted with grips £30-40

539
Restoration – 7x Assorted irons – incl’ left hand Fairlie’s Patent
anti-shank niblick by Tom Stewart, right hand anti-shank mid-iron
and mashie, 2x niblicks and 2x putters – 1x without grip £30-40

540
Restoration – 6x Assorted irons – incl’ 2x Trueline small mussel
back rustless irons No 3 and mashie, Thistle mid-iron and mashie
and 2x large head niblicks with indistinct maker’s marks – 1x
without grip £25-30

541
Restoration – 6x Assorted irons – incl’ Maxwell niblick, Gibson
of Kinghorn Sammy, 3x mashies, Spalding elongated round head
No 2 iron – 1x without grip £25-30

542
Restoration – 6x Assorted irons – incl’ left hand deep faced
mashie, most indistinctly marked, 5x with grips, 1 without £20-30

543
Restoration – 9x Assorted irons – to incl’ long irons, mid-irons
and niblicks, indistinctly marked – 8x with grips £30-40

544
Restoration – 8x Assorted irons and putters – incl long irons,
medium irons and niblicks, 1x straight blade putter, Tom Stewart
noted, most indistinctly marked- 3x without grips £30-40

545
Restoration – Standard Golf Co Mills Patent GB 1 alloy wood
showing the maker’s shaft stamp, head is oxidized but easily
polished showing good markings throughout – with grip £30-40

546
2x Carruthers Patent bore through irons – incl’ a lofted iron
showing the faint maker’s patent mark Edinburgh, and a cleek –
both fitted with full length grips £40-50

547
Cann & Taylor Patent mashie iron stamped No 326015 showing
a good maker’s mark and stamped Special to the greenheart shaft
– c/w full length under listing only £30-40

548
2x Early Irons - a dish faced lofting iron and a long blade
stamped with an S to the toe – both fitted with full length grips, no
maker’s marks apparent – pitted heads £40-60

549
3x Assorted putters – incl’ wry neck round backed blade stamped
Melville Brown maker St Andrews, t/w gooseneck by Simpson
Carnoustie and a polished straight blade all fitted with full length
grips £20-25

550
3x Gutty golf ball pre 1900 cleeks – makers incl’ Andrew Forgan
of Glasgow, W Kirk of Wallasey, and James Anderson? (faint) - all
fitted with full length grips £50-70

551
3x Smooth faced gutty ball period irons – incl’ a lofter and a
cleek devoid of maker’s marks, and a thick headed cleek stamped
A Gray Surbiton – 2x with grips, 1x with under listing only

£40-50
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552
2x Indistinctly stamped interesting smooth faced irons incl’ a
heavy sand iron stamped R Forgan & Son to the shaft and a sharp
toed mid-iron – both appear with deep knurling to the hosel and
fitted with replaced hide grips £40-50

553
R Forgan & Son St Andrews POWF c1895 long iron stamped
with maker’s mark to the bowed shaft, still fitted with original
hide grip with under listing £30-40

554
3x Smooth faced Rut irons all with compact heads – one
showing the Auchterlonie St Andrews stamp with shaft stamp
another stamped R Forgan and Son stamped to the shaft under the
remains of the original grip with under listing, plus another with
no maker’s markings – with grips £60-80

555
Fairlie’s Patent Anti-Shank cleek by Anderson of Anstruther
showing the Patent number and George Lowe of St Andrews
circular cleek mark together with an unusual John Todd chamfered
top wry neck stout hosel putter – both fitted with full length grips
(2) £30-40

556
2x Carruthers bore through Patent clubs – both with short stout
hosels, a long shafted heavy soled rut iron and a concentric back
putter – both fitted with full length grips £30-40

557
Large head left handed Brassie in dark stained persimmon
stamped Ernest W le Fevre with attractively stamped brass sole
plate with the maker’s circle around centre cleek mark – fitted
with a good sturdy hickory shaft and original full length grip ready
for play £40-50

558
5x Assorted woods to incl’ large head stripe top driver stamped
Forgan Gold Medal with alloy sole plate, J Coppack golden
persimmon brassie, J A Steer small head driver with central black
fibre insert, T Simpson small headed dark stained scar neck driver
and a J Kelly small head dark stained driver – all fitted with full
length grips £70-80

559
5x Assorted woods to incl’ 2x large headed drivers 1x stamped C
Cann Brent Valley GC, small headed brown stained driver
indistinctly stamped, Andrew Mackenzie Blair Atholl small
headed golden persimmon brassie, and a G Lowe St Anne’s dark
stained scare neck brassie with central black fibre insert – all fitted
with grips £70-80

560
Rare and unusual Lillywhite golden persimmon bent neck off-
set scared neck brassie with full brass sole plate c/w full length
hide grip £70-90

561
Robert Forgan St Andrews early bulger golden beechwood
scared neck brassie POWF stamped to the crown, with full wrap
over brass sole plate and near full leather face insert stamped to
the shaft J Preston Leamington and fitted with a full length hide
grip with under listing £80-100

562
Rare C Butchart dark stained driver with the scare joint
showing at the top of the neck rather than the traditional below the
neck, with a black fibre central face insert – fitted with a full
length leather grip £60-80

563
JP Cochrane’s & Co socket neck driver fitted with a Patent
inlaid hickory strip to shaft, showing a clear Patent applied for
number 11402 and stamp to the shaft below the original full length
hide grip £50-70

564
AH Scott of Elie Patent fork spliced brassie in golden
persimmon with full bras sole plate and decorative diamond cut
face markings and showing Pat number 21444 with a maker’s
mark to the crown - fitted with a full length leather grip £80-100

565
Chick Fraser No 2 wood with four bands of replaced whipping
probably covering the Isaac Mackie patent construction that was
licensed by Spalding which features an elongated scared neck
joint to the head, showing alloy plate the sole stamped No2 – full
length grip fitted £70-90

566
Rare all original Burke’s end grain Patent pending golden
persimmon spoon stamped with the maker’s mark to the crown
together with the G S Sprauge & Co Boston, with brass sole plate
– fitted with a full length thickened leather grip £50-60

567
Rare E Block light stained persimmon brassie stamped to the
crown with unusual, elongated scare neck joint held by three
bands of whipping, stamped to the brass sole plate E M Patent
June 2.1914, fitted with a full length leather grip £70-90

568
Slazenger Patent screw neck shallow faced dark stained
persimmon driver and perimeter brass sole plate ring stamped to
the crown Pat No 682960 issued in 1901 fitted with a full length
thickened hide grip with under listing £80-100

569
Randall, Hearn Bay Patent light stained brassie showing a
large tongued joint fitted to the head and secured by a wooden
plug through the face, with full brass sole plate and fitted with a
full length leather grip to the slightly bowed shaft £80-100

570
Spalding Patent dark stained persimmon brassie showing the
Isaac Mackie Patent construction elongated scared neck joint and
stamped to the brass sole RNM 90Patent June 2.1914 with a
decorative black fibre half face insert and brass back weight, fitted
with a full length leather grip and showing four bands of whipping
securing the joint to the shaft, stamped AG Spalding and Bros to
the crown – fitted with a full length leather grip £70-90

571
Alex Patrick Perfector patent applied for dark stained
persimmon driver showing the exposed short exposed scared
neck joint fitted with a full length leather grip and clearly stamped
to the crown with the maker’s marks  £50-60
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572
Rare Brigg’s Patent Fork spliced brassie by Bridgeport Gun
Implement Co c1896 with full wrap over sole plate and central
black leather insert – fitted with a full length hide grip with under
listing £80-100

573
2x Complete Sets of steel shafted woods (6) incl’ an Autograph
model in dark stained persimmon with decorative white ivorine
and black and red Bullseye face insert, showing the reg No 1721
to all the brass sole plates and fitted with original full length grips,
driver, brassie and spoon, t/w 3x Eric Brown by Pirie of Glasgow
golden persimmon woods Nos 1, 2 and 3, with central decorative
white and black inserts retained by four brass screws, stamped
Signature to the head – fitted with original full length leather grips

£20-30
574
5x Assorted socket neck woods – to incl’ Sports Depot Belfast
large head light stained driver, T Lewis bulldog baffy in dark
stained persimmon, J Simpson Special spoon, J A Steer small
headed driver with black fibre sole insert and central face insert
and small headed dark stained spoon – all fitted with full length
grips £70-90

575
5x Assorted socket neck woods – incl’ 2x large head drivers with
indistinct stamps, small dark stained beechwood driver with black
fibre sole insert, large head JA Grant of Forres light stained
brassie, and W Ivory Special spoon – 3x with grips £70-90

576
5x Assorted socket neck woods – to incl’ D Anderson & Son St
Andrews light stained persimmon driver, H Curtis of
Bournemouth dark stained driver, Joe Anderson Perth stripe top
large head Special L driver, D Holston shallow faced spoon, plus
another deep faced spoon devoid of markings – 4x with grips 

£70-90
577
5x Assorted socket neck woods – to incl’ Jas Anderson stripe top
driver, R Williamson Parkstone stripe top driver, John Letters
Glasgow stripe top driver stamped L and 2x other brassies – 4x
with grips £50-60

578
5x Assorted socket neck woods – to incl’ 2x small headed drivers
incl J P Cochrane light stained, Peter McEwan of Huddersfield,
Butchart golden persimmon brassie, J H Jones Beaconsfield large
head dark stained brassie, and a Martin Wallace brassie – all fitted
with full length grips £70-90

579
5x Assorted socket neck woods – incl’ large head stripe top
driver stamped J Murray, Forgan St Andrews light stained head
driver, dark stained large head brassie stamped Cecil Fryer, AB
Watson large head spoon and another stamped Tingey, Frinton on
Sea – 4x with grips £70-90

580
5x Assorted socket neck woods – to incl’ R Forgan crown model
brassie in light stained persimmon, R Forgan large head spoon, A
Kirby Northwich dark stained stripe top brassie, St Andrews Golf
Co large head dark stained driver, and another driver devoid of
maker’s marks – 3x fitted with grips £70-90

581
5x Assorted socket neck woods – to incl’ 3x Drivers incl’ large
head black striped top, C Smith & Co small headed golden
persimmon and a Jas Batley of Bushey Herts small head, t/w R
Simpson brassie with brass back weight and a H Holmes stripe top
large head spoon – all fitted with full length grips £70-90

582
5x Assorted socket neck drivers – incl’ FA Steer small dark
stained left hand driver, large dark stained driver stamped
Houston, another stamped Jas Anderson Special (shaft bend), and
an R Simpson Carnoustie driver with central white ivorine insert,
another without maker’s marks – all with full length grips £70-90

583
2x Large head persimmon woods – incl’ a light stained
persimmon stamped A Patrick and dark stained driver devoid of
maker’s marks – both fitted with good full length grips £30-40

584
R Forgan POWF golden beechwood long nose driver showing
the maker’s mark to the shaft – appears ungripped £200-300

585
2x Scare neck persimmon woods - a driver by E Smith Halifax
with fibre insert and brassie stamped H Riseborough Halifax –
both with full length grips £50-75

585a
2x R Forgan St Andrews bulldog woods – both with maker’s
details and crown emblem stamped to crown - one with a
lacquered finish, full brass sole plate, triangular face insert, back
lead weight, makers details to the shaft with hide grip and under-
listing, another similar example with full brass sole plate, maker’s
details to shaft and hide grip  £120-150

585b
F H Ayres London longnose putter stamped with maker’s details
(indistinct) to the crown, and stamped to the shaft, with lead
backweight and horn sole plate, with grip £40-60

586
3x Various woods – to incl’ R Simpson Carnoustie The Perfect
Balance driver with brass back weight, a large head brassie
stamped Barkers Special and a brown stained brassie stamped
Auchterlonie Thronton & Co L Model to the crown – all fitted
with full length grips £45-55

587
6x Assorted putters – to incl’ modern Bobby Jones
commemorative offset flanged sole Callaway putter, large mallet
head with crown aiming line, Mills putter with a mallet head
modified head, North Western very bent neck metal mallet head
Model 1000, 2x brass blades, thick top straight blade J Ross
Prestwick and Gem model showing the Halley pyramid cleek
mark – all fitted with various grips £30-40

588
The Rodwell Patent large head mallet alloy putter with raised
crown aiming circle and grid patterned face markings, with good
sound hosel, t/w straight brass blade with original grooved sole,
rust less Maxwell mid iron L model and concentric back Melville
Brown St Andrews mashie – 3x with grips (4) £40-50

589
5x Assorted clubs – incl 2x Hickory shaft putters a gooseneck
metal blade showing the Cochrane cleek mark, Thistle brand Gem
metal blade, very shallow head unnamed lofting iron, t/w 2x steel
shafted alloy mallet head putters £20-25
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590
Karsten PING/Slazenger Jack Nicklaus putter with the Pheonix
85020 address with replaced Royal perforated rubber grip

£150-175
591
3x Various clubs – incl’ Tom Stewart Fairlie’s Patent Anti-Shank
niblick, an Odyssey dual force 662 brass head putter with central
black inlaid insert and a hand made ‘The Laird’ wooden laminate
mallet head putter with ash shaft and full length grip £25-35

592
7x Assorted Steel Shafted Clubs – 5x Persimmon woods incl’ 2x
Bobby Locke Personal Model 2 and 4, Ben Sayers Driver with
alloy sole insert, stripe topped spoon stamped JA Grant, plus J
Bremner 1 iron with modified alloy hosel fitting and A Beck
Sherwood Forest 3 iron £30-50

593
Byron Nelson 269W MacGregor persimmon 1 wood – with
Byron Nelson to the crown and Texas state stamped to sole, sole
plate and ivorine face insert, gold dynamic labelled shaft – fitted
with grip £40-60

594
Paul Gibson Master Club Maker hand made dark stained
persimmon driver stamped STA795PG to the sole, with red fibre
insert, maker’s stamp to the alloy sole plate, with gold dynamic
labelled shaft £40-60

595
Paul Gibson Master Club Maker hand made dark stained
persimmon drivers (2) 1x stamped STA795PG to the sole with
black and ivorine face insert fitted with dynamic golf labelled
shaft, maker’s stamp to the alloy sole plate, the other with red
fibre face insert, maker’s stamp to alloy sole plate fitted with
Fenwick shaft – both gripped £50-70

596
Paul Gibson Master Club Maker hand made dark stained
persimmon woods (3) features 3,5 and 7 wood, all stamped
PG896RH to the sole, maker’s stamp to the sole plate, with red
face inserts, fitted with Aldila ‘Low Torque Ladies’ shafts – all
gripped £60-80

597
MacGregor Tourney persimmon woods (4) includes a 1,2,3 and
4 woods, with decorative red fibre face inserts, with maker’s
stamped to crown, stamped MT1W to sole, all with sole plates,
fitted with grips £40-60

598
Jack Nicklaus Muirfield MacGregor light stained persimmon
woods (4) features 1,3, 4 and 5, with decorative face inserts,
maker’s details to all sole plates, marked 12N8Z28, Z01 and Z46
to the heads – signs of use apparent, all gripped £60-80

599
4x MacGregor Tourney persimmon drivers features Eye-Matic
models, marked M95W, M85TW and 945W, all with straight line
face inserts, alloy sole plates, Tommy Armour and ‘TM’ details
stamped to crowns – all fitted with grips £50-70

600
5x Various MacGregor persimmon woods features 1 wood
ST4W, Tourney 1 wood M9TW, Tommy Armour Tourney Reg
4371 3 wood, Tourney 3 wood 945TW and 4 wood MT2W – with
various decorative face inserts, all with sole plates – all fitted with
grips £50-70

601
4x DRK 111 ‘Pro-Simmon’ woods includes 1 1/2, 3,4 and 5
wood – all with red fibre face inserts, sole plates with maker’s
details, back weights, fitted with grips £20-30

602
4x LYNX USA persimmon dark stained woods – includes 1,3,4
and 5 examples, all with face inserts, sole plates with maker’s
details, all gripped £20-30

603
MacGregor ‘Louise Suggs First Lady’ golf irons reg no 258 -
includes 2-10 (putter) – all gripped £20-30

604
MacGregor Tourney Custom Limited Edition Golf irons (9)
includes 2-P irons, No 37/100, stamped S09512B to the hosels,
dynamic gold labelled shafts, gripped £300-400

605
Ben Hogan ‘Director’ golf irons (8) incl’ 3-E, fitted with Legend
3 labelled shafts, original Ben Hogan grips £30-50

606
Ben Hogan Slazenger ‘speed slot’ persimmon woods (3)
features 1 1/2, 2 1/2 and 3 1/2 marked B87517 to the sole, with
fibre face inserts, True Temper labelled steel shafts, all gripped,
playable £20-30

607
MacGregor Tommy Armour ‘Tourney Silver Scot’ Reg 985
golf irons (8) features 2-9, signs of use, re-gripped and playable

£20-30
608
Golden RAM made in USA persimmon woods (3) features 1, 3
and 5 wood, all with sole plates, straight line central face inserts,
with Precision M 6.5 labelled shafts, signs of use, still playable,
gripped £30-50

609
1926 ‘K.G.C’ ‘Scr Medal’ Golf Silver Medal with embossed
golfer to obverse, the reverse engraved as above, indistinctly
hallmarked, 45mm diameter, c/w Mappin & Webb box £30-50

610
Assorted Golf Medals (5) featuring Hook Golf Club Sept 23rd
‘P.F Morton’ 1893 Ladies Challenge Cup hallmarked silver, Royal
Lytham St Annes Golf Club ‘Whitsuntide Meeting 1953 Ladies
Gold Medal’ white metal medal, Artizan’s Section ‘W.E.G.C
Presidents Cup 1934 E. Bond Runner Up’ silver gilt medal,
‘Presidents Trophy 1952’ silver hallmarked medal, and ‘B’Ham
P.O Golfers S. Child’ hallmarked silver medal – in varying sizes,
with embossed golfer scenes to front £70-90

611
Assorted Golf Medals (5) features ‘The Knox Cup win by F.
English 1908’ hallmarked silver, East Brighton Golf Club ‘Dec
1908H.F Ingram 94-8=86’ white metal medal, Home Park Golf
Club Hampton Court ‘Won by Miss Mary Ball June 21st 1929’
Stanmore Golf Club 1893 ‘Monthly Medal Class I won by Percy
Coles 4th Sept 1897’ hallmarked silver, and Liverpool and District
A.G.A ‘Diamond Cup Third 1929/30Ida Skeldon’ hallmarked
medal – in varying sizes, with varying embossed scenes £70-90
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612
Assorted Golf Medals & Fobs (7) featuring BAR Golfing
Society bronze medallion, Enfield Golf Club indistinctly
hallmarked fob, ‘P.G.C Nov 2 1903’ hallmarked fob, ‘GSC
hallmarked fob, Greenisland Golf Club white metal medal, and
‘Thames Ditton & Esher Golf Club Junior Monthly Competition
1894’ white metal medal – varying sizes with various golfing
embossed scenes  £60-80

613
Assorted Golf Medals & Medallions (6) featuring a large Royal
Artillery Golfing Society ‘1930 Bogey Singles Woking April 10th
won by Capt A.H. Hornby (Scr) I Down’ bronze medallion, RAF
G.C 1953 Inter-Commando Golf Championship sterling silver
marked medal, Aircraft Depot Golf Club B.F.I ‘Winner 1st Div
Handicap Easter 1935’ hallmarked silver medal, Trico ‘Maccess
National Motor Trades Golf Championship Finalist 1987’ bronze
medallion with embossed Old and young Tom Morris to obverse,
Karachi Golf Club ‘Won by J. Rundle 18-5-45’ white metal medal,
and an interesting Royal Western India Golf Club 1889 plated
medal ‘1930 R.F Gillinder’ embossed to the obverse ‘Allan Wyon
SC’ – various sizes and shapes with various embossed golfing
scenes £70-90

614
Assorted Golf Medals (6) featuring an impressive  London
Scottish Golf Club ‘HMP Buskin 1873 score 99’ medal on ribbon
with thistle clamp to ribbon and bar, ‘Kendal Golf Club Captains
Medal 1907 W.G Dawson’ white metal medal, Sheikh Golf Club
‘Medal Play June 30th 1909 H.T Powell 102-16 86’ hallmarked
silver, ‘Halford Hewitt Cup Rugby 1965 Winners’ medallion with
ribbon and bar, a large ‘Berkshire Golf Club Derby Medal Red
Course won by E Noel Layton 1929’ metal medal,   and ‘Triangle
Golf Club Hugh Dodd Cup 1935 J. Mitchell enamel and
hallmarked silver fob – varying sizes and shapes with various
embossed golf scenes £100-150

615
Assorted Golf Miscellany (14) contains a small Golfing bakelite
table light, Candian Club Champions Championship 1994
Competitor clip, ‘Senior Monthly Medal’ hallmarked silver fob,
Trophee Lancome lapel badge set (6), 1944 Espinho enamel pin
badge, ‘Winner Texas scramble Ballindalloch 2010’ medallion and
3x buttons £20-30

616
Golf Club Design silver plate Toast Rack – constructed with
crossed club formation on golf ball corner base, measures 16cm h
x x16cm l x 9cm w, stamped ‘Superior SPCO’ to base – perfect for
a Sunday morning! £20-40

617
2x Hallmarked Silver Golfing Brooches features a triple crossed
golf club and belt constructed brooch measures 8cm length and a
crossed golf club and golf ball brooch with circular back – both
with pin bars £20-30

618
Square Mesh Golf Ball Style Hallmarked Silver Sugar bowl
with double handle, together with ‘Glen Springs Golf Tournament
August 28 ’07’ miniature golf trophy measures 7cm double
handle, makers detail to base, stamped Sterling 165 G (2) £20-30

619
Alexander Smith (Signed) Limited Edition Colour Golf Prints
(4) features an Artists Proof Burton on Trent Golf Club, Puckrup
Hall Hotel & Golf Club 30/50, Worksop Golf Club 34/500, and
Mellor & Townscliffe Golf Club 32/500 – all autographed in
pencil by the artist, measuring 36x27cm approx., ready to frame 

£40-50
620
Bill Cockburn (Signed) Limited Edition Colour Golf Prints (4)
features 2x Blankney Golf Club 49/500 and 42/500, 11th Hole
Farthingstone Golf Club 44/500, and an unsigned Buxton & High
peak Golf Course – autographs in pencil to the border apart from
one, measuring 36x27cm approx., ready to frame and enjoy!

£35-45
621
Limited Edition Colour Golf Prints (4) featuring 2x Tony Slater
Signed prints Green-Seacroft Golf Club 19/500 and Notts. Golf
Club Hollinwell 49/500 – both signed in pencil, plus a Signed Tim
Fisher print of Longcliffe Golf Club 48/500, t/w another unsigned
Tim Fisher Whittington Heath Golf Club print – all measuring
36x27cm approx., ready to frame and enjoy! £30-40

622
Reproduction Penfold Man Advertising Golfing Figure – non-
smoking, on squared base with ‘He played a Penfold’, some
visible cracks in lower leg region, signs of age apparent, measures
45cm approx. £100-150

623
Antique Golf Club Shaft Plane made by W Greenslade of Bristol
and stamped with the D&W Auchterlonie St Andrews oval marks
to one end and G James 10 to the other, measures 24cm length

£30-50
624
Large Wooden Golfing Figure measures 50cm height approx. on
square wooden base £40-60

625 No Lot

626 No Lot

627
Benson Landes (1927-2013) ARR, 'The Grip' Bronze Golfing
Trophy Sculpture depicting two hands gripping a golf club
mounted on a large stone base with wooden stand, part of a
collection produced for Garrard, signed to side 'Benson 82', height
38cm £300-500

628
Cast-iron Golf Ball Press - horseshoe shaped mounted on a
circular base, screwed to wooden base, retaining much of the
original finish paint overall - size approx. 35 height, base
measures 52x23cm approx. - heavy item (G) Collection
recommended £50-70

629
Royal Doulton Golfing Series Ware Bowls (2) - both with
shaped rims, one oval and one round, round bowl having a
manufacture chip to rim with period rim overpainting, both with
makers backstamps, oval bowl length 27cm (2) £30-50

630
Royal Doulton Series ware Charles Crombie Ceramic Bowl
oval shape with shaped rim, with motto 'He hath a good judgment
who relieth not wholly on his own' with golfer and caddy scene,
transferred printed backstamp to base, length 27cm, overall good

£30-50
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631
Royal Doulton Series ware Charles Crombie Ceramic Bowl
oval shape with shaped rim, with motto 'He hath a good judgment
who relieth not wholly on his own' with putting scene, transferred
printed backstamp to base, length 27cm, overall good £30-50

632
Golf Ball Ice Bucket - with white metal Golfing figure atop a golf
ball – reg no 920927 to base, measures 29cm height, appears in
overall G condition £15-20

633
Interesting Metal Mesh Lattice Pattern Golf Ball Mould – no
apparent numbers, measures 2” dia, each half if 1 1/8” height 

£40-60
634
4x Metal Dimple Pattern Golf Ball Moulds – 3x with 0 to the
base internally and numbered QI B216, QI B434, QI B401 and
another with H to the base internally and QR A528 overall
measuring 2 1/8” dia, 1 1/4” height £50-70

634a
Golf Miscellany – contains a selection of wooden golf tees, some
St Andrew The Old Course 2000 wooden tees, ‘Pee Gee Tee’ with
box, tee, pencil and scorer wallet, ball cleaner and golf ball display
rings – general condition A/G overall £20-30

634b
Golf Ball Display Cases and Holders – featuring 3x wooden
cases with internal room for 6x golf balls, measures 17x12.5x6cm
approx. with hinged lid, plus 18x Plastic Golf Ball Display
Holders – square, come in card box, ideally for individual golf ball
displaying, 5x5x5cm £20-30

634c
Assorted Golf Balls - features Slazenger 10 wrapped in box (x6),
Slazenger plus in box (x3), Longflite in box (x3), Pinnacle in
boxes (x18), North British (reproduction) (x10), Slazenger B51 in
box (x1), Dunlop 65 in box (x3), selection of unwrapped Dunlop
65 balls in 3x boxes (x27) and 2x Dunlop 65 circular tins –
generally dimple golf balls – mixed condition F/G overall £30-50

634d
57x Dunlop Golf Balls in Boxes – features Dunlop Warwick x12
wrapped, the remaining Dunlop 65x wrapped in various boxes –
A/G condition overall £50-70

634e
22x Dunlop Golf Balls in Boxes – features Dunlop Blueflash 3x
recessed wrapped in box, 18x Dunlop Warwick balls – good
condition overall £40-60

634f
2x interesting half and half Golf balls showing a recess pattern
on one half and raised square dimples on the other, stamped Made
in England to the crown on one ball £30-40

634g
24x Lose assorted rubber core Golf balls – mesh pattern and
lattice patterns and triangular markings, condition mixed A/G
overall £20-40

634h
26x Lose assorted Lattice and Square dimple pattern Golf
balls – condition varies A/G overall £20-40

634j
12x Lose assorted bramble pattern Golf balls – features Silver
King, The Link, Heavy Colonel, et al – condition F/G £20-40

634k
25x Lose assorted dimple pattern Golf balls – incl Dunlop,
Bambi, Bogey, True Blue mint, plus 2x lattice pattern – condition
A/G £15-25

634m
9x Assorted bramble pattern Golf balls – t/w 2 unknown and a
fives ball - condition varies F/G £10-15

634n
32x Wrapped Assorted dimple golf balls – features Bromford,
Slazenger, Silver King, Victor, Highlander, Campbell, Penfold,
Plus 6, t/w 4x unwrapped but unused dimple balls, et al –
generally appear G overall £20-40

634p
39x Selection of ‘Ladies’ Golf Balls – to include Titleist 384
Lady, Titleist Lady x3, Spalding Flying Lady Pink and RAM
Golden Girl 4x Colour – all boxed £20-40

634q
46x Selection of Boxed Golf Balls features Precision true Putting
Doubleday, Jaguar, Thunderbird Golf Balls, Saratoga Golf Balls
(10) – all boxed £30-40

634r
57x Various Boxed Golf Balls features - Prices Everlasting (11),
Titleist DT, Wilson Ultra in ProStaff Box, Royal (11) and
Worthington Les Strokes – condition mixed A/G overall £30-50

634s
48x Assorted Boxed Golf Balls to incl’ Spalding Top Flite Long
Ball, Spalding Courier, assorted unwrapped Spalding balls, Bronty
unused box – condition A/G £20-40

635
c1906 Three Cartoon Humours Golf Past and future
Watercolours, Golf BC 1000-playing gold with skulls signed JSC
1000, Golf AD 1000 Scottish golf figures signed JSC 1906, Gold
AD 2000 a view of the future with radio-controlled golf boots –
loose with mounts – size #38cm x 27.5cm £60-80

636
Joe Austen The Big Three ltd ed Giclee Print, images and
signature of 2 players Gary Player Arnold Palmer and Jack
Nicklaus (no signature) signed by the artist Joe Austen with COA,
No. 244 of 250, within a Rolex sponsor folio. Printed signatures
G+ £100-150

637
The Old Coarse St Andrews Signed Graeme W Baxter ltd ed
Print, with COA No. 176 of 250, with in a Rolex sponsor folio.
G+ £40-60

638
Light Oak Golf Club Rack Display, a pair of well-made light
Oak wooden racks for Hickory club display- will hold up to 17
clubs, wall mountable size 4cm x 142cm £40-60

639
1930s Harry Vardon Signed Oversized Photograph - an image
of the early British Champion, snapped in 1905 and reprinted in
the early 1930s, when Vardon applied his pencil signature at lower
right, mf&g #size 56cm x 73cm £400-500
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640
Carnoustie’s Mighty Smith Brothers, 2 framed newspaper
reproduction prints of the brothers’ victories in America – size
31cm x 43cm and 53cm x 765cm (2) £10-15

641
The Simpson Brothers The Links Carnoustie Scotland 1885
Print signed by Trevor Williamson grandson of Robert Simpson,
ltd ed No.6/850 mounted under glass - size #39.5cm x 46cm 

£20-40
642
1958 St Andrews Old Golf Course Map with a signed Bobby
Jones Jr - Robert T Jones - autograph taken from an autographed
page and inserted to the framed print mounted under glass - size
#39cm x 73cm £60-80

643
1878-1978 Jersey Golf Club Centenary Stamps set, framed, and
mounted mint set of stamps with a first day cover – mounted
under glass – size 27cm x 52cm £10-15

644
Frank Reynolds Humours Golf Prints, a pair of prints with hand
finished in watercolour MF £20-40

645
18th Hole Lake Course at the Olympic Golf Club San
Francisco California Signed Kenneth Reed Print, Volvo PGA
Championship, ltd ed No.307 of 400 MF&G - size #65cm x 82cm

£30-50
646
1989 Wentworth Golf Club Signed Kenneth Reed Print, Volvo
PGA Championship, ltd ed No.155 of 750 £30-50

647
Past Champions Harry Vardon 1898 Print, by Carig Campbell,
mf&g size #55cm x 74cm £20-40

648
Carnoustie Links Ben Hogan 50th Anniversary Flagpole
Pennant, well framed and mounted, size #71cm x 61xm £40-60

649
No.13 at Augusta Azalea, ltd ed No.35 of 475 prints, signed by
artist in pencil Neil McAuliffe - has some fading to the picture,
mf&g size #59cm x 70cm. £20-40

End of Day One
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650
Wilson and Lorimer heavily lofted beechwood semi long nose
wooden niblick stamped OK Special Kirkaldy and St Andrews,
with a wide deep face, measuring 35.5" in length, stamped to the
shaft with the maker's name. All original club was produced at this
length and retains original full length stained leather grip with
cloth under listing £250-350

651
Golf Classics by St Andrews 'The Duke' replica long nose putter
with shaft stamp and full-length grip £25-45

652
Replica Tom Morris Longnose Driver, light stained, with
replica stamped to top of shaft good whipping and leather £40-50

653
R Forgan scare neck brassie late transitional driver in light-
stained beechwood with full brass wrap over sole plate 41.5" in
length approx, together with a J & D Clark light-stained
transitional beechwood driver measures 44" length, both have
slight flaws but are presentable woods overall (2) £120-150

654
D Lowe late dark stained bulger scare head brassie with full
wrap over brass sole plate - c/w the original full length hide grip
with thick underlisting £60-80

655
Fine (William) McFarlane Fereneze Golf Club Scare Neck
Golden Persimmon Driver c1907 - with central leather face insert,
interesting horn sole insert with wooden plugs fixed with small
metal inserts - fitted with full period hide grip with underlisting

£35-55
656
Pair of late scare neck woods to incl a Bulger brassie in golden
persimmon stamped D M Patrick, with full brass sole plate and a
dark stained spoon with indistinct crown makers mark with full
oval brass sole plate - fitted with original hide grip with under
listing, the other with a replaced grip over the original under
listing (2) £55-75

657
J Randall Sundridge Park Special short deep head wooden
cleek with added weights to the sole in stained fruitwood fitted
with a full length leather grip with underlisting £80-120

658
Martin & Patrick "Sovereign Patent Applied Light Stained
Driver" brassie with triangular fibre patent insert fitted with full
length leather grip £30-40

659
Selection of Shortened Hickory Clubs Irons Wood, great for
restoration, to include Spalding Golfex H x2, J Watts Berwick,
unnamed wood, a child’s sized putter, Stuart Special Paisley,
Mashie, George Nicoll Leven Fife (7) £40-60

660
3x Various Golf woods - featuring Cann & Taylor J H Taylor
autograph with face insert and full brass sole plate, plus 2x with
indistinct maker's marks - all with grips - for repair or restoration
A/F £50-60

661
W Whiting bulger driver with a leather face insert and stout
scare neck fitted with a good original white leather grip c/w under
listing, t/w indistinctly stamped heavy weight socket neck
persimmon driver (2) £40-50

662
H L Curtis Bournemouth patent brassie with central horn insert
retained by 12 wooden plugs with full brass sole plate and fitted
perforated leather grip £20-40

663
5x Assorted S Haynes of Maidenhead socket neck woods - to
include a large (some sole grain cracks) and small head driver,
large head long shafted brassie (44.5"), small head spoon t/w an
interesting lofted wood stamped retriever to the crown with central
ivorine insert and aluminium central sole plate - 4x showing
maker's mark stamped to the shaft below the original hide grips -
all in need of light restoration but appear to be solid overall

£100-150
664
3x Late scare neck woods incl Auchterlonie dark stained
brassie, similar one stamped Dickson and a Crosthwaite and
Lorimer light-stained driver showing some grain cracks and neck
heel damage - all with grips. Note: From The John Letters
Collection £50-60

665
5x Various socket head woods to incl W B Smith large head
driver, another stamped J W Gaudin large headed driver, small
headed early socket neck driver double stamped with the
Manchester maker's mark with central fibre insert, R Strachan
Manchester stamped small headed brassie and another small head
light stained brassie stamped E Beverly of Royston - all with grips

£65-75
666
4x Assorted socket neck woods to incl large head driver
unnamed, Alf Pagan Worley Park large head brassie, HA Gaudin?
Stripe top driver with central brass sole plate and a T Barber stripe
top large head driver - all with grips £65-75

667
5x Various socket neck woods to incl, Jock Ballantyne large head
driver, another large head Aubrey Boomers own model dark
stained spoon, A Bennett Swilcan ladies large head spoon with
brass back weight, C Somers large head dark stained driver and
small head brassie stamped Walker to the crown - all fitted with
grips £60-70

668
Powerbilt Citation Golf irons (9) features 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 PI,
and SW stainless USA to hosel with powerbuilt grips, some signs
of use - ready to play! £20-30

669 No Lot

670
Ben Hogan Producer Part Set of Steel Shafted Golf Irons, 3-9
with a sand wedge, plus Eskit 2 Xpert rustless putter, Cypress
point longflight woods 4 and 2, a Dunlop blue, with 3 leather
Slazenger club head covers, and a Royal Liverpool golf club - all
with a leatherette caddie bags (with wear and broken zips) £20-30

Day Two: Thursday 25th January at 9.30am
Golf and Sporting Memorabilia
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670a
Fine see Gibson and Son Makers Westward Ho! No. 8 rustless
iron - chamfered sole and stamped in circle to the face, and fitted
with coated steel "Flex Par" British Made Shaft and with the
original Charles Gibson full length leather perforated grips - great
looking club £10-15

671
MacGregor 'Jack Nicklaus Champion' 813 Golf Irons to
include 3-9, Dynamic X100 labelled shafts, re-gripped - ready to
play £50-70

672
Fine R Morton Replica beechwood scare neck putter - in the
style of George Forrester Earls Ferry c1800 putter £45-55

673
J B Halley Handmade Replica Putter Scotland Golf St
Andrews with COA – number SA 8802, plus a ceramic fine bone
china headed putter made in St Andrews (2) £40-60

674
Handmade in Scotland Golf Classics St Andrews & Carnoustie
Burberry replica longnose putter decorated to the crown and
sole with maker's details, shaft stamp by maker, with Burberry
colours intertwined with light brown leather to grip £60-80

675
Handmade in Scotland Golf Classics St Andrews & Carnoustie
Burberry replica longnose putter decorated to the crown and
sole with maker's details, shaft stamp by maker, with Burberry
colours intertwined with leather to grip and matching head cover -
looks unused £70-90

676
Handmade in Scotland Golf Classics St Andrews & Carnoustie
Burberry replica longnose putter decorated to the crown and
sole with maker's details, shaft stamp by maker, with Burberry
colours intertwined with leather to grip £60-80

677
Handmade in Scotland Golf Classics St Andrews & Carnoustie
Burberry replica longnose putter decorated to the crown and
sole with maker's details, shaft stamp by maker, with Burberry
colours intertwined with leather to grip, plus 4x Top-flite Burberry
Balls and Burberry Golf pokey bag £70-90

677a
Interesting Early Sunday Golf Walking Stick fitted with
persimmon socket head curved sole wood handle - triangular
central face insert, rear lead back weight, neck is fitted with black
and 2x white bands and c/w brass tip overall 35.25" £50-70

677b
Fine Sunday Golfing Walking Stick with socket head wood
handle with lead central back weight, overall 33" length approx.,
in good overall condition £60-70

678
Small brown stained scare necked fitted head Sunday Golf
Walking Stick with clear sole insert and back lead weight, with
later added decorative stamp mark, overall 35" overall £40-45

679
Late longnose styled Sunday Golf Walking Stick in stained
persimmon with sole insert and back lead weight fitted an ash
shaft and brass tip, with later added decorative marks to the
crown, overall 38" £50-65

680
Flanged Bottom Niblick styled Sunday Golf walking stick
marked 'Special' and with a 'Key' cleek mark, with 'D B' to the
face, overall measures 35" approx., together with a Putter style
Sunday Golf Walking stick engraved with 'Maidenhead Golf Club
1897', measures 36" approx. (2) £40-60

681
Geo Lowe of St Annes by Anderson of Anstruther miniature
thick blade anti-shank style metal head putter with diamond
patterned face markings fitted with a full length leather grip

£135-180
682
Robert Simpson of Carnoustie patent concave face wide top
line putter giving a negative loft effect meaning the top line is
wider than the bottom line, showing the maker's mark to the shaft
below the full length complete original hide grip with under listing

£170-190
683
G Bussey and Co London Thistle Patent steel socket brass
blade with metal hosel putter with hand stitched leather handle

£50-70
684
R Simpson Carnoustie Ballingall's Reg Patent No 925 wide
flanged sole straight metal blade putter showing a fir tree cleek
mark - fitted with full length leather grip complete with
underlisting with maker's mark and patent stamp below £40-60

685
Rare Z Model longnose alloy head putter by the Standard Golf
Co Sunderland fitted with a full-length original period hide grip
with underlisting the head measures 5"x1.75"x7/8” £55-70

686
2x Interesting Putters - a T Auchterlonie Patent Prism metal head
putter with central aiming line and a bent neck Anderson of
Anstruther metal blade - both fitted with full length grips £35-55

687
Most unusual bent neck forward face bent neck metal
concentric back putter stamped The Ace by D Anderson & Son
St Andrews, with cross line and dot central face markings - fitted
with the full length original grip with under listing £40-60

688
2x Alloy Metal Headed Putters - Mills Standard Golf Co 'New
Mills Ray Model' and Imperial Golf Co 'Cinch Model' both with a
hosel crack and one with full length leather grip - ideal putters for
the bag £10-20

689
Jack Randall of Sunridge Park Golf Club Kent Patented alloy
mallet head putter with oval hosel and 16x circular lead face
plugs, with oval hosel and shaft, devoid of grip £60-80

690
J Randall of Sundridge Park Kent patent elongated alloy
mallet head putter with circular lead weights to the face and
sloping back crown with oval hosel and pointed spine stamped
with the maker's mark to the shaft below the full-length original
leather grip £35-45

691
Adjustable Golf Club - steel shafted super stick with original
shaft with Patent No - rubber grip shows signs of age £40-60
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692
Ping Golf Putter Collection – with examples of Ping Sedana 2,
Ping Aushin Scottsdale, Ping Kushin Phoenix, Ping Zing
Slazenger P127 (5) £50-70

693
Golf Putter Lot – to include Prosimmon, Karsten Ping Anser,
Arnold Palmer Personal, Tommy Armour – all unbranded, brass
headed putter steel shafted R/H grips in fair condition (5) £30-40

694
Steel Shafted Golf Putters and assorted Irons, a mixed lot to
include putter Benny Slayers mallet x2 - one with reg No. 437148
rustless, Benny Slayer Partex, Slazenger Bobby Lock, Spalding
Glen, Ugly Duckling brass headed offset putter, 2 irons Wilson
Sam Snead sand wedge, Easterbrook no 3 iron - all R/H (8)

£40-60
695
Golf Putter Collection, to include Ping BSO, Ping a Blade, Jack
Nicklaus Wilson, Arnold Palmer, John Letters Scotland – all steel
shafted (5) £20-30

696
Golf Ping Putters Collection - to include Ping Cushin x2 both
Scottsdale Ping Answer x2 Scottsdale and Phoenix – indistinct
patent numbers - all steel shafted with good grips R/H (4) £60-80

697
Classic Golf Putters – to include Gibson Kinghorn Rimodo, John
Letters Projector, Ben Hogan P151 Parr Two, Ping Answer
Karsten No 4537799 - a good selection, all steel shafted R/H (5)

£40-60
698
Golf Putters - Ping My Day Arlsen 023735 The Pendulum
Acushnet Bulls Eye MacGregor, 3 brass headed putter and one
steel with grips - good used condition, all steel shafted R/H (4)

£30-50
699
Golf Putters Ping Zing and Ping BLD putters - Karsten MFG
Corp address to both putters with Golf Pride grips, the Zing with
'Scott Nolan' to sole (2) £30-50

700
3x Left Hand Ping Putters featuring Anser 3 Karsten MFG, an
Anser 5KS, plus a Sedona model - all gripped in a/G overall
condition £30-50

700a
The Glenmorangie Swilken of St Andrews Golf Putter
presentation Boxed – G+ £80-120

700b
2x Unusual Putters to incl Ben Sayers Benny putter with
coated metal steel shaft, with very slim long hosel and square
sectioned grip end, t/w an early Spalding Cash-in model, patent
No 690849 with long neck ferrule and original grip £10-15

701
How to Play the Old Course St Andrews Golf Book 1932, plus
Dr Hay Fleming’s Guide to St Andrews - new edition – with signs
of wear (2) £20-40

702
3 Period St Andrews Golf Books - 1893 St Andrews by Andrew
Lang with illustrations by T Hodge - blue cloth boards in good
condition, plus The Story of the R&A, J B Salmond - being the
first two hundred years of the club, ex lib - fair condition, Students
at St Andrews (a university publication) (2) William Croft
Dickinson 1932 £40-60

703
The Golf Greens of Scotland by John Smart RSA, etched by
George Aikman, ARSA - a large folio book ex Pretoria Golf
Library book - in good condition £30-50

704
Rufus Hickman of St Botolph's and Other Short Stories &
Sketches (including Golf stories) - printed for private circulation
The Lord Moncreiff. With golf stories, quarter leather bound with
marble boards, ex Ralph W Miller golf library - missing first end
paper - from library reference card, otherwise complete £40-60

704a
Ellis, Jeffery B - "The Club Maker's Art - Antique Golf Clubs
and Their History" 1st edition 1997 in original DJ, the most
comprehensive guide with full colour illustrations throughout -
Golf Ball Catalogue missing D/ j - shows some wear -contents
clean £40-60

704b
Golf Ball Catalogue W H Hill, a privately published paperback
colour reference book/catalogue with 547 pages of numerous golf
ball makers – from feather to dimple, fully illustrated with
references from 1996-2009 – does show some signs of wear -
great for reference £30-50

704c
Charles Crombie – Perrier – ‘The Rules of Golf Illustrated’
Book by Charles Crombie – in paper wrapped hard boards,
contains coloured illustrations of Rules XIII, X, XXXIII, XVIII,
XVII, I (g), I (i), IV, XXXI, XIV, XI, XII, XII (v), XX, XXXII, VI,
IX, XV, XVI, XXIII, I (j), VII, III and VIII with Perrier details to
reverse of illustrated pages, plus detailed page at rear of Perrier,
pages internally clean, fragile spine, measures 45x30cm approx 

£1200-1500
705
Ellis, Jeffery B - "The Club Maker's Art" 2nd edition revised
and expanded 2006, Vols 1 and II, in slip case - the ultimate
Collectors Golf Club Guide – in good used condition, a couple of
marks to spine otherwise G £80-120

706
Ellis, Jeffery B - "The Club Maker's Art - Antique Golf Clubs
and Their History" 1st edition 1997 in original DJ, the most
comprehensive guide with full colour illustrations throughout
(VG) in original DJ - which does show some wear to one edge
otherwise G £60-80

707
McGimpsey K W signed "The Story of the Golf Ball - from the
Feather Ball to - " 1st ed 2003 c/w original d/j - signed and
dedicated to the main title page - still an excellent golf ball
reference book, plus Antique Golf Balls, a reference guide Leo M
Kelly Jr 1993 P/B (G) £60-80

708
Jeffery B Ellis Antique Golf Club Collection Catalogue 2007 -
produced for the auction held by Sotheby's in New York
September 2007, a brilliant reference guide, with auction results
list, plus Christies James Ortiz Patino Collection May 2012 – with
results list (2) £40-60

709
Golf Club Makers Reference Books, to include quick reference
guide to antique golf club names Pete E Georgiady Leo M Kelly Jr
1993 P/b, Pete Georgiady Wood Shafted Golf Clubs Value Guide
1995, Antique Golf Club Restoration Bob Kuntz – signed copy
1990 P/B, Golf the Great Clubmakers David Strick 1991 H/B (4)

£30-50
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710
1990-2000s Golf Antique & Collectibles Auction Catalogues, a
good collection with auction houses of Christies, Sotheby’s,
Bonhams, Phillips, Graham Budd, Rhod McEwan - a box of #57

£40-60
711
2004-2023 Through the Green British Golf Collectors Society
Magazines a collection of #67 - a good selection - most are
complete years but the early and last 2 years are not (#67) £30-40

712
The Badminton Library Golf Books - to include edition from
1890 x2, 1892, 1895, 1901 (5) £40-60

713
Linskill, W T - "Golf" 1st ed 1889 in original blue pictorial cloth
boards, publ'd by George Bell & Sons Covent Garden, c/w 5x
illustrations of Old Tom playing, various advertisements to the
front and rear advertising page £40-60

714
Tulloch, W W - The Life of Tom Morris 1st ed 1908 publ'd T
Werner Laurie, London, 334pp, decorative cloth boards, some
fading/rub marks to covers, light speckled foxing in places
otherwise internally clean £80-120

715
Golf Putting Instructional Book Collection, to include The
Putter Book Bob Rosburg 1963 ex lib, Golf Magazine Handbook
of Putting 1973, All About Putting Golf Digest Magazine 1975,
Dave Stockton’s Putting to Win 1996, The Perfect Putting Method
Paul Trevillion 1971,  Golf’s Winning Strokes Putting 1968,  The
Gentle Art of Putting & Chipping Phil Galvano 1959, The Art of
Putting Booklet ex Ralph W Miller lib, The Art & Science of
Putting Rik DeGunter  1996, Putting The Essential Art David Stirk
P/B £20-40

716
Period Golf Instructional Books: to include Putting Jack White
1921, Taylor on Golf 1903, Success To Golf Harry Vardon,
undated, Putting & Spared Shots A E Arnold 1939, Putting Made
Easy P A Vaile 1st, The Art of Putting Willie Park 1920, The
Secret of Holing Putts Horton Smith, This Is Putting Ken
Bousfield c1961, Henry Cotton My Golfing Album 1959, plus a
1964 Golfers Handbook (box of) £40-60

717
Golf Club & Collectables Books: The Golf Club – 400 years of
The Good, Ellis Jeffery B - The Beautiful and The Creative” 1st
ed 2003 in original DJ, plus Golf the Early Days Dale Concannon
1995, Golf The Golden Years S Baddiel 1989, Beyond The Links
Sarah Fabian 1992 Baddiel (4) £30-50

718
5 Golf History Books: A History of Golf in Britain Bernard
Darwin 1952 - no D/J, A History of Golf Rober Browning 1955,
The Heritage of Golf An Illustrated History Ian T Henderson & D
Stirk 1985, Golf In the Making Ian T Henderson & D Stirk 1990,
Golf In Britain Geoffrey Cousins (5) £25-40

719
Golf Antiques & Collectables reference book, a collection to
include Golf Collectors Price Guide John Taylor 1983, Collecting
Old Golf Clubs Alick A Watt 1985, Antique Golf Club Price Guide
P Georgiady 1991, Golf Nostalgia Tips & Care Alick A Watt,
Olman’s Guide To Golf Antiques, Decorative Golf Collectables S
& J Sprung, Golfing Bygones Shire Album, Golf Memorabilia
Millers Guide £30-50

720
Golf Book Collection, to include Putting The Pros Dave Pelz
1989 P/B, Putting From The Top Iaen Mclachlan 1980, Langer on
Putting Bernard Langer 1987, Dave Pelz’s Putting Bible 2000,
Arnolf Palmer’s Complete Book of Putting 1986, Golf The
History of An Obsession D Stirk 1987, Golf The Early Days Dale
Conconnan, The Encyclopaedia of Golf Malcom Campbell
Improve Your Putting, A Good Golf Guide On The Green Michael
Hobbs, Golf The Golden Years, Millers Guide To Golf
Memorabilia, The Complete Book of Golf M McDonnell, and
more (box of) £20-30

721
Golf Club Histories and Golf Huimor books, Southwold Golf
Club 1884-1984 P/B Golf at Letchworth Rodney Hawkinson
1985, Royal Blackheath David Stirk 1981 signed copy, How To
Play The Old Course St Andrews Booklet, 200 Funny Golf
Stories, Carry Your Bag Sir - The Golf Caddies Story David Stirk
1988, Candid Caddie Charles Graves Henry Longhurst 1947, Fore
Mahood Cartoons, plus a Golf Instructional book - Second Shots
Bernard Darwin 1930 £40-60

722
Jones, R T (Bobby) - "Rights and Wrongs of Golf" 1st ed 1935
in scarce green cloth boards, 45 pp. Illustrated with drawings;
photographic frontispiece, comes with a copy of the P/B white
pamphlet with this scarce green cloth issue (2) £40-60

723
Bobby Jones on Golf 1931 enlarged edition – with wear missing
rear cover, plus Sam Sneads Quick Way to Better Golf and 2 pages
taken from The Golf Illustrated Elements of The Golf Swing

£30-40
724
Period Henry Cotton Books: 4 books to include My Swing
Henry Cotton 1952 ex lib, This Game of Golf 1949 2nd
Impression x2, My Golfing Album 1959 (4) £20-40

725
Period Golf Books: F G Tait A Record by J L Low 1st edition, 50
Years of Golf Memories of St Andrews by Andra Kikaldy 1921
F/G £40-60

726
9 Golf Instruction books: a good collection to include Golf My
Way Dai Rees 1951, The Faulkner Method Max Faulkner 1952,
The Way to Golf Harry Weetman 1953, Tips To The Top Herbert
Warren Wind 1956, Here’s How In Golf Morie Morrison 1950,
Sam Snead On Golf Undated, The Secret of Holing Putts Horton
Smith 1962, Par Golf For Women Louise Suggs 1954, Power Golf
Ben Hogan 1969 (9) £20-40

727
1901-1907 The Badminton Magazines of Sports & Pastimes, to
include Golf Articles - 13 assorted volumes of quarter red leather-
bound editions, all in similar style bindings but not quite a
matching set (13) £40-60

728
1909-1914 The Badminton Magazines of Sports & Pastimes, to
include golf articles 15 assorted volumes to of quarter red and
brown leather-bound editions, all in similar style bindings, but not
quite a matching set (15) £40-60
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729
1915-1922 The Badminton Magazines of Sports & Pastimes,
full and part years to include golf articles 14 assorted volumes to
of quarter leather bound editions, all in similar style bindings but
not quite a matching set year 1915, 1916, 1917 all complete - 1918
Jan to Nov only, 1919, 1920, 1921, 1922 all Jan to April only (14)

£30-50
730
Golf & Kolf Seven centuries of History Temmerman, Jacques
1993 -33 x 26 cm. Hardcover with dustjacket, and illustrations in
colour, 182 pages £25-45

731
1981-85 I’anne Golf International Guidebooks – large folio
books in 3 volumes with slipcase, plus a Harry Valerien Golf
Sudwest, also in slipcase (2) £25-45

732
Golfing Illustrated by G W Beldam from 1908 - plus The
World’s Champion Golfers Gene Sarazen 1924, Their Art
Disclosed by ultra rapid camera £40-60

733
Tiger Woods Signed Book, Training Tiger by Earl Woods, a
good signature obtained by Murray Bergess at Valderrama 9-12
Nov 2000. Note: From the estate of M Burgess £250-350

734
Royal & Ancient Golf Club "Traditions and Change - The
Royal & Ancient Golf Club 1939-2004" 1st ed 2004, ltd ed No
725/1754, Champions Guardians No.1277 of 1775 copies 2001,
Challenges & Champions No.893 of 1750 copies John Behrend
Peter N Lewis - much sought-after Trilogy c/w dust jacket, in
good condition (3) £90-120

735
Henderson & Stirk signed - "Shortspoon” - Major F P Hopkins
1830-1913 Golfing Artist & Journalist" 1st ed 1984 ltd ed no
696/750 - signed by both authors to the first title page, original
green and gilt cloth boards c/w coloured print of Group of Golfers
at Westward Ho! laid down to covers, c/w matching slip case with
colour print of Ladies Golf Westward Ho! - overall (VG) £20-30

736
Beldam, George W 'Great Golfers' Their Methods at a
Glance, with contributions by Harold Hilton, J H Taylor, James
Braid, Alex Herd and Harry Vardon', 1st ed 1904 in original green
pictorial gilt cloth boards and spine, signed with G Beldam’s
Compliments to both the front free end plate and main title page,
together with Royston Golf Club rubber stamp mark - some shelf
wear to top and tail of spine c/w 268 photographic illustrations of
each shot illustrated by Hilton, Taylor, Braid, Herd and Vardon et
al - publ'd Macmillan & Co, c/w frontispiece and tissue cover,
corners slightly bruised to the front boards, light speckled foxing
in places, otherwise clean and tidy (F/G) £60-80

737
Golf Books, to include The Golf Ball Book Udo Machat 200,
Royal & Ancient Championship Record Book 1860-1980, The
History of Cirencester Golf Club 1893-1993, Farnham Golf Club
1896-1996 – in fair condition (4) £20-40

738
The Open Championship & US Open Golf Books, to include
The Open books 1984, 85, 88, 89, 1999, US Open official annuals
of 1991 and 1996, 1998 In fair condition (8) £15-30

739
1914 Nisbet's Golf Yearbook edited by Vyvyan Harmsworth,
London: James Nesbit & Co, 554pp, in decorative red cloth
boards, heavy wear and bumping to corners, missing spine, tight
binding, internally clean, overall F £40-60

740
Henry Cotton Golfing Handbooks (2) to incl "Hints on Play
with Steel Shafts" c1934 publ'd by British Steel Golf Shafts
Liverpool c/w colour centre page display of True Temper Steel
Golf Shafts - illustrated, 40pp - pocket fold otherwise overall
(F/G); and "Some Golfing Ifs" by Henry Cotton 3x Open Golf
Champion 1934, 1937 and 1948" c/w colour double centre page
spread on True Temper Shafts - fully illustrated 40pp - some sight
stains to covers otherwise overall (G) £15-25

741
Henry William Vardon Family Bible - with dates and
inscriptions from 1839 for Phillippe Vardon born 17th Nov 1830
- given as a gift of the charity school he attended when 9 years
old, later ink inscriptions of other family members for John
Vardon Jan 1860, Goerge Vardon 1865, Edward Vardon 1868
Henry William Vardon 9th May 1870 and Thomas Alfred Vardon
1872 – come from a later golf library – with signs of wear to
boards and spine £40-60

742
Hutchinson, Horace G - The Book of Golf and Golfers 1899
published Longmans Green & Co - London, New York, Bombay,
in the original red and gilt decorative cloth boards with original
frontispiece plate c/w tissue page showing Freddie Tait together
with numerous other photographic illustrations throughout of the
leading men and lady golfers of the day, internally clean, has some
speckle foxing otherwise (F+) £30-60

743
1968 Take a Tip from Me Jack Nicklaus Icelandic 1st edition,
all in Icelandic £15-30

744
Hawtree, Martin – “Aspects of Golf Course Architecture 1925-
1971 Pt II - An Anthology Assembled and Annotated by Fred
Hawtree contributions by Dr Martin Hawtree and J Hamilton Stutt
– signed Publishers presentation copy by Grant Books 2008, ltd ed
no. 24/75 bound in full Morocco red leather and gilt decorative
cloth boards and spine containing numerous illustrations,
photographs diagrams – in original slipcase G £80-100

745
Selections from an Edwardian Golf Library 1900-1914 ltd ed
No.24 of 225 copies signed by H R J Grant in original slipcase G

£40-60
746
The Badminton Library Golf Book 1895 deluxe edition copy
no 49 of an editions of 250, quarter leather bound £60-80

747
Donovan, Richard E & Joseph S F Murdoch signed – “The
Game of Golf and The Printed Word 1556-1985” 1st ed 1988
ltd ed no. 151/350 in original deluxe leather decorative gilt boards
and ribbed spine, signed to the limitation page by authors Joseph
Murdoch and “Dick” Donovan and Herbert Warren Wind who
wrote the introductory essay - gilt edged pages, comes with green
cloth slip case (VG) £40-60
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748
Fair Ways in Ashdown Forest (Royal Ashdown Forest Golf
Club) limited  full leather signed copy, No.6 of 50 by Colin
Strachan with dedication published by St Andrews Golf Press,
2013 G £80-100

749
The Most Excellent Historie of MacHamlet Hys Handycap or
As You Swipe it Paul Triefus 1922 – 2 copies to include a signed
copy - with damage to inner pages and a better unsigned copy (2)

£30-50
750
1984-2006 The Open Golf Tournament Programmes, with
duplicates a good number have order of play and coarse maps,
plus a collection 1975-1980 draw/order of play sheets, plus a 2008
concession ticket #27 £20-40

751
Golf Programmes, Tickets and Letters, to include M Burgess
items - 1993-1999 Ryder Cup, Senior Professional Golf
Championship 1973/74, Masters Spectator Guide 2008, Wills
Open 1971, Murray Burgess copy with 2 signatures, Sunningdale
1993  Thommo Challenge 2001 St Andrews with covering letter
for Mr Burgess, The Scottish Professional 1974 - water damaged
copy PGA North Region booklet, Commonwealth Tournament
1991 Vilamours, one score card, M Eurogolf pass card, Burgess
1989, 2 letters to M Burgess, from Ian MacPherson and David Hill

£40-60
752
Golf Monthly, Popular Golf, Golf World Magazines and
Ephemera, 6 assorted magazines from 1956-1965 plus 4 Rules of
Golf books, How To Play Golf - The Old Course St Andrews, 6th
and 12th editions, and PGA 1967 price bulletin £20-40

753
Golf Collectables: a Dunlop 1949 Golf Appointments Diary for J
Fallon – first few pages are missing, starts Jan 23rd 1949, part
filled in with appointments, 1962 training aid card gauge, French
La Jeunesse Marx Nante blotting paper with a lady golfer on the
front £30-50

754
7 Period Printed Golf Humour Postcards, 6 with golf themes
and one has been post marked The Open Championship Lytham St
Annes 1969 (7) £20-30

755
9 period Golf Postcards: a collection to include real photocards
of Pitlochry, Lundin Links, Grand Hotels St Andrews (has a crease
to one corner). Her first lesson - an unknown portrait of golfers,
printed cards of North Berwick x2, Montana Sierre, a Birthday
greeting card (9) £20-40

755a
Golf Videos, an interesting collection of home recorded tapes to
include 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993, 1994, 2003 Open, 1999 Open
rounds and play off, 1994 US Masters, with produced videos of
Bobby Jones How to Play box set, Nick Faldo Golf Course and
many more - some with music (box of) £20-40

756
Charles Chrombie The Rules of Golf, Valentines Postcards, 6
assorted cards - 5 unposted and one posted from Canada 1913 G 

£40-60

757
Golf Themed Stamps & Collectables: to include 1st day cover
Rail Mail mint golf set, 1981 Open cover mint world golf stamps,
a cigarette card of golf Cavenders, golf birthday card, postcards,
Hawthorn Brook fine arts golf portraits cards £20-40

758
1984-2002 The Open Golf Championship programmes almost a
complete run - missing the year 1991, with a good 1996 signed
John Daly, in fair to used condition £10-20

759
Large Collection of Ramsay Hunter -Club Professional at St
George’s Golf Club Sandwich, all his related papers 1896
onwards of invoices, letters, covers, a large collection of
handwritten envelopes, accounts, fire insurance with suppliers
headed papers. To include bill letter headed invoices,
correspondence from a leather supplier, a qty of envelopes unused,
all written out to suppliers with noted items of the Silvertown
Rubber Co, A H Scott Club Maker, J & D Club Maker, W Jeffries
etc, and more £60-80

760
Golf Themed Stamps Cards - Irish First Day Cover, Bank of
Scotland Banknote, a selection of period golf rule books, greeting
cards, Haste Hill handbook x2, Isle of Man 5 pence coins - golf
themed £20-40

761
1907-1914 – 4x Badminton Magazines for June 1907, January
1913, June 1914, July 1914, paperback editions with golf adverts
and articles, fair condition £20-40

762
1949-1961 Ryder Cup Ephemera: to include a Ryder Cup dinner
plan with lists of guests held at the Grand Hotel Scarborough
1949, 2 letters to the Daily Telegraph and Morning Post 1955 and
1957 regarding the Ryder Cup, 1961 Ryder Cup course plan with
score card, a 1957 invitation to welcome the American Ryder Cup
team at Mansion House London with seating card. A good,
interesting lot £40-60

763
Golf Signed Items: Badges and Collectables, a mixed lot incl a
signed Greg Norman photograph, a framed Open 2009 programme
with ticket and a Tom Watson photograph, a signed golf glove -
unknown signature, a period W F Fisher golf ball box, empty with
golf makers tees, a Scottish golf 5 pound note, Falkirk League
Champions 1989 bronze medal G Gardiner, centenary badge of
the Official Golf Association, boxed set of 1989 Ryder Cup Belfry
enamel badges, and more golf themed awards £30-50

764
5 Ben Hogan Golf Photographs, ready to frame, unused black
and white golf photos - size #28cm x 36cm (5) £10-20

765
1957-2005 The Open Golf Championship Tickets, Passes and
Badges - a good collection to include competitor, staff, official,
members, guests and standard tickets with a few Senior Open
tickets included (#50) £40-60

766
The Open Golf Championship Royal Troon Golf Club Cloth
Badges and Blazer Badges, to include a blue background 111th
Open blazer badge, navy and white and green backgrounds, 126th
Open blazer badge, black background 1989 Open, 3x 1989 cloth
patches, 2x good metal threaded unknown club blazer badges 

£30-50
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767
6 Golf Club Links Postcards, to include a real photocard of
Cleeve Hill, printed cards Royal Links Cromer, Newton More,
Skegness North Shore, West Runton, the Golf Hotel Grange over
Sands (6) £20-40

768
4 Westwood Ho! Golf Club Links Postcards, to include one real
photograph card with 3 printed cards (4) £20-40

769
6 Golf Club Links Postcards, all real photograph of Liphook
Hants, Ilfracombe, Grange over Sands, Seaton, Wentworth,
Cruden Bay (6) £20-40

770
6 Golf Club Courses Links Postcards, all real photograph of
Liphook Hants, in original envelope £20-40

771
6 Golf Club Courses Links Postcards, with real photograph
cards of Royal St George’s Golf Club Sandwich, printed cards of
Sandwich, Meyrick Park, Bournemouth, Highcliffe (6) £20-40

772
6 Golf Club Courses Links Postcards, 3 real photograph cards
of Sundridge Park Golf Links from the air, Stoke Poges club
house, Skegness North Shore, plus printed cards of putting green
Blackpool, Cleeve Hill from golf links Cheltenham (6) £20-40

773
10 Golf Club Courses Links Postcards, 2 good early real photo
postcards of a golfer posted in Aberdeen 1915 and golfing group,
Glady Cooper, golf club clock, Arbroath multi views, plus a
selection of modern cards incl St Enodoc, Gullane (10) £20-40

774
1860-1886 The Open Championship Jigger Golf Art ltd ed
Prints No. 128/850 signed Hugh Taylor 1993, size 29.5cm x 42cm
in original box folder, comes with 8 high quality prints of The
Open Champions from St Andrews golf course G £60-80

775
Golf Themed First Day Cover Stamps, Mint Royal Mail Set -
covers from Isle of Man, Bermuda and Great Britain £20-40

776
Golf Cap Hat Collection - a good selection to include Johnie
Walker Ryder Cup 1989 made by Kangol size S, 1889-1989 the
Royal Hong Kong GC, Sisk Group, Bob Hope Classic thanks for
the memory (has wear), Australian Open, Ryder Cup baseball cap
- plus others (8) £20-40

777
Resin Golf Themed Chess Set, well-made complete set with an
inlayed wooden folding board, all with felt backing £20-40

778
6 Tony Wood 18th Hole Golf Ball Style Teapots, a collection of
6 teapots, all in good condition, perfect for the golf tea shop

£20-40
779
Golf Ceramic Themed Mug/Tankards - good-looking collection
of 10 assorted mugs with a character toby jug of Royal Doulton
D6623, Royal Worcester Golfing Collection Melvyn Buckley,
Dartmouth Pottery, Wade, Ullapool craft shop, Buchan Pottery and
others (10) £40-60

780
3 Bakelite Silver King & Beetleware Storage Cigarette or
Trinket Boxes, all with golf decorated lids a marbled Bakelite
made by Beetleware England, and 2 Silver King trinket boxes - all
free from damage or repairs £60-80

781
2 Wooden Inlay Golfing Cigarette Dispensers, cases decorated
with golfing figures on both sides, a sprung button release for
cigarettes, plus a c1930 progress golf score notebook with Scottie
dog embossed to leather wallet (3) £60-80

782
Hole in One Golf Trophies, 2 plated awards for Romford Golf
Club 1974 to Mrs D Richie on the 6th, Camberley Heath 1981 to S
H Vigus 2nd hole, plus SR golf club 1932 silver hallmarked
trophy on wooden shield, and a small EPNS cup (4) £60-80

783
Golf Club Shop Desk Bell, with chromed flag and crossed clubs,
on a brass weighted base, #19cm tall £40-60

784
Fossil Golf ltd ed Pocket Watch LE 9470, a RT Rigby Taylor
original golf watch in case, looking unused, with a quartz WM
Widdop golf trolley clock £20-40

785
Golf Brass & Metal Collectables, bottle openers, door knocker,
corkscrew (7) £20-40

786
Golf Bridge Golden Wedding Rye Bourbon USA Advertising
Pencil, with dice and pencils inside, plus 4 golf club woods iron
pencils £60-80

787
Golfers Cufflinks & Blazer Button, to include a 925-silver set of
golf bag and golf ball, St Michael golf cufflinks, a gilded set of
cufflinks Badge & Button Co, 4 gilded blazer buttons, Florence &
Fred golf theme cufflinks  £15-25

788
1979 Ryder Cup Greenbrier Zippo Pocket Knife, boxed, Royal
Harare Golf Club enamel divot repairer and ball markers in
original box, a boxed greenkeeper tool having Royal Troon
postage stamp design, Barlow design golf key chain (4) £50-70

789
Pair of Dutch Delft Kolfing Scene Tiles in blue and white with
decorative floral design to the corners, with single kolfing figure
to the centre, chips and scratches present approx 5.25” x 5.25”

£40-60
790
Golf Themed Cigarette Lighters: a good Herts County
Professional Golfer’s Alliance Ronson lighter with enamel logo,
West Herts Golf Club Colibri with enamel logo, 2 other unbranded
metal lighters (4) UK postage only £20-40

791
Period Novelty Miniature Sewing/Desk Top Golf Ball Tape
Measure, made of brass with golf club feet - tape is in inches only

£40-60
792
Set of Golf Ball Place Setting Card Holders, 6 metal chromed
golf balls in original jewellers’ box - J Finlayson Warrington G

£60-80
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793
Period Golf Cufflinks, buttons, badge and brooch, all base
metal, a good collection of 3 small golf buttons made by Swords
crossed £30-50

794
Hugh Dewar Troon Golf Club pipe rest/Ashtray in the shape of
a driver, a plinth mounted wood golf club head Ayrshire, Golfers
pipe with white metal overlay with golfing scenes £20-40

795
Golf Badges, Patches, Ticket - a good selection of badges for
PGA merchandise 1977, 1985 TV film admittance ticket 114th
Open, Royal St Georges, enamel B G A badge, Ryder Cup badge,
1983 Royal Birkdale patch, US Olympic golf classic 1972 patch,
1983 badge, bag tags Troon, Royal Lytham Ryder Cup Kiawah
Island £20-40

796
Silver Plated Female Golfer Design Inkwell Desk Stand having
a central standing female golfer holding a club with two white
metal topped cutglass inkwells to either side, with a pin stand to
front, mark to underside PT & Co Sheffield, height 13cm £60-80

797
3 Golf Club Presentation Tankards, 2 Archibald Knox style
hammered pewter with glass bases, engraved Boyce Hill G C
(12cm tall), 19th hole Croydon Golf Alliance (14cm tall) plus AA
plates LVGA golfing competition winner of Durrant trophy 1953
(3) £30-50

798
Golf Club Presentation Plated Award, to include C M
Wentworth Maplin & Webb St Chistopher dish, PGA Cup 1983
dish with golf ball feet, Ikoyi Club Golf Captains Prize 1977/78
dish with Penfold ball to centre, Leeds Civil Service Golfing
Society scratch prize 1931, J A Schofield oblong tureen £50-80

799
Women Golf Collectables, a Stratton golf compact, Outdoor Girl
face powder tin, a scarf clip with golfer motif under glass, 2 silk
golf scarves by Jaco, and lady captain golfer Threshers & Glenny
Ltd £40-60

800
Wicket Hamper full of Golf Games, to include old and modern
items - a jigsaw, The Golf Game board game, Tee Off The
Golfer’s game, pick up sticks, golfers dominos, indoor golf set,
computer games and programmes, putting tennis, Murder of
Course and more £20-40

801
Robert Forgan St Andrews c1875 dark stained beechwood
longnose putter showing clear maker's mark and POWF mark to
the crown, maker's mark to shaft below the full-length original
hide grip with underlisting, head measures 5.25"x2"x 1 3/8", 37"
overall length £500-700

802
R Forgan POWF transitional scare neck brassie with central
lead back weight, full length brass sole plate, slender head, clear
shaft stamped 'R Forgan & Son St Andrews' - original grip and
underlisting £180-250

803
Interesting Late Longnose dark stained beech wood deep
faced spoon with Royal North Devon Golf Club connection
c1888 - the sole is stamped W E L, belonging to W E Laws
Barnstable - a well-known members at RNDGC from 1886 - one
would expect the club to have been made by C Gibson while he
was employed as professional and club makers at RNDGC - still
fitted with full length hide grip with underlisting £220-260

804
Andrew Forgan St Andrews late scared neck mallet shaped
putter showing the cleek mark to the crown in dark stained
beechwood fitted with a full length replaced period hide grip

£170-200
805
Hutchison very early transitional/ bulger scare neck driver
1890 - with half face central leather insert and full-length original
hide grip with underlisting £150-200

806 No Lot

807
Do-Do wide flanged putter by Winton (Montrose) stamped G
Johnson with flat sided panel hosel, measures 4.75" in length,
fitted with a full length dark stained leather grip £60-80

808
Rare R Simpson metal longnose socket neck putter with central
bore throw lead plug, fitted with a full-length original hide grip.
No apparent maker’s marks to the head or shaft. For further details
see The Clubmaker’s Art by Jeff Ellis detailing the Robert
Simpson ‘Premier’ cast iron Putter as on page 312 £300-400

809
W Oke, patent Oak brand 7.5" long slender neck putter for J
Jackson Freshfield with maker's mark below the full length black
leather grip £60-80

810
Junior Mammoth niblick showing the bowline knot for Fortnam
& Mason, Piccadilly London, measuring 3.5/8"x3", 4.5" hosel,
fitted with a full length rubber wrap on grip £180-220

811
Clapshaw & Cleave of Brighton oversized mid-iron stamped
with the maker's mark to the toe of the blade with diamond and
punch dot central deep faced markings, showing a clear maker's
mark to the shaft below the full length original tan hide grip with
cloth under listing, c1895 £80-100

812
Mammoth Niblick for Hamley's of London showing clear
maker's mark and bowline knot to the blade head measures
4"x3.25" with a 5" hosel, fitted with a smooth black leather grip

£300-400
813
Cochrane's Mammoth Niblick stamped with retailers’ details
Stokes & Co London, multi-dot punched face markings - head
measures 4" x 3.5" and fitted with black leather grip £240-300

814
Tad Moore D1 Star model centre shaft alloy putter - with full
length leather grip - modern reproduction £25-35
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815
Bussey & Co London mashie niblick showing the maker's arrow
cleek mark and unusual face markings, fitted with a good full
length original stitched handle, measuring 39.5" overall length

£50-70
816
Early Bussey & Co London Thistle Patent steel socket mid
iron with concave face - and fitted with Bussey pat one-piece
leather stitched grip £60-80

817
T Aitken of Great Yarmouth c1895  early bulger brassie in dark
stained beechwood together with a thick soled shallow faced
mashie showing the Gibson cleek mark, and Tom Stewart mashie
with inspection dot to the toe - all fitted with original hide grips
complete with under listing as normal for the gutty golf ball era

£130-150
818
3x early C Gibson Westward Ho! SMF golf clubs - to incl fine
wide sole mashie stamped with both the makers bordered oval
logo and Gibson Star and fitted with original full length hide grip
with thick underlisting; a heavy brass blade putter with deep hand
scored face marks, 3x aiming notches, makers un-bordered oval
logo and good knurling to the hosel - fitted with fine danga wood
shaft and period full length leather grip; and a long iron with
diamond central face markings c/w full length leather grip £40-60

819
3x various C Gibson & Son Westward Ho! Irons - a Jigger
stamped with makers Stallion cleek mark; a deep face mashie
heavy L model c/w makers shaft stamp just below the original full
length leather grip and early coated steel shaft wide flanged sole
"Runner-Up" iron c1920/30s fitted with replaced rubber grip

£20-30
820
2x sought after putters - to include Brown Vardon mallet head
putter with oval shaft stamped Mitchell Manchester just below the
full-length leather grip, and a Tom Stewart flanged sole long blade
putter fitted with the original dark stained square grip handle

£60-80
821
Spalding model CC spring faced cleek with bore through hosel
showing the heavily lined attached face - fitted with full length
hide grip £80-120

822 No Lot

823
Nipper Dundee round back short blade driving iron together
with a D&W Auchterlonie made by R Condie long iron in rustless
metal, and a No2 iron for Cunningham of Edinburgh L model (3).
Note: From The John Letters Collection £50-70

824
2x Early brass head putters one stamped with the Forgan of St
Andrews POWF mark, the other similar in style but no maker's
mark - both with grips £40-60

825
A nice example of an early heavy sand iron with 4.75" hosel and
deep knurling with indistinct maker's mark, overall length 38"
stamped with initial RF to the shaft below the original thick hide
grip with under listing £60-80

826
Interesting Spalding Gold Medal Concave Smooth Face
Niblick, flat broad sole and fitted with full length hide grip

£40-60
827
Robert Forgan & Son rut iron with 4.5" hosel fitted with leather
grip £70-90

828
WSR Dedstop mashie stamped Hammer Forged Special
showing the prancing lion cleek mark with seven deeply grooved
face lines, fitted with a good full length leather grip. Note: From
The John Letters Collection £30-50

829
W Oke, patent Oak brand 7.5" long slender neck putter for J
Jackson Freshfield with maker's mark below the full-length black
leather grip £60-80

830 No Lot

831
R Morton Fine Replica Late Longnose beech wood putter -
mounted on a large light stained oak display board 6"x 42" - ideal
society prize £25-45

832
Army & Navy Stores smf iron head mashie Sunday Golf
Walking Stick with good brass tip overall 33” £40-60

832a
Sunday Golf smf Niblick Walking Stick with flanged sole and
bulbous back, with a hickory shaft, metal tip, measures 35" length
approx £40-60

833
Pair of Wood Golf Club Display Stands: 2 scratch built light oak
stands, both holding 9 clubs in each, size 33cm x 80cm and 189cm
deep (2) £50-70

834
Wood Golf Club Display Stand: scratch built stained wood stand
with metal clips for 19 clubs – size 108cm x 67cm and 9cm deep.
Collection only recommended £30-50

835
Golf Power Caddy, with its storage cover bag for trolley and a
working battery. Collection only recommended £30-50

836
Jack Nicklaus Signed Ltd ed Hiro Yamagata Designed Golf
Bag c1990s. Hiro Yamagata created just fifty of these golf bags in
honour of The Golden Bear. An image of Nicklaus at the British
Open, with that unmistakable swing, is captured for eternity as the
St Andrews gallery and clubhouse provides an ample background.
Even a few hot air balloons were added to three panels of colours.
Two gold placards are found near the bottom. One has the edition
size ("ltd ed AP 36/50") while other features: "Original Design by
Hiro Yamagata Exclusively for Jack Nicklaus." Nicklaus topped
off this amazing display with a 9/10 signature £800-1200

837
Period Slazenger pencil canvas Golf Bag - with leather fittings /
handle, in good clean condition £30-50
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838
Period full leather Golf Bag, with a zip-able hood, all complete
with all zips working, has wear you would expect for age £40-60

839
Period canvas and leather edged Golf Bag, with section for tees
and umbrella, and pocket for golf balls, has wear you would
expect for age F £20-40

840
Vintage J B Halley & Co Golf Bag – leatherette with multi
pockets - F £20-40

841
Period Full Leather Finnigan’s of Manchester Pencil Golf Bag,
in good condition, leather still soft £60-80

842
2 Period canvas and leather / leatherette edged pencil Golf
Bag, with pocket for golf balls - both have wear you would expect
for age F/G £30-50

843
Period Leather Golf Bag with 12 sections for clubs, in need of
some repair with a loose handle, has contents of a selection of 6
steel shafted clubs - L Tiger, Ben Sayers Partex, Josh Taylor
rustless niblick £10-15

843a
Period Leather Halley Golf Bag with 2 sections for clubs, zip-
able hood, assorted pockets, tee holder – does show signs or wear
with some repairs needed, great display item £10-20

844
Vintage Daiwa Coach Collection Golf 4-section bag in tartan,
with hood and 3 matching head covers - light used condition

£30-50
845
Vintage Slazenger Black 6 Sections Golf Bag with hood, a
Wimbledon Park GC shoulder strap support, and a folding Hippo
golf bag trolley (2) £20-30

846
King Cobra Golf Bag - in good used condition £10-15

847
2014 Gleneagles Scotland Ryder Cup Commemorative Golf
Bag - unused condition G+ £60-80

848
Westcott The Masters Golf Tournament large Golf Umbrella -
in good condition £20-40

849
Hickory Golf Club Spare Handle Shafts - a good selection of 6
used and one modern handle, various lengths from 34”-44”

£20-30
850
1996 Loch Lomond World Golf Invitation Print - ltd ed No.
23/250 with Dedication to Tommy Horton - published by the Old
Troon Sporting Antiques, size 60cm x 77cm £40-60

851
Six Golf Club Hardback History Books – Portmarnock 1894-
1994 A Centenary History T.M Healy, The Belfry - The Making
of a Dream 1989 Peter Pugh, Stourbridge Golf Centenary 1892-
1992 Clifford Webb, The Royal Dornoch Golf Club 1877-1999
signed by author John Macleod, Wentworth A Host of Happy
Memories 1993 Renton Laidlaw, Seaford Golf Club A History
signed by author John H. Walsh £30-50

852
Six Golf Club Hardback History Books – The Golf House
Club, Elie A Centenary History 1975 Alasdair M Drysdale,
Oakhurst The Birth and rebirth of America’s First Golf
Course 2002 Paula Diperna & Vikki Keller, The Story of Malden
Golf Club 1893-1990 J.N Robin Gems, A Century of Golf at
Huntercombe 2001 John F Moreton, Seaford Golf Club A
History 1986 signed by author John H Walsh, Northampton Golf
Club A Centenary History 1893-1993 Gil Sibley £30-50

853
Ten Golf Club Paperback Publications – Matlock Golf Club
Handbook c1950s, Caring for Walton Heath 2001, A History of
Norbury and District Golf Club 1907-1965 Brian Wallis, One
Hundred Years of Strathpeffer Spa Golf Club 1888-1988, Sixty
Years – And More A History of Low Laithes Golf Club 1985
Harry Marshall, Seaford Head Golf Course Centenary Handbook
1887-1987 Alan Challen, Woodbrook Golf Club 1926-1976 50th
Anniversary Year, The Knott End Story History of a Golf Club
1983 Signed by author Reg Gilchrist, Tain Golf Club 1890-1990,
Alresford Golf Club 1890-1990 – Mixed condition £30-50

854
Ten Golf Club Paperback Publications – A History of Golf
Clubs in Fife c1990, Donald Ross of Pinhurst and Royal Dornoch
1973 Donald Grant, Personal Memories of Royal Dornoch Golf
Club 1900-1925 Donald Grant 1985, 100 Years on the Cliff The
Complete History of Pennard Golf Club 1995 P.M Grant,
Wilmslow Golf Club 1889-1989 signed by author Everall
Williams, Aberdovey Golf Club Centenary Brochure 1892-1992,
Walton Heath Golf Club 1904-1979 Cyril Hewertson, Dumbarton
Golf Club 1888-1988, A History of The New Golf Club, St
Andrews 1982 T.G Jarrett, Seaford Head Golf Club Centenary
Handbook 1887-1987 – Mixed condition £30-50

855
The Royal & Ancient Game of Golf – Limited Edition (1/500)
Hardback Book – Harold H. Hilton & Garden G. Smith 2001
Hickory Press VG £80-100

856
Woman’s Golf Publications – Eight editions of the Lady Golfers
Handbook 1984-1992, WPGA Handbook 1983, The Complete
Woman Golfer 1986 signed by author Vivien Saunders, A
Woman’s Way to Better Golf 1967 Peggy Kirk Bell, seven
editions of English Ladies Golf Association 1978-1992 and The
Ladies Tee 1990 – mixed condition £20-30
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857
Eleven Golf Club Histories and Publications, hardback and
paperback – Moseley Milestones 1892-1992 Richard V Mirams, A
History of The Royal Dornoch Golf Club 1877-1999 John
Macleod, Wirral Ladies Golf Club 1894-1994 A Centenary
Portrait by Betty Lloyd, The Oxfordshire Golf Club The First Ten
Years 2003 Michael Kilby, Murrayfield Golf Club 1896-1946
James Robb, Henley Golf Club the first 80 years 1986 Laureen
Williamson, Thornhill Golf Club 1893-1979 Commemorative
Booklet, Southwold Golf Club 1884-1984 John Burke, Sleaford
Golf Club A Brief History 1987 Ken Worsencroft and Brian
Harris, Dunaverty Golf Club The First Hundred Years by Angus
MacVicar, Sutton Coldfield Ladies Golf Club 1892-1992 Limited
Edition (1/270) and signed by author Dendra Hoskison – Mixed
condition £30-50

858
Ten period hardback Golf Books – The Game of Golf 1931
Lonsdale Library, The Complete Golfer 1955 Herbert Warren
Wind, Design For Golf 1952 H.N Wethered & T Simpson, The
Story of the Open Golf Championship 1860-1950 Charles G
Mortimer and Fred Pignon, Golf Mixture 1953 Henry Longhurst,
Golf Modern Sports 1937 Henry Longhurst, The Mental Side of
Golf 1955 Kenneth R Thompson, Green Fairways 1947 Louis J
Stanley, Homes of Sport Golf 1952 Frank Pennink and A New
Way to Better Golf 1932 Alex J Morrison – Mixed condition

£30-50
859
Twenty modern Golf Books including Pelham Golf Year 1981
First Edition, Illustrated History of Golf, The Glorious World of
Golf, The World Atlas of Golf Courses, The Concise Dictionary of
Golf, etc. – Mixed condition £10-20

860
Ten period Golf Instructions Hardback Books – The Complete
Golfer 1954 Herbert Warren Hind, Playing The Like 1952 Bernard
Darwin, How To Play Your Best Golf All the Time 1959 Tommy
Armour, The Golfers’ Year 1951 Tom Scott & Webster Evans,
Swing The Golf Head 1953 Ernest Jones (ex-library), To Better
Golf in Two Strides 1938 Kenneth Wilson, How To Play Golf
1914 Harry Vardon, Teach Yourself Golf 1958 J.C Jessop,
Essentials of Golf 1937 Abe Mitchell and Golf for Beginners 1922
Major Guy Campbell – Mixed condition £30-50

861
Ten period hardback Golf Books – British Golf 1946 Bernard
Darwin, Golf Is My Game 1961 Bobby Jones, Playing the Like
1952 Bernard Darwin, Short Cuts to Better Golf 1956 Johnny
Revolta & Charles Cleveland, Golf As I play It 1953 Ronnie
White, It’s All in the Swing 1947 Kenneth Wilson, Down to
Scratch 1933 Abe Mitchell, Homes of Sport Golf 1952 Frank
Pennink, Lonsdale Anthology of Sporting Prose & Verse 1932
Eric Parker and Golf After Forty 1913 H.A Hattstrom – Mixed
condition £30-50

862
Ten period hardback Golf Books – Can I Help You The Guide to
Better Golf 1954 WJ Bill Cox, Sixty Years of Golf 1953 Robert
Harris, Golf 1954 Bernard Darwin, Round in Sixty Eight 1953
Henry Longhurst, A Round of Golf Courses 1951 Bernard Darwin,
Golf After Forty 1913 H.A Hattstrom, The Nine Bad Shots of Golf
and what to do with them 1947 Jim Dante & Leo Diegel, Golf
Modern Sports Henry Longhurst 1937, Golfers at Law 1958
Geoffrey Cousins and Golf On The Green 1915 PA Vaile – Mixed
condition £30-50

863
Five period hardback Golf Books – Essentials of Golf 1927 Abe
Mitchell, Live Hands A Key to Better Golf 1946 EM Prain, Golf
Clubs and How to Use Them 1922 Edward Ray, Success at Golf
1914 Harry Vardon, Golf Architecture 1920 Dr A Mackenzie –
Mixed condition £30-50

864
Six hardback Golf Books – Golf: The Great Clubmakers 1992
David Stirk, 50 Miles of Golf Round London 1939 Annual, The
Rubaiyat of a Golfer 1946 Country Life, Golf Clubs and How to
Use Them 1922 Edward Ray, Teach Yourself Golf 1950 JC Jessop,
The Badminton Library of Sports and Pastimes - Golf - 1890 His
Grace the Duke of Beaufort – Mixed condition £30-50

865
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – Triumphant Journey 1981 Dick
Miller, Golf Lessons from the Pros 1965 Anthony Ravielli, The
Businessman’s Book of Golf 1981 Cliff Michelmore, Golf The
essential Companion 1988 Dawson Taylor, Out of the Bag 1964
Eric Brown, Rabbit into Tiger 1964 Tom Haliburton, How to Play
Golf with an Effortless Swing 1964 Julius Boros, Here’s How to
Play Golf 1950 Morie Morrison, The Key to Golf 1961 Dai Rees,
Know the Game Golf c1970s PGA,  Homes of Sport Golf 1952
Frank Pennink, Golf with the Experts 1959 Tom Scott,  Teach
Yourself Golf 1964 JC Jessop, The Best of Henry Longhurst 1980
Mark Wilson and Ken Bowden and Golf in Britain 1975 Geoffrey
Cousins – Mixed condition £10-20

866
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – Arnold Palmer’s Golf Book
1961, Golf Lessons from the Pros 1962 Anthony Ravielli, Down
the Nineteenth Fairway 1982 Peter Dobereiner, Paul Hahn Shows
You How to Play Trouble Shots 1965, Easier Golf 1969 Peter
Alliss and Paul Trevillion, The Ind Coope Book of Golf 1965 Tom
Scott and Geoffrey Cousins, Paul Trevillion Save Strokes Like the
Stars 1970, Out The Bunker and into the Trees or The Secret of
High Tension Golf 1961 Rex Lardner, Graham’s Golf Club 1965
AS Graham, The Master Key to Success at Golf 1962 Leslie King,
Golfers Guide by Dunlop 1966, Golf is my Game 1990 Bobby
Jones, Advanced Golf 1958 Cary Middlecoff, Golf 1949 Henry
Longhurst and Design for Golf 1952 T Simpson and HN Wethered
– Mixed condition £20-30

867
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – The Daily Telegraph Golf
Chronicle 2005 Ted Barrett, The Picture Story of the Golf Game
1965 Henry Cotton, Golf A Pictorial History 1975 Henry Cotton,
The Mechanics of Golf 1979 Alex Hay,  The Ind Coope Book of
Golf 1965 Tom Scott and Geoffrey Cousins, Golf Widows A
Survival Course 1988 Alan Coren, A Century of Opens 1971
Geoffrey Cousins and Tom Scott, How to Play Your Best Golf
1956 Tommy Armour,  Golf with the Experts 1959 Tom Scott,
Golfing Union of Ireland Year Book 1954, Out of the Bag 1964
Eric Brown, Swing the Clubhead 1953 Ernest Jones, How to Play
Your Best Golf All the Time 1975 Tommy Armour, The
Observer’s Book of Golf 1977 Tom Scott and Muirfield and The
Honourable Company 1972 George Pottinger – Mixed condition

£20-30
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868
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – Square to Square Golf in Pictures
1975 Jim Flick, The Lytham Century A History of Royal Lutham
and St Anne’s Golf Club 1886-1986 signed by author E.A
Nickson, The Book of Golf 1960 Louis T Stanley, The Modern
Fundamentals of Golf 1957 Ben Hogan, Golf and be Damned
1959 Lawrence Larier, The Modern Fundamentals of Golf 1995
Ben Hogan, Through the Looking Glass 1963 Peter Alliss,
Modern Golf 1967 Dave Thomas, Golf 67 Mark McCormack, Out
of the Bag 1964 Eric Brown, The Open Guide to Royal St
George’s and Sandwich 1981 Iain Crawford, The Playfair Golf
Annual 1953 Leonard Crawley,  The Playfair Golf Annual 1951
Leonard Crawley,  The Observer’s Book of Golf 1975 Tom Scott
and Golf Among the Beeches The Story of Burnham Beeches Golf
Club 1891-1991 Michael Roe – Mixed condition £20-30

869
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – My Golfing Album 1959 Henry
Cotton, More Bedside Golf 1982 Peter Alliss, Can I Help You The
Guide to Better Golf 1954 WJ (Bill) Cox, Arnold Palmer The Man
and the Legend 1967 Mark H McCormack, How to Solve your
Golf Problems 1964 Jack Burke, Golf The Agony & The Ecstasy
1985 Eric Nicol & Dave More, Triumphant Journey 1981 Dick
Miller (ex-library), The Handbook of Golf 1985 Alex Hay, Gary
Player Positive Golf 1967, Playing the Game Inspiration for Life
and Golf 1988 Jim Sheard and Wally Armstrong, Golf and the
Mind 1978 David C Morley, From the Wood to the Trees 1992
Tom O’Connor, Play Better Golf 1952 WJ Cox (ex-library), Punch
Library of Humour Golf Stories c1909, Here’s How in Golf 1950
Morie Morrison – Mixed condition £20-30

870
Fifteen assorted golf books – Golf is my Game 1960 Robert Tyre
Jones, Golf a New Approach 1949 Lloyd Mangrum, Golf Secrets
of the Pros 1956 Larry Robinson,  Triumphant Journey 1981 Dick
Miller, The Art of Coarse Golf 1975 Michael Green, The
Complete Golf Gamesmanship 1968 Stephen Potter, The Ind
Coope Book of Golf 1965 Tom Scott and Geoffrey Cousins,
Modern Golf 1967 Dave Thomes, How to Play your Best Golf All
The Time 1954 Tommy Armour, Gary Player’s Golf Class 1968, A
Sporting Almanac Golf 2003 E Balmer, Love That Golf 1953 Don
Herold, How to Become a Scratch Golfer 1963 Patrick Campbell,
Teach Yourself Golf 1955 JC Jessop, Golf with Seven Clubs 1952
Robert HK Browning – Mixed condition £20-30

871
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – Peter Alliss signed 100 Greatest
Golfers 1989 Michael Hobbs, Can I Help You The Guide to Better
Golf 1954 WJ (Bill) Cox, The Inner Game of Golf 1981 Jonathan
Cape, Stroksaver Guide to the Classic Courses of Great Britain
and Ireland 2000 Nick Edmund, Golf in Britain 1975 Geoffrey
Cousins, Neil Coles on Golf 1965, The Sourcebook of Golf 1981
Don Kennington, Success In Golf 1977 Ken Redford & Nick
Tremayne, AA Guide to Golf in Great Britain 1977, The Perfect
Putting Method 1971 Paul Trevillion, The Best of Henry
Longhurst on Golf and Life 1979 Mark Wilson & Ken Bowden,
Know the Game Golf 1968, The Golf Secret 1953 Dr H A Murray,
Teach Yourself Golf 1950 JS Jessop, My Game and Yours 1965
hand signed by Arnold Palmer – Mixed condition £20-30

872
Fifteen assorted Golf Books – Master Golf Learn to Play Golf
with Neil Coles 1978, The Modern Fundamentals of Golf 1967
Ben Hogan, Seve: The Young Champion 1982 Severiano
Ballesteros and Dudley Doust, The Ryder Cup Seven Decades of
Golfing Glory, Drama and Controversy 2001 Dale Concannon,
Dead Heat The 69’ Ryder Cup Classic 1969 Paul Trevillion, The
Essential Henry Longhurst 1988 Chris Plumridge, Compact Golf

1964 Doug Saunders, Hogan The Man who Played for Glory 1978
Gene Gregston, The Birdie Book A Miscellany of Golf 1967
Robert Rodrigo, Gary Player Grand Slam Golf 1967, Jacklin The
Champion’s Own Story 1970, Eurogolf 1975/6 Members’ Edition,
Teach Yourself Golf 1950 JC Jessop, Observer’s Book of Golf
1977 Tom Scott and Golf Today 1962 Dai Rees – Mixed condition

£10-20
873
Twenty four assorted Golf Books – International Encyclopaedia
of Golf 1975 Donald Steel and Peter Ryde, The European Tour
Yearbook 2014, Ultimate Gold Techniques 1999 Malcolm
Campbell, Practical Golf 1972 John Jacobs, The Complete Office
Golf 1999 David Owen, The Complete Book of Golf Techniques
1993 Parragon, Golf An Illustrated History of the Game 1987
Robert Green, Jacklin’s Golf Secrets 1985 Tony Jacklin & Peter
Dobereiner, Peter Alliss’s 100 Greatest Golfers 1989, Petr Alliss
The Open 1984, Henderson & Stirk’s Compleat Golfer 1985,
Golfer’s Handbook 1989 Laurence Viney, Golf Guide Where to
Play and Where to Stay 1986 Neil Coles, The Fanatics Guide to
Golf 1994 Roland Fiddy, Golf Quotations 2001 Helen Exley, The
Best of Harvey Penick’s Little Blue Golf Book 1998, The Best
Way to Better Golf 1988 Jack Nicklaus, Open Master Class 2005,
The Ultimate Golf Quiz 1999,  Golf Quotations 1992 Helen Exley,
The Little Book of Golf 1996 Beth Hurley, How to Play your best
Golf all the Time 1980 Tommy Armour, Collins Gem Golf 1999
and More Golf with the Experts 1965 Tom Scott – Mixed
condition £10-20

874
Rare and Original 1890 Graphic Weekly Newspaper featuring
“Mr James Balfour Playing Golf at Hayling Island” – illustrated
weekly newspaper dated Saturday 3rd May 1890 including a loose
supplement of “Her Majesty’s Judges 1890, Good-Fair condition

£20-40
875
Darwin, Bernard 1927 - "A Golfers Gallery by Old Masters"
large portfolio retaining 17 of the original Old Masters coloured
mounted plates, published by Country Life 16.5" x 13.5" –
missing binding, worn boards, some wear and tear to corner to the
thick internal boards, plates remain in colourful good condition,
ideal for framing £20-40

876
Six Golf Books – A History of Golf in Britain 1952 First Edition
Bernard Darwin (ex-library), A History of Golf in Britain 1990
Bernard Darwin, A Natural Golfer: Hand Action in Games 1938
J Forrest, Vardon on Golf 1989 Herbert Warren Wind, The Ryder
Cup 1965 Henry Longhurst and Geoffrey Cousins, The Golf
Courses of the British Isles 1988 Herbert Warren Wind £30-40

877
Twelve editions of the Golf Masters Journal 1990-2001, a
continuous run of the Journal from 1990-2001 missing 1994 and
including two 2001 editions, good condition from a smoker’s
home £20-30

878
50 + Golf Tickets, Passes and ephemera – Ryder Cup 16/9/1969
Ticket, three Ryder Cup 1985 tickets, two Ryder Cup 1981 Car
Park Tickets, three Ryder Cup 2001 tickets, a 1913 Wm Gibson &
Co Golf Club makers receipt, 24 Golf Open Championship tickets
2001-2003, six Ryder Cup tickets 1995 and various other golf
passes, scorecards and ephemera, also includes two tickets to the
B&H Cricket Cup Final at Lords 14/7/2001, some duplication

£25-40
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879
Thomas Hodge A Golf Artist of St Andrews by Harry Langton,
limited edition (93/300), padded leather hardback book in slipcase,
very good condition from a smoker’s home £50-100

880
Six Golf Hardback History Books – A Greenbrier Heritage
c1968 William Olcott, The Federal Golf Club Story 1933-1983
D.S Clues, The Royal Sydney Golf Club The First Hundred
Years 1993 Colin Tatz and Brian Stoddart, Royal County Down
Golf Club The First Century 1988 Harry McCaw and Brum
Henderson, Clontarf Golf Club 1912-1987 A History, Cobram-
Barooga Golf Club Limited Jubilee History 1928-1978 (limited
edition 1/800), from a smoker’s home £20-40

881
Six Golf Hardback History Books – Bristol and Clifton Golf
Club 1891-1991, Golf on Gullans Hill 1985 Archie Baird author
signed Limited Edition 188/500, The History of Highgate Golf
Club 1904-2004 John Chaumeton, The Golf Courses of
Newbury and Crookham 1873-1995 Brian Bowers Limited
Edition (750), 200 Years of Golf 1780-1980 Royal Aberdeen
Golf Club Limited Edition, History of Willingdon Golf Club
1898-1988 Philip S Haffenden, from a smoker’s home £20-40

882
Six Golf Hardback History Books – Cathcart Castle Golf Club
1895-1998, The Murdoch Golf Library 1991 Joseph Murdoch
Limited Edition 240/950), Seaford Golf Couse A History 1986
John Walsh, Bridport and West Dorset Golf Club 1891-1991
author George Houghton signed limited edition 505/1000, A
History of Shortlands Golf Club Our First 100 Years Glyndwr
Jones, The Sacred Nine 1893-1993 A Centenary Appreciation
of the Royal Worlington and Newmarket Golf Club John
Gillum - from a smoker’s home £20-40

883
Six Golf History Books - Concord Golf Club The First One
Hundred Years 1899-1999 Philip Derriman, The Royal North
Devon Golf Club – A Centenary Anthology 1864-1964, 100
Years of Golf Barton-on-Sea Golf Club 1897-1997 Paul Cole,
The Lytham Century A History of Royal Lytham and St Annes
Golf Club 1886-1986 EA Nickson, The History of Saunton Golf
Club 1897-1987 The first 90 years JWD Goodban, Golf in Wales
The Centenary 1895-1995 John Hopkins - from a smoker’s home

£20-40
884
Some Golfing ‘Ifs’ Henry Cotton author signed paperback book,
40pp signed to front in ink £40-60

885
Antique Golf Clubs Their Restoration and Preservation signed
by authors Bob Kuntz and Mark Wilson, limited edition 222/500,
leather bound, in slipcase, from a smoker’s home £40-60

886
Two Hardback Golf Books - Aspects of Collecting Golf Books
1996 Subscribers Edition 376/425 HRJ Grant and John F Moreton
and Collecting Memories 25 Years of the Golf Collectors
Society 1970-1995 Thomas E. Kuhl, from a smoker’s home

£30-50
887
Ten Hardback Golf Books – Riverside Golf Club 1892-1992 A
Centenary History John Arnold and Joseph Johnson, Victoria
Golf Club 1903-1988 Don Lawrence, The Gleneagles Hotel
1999 Jane Nottage, Golf Club Design, Fitting, Alteration &
Repair 1974 Ralph Maltby, A Temple of Golf A History of
Woking Golf Club 1893-1993 James Connelly, The Game of
Golf c1930s Joyce and Roger Wethered, The Badminton Library

Golf 1893, The Ryder Cup 1981 Walton Heath James Braid by
Bernard Darwin, Golfing Ephemera 1991 Sarah Fabian Baddiel,
The Badminton Library Golf 1902 Horace G Hutchinson, from
a smoker’s home £20-40

888
Ryder Cup – 1979 Programme, 1985 Programme with 12
drawsheets, 1987 Programme, 1989 Programme, 1999 two
programmes, 2010 Programme, two Ticket Holders Guides,
Spectator Guide and 19 Pairing Sheets, from a smoker’s home

£20-40
889
Fifty Years of American Golf Hardback Book in Slipcase 1966
H.B Martin, from a smoker’s home £20-30

890
Loch Lomond Golf Club – A Portfolio of six fine art prints from
the watercolour paintings of Kenneth Reed – Leather Bound
boards in slipcase, from a smoker’s home £20-30

891
Royal Cinque Ports Golf Club, Deal 1892-1992 Limited Edition
(170/375), a personal record of these ancient links in their
centenary year by David L Dobby, some sunning to front, from a
smoker’s home. £30-50

892
The Old Course Portfolio – Six Fine Art Prints of the Home of
Golf from the original watercolour paintings by Kenneth Reed –
Limited Edition (98/950), from a smoker’s home £20-40

893
The 100th Open Championship at Royal Birkdale Golf Club
1971 – Set of six prints, from a smoker’s home £20-30

894
The Open Golf Championship Scorecards 1980-1995 – Copies
of computerised analysis and player scorecards from each day of
the championship – 1980 no 4th day, 1982 no 4th day, 1983 no 4th
day, 1984 all four days, 1985 all four days, 1986 4th day only,
1987 all four days, 1989 all four days, 1992 all four days and 1995
all four days, lot, from a smoker’s home £10-20

895
Clark, R &R Golf - A Royal and Ancient Game - in Moroccan
red leather with gilt spine - 1st ed 1875 publ'd by R & R Clark
Edinburgh - c/w various illustrations - with the spine rebound and
other leather work repairs noted, new end pages, large paper copy
No.36 of 50 - contents good and bright £150-250

896
Olman’s Guide to Golf Antiques Subscribers edition, with 3
signatures of the authors John M Olman, Morton W Olman and
editor Hale Irwin, 1992, within slipcase  £20-40

897
Thomas Stewart Jr Golf Cleek and Iron Maker, St Andrews,
Scotland Livingston, Ralph S III, published by Hickory Golf,
United States, 2010 a limited No.343 edition of 500 copies P/b G

£100- 150
898
Kerr, John - signed "The Golf Book of East Lothian" signed
ltd ed 1896 no 85/250, original bound copies – in brown and gilt
decorative cloth quarter leather boards signed by John Kerr to the
limitation page - with a further signature and dedication/notation
to a Mr William Wright - numerous illustrations throughout -
internally clean, within a later produce slip case G £300-500
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899
1893 St Andrews by Andrew Lang, large paper ltd ed No.60 of
107 copies. A scarce first edition of this work of localised Scottish
history and golf, quarter leather boards, with wear to spine - loose
first two end pages, internally clean and bright £80-120

900
Darwin, Bernard - "The Golf Courses of the British Isles" 1st
ed 1910 with illustrations by Harry Rountree c/w tissue covers - in
fine green and black cloth decorative boards and spine (gilt lined
along top edge of pages), internally some slight speckle foxing,
some fading to boards otherwise clean and tight (G) £100-150

901
Golf Collectibles - a mixed lot to include golfer wine bottle
holder, cast iron golf ball fire poker with stand, horseshoe, 3 metal
and brass golf figures – the wooden flexible figure is missing an
arm - and more £40-60

902
Golf Collectibles, a mixed lot to include 3 golfing collection
plates by Melvyn Buckley, 1977 The Open Turnberry playing
cards set, Triang golf game, Thommo golf accessories set, La
Manga Golf Club golf ball towel, Pannal Golf Club towel, Ryder
cup water bottle, St Andrews tee markers, 2009 Turnberry divot
repair kit, golf pen set, soft toy 6ft putting mat (box) £20-40

903
1936 US Open at Baltusrol Players Gift Cigarette Case and
Lighter in One-Depiction of Clubhouse, this was a Players gift, its
design features the clubhouse with wording National Open
Baltusrol 1936. Tony Manero from New York was victorious over
the third-round leader, Harry Cooper. It is in good condition, with
overall wear. Size 8cm x 17cm within original box with fabric
slipcase. UK Postage ONLY £100-150

904
1824 Leith Thistle Golf Club 'Shield' Score Card - May 1st,
1824 - The 1824 Leith Thistle “Shield” scorecard offered here is
one of the oldest original golf scorecards in the golf collecting
world - this score card is dated 24th May 1824 and the golfer John
Ogilvie - prize balls - the card is mounted and framed 22.5cm x
26cm - original purchase from Green Jacket Auction 2014

£400-600
905
Tony Jacklin’s Tiffany & Co - the Traditional Porcelain
Presentation Gift, Tiffany & Co porcelain presentation box from
the Champions Tour Major Championship, The Tradition. This
beautiful Tiffany box was made for the 1998 tournament to
commemorate 10 Years of The Tradition and was given to players.
This is Tony Jacklin's personal gift from the tournament.  On the
box are facsimile signatures and dates of the tournament’s prior
champions, including 4-time winner Jack Nicklaus. With letter of
COA from Tony Jacklin £100-200

906
Tony Jacklin Ornate Maple Masters Golf Tournament
Jewellery Box, a Burr Walnut/Birdseye Maple box with inlaid
Masters Golf logo to lid, this was believed to have been given to
him in 2014 Augusta National – comes with a COA from Tony
Jacklin - originally purchased at Green Jacket auctions - size
20.5cm x 20cm x 7cm G+ £200-300

907
Period Peau-Doux Golf Ball Advertising Card Sign, this was
produced for Schramm Drugs as a drug store advert, size 21”x 11”
- with some signs of wear - one corner has damage F/G £50-70

908
Early 1900s A G Spalding & Bros Golf Figure engraved to lid -
cedar lined engraved brass cigar/cigarette box, 7" x 5.25" x 2"

£100-140
909
1937 Alexandre Morlon Bronze Golf Medals/Plaques: a pair of
male and female golfers, fine casting front and back with artist
Morlon to edge - size #4cm x 7cm £300-450

910
Bronze Golf Plaque, a stylised figure of a golfer in full swing, a
round heavy cast plaque with a copper finish 18cm diameter

£80-120
911
Period Metal Golfer Figure cast aluminium, a good-looking
double-sided figure on marble base, with golf club, #29cm tall

£100-150
912
Modern Golf Clubs Wood Iron Balls Tees Sign, a metal printed
sign, size #32cm x 44cm £40-50

913
A Novelty Golfing Bakelite Desk Lamp. This original piece from
the 1930-40s is predominantly made of marbled Bakelite and is
powered by a 4.5 battery. The golf ball is made of glass which has
been nicely formed. Made by Stesco G £40-60

914
Vintage 1930s Bobby Jones Poker Chip Set, in wooden storage
rack, with 2 sets of Bee playing cards, missing a couple of chips
from set, otherwise G £80-120

915
Fine Large Doulton Lambeth stoneware golfing pitcher jug,
two tone pitcher is decorated with 3x golfing scenes in white relief
with tube line, impressed on the base with the makers mark,
production no. 60 – overall no visible cracks or chips, #22.5cm tall
G £250-400

916
1977 Sam Snead Master Golf Tournament Baccarat Crystal
Decanter, from the Sam Snead collection, reportedly a runner up
award from the 1977 Masters – comes with a letter of provenance
signed by Jack Snead - originally purchased from Heritage action
2014, G £700-1000

917
Riley, Harold - “Following The Open” 1st ed 2010 in
association with Alfred Dunhill, complete with the original
decorative boards, with wonderful illustrations and annotations
from 1946 (Sam Snead) through to 2000 overall condition (VG).
Note the book was issued to coincide with “The Harold Riley
Follow The Open” exhibition held in St Andrews during the 2010
Open Championship £50-75

918
Augusta National Golf Club Berckmans Place Book with
Deluxe Box/Slipcase. This Berckman's Place Deluxe Box Book
details a view of Berckman's Place at Augusta National that few
others can see. The book comes in a commemorative case
showing the entrance to Berckman's Place. These books are
limited and only sold at Augusta National Golf Club £100-150
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919
1999 Ryder Cup at Brookline Deluxe Special ltd ed book for
the PGA by Fede Perez - with slipcase and box. This high-end
publication chronicles of the events that took place at the 'The
Battle of Brookline." The 1999 Ryder Cup did not disappoint, as it
had the drama and fireworks that many hope for with each match
between Europe and the United States. The Europeans lead 10-6
prior to the final round, needing 4 points on that Sunday to retain
the Cup. Many remember Leonard having his match with Olazabal
after holing a 45 foot putt on the second to last hole throughout.
Some staining to shell, but otherwise book is in great condition in
original slip case £60-80

920
Reed Ken signed and (Mackie, Keith written) - "A portfolio of
twelve fine art deluxe edition prints from the watercolour
paintings by Kenneth Reed FRSA" - The R&A members ltd ed no
281 signed by the artist to the limitation page - in original slip case
G+ £30-50

920a
1987 Official Ryder Cup Golf Poster - for the event played at
Muirfield Village Golf Club, Dublin Ohio September 25th-
27th 1987 - and won by The European Team for the very first time
on US soil as well as successfully defending their title for the very
first time - framed and glazed overall 31.5" x 24" £80-120

921
1991 Masters Tournament Annual - a bound volume - Ian
Woosnam Winner - good clean condition, slight bump to corner 

£30-40
922
1992 Masters Tournament Annual - a bound volume - good
clean condition £30-40

922a
Dunlop 65 Golf Ball box with a selection of wrapped and part
wrapped balls - Dunlop, Penfold balls, plus 1971, 1976, 1987, The
Open Golf Championship programme £20-30

923
2x Bobby Jones Books – Life and times of Bobby Jones 1995
Sidney L Matthew, and The legend of Bobby Jones the Greatest of
Them All Martin Davies 1996 (2) £40-60

924
Royal Doulton Dunlop Man ltd ed Figure caddie and golfer
numbered 277/2000, height 13.5cm, overall good with original
box – plus 2 crested ware golf balls Middlesbrough (made by
Podmore China), plus an unnamed Shepton Mallet example (3) 

£80-120
925
2005 Jack Nicklaus Golf Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
banknote issued to commemorate Jack Nicklaus 40th Year of
Open Championship Golf and played at St Andrews, and what
became his last appearance in 2005. The reverse shows images of
Jack holding the Claret Jug playing shot during his victory in
1978, The R&A Clubhouse, Jacks winning scores at St Andres c/w
the original RBS sleeve and envelope - Serial No JWN 0299743,
with letter of provenance £100-120

926
2004 R & A 25th Golf Anniversary Mark O’Meara Signed £5
Royal Bank of Scotland Banknote, Serial No. RCE 045241

£60-80

927
2005 Paul McGinley Signed £5 Royal Bank of Scotland
Banknote, Ryder Cup at Gleneagles, Serial No. RCE  045241

£60-80
928
Pair Golf Brother Royal Troon Golf Club Suitcase Luggage,
His & Her’s all Florentine leather fitted case made in Italy –
having embossed Royal Troon Golf Club leather roundel to top,
both with brass fitting locks with 2 original keys - the largest size
#60cm x 39cm x 19cm and slightly smaller 51cm x 38cm x 18cm
(2) £280-350

929
Ceri Marco Edwardian Golf at the 9th Hole c1990, oil on
copper in golf leaf frames with crackle effect - a good image - size
#26cm x 46cm  £400-600

930
Ceri Marco Edwardian Golf at the 3rd Hole c1990, oil on
copper in golf leaf frames with crackle effect - a good image - size
#26cm x 46cm  400-600

931
Tony Jacklin Royal Lytham & St Annes Golf Club 1969 Open
Champion Gift – silver and enamel hinged box with colourful
clubhouse design to lid of box, with patterned edging to lid and
base with machined decoration to underside of base with gilt lined
interior, hallmarked to interior by Garrard & Co, 9.5cm long, 5cm
wide, 2.5cm tall, housed in fitted original presentation box. Note –
From the collection of Tony Jacklin with signed letter of
authenticity. £1000-1500

932
1989 Ryder Cup Player / Captains Gift Silver Box depicting a
Castle-Top style design to lid of the Belfry with Ryder cup to left
side, hallmarked Birmingham 1989 by Garrard in original fitted
presentation box. Length 5cm. Note – this box purportedly
belonged to the US Team Captain Raymond Floyd. Previously
sold by Green Jacket Auctions and comes with copy of listing and
details. £200-300

933
Early 20th Century American Presentation Sterling Silver
Cigarette Case – with heavily ornate design to the curved body
with top engraved ‘10th Annual Metropolitan Golf Handicap Deal,
N.J., Aug 2-1916 Won by The Treasurer’, stamped to inner edge
Sterling, with 2 sprung internal clasps, size 10.5cm x 8cm, weight
145 grams £100-150

934
1924 Tarbrax District Golf Club Silver and Enamel Ladies
Medal – depicting enamel female golfer to centre with the outer
medal having an ornate design with crossed clubs to lower body,
engraved to front Ladies Medal Tarbrax & District Golf Club
1924, engraved to rear ‘Won By’, hallmarked to rear Birmingham
1905, housed in original fitted Latimer & Sons, Edinburgh fitted
case, medal length 8.5cm, weight 60 grams. (Box a/f to clasp)

£500-700
935
1923 Royal Blackheath Golf Club ‘The Penn Cup’ Hallmarked
Silver Medal depicting Royal Blackheath Golf Club design to
front, rear reading ‘The Penn Cup’ with central cup design
engraved ‘E.S 1923’, worn hallmark and makers name, attached to
a dark blue ribbon and pin, housed in original fitted case retailed
by Baddeley Bros Medallists London, medal length including
ribbon 8cm £400-500
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936
Edwardian 1909 Hallmarked Silver Presentation Medal with
period golfer design to front with wreath design rear engraved
‘12th April 1909 The Warren Challenge Bowl 36 holes Bogey
Competition C.F.H. Titjen Handicap 2 11 down’, hallmarked
Birmingham 1907, 4.5cm dia. weight 40 grams, housed in a fitted
Goe. Rossiter Goldsmith Teignmouth & Paignton retailed box

£50-80
937
1903 Harpenden Golf Club Hallmarked Silver Monthly Medal
uninscribed to rear, hallmarked Birmingham 1903, 32mm dia.,
housed in fitted Vaughton & Sons retailed case, case having
overall wear £40-60

938
Early 20th Century Sterling Silver Golfing Vesta Case with
crossed club and ball design to front, with shaped border design,
hinged lid with match striker to base, stamped to inner rim
‘Sterling B206’ with other stamped makers marks, length 6cm

£60-80
939
Early 20th Century Sterling Silver Golfing Vesta Case with
crossed club design with inset red colour cabochon ball, hinged lid
with match striker to base, marked to rim ‘Hand Made Sterling
654’, length 6cm £100-150

940
Edwardian Silver Topped Wooden Picture Frame / Box –
hinged top depicting silver panel with period golfer, hallmarked
Birmingham 1910, interior having a black and white golfer
photograph, length 12cm, width 6.5cm (closed) £70-90

941
Group of Hallmarked Silver Golfing Related Items (4) –
Swansea Bay Golf Club dish, Royal Liverpool Golf Club small
Armada dish, Daily Telegraph and Morning Post dish, plus an oval
napkin ring with enamel female golfer design panel, body with
machined decoration, engraved to ends WPW 1941, total weight
180 grams £100-120

942
Group of 3x Golfing Related Chrome Plated Items – including
large hipflask, cigarette case and small hinged case, each having
machined decoration with black enamel golfer design panels (3)

£40-60
943
Group of 3x Sterling Silver and Enamel Art Deco Lidded
Boxes / Compacts – one compact with white metal fancy link
chain with mirror lid (mirror a/f), hexagonal box with 2x hinged
lids with another similar smaller round example, each having
black and red enamel golf design panels to lid, each stamped
Sterling, largest width 6.5cm (3) £150-200

944
Group of 4x Golfing Related Items – Kay-Ess, West Germany
table lighter with enamelled golfer design, engraved to front
Herman I. Jacobson, silver plated cigarette case and napkin ring
with white metal medallion with golfer design (4) £25-35

945
Limoges Round Box with golfer Design with gilt colour metal
edges and clasp, hand written makers marks to inside, width 6cm

£50-70

946
Royal & Ancient Boomerang Winners Silver Medal formed by
crossed clubs attached to a boomerang beneath a crown with blue
and white ribbon, housed in original box, hallmark and makers
marks rubbed and indistinct, total length including ribbon 6cm

£200-300
947
Selection of Silver Topped Golf Manicure Items – including 5x
manicure pieces, each head stamped Stirling, with 3x other similar
larger, each marked Sterling, with a Sterling silver matching club
bag shaped holder and fabric bag (10) £40-60

948
Mixed Selection of Silver Golfing Items – including 4x Alvin
stirrers, marked Alvin, letter opener with cast golf bag handle,
marked ‘925’, hallmarked golf club shaped handle button hook,
with a similar smaller chatelaine sized example, stopper with
crossed club design (internally wax weighted), golf club bag
design pencil, hallmarked to body, hallmarked Sampson Mordan
plain design propelling pencil, together with silver plated letter
opener and weighted white metal desk ornament of a standing
rabbit on a golf ball (12) £50-80

949
Assorted Golfing Buttons and Jewellery – including hallmarked
cast silver golf bag key chain, 925 stamped bag charm, 925 charm
bracelet with 3 charms, pair cufflinks, white metal pill box, cased
yellow metal stick pin, mixed badges and buttons, 3x brooches,
silver rim pin cushion etc (qty) £50-80

950
1955 S J Brough Sand More Golf Club Solid Silver
Presentation Salver, with engraving to centre precented to S J
Brough by his fellow members of Sand Moor Golf Club in
recognition of the record achievements during 1955 – for the
Yorkshire Open Champion, Yorkshire Amateur Champion, Leeds
& District Amateur Champion, The John Bairstow Trophy,
member of the English international team – Sheffield Hallmark
1954 Viner’s Ltd, with 3  silver feet – does show some signs of
wear to face, 31.5cm diameter #780g in weight £300-400

950a
Swiss Silver plated square mesh golf ball pocket watch - with
enamel inlay marked on the inside front panel - Brev Dem Swiss
Made No. 73616, not working, in need of attention £80-120

950b
Dunlop Square Mesh 9ct Gold Golf ball pocket watch with
"Dunlop No 3" to the front panel with front and back hinged
panels to reveal Brev Swiss Made No. 414316 - fully hallmarked
375 case, 15 jewel movement - non-runner looks over wound
movement, total weight with movement 20.2g £230-280

950c
3 Gold Medals made into a Bracelet - Yorkshire Union of Golf
Clubs Medals c1906, 2 M&W 18ct golf winners medals, and one
9ct M&W medal - these have been made in to a bracelet with
yellow metal, set with aquamarines and amethyst - has a total
weight of 20.6g £580-700

951
Golf Woods, Irons and Memorabilia limited edition hardback
book hand signed by author David Stirk in presentation box, very
good condition with some marks to box. VG £50-70
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952
The First Hundred Years at Hollinwell – Douglas Telfer Smith
limited edition (1/120) hardback book from 2004 - Notts Golf
Club VG £40-60

953
Pine Valley Golf Club A Unique Haven of the Game by James
W. Finegan 2000 hardback book in slipcase VG £60-80

954
Characters & Kings The Making of Royal Mid-Surrey
Centenary 1892-1992 hardback book Peter Ryde – Limited
Edition (6/1100) VG £20-30

955
Mighty Winds ... Mighty Champions – The Official History of
The Royal Liverpool Golf Club 2006 hardback book signed by
author Joe Pinnington VG £20-30

956
Walking the Fairways with golf artist 2008 Bill Waugh The
Artist’s Remarque Edition Limited to 50 copies signed by Bill
Waugh and Peter Alliss VG £40-60

957
The History of Ganton Golf Club 1891-2006 Hardback Book
signed by author Ian McK. Douglas Limited Edition 692/1550 VG

£30- 50
958
The North Devon Golf Club 1864-1964 A Centenary Anthology
Hardback Book First Edition VG £30-50

959
Hunstanton Golf Club 1891 Hunstanton Links F.H Partridge
2009 Hardback Book in Slipcase, Celebration Edition of 68
Copies, Copy number 24 VG £50 - 70

960
Fifteen Golf Open Championship Annuals and Programmes
1984 – 2011 and The Open hardback Book by Peter Alliss 1984

£10-15  
961
Golf programmes and signed photographs – Piccadilly
Tournaments programme 1967, Piccadilly World Match Play
Championship programme 1969, International Golf Championship
1976 programme, World Match Play Championship programme
1984, a Paul Lawrie and a Padraig Harrington signed photograph
and a W.S Riley & Son booklet that folds out into a map of Sutton
Park Golf Course. £10-15

962
Golf Ornaments – A 1974 Naturecraft Golfer, three Royal
Doulton Bunnykins figures – Caddie, Golfer and Bogey, two in
box, and a brass bell £10-20

963
Golf Ornaments – A Wedgewood Plate Man on the Moon 1969 in
box, a Dartmouth Pottery Tankard which has a chip to the bottom
rim and a Arthurwood Tankard £10-20

964
Ryder Cup programmes and ticket – 1985, 1989, 1993 + Ticket,
2001, 2002 and two 2010 £10-20

965
Ryder Cup Hardback Books – The Ryder Cup A History from
1927, The Ryder Cup The Players 1992 Malcolm Hamer, Victory
The Story of the 1995 Ryder Cup, The Times Ryder Cup 2006
Matthew Knight, The History of the Ryder Cup 2012 Nick Callow,
The Official History of the Ryder Cup 1927-1989 Michael
Williams, Johnnie Walker Ryder Cup ’89,  Johnnie Walker Ryder
Cup ’87,  Johnnie Walker Ryder Cup ’85, Dead Heat The ’69
Ryder Cup Classic Paul Trevillion, The Ryder Cup 1965 Henry
Longhurst and Geoffrey Cousins £10-20

966
Six Golf Books and a Golf Set – Bobby Jones on Golf 1931, Sam
Snead How to play Golf 1946, Peter Alliss’s Supreme Champions
of Golf 1986, In Scotland Again 1933 H.V Horton, Practical Golf
Lessons from a New Angle 1949 Oscar W Walker, Golf with Tony
Jacklin with a Tony Jacklin autograph on a piece of paper attached
inside book, and a c1930s Biffit Golf Set £20-30

967
Five French Golf Books – Sports Bibliotheque Le Golf 1911
Arnaud Massy, L’Enseignment Du Golf 1927 T.A Ball, Golf
Miniature 1956 Edmond Dujardin, Le Golf 1930 Elisabeth De
Gramont, Pour L’Amour Du Golf 1956 Ruby M Ayres £60-80

968
The Book of Monifieth Golf Links Bazaar – 2016 Limited
Edition No 24 of 225 in Slipcase VG £30-50

969
A Hoylake Celebration: Royal Liverpool Golf Club 1869-2019'
Bell Blyth & Roger Greenway- appears in blue cloth boards, slight
marks to covers, internally very clean, overall G condition £20-40

970
The Wind on the Heath A Collection of Bernard Darwin
Essays Fron the Times 1930-1939 Jeff Silverman and Dick
Verinder signed hardback book 2013 £30-50

971
The Spirit of Cavendish Golf Club with Burbage Ladies Golf
Club 1899-1999 Malcolm Mortimer, Limited Edition (109 of 650)
Hardback Book £30-40

972
The History of Saunton Golf Club 1897-1987 The first 90
years – hardback book signed by author J.W.D Goodban £20-40

973
A History of Royal Ashdown Forest Golf Club 1888-1988
signed by author Henry Arnall, paperback with some small marks
to cover £20-40

974
Aberdovey Golf Club A Round of a Hundred Years Paperback
Book £20-30

975
Golfiana Eight editions of the American paperback magazine
from Volume 1 No 1 Spring 1987 to Volume 2 No 4 1990 £15-25

976
Collecting Golf Books 1743-1938 Cecil Hopkinson to which has
been added Bibliotheca Golfiana by Joseph S.F Murdoch Limited
Edition No 42 of 250 signed by publisher and Joseph S.F Murdoch

£60-80
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977
3x Golf Books – Collecting Memories 25 Years of the Golf
Collectors Society 1970-1995 signed by author Thomas E Kuhl,
founders Robert Kuntz and Joseph SF Murdoch, Golf
Memorabilia 2008 Kevin McGimpsey and Golf Ephemera 1991
Sarah Fabian Baddiel £10-20

978
4x Golf Ball Books – The Golf Ball Book 2000 Udo Machat and
Larry Dennis, 500 Years of Golf Balls History & Collector’s
Guide 1997 John Hotchkiss, The Story of the Golf Ball 2003 KW
McGimpsey, The Curious History of the Golf Ball Mankind’s
Most Fascinating Sphere 1968 John Stuart Martin £40-60

979
17x Various Golf Books – Sam The One and Only Sam Snead
2005 Al Barkow, Greg Norman The Biography 1998 signed by
author Lauren St John, Hogan 1996 Curt Sampson, Ben Hogan
The Authorised Biography 2004 James Dodson, The Marvellous
Mania Alistair Cooke on Golf 2007, Comeback The Ken Venturi
Story 1966 Ken Venturi, Slammin Sam 1986 George Mendaoza,
Presidential Lies The Illustrated History of White House Golf
1996 Shepherd Campbell and Peter Landau, Links of Life 1973
Barbara Fey, Billy Casper Winner 1969 signed by author Paul D.
Peery, Arnold Palmer My Game and Yours 1965 signed by Arnold
Palmer, Ben Crenshaw A Feel for the Game 2001 Melaine Hauser,
Hogan The Man who Played for Glory 1978 Gene Gregston,
Hogan The Man who Played for Glory 1980 Gene Gregston,
Afternoons with Mr Hogan 2004 Jody Vasquez, The Bruen Loop
1998 George Crosbie, Sir Walter and Mr Jones 2000 Stephen R
Lowe Mixed conditions £30-40

980
10x Various Golf Books – Spectacular Golf The Courses, People,
and Stories that make the Game Great 1999 Golf Digest, Bill
Elliott This Sporting Life Golf 1999, Golf’s Greatest Moments
2003 Robert Sidorsky, The West Lancashire Golf Club A History
of Golf at Blundellsands 2008 Barry Colne, Royal Colombo Golf
Club 100Years 1979, Muirfield Home of the Honourable
Company 1994 Norman Mair, The Captain George C Thomas and
his Golf Architecture 1996 Geoff Shackelford, Master Golfer
Jimmy Hitchcock 1967, The Brabazon Story Lord Brabazon of
Tara 1956 signed by author, Life & Times of Bobby Jones 1995
Sidney L Matthew – Mixed condition £30-40

981
12x Various Golf Books – Bobby Jones Extra 2004  Sidney L
Matthew, The Complete Book of Golf 1994, Discovering Donald
Ross The Architect and his Golf Courses 2001 Bradley S Klein,
Links Golf The Inside Story 2004 Paul Daley, Extreme Golf 2002
Dale Concannon, The Halford Hewitt A Festival of Foursomes
1984 Peter Ryde, Muirfield and the Honourable Company 1972
George Pottinger, Complete Conditioning for Golf 1999 Peter
Draovitch/Wayne Westcott, Gold Architecture A Worldwide
Perspective 2002 Paul Daley, Musselburgh Old Course Golf Club,
Like Jehu he Drove Furiously The Golfing Career of Edward
Blackwell John Moreton, The Breezy Links of Troon A History of
Royal Troon Golf Club 1878-2000 2001 R.A Crampsey - Mixed
condition £30-40

982
The Complete Golfer 1954 Herbert Warren Wind, former
property of Jack Warner signed by Byron Nelson, Gene Sarazen,
Ben Hogan, Gene Littler and Babe Didrikson Eisenbower – some
wear and tear to dust jacket £40-60

983
Titleist Golf Ball Boxed Set of 69 Years of Leadership 1932-
2001: presentation box of 6 unused golf balls £20-40

984
1993 Johnnie Walker Ryder Cup Golf Garrard Cufflinks: a
pair of silver gilt cufflinks in original leather fitted retail box

£80-120
985
Thresher and Glenny Ltd - the One Holer Golf cufflinks, in
original retail box – red enamelled £20-40

986
1995 Majorca 14ct Gold PGA European Tour Golf Cufflinks,
specially commissioned for the PGA in full 14ct gold with inset
pearl, marked 14ct in original retail box £300-350

987
2001 Asprey London Pair of Silver Hallmarked Ryder Cup
Golf Cufflinks, with Ryder Cup in gilt relief, in original display
box with leather wallet G £50-70

988
USGA Bill Healy Design Crystal Special Edition United States
Golf Association Wine Stopper, engraved with USGA, with
original retail box G £40-60

989
Fine, large and imposing bulbous Crown Devon Ware blue
and white Golfing Proverb Jug - decorated with period golfing
scenes and inscribed "Still Waters Run Deep" and "The 19th Hole"
overall 8.5"h x 7.5" dia £80-100

990
Fine large Copeland Spode green Golfing Pitcher/Tankard
c1920/30 - decorated with Golfer and Caddies in white relief on
light pale green background, together with hunting crop style
white handle - base stamped with makers mark - overall 6.75" h -
sharp ring £30-50

991
Fine 'Copeland Late Spode' large blue and white decorative
golfers’ lemonade jug c1900 - decorated with golfers in white
relief on blue and grey back ground - the base impressed and
printed with makers logo and registration no. 345322 - overall 7" -
good sharp ring £120-160

992
Kimberton USA Ceramic Decorative Golf Wall Plate Dish -
featuring Pine Valley New Jersey Golf Course - with hand
coloured transfer scene of The 5th Hole - Length 221 yds - Par 3
by artist L Hudson - gilt rim - overall 5 3/8" x 7.5" £10-15

993
Gorham Sterling Silver Spring Lake Golf Club Presentation
Trophy Vase inscribed to front 'Spring Lake Golf Club 1938 won
by Martha H Seeley', with a raised leaf and berry design to lower
body, marked to base Gorham Sterling with faux hallmark, '83'
and cement filled, height 24cm £50-70

994
Silver Stickerei Golf Cup 1934 Twin Handled Trophy inscribed
to front 'Stickerei Golf Cup presented by A S Henderson won by
W F Westlake 1934', hallmarked Birmingham 1933 with worn
makers initials, mounted on black plinth, total height 19cm

£70-100
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995
Victorian Yellow Metal Niblick Club Medal 1889 - ornate large
sized medal with engraved period golfer design to centre with
Niblick Club Medal inscription to edge, with crossed clubs 'far &
sure' design mount to ribbon reading Presented by Donald Fisher,
rear of the medal inscribed with winners from 1889 to 1923, width
(club to club) 6cm, housed in original fitted case, slight a/f to lid,
medal in good condition £2000-2200

996
Modern Novelty Silver Golfing Propelling Pencil modelled as a
golf club with twist end, hallmarked Birmingham, possibly 1984,
with makers initials AJK, length 8cm £50-70

997
Rare Novelty Silver Golf Tee modelled as a female standing
holding bowl, with legs tapered for form point, hallmarked
London 1990, length 5.5cm £90-120

998
Hallmarked Silver Sporting Medals (4) - one by Fattorini with
gold faced period golfer design, with 3 other medals with runners
design, each hallmarked to rears, all uninscribed, largest 25mm
dia, total weight 37g £30-40

999
Doulton Slaters Ceramic Vase with Silver Drayton Park Golf
Club Silver Collar decorated with painted floral decoration to
body with silver collar inscribed 'Drayton Park Ladies Golf Club
Miller Cup Winner 1941, hallmarked Birmingham 1937, height
17cm £50-70

1000
Golf Silver Collectable a good selection of Hallmarked silver
items to include FGC ashtray, a pin dish with golf club motif, a
golf club button hook charm, a silver vesta case (no golf
connection) a match box holder with golfers scene (with wear)

£50-80
1000a
Rare 2001 Ryder Cup The Belfry (postponed) Players and
Officials Gifts (2) 2x Arthur Price England Silver Plated Letter
Openers with engraved 2001 Ryder Cup logo to the handle and in
makers original box. Note Part II Collection from the Estate of
The Late Sandy Jones CEO of The PGA £50-70

1001
Golfing Auction Catalogues and Booklets (6) Sotheby’s 1993
and 1994 Sporting Sales including Golf, and Phillips 1990 Golfing
Memorabilia, plus 100 Years of Golf by The Elbow Centennial
1911-2011 The Calgary Golf and Country Club, Golf in East
Lothian a guide to some of Scotland’s finest courses and Temple
Delights In celebration of 100 years of Temple Golf Club – G
condition overall £40-60

1002
Golfiana: The International Journal for Golf Historians and
Collectors (23) features Vol I 1-4, Vol II 1-4, Vol III 1-4, Vol IV 1-
4, Vol V 1-4, Vol VI 1-3 – Golfiana Productions, Edwardsville, IL,
1987-1994, illustrated throughout, condition overall appears G

£75-100
1003
Dettlaff, Billy – (Signed) ‘Doctors of the Game A History of the
Golf Profession’ Limited Edition book – first edition, numbered
16, with personal inscription and extra autograph internally, bound
in Fiscagomma with gilt detailing, within slipcase, illustrated,
684pp, appears in good, clean condition overall £100-150

1004
Golf Course Architecture & Design Books (2) Diedrich, Richard
– ‘The 19th Hole Architecture of The Golf Clubhouse Book –
2008, illustrated, 300pp, HB with DJ, appears in good, clean
condition, George Waters (Signed) Sand and Golf How Terrain
Shapes the Game Book with personal inscription internally signed
‘George’, illustrated, HB with DJ in good, clean condition £30-50

1005
Shackelford, Geoff (Signed) - ‘Grounds for Golf The History
and Fundamentals of Golf Course Design’ Book – 2003 with
personal inscription internally, illustrated, 300pp, HB with DJ, 

£40-60
1006
New Zealand Golf Books (2) incl’ ‘Golf In New Zealand A
Centennial History’ by GM Kelly HB with DJ and ‘Golden Years
of New Zealand Golf ‘ by John Hornabrook 1967 HB with DJ –
A/G overall condition £15-25

1007
4x Various Golf Books to include Olman’s Guide to Golf
Antiques & Other treasures of the Game 1992, HB with DJ, The
Complete Golfer by Henry Warren Wind 1954 HB with DJ, The
Centurions of Golf by Mike Berners Price (Signed) 2006 HB and
Calton Hill and the plans for Edinburgh’s Third New Town by
Kirsten Carter McKee 2018 HB with DJ – G condition overall

£40-60
1008
Bobby Jones Facsimile Autograph Print – personally inscribed
‘For Tom Fernie, with best regards and all good wishes, Bob
Jones’, framed measuring 37x45cm £100-150

1009
Autograph - Signed Sergio Garcia (Winner) 2017 Masters
Golf Pin Flag signed in ink to front, measures 44x34cm approx.
Private Autograph Collection £100-120

1010
Autograph – Signed Tiger Woods and Phil Mickelson 2014
The Open Royal Liverpool Golf Pin Flag– signed in ink to the
front, measures 46x34. Private Autograph Collection £500-700

1011
Autograph – Signed Henrick Stenson (Winner) 2016 The
Open Royal Troon Golf Pin Flag signed to the front in ink,
measures 46x34cm approx. Private Autograph Collection

£100-120
1012
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2017 The Open Royal Birkdale
Golf Pin Flag signed in ink to the front, features Jordan Spieth
(Winner) Tom Watson, Phil Mickelson, Stewart Cink, Padraig
Harrington, Zac Johnson, Tom Lehman, Todd Hamilton, Henrick
Stenson, Sandy Lyle, Ernie Els etc 19 Total, measures 46x34cm
approx. Private Autograph Collection £150-200

1013
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2012 Senior Open Turnberry Golf
Pin Flag signed in ink to the front, featuring a host of players such
as Tom Watson, Tom Lehman, Gary Player, Sam Torrence,
Bernhard Langer, Sandy Lyle, Tony Jacklin, Barry Lane, et al, 45x
Total, measures 45x34cm approx. Private Autograph Collection

£70-90
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1014
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2010 The Open St Andrews Golf
Pin Flag – signed in ink to the front, features, Louis Oosthuizen
(Winner) Tom Watson, Tom Lehman, Nick Faldo, Mark
Calcavecchia, Sandy Lye, Todd Hamilton, Ben Curtis et al 17
Total, measures 46x34cm approx. Private Autograph Collection

£80-120
1015
Autograph – Signed Danny Willett (Winner) 2016 Masters
Golf Pin Flag signed to the front in ink, measures 46x34cm
approx. Private Autograph Collection £100-120

1016
Autograph – Signed Danny Willett 2013 Masters Golf Pin Flag
signed to the front in ink, measures 46x34cm approx. Private
Autograph Collection £80-100

1017
Autograph – Signed Phil Mickelson (Winner) 2006 Masters
Golf Pin Flag signed to the front in ink, measures 46x34cm
approx. Private Autograph Collection  £100-150

1018
Autograph – Signed Phil Mickelson (Winner) 2006 Masters
Golf Pin Flag signed to the front in ink, measures 46x34cm
approx. Private Autograph Collection  £100-150

1019
Autograph – Signed Phil Mickelson (Winner) 2010 Masters
Golf Pin Flag signed to the front in ink, measures 46x34cm
approx. Private Autograph Collection  £100-150

1020
Autograph – Signed Zac Johnson (Winner) 2007 Masters Golf
Pin Flag signed to the front in ink, measures 46x34cm approx.
Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1021
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2015 The Open Golf Pin Flag –
signed in ink to the front, features John Daly, Nick Faldo, David
Duval, Ernie Els, Louis Oosthuizen, Todd Hamilton, Padraig
Harrington, Tom Lehman, Arnold Palmer, et al, 23x Total,
measures 46x34cm approx. Private Autograph Collection

£100-150
1022
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1994 Open Golf Championship
Programme Turnberry with Order of Play Sheets Thursday to
Sunday, season Ticket and car park card – featuring signatures
internally such as Payne Stewart, Seve Ballesteros, Tom Watson,
Lee Trevino, Greg Norman, Nick Price (Winner), Ben Crenshaw,
Jack Nicklaus, Tom Kite, Jose Olazabal, Ernie Els, Ian Woosnam,
Vijay Singh, et al 20x Total – some creases apparent A/G overall.
Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1023
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1989 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal Troon with Draw sheets and Course Guide
– featuring signatures internally such as Sandy Lyle, Tom Watson,
Nick Faldo, Fred Couples, Lanny Wadkins, Paul Azinger,
Bernhard Langer, Jose Olazabal, Ian Baker-Finch, Jose Rivero,
Steve Pate, Bob Tway, Fuzzy Zoeller, Jack Nicklaus, et al 25x
Total, light creasing o/w G overall. Private Autograph Collection

£100-150

1024
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1999 Open Golf Championship
Programme Carnoustie with Order of Play Sheets – featuring
signatures internally and at rear cover such as Phil Mickelson,
Payne Stewart, Tony Jacklin, Nick Faldo, Seve Ballesteros, Gary
Player, Bob Charles, Joe Ozaki, Sam Torrance, Sandy Lyle, Bob
Charles, Colin Montgomerie, Vijay Singh, et al 45x Total A/G
overall. Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1025
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1998 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal Birkdale – featuring signatures internally
featuring Justin Leonard, Seve Ballesteros, Gary Player, Mark
Calcavecchia, Vijay Singh, David Duval, John Daly, Bernhard
Langer, et al 15x Total – light creasing, A/G overall. Private
Autograph Collection £75-100

1026
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2000 Open Golf Championship
Programme St Andrews with Draw Sheets and Car Park
Ticket (res) – featuring signatures internally such as Tiger Woods,
Padraig Harrington, Jack Nickalus, Vijay Singh, Seve Ballesteros,
John Daly, Nick Price, Phil Mickelson, Tom Watson, Sergio
Garcia, Paul Lawrie, Colin Montgomerie, et al 40x Total –
creasing, o/w A/G overall. Private Autograph Collection £200-250

1027
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2014 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal Liverpool with Draw Sheet – featuring
signatures internally such as Gary Player, Bubba Watson, D
Johnson, Sergio Garcia, Jordan Spieth, Ricky Fowler, Matsuyama,
Jimmy Walker, Zach Johnson, Justin Rose, Ian Poulter, Thomas
Bjorn, Lee Westwood, Padraig Harrington, Francesco Molinari, et
al 31x Total – A/G overall. Private Autograph Collection£100-150

1028
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2013 Open Golf Championship
Programme Muirfield with Draw Sheet – featuring signatures
internally such as Bubba Watson, Sergio Garcia, Adam Scott,
Justin Rose, Padraig Harrington, Gary Player et al, 15x Total – G
overall condition. Private Autograph Collection £70-90

1029
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1996 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal Lytham & St. Annes and Order of Play
Sheets – signatures internally featuring Steve Jones, Nick Faldo,
Ian Baker Finch, Mark O’Meara, 4x Total, overall G condition.
Private Autograph Collection £30-50

1030
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2011 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal St. George’s – signatures in ink internally
featuring Ian Poulter, Louis Oosthuizen, Graeme McDowell, Rory
McIlroy, Lee Westwood, Phil Mickelson, Steve Stricker, Jim
Furyk, Paul Casey, Padraig Harrington, Stewart Cink, Ernie Els,
Tom Watson, Geoff Ogilvy, Paul Lawrie, YE Yang, Luke Donald,
Ben Curtis, KJ Choi, Franceso Molinari, Todd Hamilton, Matteo
Manassero, Nick Watney, Jason Day, Retief Goosen, Justin
Leonard, Rickie Fowler, Sandy Lyle, Justin Rose, Tom Lehman,
David Duval, and many more, 53x Total – G condition overall.
Private Autograph Collection  £200-300
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1031
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2007 Open Golf Championship
Programme Carnoustie Draw Sheets and Spectator Guides x2
– signatures in ink internally featuring Padraig Harrington
(Winner) Nick Faldo, Mark O’Meara, Peter Broadhurst, Todd
Hamilton, Justin Leonard, Colin Montgomerie, Chris Ramsay,
Ben Curtis, Paul Lawrie, Chad Campbell, Thomas Bjorn, Angel
Cabrera, Jose Olazabal, Adam Scott, Sergio Garcia, Paul Casey,
Retief Goosen, Henrik Stenson, Lee Westwood, Ian Poulter, Zach
Johnson, Phil Mickelson et al 56x Total – A/G condition overall.
Private Autograph Collection £100-200

1032
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2017 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal Birkdale and Draw Sheets – signatures
internally, featuring Nick Faldo, Henrik Stenson, Dustin Johnson,
Rory McIlroy, Jason Day, Hideki Matsuyana, Jordan Spieth
(Winner), Sergio Garcia, Adam Scott, Justin Rose, Rickie Fowler,
Paul Casey, Francesco Molinari, Tyrrell Hatton, Kevin Chappell,
Ernie Els, Phil Mickelson, brooks Koepka, Tommy Fleetwood,
Bubba Watson et al, 40x Total, G overall condition. Private
Autograph Collection £100-200

1033
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2008 Alfred Dunhill Links
Championship Golf Programme – signatures internally features
Johan Cruyff, Kapil Dev, Hugh Grant, Shane Warne, Sir Bobby
Charlton, Franz Klammer, Shaun Pollock, Sir Steve Redgrave, Sir
Ian Botham, Padraig Harrington, Ernie Els, Nick Dougherty,
Graeme McDowell, Jean Van De Velde, Lee Westwood, Darren
Clarke, Henrik Stenson, Paul Casey, et al, 25x Total – G condition
overall. Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1034
Autograph - Multi-Signed Scottish Open Golf Pin Flag –
signatures in ink featuring Rory McIlroy, Justin Thomas, Scottie
Scheffler, Ricky Fowler, Padraig Harrington, Shane Lowry,
Francesco Molinari, et al, 29x Total – G condition overall,
measures 45x34cm. Private Autograph Collection £150-200

1035
2x 2014 Gleneagles Ryder Cup Commemorative £5 Banknotes
strictly Limited Uncirculated Edition – within card slip cases.
Private Autograph Collection £30-50

1036
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1997 Open Golf Championship
Programme Royal Troon with Order of Play Sheets, Car Park
and Season Ticket – signatures internally and front cover,
featuring Tiger Woods, Seve Ballesteros, Jack Nicklaus, Davis
Love III, Gary Player, Ernie Els, Vijay Singh, Tom Lehman, Craig
Watson, Mark Brook, Mark Calcavecchia, Tom Kite, Ian Baker-
Finch, et al, 20x Total – light creasing A/G overall. Private
Autograph Collection £200-300

1037
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2001 Open Championship Royal
Lytham & St Annes Golf Programme signatures internally
include Tiger Woods (x2), David Duval (Winner), Bernhard
Langer, Phil Mickelson, Padraig Harrington, Lee Westwood, Vijay
Singh, Michael Hoey, Retief Goosen, Darren Clarke, Sergio
Garcia, Bob Charles, Thomas Bjorn, Angel Cabrera, Greg
Norman, Gary Player, tom Lehman, Ian Baker-Finch, Paul Lawrie,
Tony Jacklin, John Daly, Seve Ballesteros et al, 64x Total – A/G
condition overall. Private Autograph Collection £250-350

1038
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2009 Open Championship
Turnberry Golf Programme signatures internally include Tiger
Woods, Trevor Immelmen, Padraig Harrington, Rory McIlroy,
Justin Rose, Tom Watson, Luke Donald, Greg Norman, Todd
Hamilton, Henrik Stenson, Graeme McDowell. Paul Casey, Ernie
Els, Martin Kaymer, Ian Poulter, Zach Johnson, Sandy Lyle,
Stewart Cink (Winner), Paul Lawrie et al, 55x Total – light
creasing, A/G overall. Private Autograph Collection £200-300

1039
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2003 Open Championship Royal St
George’s Golf Programme signatures internally featuring Tiger
Woods, Sergi Garcia, Seve Ballesteros x2, Tom Watson, John
Daly, Mike Weir, Greg Norman, Phil Mickelson, Colin
Montgomerie, Thomas Bjorn, Vijay Singh, Padraig Harrington, et
al 48x Total – light creasing, A/G overall. Private Autograph
Collection £200-300

1040
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2004 Open Championship Royal
Troon Golf Programme and Draw Sheet – signatures internally
featuring Tiger Woods, Greg Norman, Adam Scott, Fred Couples,
Mike Weir, Nick Faldo, Retief Goosen, John Daly, Kenny Perry,
Tom Watson, Nick Price, Phil Mickelson, Mike Weir, Ernie Els,
Davis Love III, Ben Curtis, et al 50x Total – G overall. Private
Autograph Collection  £200-300

1041
Autograph – Multi- Signed 2002 Open Championship
Muirfield Golf Programme with signatures internally featuring
Tiger Woods, Tom Watson, Greg Norman, Nick Price, John Daly,
Sergio Garcia, Phil Mickelson, Padraig Harrington, Retief
Goosen, Adam Scott, Billy Mayfair, Bernhard Langer, John Daly,
Vijay Singh, Ian Woosnam, Nick Price, Sandy Lyle, Shigeki
Maruyama, Jim Furyk, Greg Norman, Tom Watson, Nick Faldo et
al, 40x Total. Private Autograph Collection £200-300

1042
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2012 Open Championship Royal
Lytham & St Annes Golf Programme signatures internally
featuring Tiger Woods, Rory McIlroy, Lee Westwood, Sergio
Garcia (damage to page), Louis Oosthuizen, Bubba Watson,
Padraig Harrington, Paul Lawrie, Keegan Bradley, Dustin
Johnson, Ernie Els (Winner), Ian Poulter, Steve Stricker, Stewart
Cink, Ryo Ishikawa, Tom Watson, Webb Simpson, David Duval,
et al 30x Total – light creasing, A/G overall. Private Autograph
Collection £150-200

1043
Autograph – Signed Frank Molinari (Winner) 2018 Open
Carnoustie Golf Pin Flag signed in ink to the front, measures
46x34cm approx. Private Autograph Collection  £80-120

1044
Autograph – Signed Frank Molinari 2019 Open Royal
Portrush Golf Pin Flag signed in ink to the front, measures
46x34cm approx. Private Autograph Collection  £60-80

1045
Autograph – Signed Tiger Woods (Winner) 2005 Open Golf St
Andrews Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink, Adidas.
Private Autograph Collection £500-600

1046
Autograph – Signed Padraig Harrington (Winner) 2007 Open
Golf Carnoustie Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink,
Adidas. Private Autograph Collection £100-150
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1047
Autograph – Signed Padraig Harrington (Winner) 2008 Open
Golf Royal Birkdale Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink,
Adidas. Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1048
Autograph – Signed Stewart Cink (Winner) 2009 Open Golf
Turnberry Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink, Adidas

£100-150
1049
Autograph – Signed Louis Oosthuizen (Winner) 2010 Open
Golf St Andrews Baseball Cap – signed in ink to the peak,
Imperial. Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1050
Autograph – Signed Ernie Els (Winner) 2012 Open Golf Royal
Lytham & St Annes Baseball Cap – signed in ink to the peak.
Private Autograph Collection  £100-150

1051
Autograph – Signed Phil Mickelson (Winner) 2013 Open Golf
Muirfield Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink. Private
Autograph Collection £100-150

1052
Autograph – Signed Darren Clarke (Winner) 2011 Open Golf
Royal St George’s Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink.
Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1053
Autograph – Signed Frank Molinari (Winner) 2018 Open Golf
Carnoustie Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink. Private
Autograph Collection £100-150

1054
Autograph – Signed Shane Lowry (Winner) 2019 Golf Open
Portrush Baseball Cap – signed to the peak in ink. Private
Autograph Collection £100-150

1055
Golf Open Championship Programmes 1972, 1973, 1976, 1977,
1978 and 1979 (6) to include ’72 Muirfield (winner Lee Trevino)
with draw sheet, ’73 Old Troon (Winner Weiskopf), ‘76 Royal
Birkdale with Order of play, (Winner J. Miller), ’77 Turnberry
with tented village map, (Winner T. Watson), ’78 St Andrews with
order of play (Winner J Nicklaus) and ’79 Royal Lytham & St
Annes (Winner S Ballesteros) – some small nicks, marks and
creasing apparent,  condition varies A/G throughout. Private
Autograph Collection £60-80

1056
Autograph - Golf Open Championship Programmes 1980
(Signed Gary Player), 1981, 1982, 1983 (Signed Tom Watson),
1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988 onwards (9) to include ’80
Muirfield (Winner T Watson) signed by Gary Player with OOP
sheet, ’81 Royal St George’s (Winner B Rogers), ’82 Royal Troon(
Winner T Watson) with OOP and Map, ’83 Royal Birkdale signed
by Tom Watson (Winner), ’84 St Andrews (Winner S Ballesteros),
’85 Royal St George’s (Winner S Lyle), ’86 Turnberry (winner G
Norman), ’87 Muirfield with Map (Winner N Faldo), and ’88
Royal Lytham & St Annes with OOP sheet (Winner S Ballesteros)
– some creasing and light marks throughout, generally A/G
overall. Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1057
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2010 Open Golf Championship
Programme signed internally features Padraig Harrington (x2),
Stewart Cink. Retief Goosen, Lee Westwood, Phil Mickelson,
Martin Kaymer, Jim Furyk, Tom Watson, Ian Poulter, Sergio
Garcia, Paul Casey, Ernie Els, Ross Fisher, Henrik Stenson, John
Daly, Luke Donald, Rory McIlroy, Paul Lawrie et al, 40x Total
light creasing, clear autographs. Private Autograph Collection  

£100-150
1058
Autograph – Multi-signed 2006 Open Golf Championship
Programme signed internally features Peter Thomson, Vijay
Singh, Bernhard Langer, Stephen Ames, Darren Clarke, Fred
Couples, Luke Donald, Thomas Bjorn, Paul McGinley, Nick
Faldo, Rory Sabbatini, Ben Crane, Zach Johnson, Stuart Appleby,
Ben Curtis, Tom Lehman, Jose Olazabal, Trevor Immelman,
Adam Scott, Colin Montgomerie, Miguel Jimenez, Jim Furyk,
Davis Love III et al, 58x Total, creasing etc G overall condition.
Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1059
Autograph – Multi-Signed 1992 Open Golf Championship
Programme with OOP sheet and dinner menu - signed internally
featuring Fred Couples, Ian Woosnam, Anders Forsbrand, Mark
O’Meara, Vijay Singh, Nick Faldo, Mark James, Sandy Lyle, Tom
Watson, Mark Calcavecchia, Bernhard Langer, Paul Broadhurst,
Gary Wolstenholme, John Cook, Jose Olazabal, Gary Player, et al
20x Total G overall condition. Private Autograph Collection

£100-150
1060
Golf Open Championship Programmes 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990,
1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1998 and 2000 (Signed Tom Watson)
(10) features ’87 Muirfield (Winner N Faldo), ’88 Royal Lytham
& St Annes (Winner S Ballesteros) (water marks, creases
apparent), ’89 Royal Troon, (Winner M Calcavecchia) with map,
’90 St Andrews (Winner N Faldo) with map (water marks), ’91
Royal Birkdale (Winner I Baker-Finch) with map, ’92 Muirfield
(Winner N Faldo) with OOP sheets and map, ’93 Royal St
George’s (Winner G Norman) with OOP sheets, ’95 St Andrews
(Winner J Daly) with OOP sheets and season ticket, ’98 Royal
Birkdale (Winner M O’Meara) with OOP sheet, and ’00 St
Andrews signed by tom Watson (Winner T Woods) with Past
Champions Challenge Prog – mixed condition throughout A/G
overall. Private Autograph Collection £70-100

1061
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Golf
Pin Flag signed in ink to front featuring, Ian Poulter (x2), Dustin
Johnson, Rory McIlroy, Jeff Overton, Matt Kuchar, Jim Furyk,
Padraig Harrington, Miguel Jimenez, Ross Fisher, Francesco
Molinari, Luke Donald, et al 22x total, measures approx. 46x34cm
approx. Private Autograph Collection £150-200

1062
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2010 Ryder Cup Celtic Manor Golf
Pin Flag signed in ink to front featuring, Rory McIlroy, Graeme
McDowell, Steve Stricker, Matt Kuchar, Jim Furyk, Padraig
Harrington, Miguel Jimenez, Ross Fisher, Francesco Molinari,
Luke Donald et al, 20x Total, measures 46x34cm approx.  Private
Autograph Collection £150-200

1063
Autograph – Trevor Immelman (Winner) Signed 2008 Masters
Golf Pin Flag – signed in ink to the front, measures 45x34cm
approx.  Private Autograph Collection £80-120
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1064
Autograph – Patrick Reed (Winner) Signed 2018 Masters Golf
Pin Flag – signed in ink to the front and centre, measures
45x34cm approx.  Private Autograph Collection  £80-120

1065
Autograph – Multi-Signed European Team (Winners) 2012
Ryder Cup Colour Photograph – signed in ink to the front by
Rory McIlroy, Lee Westwood, Luke Donald, Ian Poulter, Paul
Lawrie, Nicholas Colsaerts, et al., 8x total, measures 30x20cm
approx.  Private Autograph Collection  £60-80

1066
Autographs – Selection of Signed Golf Photographs featuring
Nick Faldo, Henrik Stenson, Todd Hamilton, John Daly, Hale
Irwin, John Jacobs, plus a Jack Nicklaus Signed 2005 Open
Championship Information Guide and a Rod Laver signed album
page with 1993 Open Golf Championship OOP sheet (10) Private
Autograph Collection  £80-120

1067
Autographs – Multi-Signed 2018 Ryder Cup France Golf Pin
Flag and Programme - the flag signed in ink to the front features
Rory McIlroy, Tyrell Hatton, Henrik Stenson, Tommy Fleetwood,
and Justin Rose, measures 45x34cm approx., the programme
signed internally featuring Luke Donald, Graeme McDowell, Paul
Casey, Tommy Fleetwood, Tyrrell Hatton, Rory McIlroy, Franceso
Molinari, Alex Noren, Thorbjorn Olesen, Ian Poulter, Jon Rahm,
Justin Rose Henrik Stenson, Tony Finau, Rickie Fowler, Dustin
Johnson, Brooks Koepka, Phil Mickelson, Jordan Spieth, Justin
Thomas, Bubba Watson et al (2) Private Autograph Collection

£150-180
1068
Autograph – Multi-Signed ‘Golf Characters – Caricatures by
John Ireland’ Book – with signatures internally featuring Sandy
Lyle, Jack Nicklaus, Craig Stadler, Fuzzy Zoeller, Sam Torrence,
Laura Davies, Grege Norman, Ian Woosnam, Roberto De Vicenzo,
Isao Aoki, Tom Watson, Gary Player, Seve Ballesteros, Jose-Maria
Olazabal, Ben Crenshaw, Neil Coles, Doug Sanders, Lee Trevino,
Peter Thomson, Nick Faldo, David Graham, Bob Charles, Curtis
Strange, Bernhard Langer, Rodger Davis, Tommy Nakajima,
Eamonn Darcy, Mark McNulty, Ray Floyd, Tony Jacklin, Peter
Alliss, John Jacobs, HB with DJ (signs of wear), internally
appears generally clean, few dog ears to corners, o/w a F/G
example overall. Private Autograph Collection £300-400

1069
Autograph – Multi-Signed ‘100 Greatest Golfers’ by Ian
Morrison Book – with signatures internally featuring Peter Alliss,
Bob Charles, Nick Faldo, Hale Irwin, Tom Kite, Bernhard Langer,
Johnny Miller, Jack Nicklaus, Arnold Palmer (x2), Gary Player,
Craig Stadler, Lanny Wadkins, Tom Watson, Ian Woosnam, Fuzzy
Zoeller, HB with DJ, appears in G overall condition. Private
Autograph Collection £200-300

1070
Autograph – Multi-Signed ‘Peter Alliss’ Golf Heroes’ Book –
with signatures internally featuring Peter Alliss, Bob Charles, Jack
Nicklaus, Arnold Palmer, Gary Player, Tom Watson, HB with DJ
appears in overall F/G condition. Private Autograph Collection

£30-50
1071
Autograph – Multi-Signed ‘Who’s Who In Golf’ Book – with
signatures internally in ink featuring Rodger Davis, Tom Kite,
Jack Nicklaus, Arnold Palmer, Fuzzy Zoeller, SB book, appears in
G overall condition. Private Autograph Collection £30-50

1072
Riley, Harold – ‘Following The Open’ Book 2010 St. Andrews,
illustrated, 71pp, hardback appears in good overall condition,
together with 2005 Jack A Celebration of the game’s artist Golf
International Mag (2) Private Autograph Collection £40-60

1073
Autographs – Multi-Signed Senior and British Senior Open
Golf Programmes (4) including 2005 Royal Aberdeen, 2006
Turnberry (x2) and 2010 Carnoustie with various signatures
featuring Giuseppe Cali, Bob Charles, Neil Coles, Eamonn Darcy,
Stewart Ginn, Jay Haas, Hale Irwin, Peter Jacobsen, Tom Kite, Gil
Morgan, Mark McNulty, Pete Oakley, Gary Player, Jose Rivero,
Loren Roberts, Scott Simpson, Craig Stadler, Tom Watson, Fuzzy
Zoeller, Mark James, Carl Mason, Mark Calcavecchia, Fred Funk,
Wayne Grady, Bernhard Langer, Sandy Lyle, Tom Lehman, Larry
Mize, Jeff Sluman, Sam Torrance, Ian Woosnam et al, spread
throughout the 4x programmes, some duplication – general
condition A/G overall. Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1074
Autograph - Multi-Signed 2002 Ryder Cup Golf Programme
with Course and Players Guides signatures internally featuring
Curtis Strange, Tom Watson, Davis Love III, Darren Clarke,
Thomas Bjorn, Padraig Harrington, Lee Westwood, Pierre Fulke,
Colin Montgomerie, Bernhard Langer, Niclas Fasth, Phillip Price,
Paul McGinley, Sergio Garcia, Jesper Parnevik, Phil Mickelson,
David Duval, Mark Calcavecchia, Hal Sutton, Scott Hoch, Stewart
Cink, Jim Furyk, David Toms, Paul Azinger, Scott Verplank, Tony
Jacklin – plus 2002 Players and Course Guides and 2010 Ryder
Cup Programme (6) Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1075
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2004 and 2006  American Express
Championship Golf Programmes (2) with signatures internally
featuring Vijay Singh, Ernie Els, Retief Goosen, Davis Love III,
Padraig Harrington, Adam Scott, Stewart Cink, Jim Furyk, Sergio
Garcia, Stuart Appleby, Chad Campbell, Darren Clarke, Chris
DiMarco, Todd Hamilton, Stephen Ames, Miguel Jimenez, Fred
Couple, Paul Casey, Fredrik Jacobson, Luke Donald, Lee
Westwood, et al, together with Multi-Signed 2006 American
Express Championship Golf Programme with signatures internally
featuring Vijay Singh, Adam Scott, Tervor Immelman, Jose
Olazabal, Rod Pampling, Carl Pettersson, Scott Verplank, et al –
both appear in overall G condition. Private Autograph Collection

£75-100
1076
Autograph – Multi-Signed Selection of Scottish Open Loch
Lomond Golf Programmes (7) features signed programmes such
as 2003 Paul Casey, John Daly, Ernie Els, Niclas Fasth, Pierre
Fulke, Sandy Lyle, Paul McGinley, Phil Mickelson, Colin
Montgomerie, Jose Olazabal, Phillip Price, Eduardo Romero,
Adam Scott, Lee Westwood, 2004 Frerik Jacobson, Ian Poulter,
Scott Drummond, Thomas Bjorn, Stephen Gallacher, Joakim
Haeggman, Fredrik Jacobson, Migual Jimenez, Tom Lehman,
Peter Leonard, Phil Mickelson, Lee Westwood, 2005 Nick
Dougherty, Angel Cabrera, Daren Clarke, Ernie Els, Stephen
Gallacher, Retief Goosen, Miguel Jimenez, Paul Lawrie, Tom
Lehman, Phil Mickelson, Ian Poulter, Eduardo Romero, Lee
Westwood, Ian Woosnam, 2006 David Howel, Ernie Els, Luke
Donald, Tim Clark, Thomas Bjorn, 2007 Tom Lehman, plus 2001
and 2002 unsigned programmes – condition mixed A/G overall.
Private Autograph Collection £200-300
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1077
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2003 Benson and Hedges
International Open Golf Programme with signatures internally
featuring Tony Jacklin, Sandy Lyle, Seve Ballesteros, Angel
Cabrera, Retief Goosen, Colin Montgomerie, Jose Olazabal,
Bernhard Langer, Darren Clarke, Nick Faldo, Thomas Bjorn,
Padraig Harrington, Lee Westwood, Paul McGinley, Phillip Price,
Paul Casey, Justin Rose, Sam Torrence, et al, loose covers, 30x
Total - plus a Multi-Signed Scottish Open Dundonald Links Golf
Programme featuring Rafa Bello, Jason Dufner, Matthew
Fitzpatrick, Rickie Fowler, Tyrrell Hatton, Russell Knox, Paul
Lawrie, Ian Poulter, Henrik Stenson, t/w a Multi-Signed 2003
Volvo PGA Championship Golf Programme with signatures
internally featuring Paul Lawrie, Justin Rose, Michael Campbell,
Paul Casey, Thomas Bjorn, Ian Woosnam, Seve Ballesteros, Jose
Olazabal, Colin Montgomerie, Anders Hansen, Ernie Els and Nick
Faldo - A/G overall condition (3) Private Autograph Collection

£150-200
1078
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2006 Ryder Cup The K Club Golf
Programme, Course Guide and Ticket (3) features signatures
internally to the programme such Paul Casey, Darren Clarke,
Sandy Lyle, Luke Donald, Sergio Garcia, Padraig Harrington,
David Howell, Robert Karlsson, Paul McGinley, Henrik Stenson,
Lee Westwood, Jose Olazabal, Tom Lehman, Chad Campbell,
Stewart Cink, Chris Di Marco, Jim Furyk, J.J Henry, Zach
Johnson, Vaughn Taylor, David Toms, Brett Wetterich, Scott
Verplank, slight water mark to bottom, does not affect signatures,
creasing apparent. Private Autograph Collection £70-90

1079
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2019 Open Championship Royal
Portrush Golf Programme with signatures internally featuring
Henrik Stenson, Franceso Molinari, Xander Schauffele, Bryson
DeChambeau, Darren Clarke, Justin Rose, Jordan Spieth, Jon
Rahm, Ian Poulter, Adam Scott, Matthew Fitzpatrick, Shane
Lowry(Winner), Paul Casey, Hideki Matsuyama, Dustin Johnson,
Tommy Fleetwood, Padraig Harrington, Tony Finau, Rickie
Fowler, Matt Wallace, Alex Noren, Bubba Watson and Tyrrell
Hatton, dog ears to corners, otherwise A/G overall. Private
Autograph Collection £80-120

1080
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2018 Open Championship
Carnoustie Golf Programme with signatures internally featuring
Tommy Fleetwood, Justin Thomas, Dustin Johnson, Rory McIlroy,
Justin Rose, Rickie Fowler, Jason Day, Brooks Koepka, Paul
Casey, Patrick Reed, Henrik Stenson, Alex Noren, Bubba Watson,
Phil Mickelson, Franceso Molinari (Winner), Webb Simpson,
Tyrrell Hatton, Rafael Bello, Pat Perez, Brenden Grace, Tony
Finau, Matthew Fitzpatrick, Padraig Harrington and Thor Olesen –
light creasing apparent, G overall cond, t/w an unsigned copy of
the 2018 Open Programme and Your Open Experience booklet (3)
Private Autograph Collection £80-100

1081
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2016 Open Championship Royal
Troon Golf Programme with signatures internally featuring
Ricky Fowler, Danny Willett, Branden Grace, Darren Clarke, JB
Holmes, Phil Mickelson, Sergio Garcia, Padraig Harrington, John
Daly, Rafael Cabrera Bello, Paul Lawrie, Matthew Fitzpatrick,
Justin Leonard, Kevin Kisner, Russell Knox, David Duval, Mark
O’Meara, Ernie Els - G overall condition, t/w an unsigned copy of
the 2016 Open Programme (2) Private Autograph Collection

£80-100

1082
Autograph – Multi-Signed 2015 Open Championship St
Andrews Golf Programme with signatures internally featuring
Henrik Stenson, Jason Day, Ian Poulter, Jim Furyk, Martin
Kaymer, Phil Mickelson, Rickie Fowler, Jimmy Walker, Jamie
Donaldson, Graeme McDowell, Branden Grace, Anirban Lahiri,
Bubba Watson, Thongchai Jaidee, Zach Johnson, John Senden,
Shane Lowry, Webb Simpson, Marc Leishman, Billy Horschel,
Marc Warren, Ernie Els and Joost Luiten – overall G condition,
t/w an unsigned copy of the 2015 Open Programme (2) Private
Autograph Collection £80-100

1083
Autograph – Jack Nicklaus Signed (x2) 2007 Open Golf
Carnoustie Spectator Guide – signed twice by Jack Nicklaus in
ink. Private Autograph Collection £40-60

1084
The Masters 2006 Golf Selection – to include official
programme 2006 Master tournament, Masters Augusta Enamel
Badge in leather wallet, Ticket April 6-9, 3x Practice round
tickets, Jamie Ortiz Patino signed spectator guide, 2x Yardage
booklets, 2x Spectator guides, 6x Masters 2006 plastic beakers,
Masters Shoulder bag, Augusta 2006 Tournament Magazine and
plastic Masters bag – overall A/G condition. Private Autograph
Collection £50-70

1085
The Masters Golf Chair and Umbrella – features a Green
Folding Chair with Emblem to rear of back rest, t/w a Masters
Green and White Umbrella (2) Private Autograph Collection

£100-150
1086
Autograph - Tom Watson Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
Banknote – depicting Old Tom Morris, signed to ink, serial
R&A0422532, G overall. Private Autograph Collection £50-70

1087
Autograph – Bob Charles Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
Banknote – depicting Old Tom Morris, signed to ink, serial
R&A0422530, G overall. Private Autograph Collection £50-70

1088
Autograph – John Daly Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
Banknote – depicting Old Tom Morris, signed to ink, serial
R&A0422531, G overall. Private Autograph Collection £50-70

1089
Autograph – Jack Nicklaus Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
Banknote – depicting Jack Nicklaus 2005, serial no
JWN1797171, G overall. Private Autograph Collection £50-70

1090
Autograph – Jordan Speith Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
Banknote – depicting Ryder Cup Gleneagles 2014, serial no
RCE087247, G overall. Private Autograph Collection £75-100

1091
Autograph – Rory McIlroy Signed Royal Bank of Scotland £5
Banknote – depicting Ryder Cup Gleneagles 2014, serial no
RCE488575, G overall. Private Autograph Collection £75-100
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1092
Assorted Selection of Open Golf Championship Tickets and
Passes (35) features 1998 Royal Birkdale Season pass, 1999
Carnoustie Season pass, 2007 and 2009 Composite ticket,
Greenside Club 2010, 2011 2012, 2013, 2015 and 2016, Day
Passes 2003 (x4) and 2005 day pass, day passes 1998 (x7), day
passes 1999 (x8), plus Grounds pass for Ryder Cup 2010, 2x
tickets for Ryder cup 2001, with Ryder Cup 2010 Celtic Manor
plastic beakers (x2) and various Car Park display labels in
envelope – condition generally A/G overall. Private Autograph
Collection £50-70

1093
Autograph – Francesco Molinari Signed Open 2018 Golf
Championship Carnoustie Ticket and Lanyard – signed in ink
to the front in plastic wallet with lanyard, together with a 2017
Open Championship Ticket with Lanyard unsigned (2) Private
Autograph Collection £50-70

1094
Quantity of Open Championship Golf Programmes from 1990
– 2013, Draw sheets and Stroke savers etc (#60) – missing
1998, otherwise a complete run with some minor duplication,
Players’ and Competitors’ stroke savers, 1994 R&A St Andrews
Booklet, 2001 Royal Lytham & St Annes Results Summary, 2021
Open Programme, 2008 Player’s Guide, 2006 Booklet and review,
2007 The Amateur Championship and 2011 Championships
booklet – condition generally G/VG overall – Box. Private
Autograph Collection £70-90

1095
Golf Book Selection (11) to include Faldo in Search of Nick
Faldo SB, The Ryder Cup ’85 HB with DJ, The Volvo Tour
Annual Review HB with DJ, History of Golf by Michael Williams
x2, HB with DJ, 2009 The Open Championship Turnberry by
Rolex, Great Moments in Golf by Ian Morrison HB wit DJ, The
Johnnie Walker Encyclopedia of Golf HB with DJ, Royal and
Ancient golf Club of St Andrews Celebrating 250 Years SB and 2x
Royal Lytham & St Annes Golf Club Yearbook Two Thousand SB
– condition A/G overall Box Private Autograph Collection £30-50

1096
Autograph – Ben Curtis (Winner) 2003 Open Championship
Royal St George’s Golf Cap – signed to the peak in ink, finely
presented in frame measuring 36x42cm approx. Private Autograph
Collection £80-100

1097
Autograph – Signed Ernie Els Original 2002 Muirfield No.2
Golf Pin Flag - signed in ink, finely presented in frame measuring
58x50cm approx. presented to vendor by the golf course manager.
Private Autograph Collection £500-700

1098
Autograph – Signed Ernie Els 2002 Muirfield Golf Cap –
signed in ink to the peak, ‘The Open Muirfield 2002’ embroidered
to front, finely presented in frame measuring 36x41cm approx.
Private Autograph Collection £100-150

1099
Autograph – Multi-Signed Old Course St Andrews Map Print
– featuring Tom Watson, Nick Faldo, Zac Johnson, Paul Lawrie
and tom Lehman together with Royal Liverpool Golf Club Map
dated 2006 in colour measures 41x 30cm approx. plus The 36th
Ryder Cup print by Karl Jaeger measures 30x23cm approx.,
colour photograph of Jack Nicklaus at St Andrews last competitive
match 2005 measures 29x21cm approx., plus a selection of
Turnberry Tees gift pack, Golf Clock Desk Set and Gents Leather
Golf Set, Park Your Pigeons Here 1977 Open Golf Championship
– general condition A/G overall. Private Autograph Collection

£80-100

Sporting Memorabilia

1100
Athletics IAAF World Championships Helsinki Finland 2005
programmes – All nine days and the results programme in very
good condition £40-60

1101
11 x The Belgravian - Official Gazette of the Belgrave Harriers
Athletics Club - 1936-1940 –1936 x 1, 1937 x4, 1938 x3, 1939 x
2, 1940 x1 £50-60

1102
40 x The Belgravian - Official Gazette of the Belgrave
Harriers Athletics Club – 1948-1961 - 1948 x1, 1949 x2, 1950
x4 (one duplicate), 1951 x 2, 1952 x3, 1953 x2, 1954 x2, 1955 x4,
1956 x4, 1957 x4, 1958 x4, 1959 x4, 1960 x3, 1961 x1 – A
continuous run of the gazette from issue No 104-144 missing 108
& 113, Generally fair-good condition with some marks, rusty
staples, fold, creases £30-50

1103
60 x The Belgravian - Official Gazette of the Belgrave
Harriers Athletics Club - 1961-1991 – 1961 x1, 1962 x 3, 1963
x4, 1964 x2, 1965 x3, 1966 x3, 1967 x4, 1968 x4, 1969 x4, 1970
x4, 1971 x1, 1972 x2, 1973 x2, 1974 x4, 1975 x3, 1976 x3, 1977
x2, 1978 x1, 1979 x1, 1980-1991 x9 - Issue No 145-179, 182-200
missing 196 & 199, 206-214 missing 210, generally good
condition issue 182 has a missing back page £20-30

1104
Twelve Stockholm Sweden 1958 European Athletic
Championships programmes – All 6 days programmes x2, good
condition with some results noted in centre £50-70

1105
Nine Rome 1960 Olympic Games Athletics programmes – All 8
days programmes with one duplicate, good condition with some
rusty staples, results noted in centre £50-70

1106
Five Belgrade Yugoslavia 1962 European Athletic
Championship programmes – All 5 days programmes, good
condition with some results noted in centre £30-40

1107
Five Brussels Belgium 1950 European Athletic Championship
programmes – All 5 days programmes in good condition with
some results noted in centre £25-35

1108
Fifteen Edinburgh Scotland 1970 Commonwealth Games
programmes including Opening and Closing Ceremony,
Weightlifting, Athletics, Boxing and Cycling, some duplicates,
good condition with some results noted in centre £20-30
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1109
1974 New Zealand Commonwealth Games programmes and
maps – thirteen programmes including opening and closing
ceremony, athletics, boxing and cycling plus ten various
Information Booklets and Maps, and a postcard £20-30

1110
Nine Amateur Athletic Association Championships
programme 1946-1960 – 1946, 1947, 1949 x2, 1950, 1951, 1952,
1954 & 1960, some rusty staples, results noted in centre £10-20

1111
Eight British Empire and Commonwealth Games programmes
1958 Wales – Athletic and Boxing – some duplicates, small
marks, results noted in centre £10-20

1112
18 x 1982 & 1986 Commonwealth Games programmes – 8 x
1982 Brisbane - Opening Ceremony and Athletics, 10 x 1986
Edinburgh – Opening, Closing Ceremony and Athletics, some
duplicates, results noted in centre £10-20

1113
Five Athletics programmes 1926-1939 – 1926 Polytechnic
Harriers Marathon Race at Stamford Bridge, 1938 Amateur
Athletics at White City, 1939 International Athletics White City
and two Belgrave Harriers Gazette 1937 & 1939 – Good-Fair
condition £20-30

1114
Ten Athletics programmes 1938-1949 – Belgrave Harriers
gazette 1938 (poor condition), four Athletics meetings at White
City 1945-1949 including 1945 meeting U.S.A Services, The
Army, R.A.F and A.A.A, and five various meetings from 1949

£20-30
1115
Thirty assorted Athletics programmes from the fifties - Club,
Country, English and Scottish, a real assortment of meetings and
venues – mixed condition £30-50

1116
Twenty-three assorted Athletics programmes from the fifties -
Club, Country, English and Scottish, a real assortment of meetings
and venues – mixed condition £20-40

1117
Twenty-One assorted Athletics programmes and publications
from the sixties - UK and Overseas, a real assortment of meetings
and venues – mixed condition £20-40

1118
Thirty assorted Athletics programmes and publications from
the seventies and eighties - UK and Overseas, a real assortment
of meetings and venues – mixed condition £20-30

1119
Seventeen assorted Athletics programmes and publications
from the nineties and 2000s - UK and Overseas, a real
assortment of meetings and venues – mixed condition £15-20

1120
London Marathon memorabilia – ten programmes with some
duplication, twenty-eight Corporation of London contestant’s
numbers, eight medals (five London Marathon plus three others)
and three London Marathon official’s tabards £20-40

1121
Athletics Weekly magazine 1952-1980s – Five 1950s, 26 x 1972-
1979, 48 x 1980s and a bound volume from 1970 – mixed
condition £10-20

1122
Athletics coaching publications – 16 x Coaching Newsletter
1957-1964 with small duplication, 6 x Splash 1962-1965, 5 x
Track & Field News 1959-1979, 30 x Track Technique 1960-1969
including No 1, 36 x 1970s Athletics Coach, 18 x 1960s Athletics
Coach in Binder and 4 x 1980s Athletic Coach £10-20

1123
Five Bern Switzerland 1954 European Athletic Championships
programmes – All 5 days programmes, good condition with some
results noted in centre £50-100

1124
Seven Budapest Hungary 1966 European Athletic
Championships programmes – All 7 days programmes, good
condition with some results noted in centre £60-80

1125
Nine Athens Greece 1969 European Athletic Championships
programmes – All 6 days programmes with some duplicates,
good condition with some marks £50-70

1126
Seven Athens Greece 1982 European Athletic Championships
programmes – All 7 days programmes in good condition with
some marks to cover £40-50

1127
Eight Rome Italy 1987 World Athletic Championships
programmes – All 8 days programmes in good condition with
some small worn spine £10-20

1128
Ten Helsinki Finland 1994 European Athletic Championships
programmes – 10 programmes with one duplicate in good
condition £30-50

1129
Ten Athens Greece 1997 World Athletic Championships
programmes – All 10 days programmes in good condition with
some small worn spine £40-60

1130
Six Budapest Hungary 1994 European Athletic
Championships programmes & tickets – All 6 days programmes
with tickets for Day 2 & 3 in good condition £40-50

1131
Seven Split Croatia (SFR Yugoslavia) 1990 European Athletic
Championships programmes – All 7 days programmes in good
condition with some creases £30-40

1132
Six Rome Italy 1974 European Athletic Championships
programmes – All 6 days programmes in good condition £20-30

1133
Seven Prague Czechoslovakia 1978 European Athletic
Championships programmes – All 6 days programmes and the
results programme in good condition £25-30
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1134
Fourteen Helsinki Finland 1971 European Athletic
Championships programmes – All 6 days programmes with
some duplication in good condition £30-40

1135
The Game magazines by Marshall Cavendish – All 112 weekly
magazines plus the Index in eight binders in very good condition
with some small writing/marks £10-20

1136
Five Barcelona Spain 2010 European Athletic Championships
programmes – Good condition £20-30

1137
World Athletic Championships 2001 Edmonton Canada–
Opening Ceremony, day programmes and guides in good
condition (13) £30-40

1138
Eight Stuttgard West Germany 1986 European Athletic
Championships programmes – Day 2, 3, 4 and 5, two of each in
good condition with some creases, small worn spine £20-30

1139
Mainly 1970s & 1980s - Athletics Meeting programmes UK
and Overseas (29), Sports in the GDR magazines (6), Sport in
the USSR An Illustrated magazine (20), various other athletics
magazines (6) £10-20

1140
Melbourne 2006 Commonwealth Games – Polo Shirt Size XL,
Map, Guide and ten tickets with some duplication £30-40

1141
A collection of over 55 Athletics Books, Annuals, Handbooks,
Yearbooks, Media Guides, Coaching publications from the sixties
onwards £20-30

1142
Commonwealth Games – Ashtrays, Plaque and Coin – 1974
Ashtray and Coin, 1978 Ashtray and 1982 Plaque £10-20

1143
A collection of various Athletics and Olympic Games items –
c1970s Olympic Games Tie, 1968 Olympic Games Pennant,
World, European, Commonwealth and UK Athletics meeting
Tickets, Badges, Photographs, Postcards, Programmes and
Publications £50-60

1144
Belgrave Harriers Athletics Club Clothing – Jumper Maroon
Size 40, Jumper Blue Size XL, Track Suit Top with two cloth
badges Size Medium, Track Suit Top with Belgrave lettering on
back adult size, a Belgrave Harriers centenary Cap, another cap
and a Belgrave Harriers cloth badge £20-40

1145
Three items of clothing possibly worn by a contestant - A 1974
Commonwealth Games Hat, a c1970s England Athletics Jumper
Size 38/40 and a Great Britain Jumper £15-25

1146
Two Helsinki T-Shirts – 1994 European Athletics Championship
and 2005 World Athletics Championship, both unworn and size
XL £10-20

1146A
Athletics Memorabilia including 1948 Olympic Games
programme, 1954 Commonwealth Games Blazer Badge, 2008
Beijing Athletics Ticket, Roger Black and Ben Johnson signatures,
Postcards, Books, First Day Covers £10-15

1147
Belgrave Harriers Athletics - Centenary Plate, Tankard and two
Mugs in excellent condition and a cloth badge £30-40

1148
Belgrave Harriers Athletics – File with Members List 1962 (19
pages), Four Belgravian gazettes 1992-2003, Handbook and
Winter Fixtures 1948/49, 1959/60, 1983/84, 2003/04, Summer
Fixtures 1958 & 1959, three postcards and nine Belgravian
Gazettes from the mid-sixties with some duplication £10-20

1149
Athletics programmes and publications – 1958 Commonwealth
Games 19&22/7/1958 programmes, eight 1978 Canada
Commonwealth Games programmes, three Scots Athlete 1953-
1956, two The Modern Athlete 1953, AAA Championships 1963
and four publications from the early sixties £25-30

1149a
A collection of assorted athletics, track and field and other
sporting badges, patches, medallions, buttons, officials passes and
a Seiko stopwatch from the sixties onwards (37) £25-35

1149b
A collection of 34 assorted athletics books and publications

£20-30
1149c
A collection of over 50 athletics meetings, books, publication
and posters £20-30

1149d
A collection of 24 Ties from various sports including Athletics,
Cricket and Rugby, s 1982 Commonwealth games badminton
cloth badge and a 1966 athletics cloth badge and pennant £20-30

1149e
Various Athletics ceramics, glass and flags – Hercules
Wimbledon Athletic Club Mug, a South of England Athletic
Association 1992 glass, a 1969 European Athletic Championships
plastic ashtray, a 1966 European Athletics Championship ceramic
trinket dish and empty matchbox, and 6 1982 Brisbane
Commonwealth Games Flags £20-30

1149f
Edmonton Canada Athletics items – a 1978 Commonwealth
Games Opening Ceremonies Limited Edition Record, Souvenir
Magazine and Poster, and a 2001 World Athletics Championships
waterproof Poncho £15-25

1149g
64 assorted sporting books and publication -mainly modern and
athletics, from the 1930s onwards, mixed condition £15-25

1149h
Mixed Athletics - A large 1974 British Commonwealth Games
pennant, a 1982 Brisbane Commonwealth Games newspaper
supplement, four Athletics Today Binders, two 1986
Commonwealth Games postcards, a 2002 Manchester Map, two
Thames Valley Athletics Fixture Cards, a Barrier Club cloth badge
and 100+ athletics contestant numbered cards (36-100 some
duplication) £15-25
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1150 No Lot

1151
Wayne Gretzky Ice Hockey Los Angeles Kings Signed
Photograph, framed and mounted size 27cm cm x 32cm £55-85

1152
Ice Hockey Collection, to include NHL Ice Hockey Fans Guide,
Great Book of Hockey 1991, The Pictorial History of Hockey
1987, 1992 Wembley Final Programme Chicago Blackhawks v
Montreal Canadians, Islander Illustrated Vol 1, 1993 New York
Rangers v Toronto Maple Leaves Wembley 1989-90 and 2017
New York Rangers Calendar, 1994 New York Rangers The
Garden, 1989-90 Rangers v Nordiques programmes, 2 tickets,
2010 Calgary Flames v Vancouver Canucks, 2040 Tampa Bay v
Calgary Flames (box) £40-50

1153
1947-1950 Ice Hock International Programmes 13th Nov 1947
England v Sweden at Wembley, 11th Dec 1947 England v
Czechoslovakia Wembley, World & European Great Britain v
Sweden Ice Hockey Championship 18th March 1950 Empress
Hall (3) £10-20

1154
Wembley Ice Hookey, Speedway Programmes, to include Ice
Hockey   1966 Wembley Lions v Perth Blackhawks, 1967 v
Murrayfield, 1964 Great Britain v France, Wembley Lions v
Durham Wasps x2, Wembley Lions v Brighton Tigers, 1965
Wembley Lions v Brighton Tigers, 1968 Speedway World Cup
Final, 1968-1969 Speedway Finals £10-15

1154a
Boxing Books: a good collection to include Larry Holmes Against
The Odds Phil Berger 1999, Eubank Martin Roach 2003, Jack Kid
Berg John Harding 1987, Joe Calzaghe Brian Doogan 2007,
Gentleman Jim Corbett Patrick Myler with photographs Henty
Cooper 1984, Black Ajax George Macdonald Fraser 1997, Black
Crusoe White Friday Paddy Monaghan, East End Idol Terry
Spinks Bob Longhurst with letter from author, Night Train Nick
Tosches, The Devil and Sonny Liston Nick Tosches 2000 (a box of
11) £40-60

1155
Signed Boxing Book - Mike Tyson Undisputed Truth, My
Autobiography. 2013 1st edition boxing book G £80-120

1156
3x Period Boxing Books: My Life My Story Joe Louis 1947 –
with a signed card in the style of Joe Louis, Systems of Training
and Self-Defence Len Harvey 1934 - with signed card, and The
Archie Moore Story 1960 £30-40

1157
3x Signed Boxing Books Frank Bruno Heavy Weight
Champion, Fighting Back 2005, Eye of The Tiger, My Life x2
signed copies (3) £50-80

1158
3x Signed Boxing Books: Watts My Name - Jim Watts 1981,
Minter Alan Minter 1980, Leave The Fighting to McGuigan 1985
- all signed books with dedications (3) £50-80

1159
3x Signed Boxing Books: The Tartan Legend Ken Buchanan
2000, Big Joe Egan 2005, Nigel Benn Dark Destroyer 1999 - all
signed books with dedications (3) £50-80

1160
6 Boxing Books, some with signatures to include: Fen Tiger The
Success of Dave Boy Green, signed with dedication, Wales and its
Boxers Peter Stead 2008 - with a signed page of Stephen Malcom
Williams, Gentleman of The Ring - The Life and Career of Jack
Petersen - signed autograph page, Ted Kid Lewis by Moreton
Lewis 1990 - with autograph album signed cut out page, Jack
Johnson 1977, Tom Spring Bare Back Champion P/b 2002 by Jon
Hurley (6) £50-80

1161
1947 International Boxing Programmes: 1947 England v
Denmark Nov 26th Empire Pool Wembley, Amateur International
GT Britain v Ireland also at Empire Pool Wembley, both have
results written inside them £10-20

1161a
1947-1952 South African Boxing Programmes and Magazines
to include Dec 13th 1947 Wembley Stadium Johannesburg Boxing
Tournament, 1948 Ralph v Mills  Heavy Weight Champion, Vic
Toweel v Bobby Boland 1951, Alf James v Geo Angelo
Welterweight, Cliff Curvis v Gerald Dreyer 1952,  Vic Toweel v
Danny O’Sullivan 1950,  Great Britain v South Africa 27th Jan
1951, Vic Toweel v Luis Romero 1951 – in poor condition, 1979
Heavy Weight Championship of The World,  6x Fight Magazines
1949-51, 1948 South African Boxing Annual £50-70

1161b
Period Leather Boxing Gloves made in England by Cliff, with
signs of wear - good for display £20-40

1162
Assorted Sports Programmes and signed Dinner Cards, to
include 1948 Olympic Closing Ceremony, 6th British Empire
Commonwealth 1958 19th July, Cardiff Arms programme, 1946 v
Rugby League international match Nov 16th, 1946, Walkes v
England, a Reunion Rugby League dinner ticket Salford RLFC
multi signed card, 2 Rugby League 2000 official guide
programmes £20-40

1163
World Sports Magazines, a collection of early 1950s sports
magazines in fair condition (#40) £10-15

1164
1948 Official Blazer Pocket Cloth Badge Olympic Games -
from an Olympic official - with a programme London Official
Souvenir that shows signs of wear, with 2x 1948 Athletics
programmes for 31st July and 7th August 1948  £60-80

1165
1952 Olympic Games Helsinki Desk Flag Pennant - 51cm tall
on a marble base with Olympic 1952 Helsinki engraved to it
(slight damage to one corner of the marble) £60-80

1166
1952 Olympic Games Helsinki Model Stadium, Programmes,
Magazine, to include a desk model of Helsinki stadium - in
original box - with wear to model transfers and has come loose so
now in 2 parts, 10 programmes with an opening ceremony and 9
athletics programmes, a 1952 Olympia magazine, a Shell XV
1992 guide with maps and hints for tourists £40-60

1167
1972 Great Britian Olympic Team Enamel Badges: a British
Olympic Association car badge, a selection of other Olympic
badges incl Canada, USA, Montreal 78 £30-50
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1168
1948-1988 British Olympic Association Official reports - years
1948 x2, 1952, 1956 x2, 1960, 1964, 1968, 1972 and 1988 (10)

£40-60
1169
1968-1972 British Olympic Association Official Ties: a
collection to include Mexico 1968, 1972, Montreal 1976, and
undated ties (8) £30-50

1170
Set of Moscow Olympic Games 1980 USSR made of
copper/nickle/ zinc commemorative coins in original display box 

£20-40
1171
1980 Moscow Olympic Games USSR: badges, keyrings,
programmes and related ephemera, guide books, postcards, first
day covers, flight itinerary etc £30-50

1172
2x Bands 1 & 2 Olympia 1936: Germany Nazi Olympics 1936
Hardback Books - both complete albums with cigarette
photographs neatly added in with D/j £40-60

1173
1972-2012 Olympic Games programmes and preview, a 1972
preview, programmes of 1984, 1988 winter Olympics, 1992, 1996,
2012 (6) £20-30

1174
19172 Munich Olympic Games Event Programmes and
collectables: a selection of 24 programmes mostly covering
athletics, with weightlifting and equestrian notes, comes with an
Olympic rings flag, a 1972 Munchen bracelet, pin dish and
luggage travel ticket £20-40

1175
1976 Montreal Olympic Games Tickets Programmes &
Collectables: a selection to include opening and closing
ceremonies, athletics weightlifting - most with their tickets, plus a
1976 patch and a framed opening ceremony photograph £20-40

1176
2x World of Sports Signed front cover: Vladimir Kuts of the
USSR on his way to winning the 10,000 metres at the 1956
Olympic Games in Melbourne £20-30

1177
Olympic Games Collectables and Ephemera: a mixed lot to
include 1984 Los Angeles Mascot, Olympic badges Roma
England, keyring, assorted travel guides maps, videos official and
homemade 1936, 1984 a 1983 world games video, British
Olympic spoons, unused 1971 British Olympic association diary,
T shirt and more (box of) £20-40

1178
1968 Mexico Olympic Games Programmes and Collectables:
to include athletics x6, boxing x3, swimming and equestrian 2x
Mexico pennants, a Mexico pin dish and set of commemorative
1965 coins £30-60

1179
2x Boxes of Olympic Handbooks and Themed Books: with
noted books of the games 2012 London, 2012 Brendan Gallagher,
Calgary 88 British Olympic Association guide and team
handbook, Olympic report 1968, the Olympics 100 years ago, the
Olympics 1896-1972, Seol 1988 handbook, ATFS Olympic
handbook from 1896-1968, the British Olympics Martin Polley (2
boxes) £30-50

1179a
1980 British Olympic Teram Lake Placid Winter Olympic
Parker Coat Jacket – with British Olympic cloth patch – with
some signs of wear size #44” chest £60-90

1179b
1956 British Olympian Lorna Johnstone MBE  Official British
Team Outfit - to include jacket with 1956 button, moleskin top
hat in card travel case with her name and address written on lid, a
pair of cream jodhpur Hilda Lorna Johnstone MBE 1902-18 - she
was an Olympic equestrian specialising in dressage who
represented Great Britain in three Summer Olympic Games. She
participated in the 1956, 1968 and 1972 Olympic Games. In the
last event, aged 70, she became the oldest ever British competitor
and oldest ever woman to take part in the Olympic Games. Her
best finish was 5th place in the 1968 Mixed Dressage Team event

£300-500
1180
American Football: to include NFL 1993 Rose Ball padded seat
cushion, NFL proline sealed cards, NFL radio, 1989 and 1993
record and fact books, Super Sunday celebration book £30-50

1181
1960s-70s Track & Field Collection of Negatives and Press
Photographs: to include World Cup Athletics, 1974
Commonwealth Games, British Amateur athletics, World Weight
Lifting - a good collection in need of some sorting (box of)£40-60

1182
c1970 AAA Amateur Athletics Association Blazer plus Jacket
plus a Middlesex County AAA official Blazer Jacket with tie

£40-60
1183
Period Sports Dictionary Home Companion Books: to include
Dictionary of Sport 1835 Harry Harewood, The Girls Home
Companion Mrs Valentine New Edition, The Encyclopaedia of
Sport Vol 1 only 1897, The House of Sport W A Morgan 1898,
Cassell’s Complete Book of Sports Pastimes 1892, The Complete
Sportsman Harry Graham 1924 – all covering a variety of sports –
Football, Rugby, Tennis, Golf, Horse Racing, etc (6) £20-40

1184
Period Sports Record Dictionary & Home Companion Books:
to include Royal Insurance Record Books 1910, 1913, A Sporting
Pilgrimage to Oxford Cambridge - The Shires, Hole’s Games
Modernized 1863 Sports and Pastimes J Strutt 1834, The Young
Sportsman A E T Watson 1900, Collins Sports Annual, English
Sport A E T Watson 1903, Encyclopaedia of Sports & Pastimes
(box of) £20-40

1185
Period Sports Magazines Books: to include Fry’s Magazine of
Sport, The Encyclopaedia of Sport in 4 volumes edited by The
Earl of Suffolk 1911, Oct 1913-March 1914, The New Yorker
Album of Sports & Games, The Sports of The World Vol 1 & 2, F
G Aflalo c1905, Billiards for Amateurs Sidney H Fry £20-40

1186
Middlesex County Cricket Collection, with 3 mugs, a large
beach towel, a Wolsey 44/54 Middlesex CCC v-neck jumper, navy
44/54, 2 ties, 2019 members guides, 2018 annual review, plus
cricket books of the Oval Guide, Sir Pelham Warners Book of
Cricket 1946, Quick Singles John Thirsk 1988 (end page has
damage), Cricket and Its Way G A Wheatley 1948, The Wisden
Book of Cricket Records 1986, Lords Tickets The Noblest Game,
A Book of Fine Prints Neille Cardus (box of) £30-50
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1187
1980 Golf West Indies Cricket Tour Autographs, printed tour
sheets, an album with signatures of golfer Arnold Palmer, Hubert
Green, Jack Nicklaus, Eamonn Darcy, Greg Norman - and
cricketers of Abdul Qadir, Tony Lewis, Brian Johnson, Colin
Millburn – West Indies team of Colin Croft, David Murray,
Gordon Greenidge, Desmond Haynes, Alan Roberts, F Bacchus,
Michael Holding, Alvin Kallicharan all in the album -plus a single
sheet with 12 signatures, 2 printed sheets for 1980 £40-60

1188
Players Cricketers of 1938 - full set of 50, CBS Glamorgan set
of 30 cards - plus a part set of Players cricketers caricatures -
missing 7 cards £10-15

1189
1949-1956 Cricket Annual and Almanack: Findon’s 1949
cricket annual, Playfair cricket annual 1951, 52, 53, 56, 1965 v
England v New Zealand Almanack and a part page of 1952 India
tour £10-15

1190
1905 Australia Eleven Cricket Test Tour Postcard, postally
used G £15-25

1191
3x Reproduction Cricket Caps, 2 Australia Caps, and an
England v New Zealand 14/7/19 cap, all well-made ready for
display £20-40

1192
Leicester Foxes Country Cricket Shirt and Collectables: a XL
Foxes shirt short sleeve, a county cricket 1975 champions plate,
1975 champions pennant, 1998 pennant and a programme v
Glamorgan multi signed 1977 £30-50

1193 
2019 England World Cup Winners: shirts, photograph and
commemorative medal, 2 short sleeve shirts size XL and M, a
gold-plated 14th July medal cricket winner, a signed Ben Stokes
photograph with the world cup trophy £40-60

1194
Fredc Trueman Signed Cricket Ball, a modern Readers leather
ball with pen signature - comes with a COA Mustav Autographs

£20-40
1195
Shane Warne Sculpture by Ant Chandler - ltd ed resin model
No. 63/1000, #23cm tall in original box £30-50

1196
W G Grace Cricketing Reminiscences & Personal
Recollections - James Bowden 1899 book, 1st edition, fully
illustrated in good clean condition £30-50

1197
1914-1993 Cricket Books and Annual Collection - to include 2
early Athletic News Cricket Annuals 1914 and 1919, Cricket
Umpiring and Scoring Rait Kerr 1962, Body Line? Harold
Larwood 1933, Bat & Pad Pat Mullins 1984, Test Diary Denis
Compton 1964, C T Studd Cricketer & Pioneer 1946, The
Cricketers of Vanity Fair Russell March 1993 with colour plates –
a good selection £40-60

1198
Wisden Cricket Cricketers Almanack, years of 1979-1985, P/b,
1999-2009 a run all H/b with D/j plus Wisden Anthology 1950-
1963 and 1963-1982 Wisden Book of Cricket Records (16)£60-80

1199
Vintage England Official Cricket Shirt with Tetley Bitter -
signed by Australian fast bowler Steven Reid, mounted on card
ready to display £40-60

1200
MCC Cricket A Fosters County Cap from the Estate of Alec
Waugh -brother of Evelyn Waugh, with a Trilby with his initials A
W inside £40-60

1201
Scarce 1893 CDV Australian Cricket team to England.
Original photograph of the team with title, "Eighth Australian
Cricketing Team, 1893", and players' names printed on mount,
albumen print mounted on card. Title from caption Inscriptions:
"V Cohen, manager, R W McLeod, W F Giffen, H Trumble, J J
Lyons, A H Jarvis, G H S Trott [top row] A Coningham, W Bruce,
J McBlackham, captain, G Giffen, C T B Turner, [middle row] S E
Gregory, A C Bannerman, H Graham. [bottom row]". Printed in
red below image G £100-150

1202
Cricket - Pudsey Corporation Commemorative transfer
printed mug tankard c1932 for 'Herbert Sutcliffe World Record
Maker, 4 Centuries in 5 Test Matches' - Hanley Royal Falcon ware
by W Ellis of Bramley, 10cm h, has slight hairline crack to one
side £40-60

1203
Dr W G Grace Centenary Booklet 1945, to commemorative the
erection of a tablet outside his county ground - plus Cash’s woven
silk W G Grace Cricket Bookmark – date of manufacture
unknown G £30-50

1204
Cricket Bernard Thomas Australia 1974 & New Zealand 1975
Tour Blazer in blue with yellow and red edge colours and silver
coloured embroidered George and Dragon breast badge, with
‘1974 Australia & NZ 1975’ below, bears Daks for Simpson label
to interior. During the 1974/75 Tour in New Zealand Thomas
saved the life of batsman Ewan Chatfield who suffered a hairline
fracture to the skull after being hit by a bouncer, there being no
doctor on the grounds. From the personal collection of Bernard
Thomas, who was the physiotherapist for the England team
between 1970 and 1985 £70-90

1205
1909-1911 A Collection of 4 Rugby School Cricket “The Eleven
“Team Photographs Cabinet Cards - in very good condition

£40-60
1206
Antique Treen Cricket Inkwell desk tidy, cricket ball with
ceramic inkwell inset and stumps on wooden plinth, does have a
small shrinkage rack to lid of inkwell - but still a good-looking
cricket item made of fruit wood, size 13cm x 13cm £120-160

1207
Unusual c1900 Vintage Cricket Ball Shaped Novelty Inkwell, a
leather cased cricket ball with glass inkwell £40-60
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1208
1889-1952 Three Cricket Trophies / Awards: to include an 1895
I F Marshall Rugby School first house average batting and
bowling plated large cup #25cm tall, a pewter Loving Cup Inter
Hospital Cricket Challenge Cup 1889 - F Christie, missing its
glass base 18cm tall, and a 1952 HCC third XL batting N
Bradshaw, on plinth #10cm tall (3) £40-60

1209
Pair of Crist Original Abstract Paintings Jo Brown-Paul –
‘Cricketers 1’ and ‘Cricketers 2’, a pair of acrylics, both signed
and dated 1995, each approx 56cm x 37cm (2) £40-60

1210
Cricket Collectables: a Silver Hallmarked Cricket Locket
Birmingham 1901, a mounted leather cricket ball with a small
plaque in silver with the initial K, National Westminster - 1989
National Westminster Bank Trophy Final Middlesex v
Warwickshire scorer - in its original case, and a cricket clothes
brush (4) £60-80

1211
1906 USA Germantown Britian American Cricket Club
Enamel Fob - awarded to Frank Harrison 2nd Batting prize 2nd
eleven - a good looking fob with blue enamel and yellow metal
crossed bats £30-50

1212
Edwardian Gentleman’s Waistcoat Sports Themed Buttons
Set, a set to include football, rowing, punting, rugby, cricket, horse
racing - a brass set of 6 in original case £60-120

1213
Ian Botham, Viv Richards, Brian Rose signed scorecard sheet,
and selection of score cards, a 1946 Somerset v Gloucester - the
signed score card is Somerset v Dorset where they were visitors,
plus 1950 Lancashire v West Indies, 1951 England v South Africa,
a 1951 South Africa cricket tour guide, 1954 England v Pakistan,
with tour guide £15-25

1214
1930s Australian Cricket Tour Advertising Flyer - laundry sport
cleaning service - paper size 25cm x 50cm £40-60

1215
6 Miniature Signed Cricket Bats: a good collection to include
1984 Leicester, 1984 Hampshire, 1984 Gloucester, 1985 Surrey
Team, 1986 Derbyshire, 1985 Kent - all multi signed with noted
signatures of C Cowdry, Graham Dilley, Jonathan Agnew, Devon
Malcolm, Alan Butcher, and many more, all in original boxes with
a full list of signatures on bats (6) £60-80

1216
6 Miniature Signed Cricket Bats, a good collection to include -
1983 Derbyshire, 1984 Yorkshire, 1985 Essex, 1985 Yorkshire and
Nottinghamshire, 1986 Worcester - with noted signatures of Paul
Jarvis, Peter Such, Clive Rice, Graham Hick, Barry Wood, Keith
Fletcher, Alan Lilley, Tim Curtis, and many more £60-80

1217
Collection of Eton Fives Leather Balls £30-50

1218
Period Archery Fletching Jig Tool, with clamp - made in West
Germany £20-40

1219
1968-2002 Horse Racing: Ascot Enamel Member Badges -
Ladies, Guests, Members, Juniors, with lanyards, most made by W
O Lewis (#23) £30-60

1219a
1961-1999 Horse Racing: Newmarket & Newbury Enamel
Member Badges - Newbury x18, Newmarket x10, Guests, and
Members - most with lanyards, noted makers of W O Lewis (#29)

£30-60
1220
1972-2008 Horse Racing: York & Fakenham Enamel Member
Badges - York x28, Fakenham x4, Guests, and Members - most
with lanyards, noted makers of W O Lewis (#32) £30-60

1221
1996-2010 Horse Racing: Warwick & Stratford Enamel
Member Badges - Stratford x9, Warwick x20, Guests, and
Members - most with lanyards, noted makers of W O Lewis with
duplicates (#29) £30-60

1222
1996-2009 Horse Racing: Cheltenham & Huntingdon Enamel
Member Badges - Cheltenham x10, Huntington x9, Guests, and
Members - most with lanyards noted makers of by W O Lewis
(#19) £20-40

1223
1985-1997 Horse Racing: Newcastle & Great Yarmouth
Enamel Member Badges - Newcastle x2, Great Yarmouth x10,
Guests and Members - most with lanyards, noted makers of W O
Lewis (#12) £20-30

1224
Quantity of Colour Horse Racing Photographs - amateur taken
images of various meets, some taken from monitors or TV screens

£5-10
1225
Horse Racing Ephemera: Race cards, Tickets, Programmes,
cigarette cards - to include Grand National 1980 2nd day, 2003
1st day, 2010 1st day, Epson Derby 1991, Newmarket 2006, St
Legger 2000, other meets of Bath, Doncaster, Haydock, Sandown,
York and more, swing tickets of Gold Cup Epson Derby,
Huntington, Newbury, Newmarket, York - plus a full set of
Gallaher Famous Jockeys 1936 - set of 48 £30-50

1226
1975/76-1989/90 Horse Racing Timeform Chasers & Hurdlers
Books a complete run of 15 volumes all H/b + D/j £30-60

1227
1990/91-2000/01 Horse Racing Timeform Chasers & Hurdlers
Books a complete run of 11 volumes all H/b + D/j - 3 are in
slipcases with their companion book £20-40

1228
2010-2017 Horse Racing Timeform Chasers & Hurdlers Books
a complete run of 16 volumes all H/b + D/j £30-60

1229
3x Antique Equestrian Books, Jorrocks's Jaunts - 2 early
quarter leather bound editions 1853, both in fair condition with
some of the engravings hand coloured in at a later date, plus a
1870 new edition printed in colour, G £30-60
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1230
5x Period Equestrian Horse Racing Books, to include 1854
Handley Cross or Mr Jorrocks Hunt - the Right Honourable Lord
John Scott, Kingdoms for Horses James Agate, Rex Whistler
Illustrated 1936, Royal Newmarket R C Lyle, Lionel Edwards
1945, A History of the English Turf in 2 vols £40-60

1231
3x Period Equestrian Books Racing & Chasing A E T Warson
1898, The Grand National 1839-1931 David Hoadley Munroe
1931, Young Tom Hall His Heartaches and Horses Robert Smith
Surtees, No. 8 of a ltd ed of 250 £40-60

1232
1912 Wrestling & Grappling Silver Hallmarked Belt Awarded
to Louis S Robertson – Sergeant LS Robertson was killed in
action - before his military service he was a noted wrestler
winning the amateur Scottish championship, this belt was given to
him from his friends at Stratford with a fine painted ceramic
centre - silver hallmarked 1911 Birmingham mounts and buckles,
the red leather is worn with one buckle loose from belt, still
displays well with a good history. Size #24cm x 75cm £300-500

1233
1950-1964 Silver and Enamel Reg King Challenge Boxing
Belt: the leather belt bearing twenty-four various silver or white-
metal circular plaques, seventeen inscribed with previous winners
from the early 1950s to mid-1960s, in a wooden presentation case,
ex-Navy League £150-250

1234
A Boxing Belt Presented to R C Smerdon of L H Boxing Club
in 1911, in original case of H Sparrow, Jeweller, The Green,
Richmond, Surrey, the purple velvet belt with gilt braiding and
decoration and 'jewelling', with central gilt and silvered metal
roundel of boxers above the presentation plaque, 104cm, 41in -
great display £150-250

1235
Ted Kid Lewis Boxing Gloves: a   pair of 'vintage' boxing gloves
purported to be original pair of Kid Lewis glove – both marked
Lewis R in pen to cuffs, and an 'Empress Hall' (Lillie Road SW6)
McTed (kid) Lewis Testimonial Committee souvenir programme
of an All Star Boxing Tournament, sponsored by David Brantmant
and Ronald Ezra, 19th September 1950 £60-80

1236
Boxing Ephemera: a mixed lot to include boxing programmes
1965 featherweight Vicente Saldvar v Howard Winstone, 1963
International Boxing Tournament Brian Curtis v Tony Smith x2,
Champions On Parade 1962 Empire Pool (has tape repair) 1962
welterweight championship Brian Curtis v Tony Mancini, a
selection of press photographs by Jerry Munson (#15), 1983
Boxing News, 1995 World Championship Steve Robinson v Pedro
Ferradas British Boxing Record Book 1996 4th edition, and  Will
homeland event boxing card No.45 £40-60

1237
1912 Stockholm Olympic Rowing Programme Rodd plus a
1925 silver rowing cup Hallmarked Chester 1924, Mosley
Amateur Regatta 176g - has a few dents and knocks but still
displays well, plus a modern Marlow Rowing Club medal 1988

£80-120

1238 No Lot

1239 No Lot

1240
Vintage Climbers Ice Axe with hickory handle, strapped head,
aluminium spike fitting, plus a pair of used Zeno ice spikes with
leather shoe straps, showing some signs of wear £30-60

1241
5x Vintage Fencing Sword Foils, a pair G Scodet Paris, a pair
Leon Paul, and a single foil G Soudet Paris all with tips (5) 

£60-80
1242
Period Fencing jackets / Mask Face Guard Uniforms, all
unbranded with good age £40-60

1243
Worcester Cricketer David Leatherdale Benefit Year 2003
Print: a print by Birties of Worcester – signed by the artist and
David Leatherdale ltd ed No. 42 of 250 framed and mounted under
glass - size #56cm x 76xm £30-50

1244
1996 World Cricket World Cup Multi Signed Poster: #8
indistinct signatures in gold on the Will World Cup framed poster -
size #51cm x 78cm £20-40

1245
Worcester Cricketer David Leatherdale Benefit Year 2003:
Print Caricature by Chris Everton, signed ltd ed No 43/200,
framed - size 33.5cm x 44cm £15-25

1246
T W Graveney English Cricketer: signed ltd ed Artist Proof
Portrait by Denise Dean No.24/100 - size 23xm x 32cm £30-50

1247
Terry Harrison Lord Cricket Ground Pint, in wooden frame –
size #23cm x 53cm, plus a resin framed display of The History of
The Cricket Bat, with images of W G Grace and Sir John Berry
Hobbs -29cm x 27cm £20-40

1248
Terry Harrison Worcester County Ground Cricket Print,
signed by the artist - framed and mounted - size #38cm x 58cm,
plus a multi signed Worcester Cathedral card with cricketers’
signatures - noted Jimmy Cook, Graham Rose, Tim Curtis, Chris
Tavare, and many more £20-40

1249
A scarce SS Stuart Surridge Turbo for Autograph only Cricket
Bat with the writing ‘with best wished to Brian A friend and
member of the Essex CCC Committee’ and an unknown signature

£30-40
1250
Rest of the World v England 1994 Boundary Sports Cricket
Bat - signed by both teams including Malcolm Marshall, Coutney
Walsh, Mike Gatting, Neil Fairbrother, Graham Gooch £40-60

1251
Forty-seven assorted Cricket Books, Publications and Annuals
- mainly modern, from the forties onwards – mixed condition

£20-40
1252
Twenty-nine assorted hardback modern Cricket Books –
mixed condition £10-20

1253
Twenty-eight assorted hardback modern Cricket Books –
mixed condition £10-20
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1254
Twenty-five assorted hardback period Cricket Books to
include The Tour in Australia 1951 JH Fingleton, Cricket in the
Blood 1951 Dudley Nourse, Playing for England 1931 Jack
Hobbs, Devon Dumplings Cricket Club 1902-1952 Malcolm
Elwin – mixed condition £20-40

1255
Webley & Scott 177 Air Pistol Webley Junior Pre War - Tin
Grip, in good clean condition - Serial No.10389 £60-80

1256
A Webley Sports Starting Pistol .22 calibre, in original box

£40-60
1257
Table Parlour Croquet set in wooden box, well-made set, but no
makers name £40-60

1258
1886 & 1888 Lawn Tennis Trophy Awards: a 1886 Southdown
Lawn Tennis Club handicap won by Herbert H Trist from scratch -
plated tankard with 3 round feet, plus a 1888 Burton on Trent
Lawn Tennis Tournament ladies and gentlemen’s doubles - 1st
prize won by Miss L Johnstone and E Evershed, with a naturalistic
river scene embossed silver plated tray (2) £60-80

1259
Vintage Dunlop Tennis Ball Tins Boxes Tennis Racket Press, a
German Dunlop tennis ball tin, Dunlop Fort card box, 2 Dunlop
Fort tins - the tallest is unopened, 2 wooden racket presses in
original boxes, and a Pepys Wimbledon card game £30-50

1260
Wimbledon Lawn Tennis:  c1990 Officials Uniform – Jacket,
Trousers and Jumper - all with Wimbledon embroidered
championship logos, jumper made by Wood Harris size M,
trousers by Wood Harris 34” waist 30” leg, Jacket also by Wood
Harris, 40 regular £60-80

1261
Tennis Collectables, a good mixed lot to include a multi-sport
themed tin with mixed doubles tennis scene to lid, a fine set of
Benson & Clegg tennis buttons, a 1988 Lawn Tennis Association
centenary tankard, a brass lawn tennis measure (A/F), Virgina
Wade Courting Triumph book 1978, a period child’s tennis school
sports cap made by Gieves Ltd, and a resin tennis player figure -
Sherrat & Simpson #25cm tall £40-60

1262
A Pair of Vellum Table Tennis Bats Ping Pong No 4, stamped
'Payne', 'Warranted Best Vellum', 50cm Long £30-40

1263
c1910 Geo G Bussey Eugenia Wooden Tennis Racket, with
convex wedge to neck, original gut strings, 12oz weight, straight
handle with leather butt cap £60-80

1264
c1910 William Sykes Ltd Horbury & London wooden Tennis
Racket, 14oz in weight, chamfered edge to head with shoulder
wrapping, good strings, original leather handle butt £20-40

1265
c1895 Williams Co Paris The Club wooden Tennis Racket,
handle stamped imported, most likely an import for A Bussey of
Williams Racket, original gut strings are broken with leather butt
cap £80-120

1266
Mass & Co Wooden Tennis Racket, retailed by Svoboda
Prague, with red and white strings in good original condition,
14.5 oz weight, leather butt cap, G £80-120

1267
c1890 F H Ayres Tennis Racket, has faint imprint F H Ayres on
frame near throat, leather butt cap also stamped F H Ayers, gut
string with wear £125-150

1268
6x Period Tennis Rackets, a lot of used rackets to include a
Philp Mead Bat Co Victory racket, a Spalding GB Geneva Racket,
Spalding Speedwell Racket, Sports Ltd Leicester Standard, with a
Webbers patent racket press, Sugg the Court with Sugg press Sugg
Saxon, a good selection of 20 century rackets in F/G condition (6)

£50-70
1269
c1889 Douglas Practice 100 Tennis Racket - has a faint "Practice
100" stamped to top of racket 12.5oz with a very rounded grip to
handle, retaining leather butt cap G £90-120

1270
Period A Baily & Co Glastonbury Tennis Racket - 13oz with
maker marked leather butt cap - wear to strings £30-50

1271
Period Scotts Seacombe "Practice" Tennis Racket - 13.5oz
with leather butt cap strings, showing signs of wear £30-50

1272
c1910 S & B Paris "Club" Tennis Racket - with a knight's
helmet logo of the S&B company, metal bumper strip to top -
missing leather butt cap £60-80

1273
c1910 S & B Paris "Club" Tennis Racket - with a knight's
helmet logo of the S&B company, with good strings and leather
butt cap G £60-80

1274
2007-2011 Wimbledon Tennis Official Posters, a collection of 5
good posters ready for framing - size #51cm x 71cm (5) £30-50

1275
3x Period Wooden Badminton/ Squash Rackets - to include
Slazenger Victory squash racket in Dunlop press, Jaques London
Regal badminton racket - strings broken - in press, Dunlop Blue
Flash badminton racket in Dunlop press (3) £10-15

1276
Period J Jaques Ping Pong/Gossima Table Tennis Set - all
complete in original box with a trademark dated 1901, with
contents of battledores, net, posts, balls and a set of rules

£200-250
1277
1890-1900 Table Tennis Racket - a miniature form 15.5" long,
full sized tennis racket used c1890-1900 for table tennis G

£100-150
1278
Period Table Tennis Set in wooden box containing 2 small
vellum covers bats, nets, posts, ball. NB 2 early pierced rubber
balls to restrict their bounce - maker unknown £80-120
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1279
1999 Essex v England at Chelmsford World Cup Warm Up
game multi signed cricket bat, signed by both teams with noted
signatures of A Stewart, G Hick, A Flintoff, A J Hollioake, and
more #24 £30-50

1280
Period Cricket Prints and Engravings, to include: 1888 Vanity
Fair print of W W, a hand-coloured engraving/print with noted
players of W G Grace, V E Walker, a humorous hand coloured
print "My Squint Eyed Wicketer" (4) £10-20

1281
1896-1908 A Collection of Badminton Magazine of Sports &
Pastimes, to include 1896 vol 1-2, 1901 IV-XII XIII, 1902 XIV,
1902 XIV, XV, 1905 XIX-XX, 1906 XXII, 1908 XXVII, fully
illustrated editions with good decorative board covers G (16 in 2
boxes) £30-50

1282
1861-1923 Bailey Magazine Sports & Pastimes: a box of part
years, paperback, leather bound editions 1861 vol II-III, 1862- III-
IV, 1867 IX-XII, 1874 XXIII-XXVI, 1886 XLV 1897 LXVII,
1923 CXIX 755, 760 and 761, G £70-120

1283
1868 8th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to include
shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing, boating,
pedestrianism - with illustrations throughout - slight stain to red
cloth front boards F/G £15-25

1284
1875-77 13th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to
include shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing,
boating, pedestrianism - with illustrations throughout - red cloth
front boards F/G £20-40

1285
1831 Festivals, Games and Amusements, Ancient and Modern
- Horatio Smith 1st edition, with National Library leaflet to
endpaper, cloth boards G £20-40

1286
1814 Early Sporting & Recreation Book - Hoyles Games,
covering a collection of sports and games, cricket, tennis, billiards,
backgammon and more, in full leather boards, G £30-50

1287
1891 and 1893 Cassell's Book of Sports and Pastimes -
illustrated throughout both in cloth boards - the 1893 volume has
damage to spine F/G (2) £10-15

1288
1870 The Encyclopaedia of Rural Sports - D P Blaine, a large
volume covering lots of sports, fully illustrated throughout, with
gilt green cloth board covers, G+ £70-120

1289
1907 Cassell's Book of Sports & Pastimes, illustrated - with
decorative cloth boards, old tape strengthening to spine/endpaper
F, with 1907 Book of Sports and Pastimes for Young People - J K
Pearson, decorative green board covers, missing last endpaper F
(2) £10-15

1290
2020 WWE Clash at the Castle Official Advertising Velcro
Posters / Banners and Flags, a large collection of 7 fabric and
Velcro backed display poster sized (62cm x 82cm) and 16 flag
displays for programmes. This was an event produced by the
American promotion WWE. It was held for wrestlers from the
promotion's Raw and SmackDown brand divisions. The event
took place on Saturday, September 3, 2022, at the Principality
Stadium in Cardiff, Wales. This marked WWE's first major
stadium event to take place in the United Kingdom since the 1992
Summer Slam. NB to be sold in aid of the Charity Tenovus, with
thanks to WWE £20-40

1291
Period Horse Racing and Horse related books, a good
collection to include - April Fool George Roderick 1948, The
Lure of the Turf Meyrick Good 1957, Black Beauty Anna Sewell
illustrated by Lionel Edwards 1956, The Amateur Horse Dealers
Pamela Macgregor-Morris, Getting to Know Your Pony Lionel
Edwards, Moorland Mousie by Golden Goose, Mr Silas P
Mowbray Returns to Melton Guy Paget 1940, Grimrack George
Roderick 1944, Brown Jack R Lyle 1934, A Handful of Leather W
Ogilvie (10) £10-15

1292
Alan Fearnley Signed Cricket Prints to incl a selection of ltd ed
prints all no. 47/500 and depict a range of various Cricket club
houses, Lords etc. all signed in pencil, framed under glass and
measures 44x33cm approx. (6) £10-15

1293
6x Hand Coloured 'Punch' Cricket Prints with How Fast
Bowlers are Made, and other comedy prints, all framed and
measure 25x32cm approx., plus another 'Some Attitudes in
Cricket' (7) £10-15

1294
1948-1974 British Athletic White City & Crystal Palace
Programmes, to include a British Games 1948 programme - with
loose/damaged front pages, 1953 British amateur athletic board
international meet Great Britain v France, 1954 London v Moscow
loose front cover, 1955 London v Prague, 1955 British Games
Great Britain v Hungary, 1955 Gt Britain v Germany, 1965 Gt
Britain & N Ireland v Hungary, 1969 Gt Britain v USA, 1970 Gt
Britain v Germany, 1970 AAA championships, 1970 England v
Benelux, 1974 AAA championship at Crystal Palace, all in mixed
condition, some results and noted added to programmes (12)

£10-15
1295
1986 British American Football Jacket League Summerbowl
II, Birmingham Bull v Glasgow Lions - jacket made by Wayfarer
size XL in G plus condition £30-50

1296
1949 Speedway Reporter Programme and a set of Speedway
Rider Cigarette cards - John Player & Son - complete set of 50
cards - the speedway report is dated 3rd Sep 1949 - has rust
marks/stains to removed staples, in fair-good condition £10-15

1297
1998-2004 24hrs Le Mans Motor Sport Poster Collection: to
include 1998 x2, 1999, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, all have been
rolled at one time, size 40cm x 60cm (#7) £10-15
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1298
Boxing Henry Cooper Signed Biography Book with a signed
photograph - title page has a good signature Sir Henry Cooper, by
Robert Edwards 2002, plus an autobiography of Barry McGuigan
Cyclone My Story (2) £10-20

1299
1890 The Boy's Modern Playmate Sports Games Pastimes,
originally edited by the Rev J G Wood, with 600 illustrations, red
cloth boards - has tape repair to endpapers – spine, Fair £10-15

1300
1728 Early Sporting & Recreation Book La Plus Nouvelle
Acadmie Universelle Des Jeux-Greco Giochino - new revised
corrected enlarged edition, 2 volumes in one, original full leather
boards, with fold out pages of cards, chess, backgammon, G

£200-300
1301
1868 The Boy's Own Book - a Complete Encyclopaedia of Sports
and Pastimes, illustrated throughout, red cloth boards G £20-40

1302
1899 The Younger Sportsman, edited by Alfred E T Watson with
numerous illustrations of multi sports, red cloth boards G £10-20

1303
1701 Early Sporting Book - The School of Recreation Robert
Howlett 3rd edition - to cover sports and recreations incl hunting,
riding, racing, fireworks, fencing, tennis, bowling, rebound
volume with new spine and end papers otherwise G £120-180

1304
The Sports and Pastimes of the People of England - Joseph
Strutt - a new edition with copious index and 140 illustrations
throughout G £10 -20

1305
1880 Cassells Book of Sports & Pastimes, with more than 900
illustrations, quarter bound leather boards, G £15-25

1306
1888 17th Edition British Rural Sports by Stonehenge to
include shooting, hunting, course fishing, hawking, racing,
boating, pedestrianism, with illustrations throughout, revised
edition with numerous additions by the field staff - red cloth front
board G + £25-45

1307
1840 Rural Sports (Encyclopaedia) - Delabere P Blaine, a
complete account on hunting, shooting, fishing, racing, in
fair/good condition, a couple of tears to pages, a weak spine with
part loose front board, contents clean and bright - full leather F

£70-90
1308
Tennis - A.W Gamage London ‘Fish Tail” wooden tennis
racket c/w convex wedge, original heavy gut stringing 6x vertical
strings broken  - otherwise good shape and condition £60-75

1309
Tennis - Early Benetfink & Co London Pear Shaped Wooden
and Brass Multiple Tennis Racket Press - for 2 rackets - c/w
brass folding handle replacing the original leather handle, large
brass butterfly winged nuts - overall 14.75” x 11” max £50-70

1310
Cricket - Players Period Leather Cricket Bag c/w the original
leather carrying handles, good sound stitching, both straps and
brass secure lever lock - good original patina - overall 36” x 7.5”

£40-60
1311 No Lot

1312
Dennis Signed Lord Cricket Print by Alan Fearnley, with a
good pencil signature, well framed and mounted - size #56cm x 80

£40-60
1313
Cricket Print: The County Ground Hove Alan Fearley ltd ed
no.203/850, signed by artist in pencil, size #56cm x 80 £20-40

1314
1960 Motor Sport F1 British Grand Prix Silverstone Multi
Signed Programme, with signatures of Graham Hill, Damion
Hill, Phil Hill, D Gurney and one unknown, comes with 2 pits and
grandstand tickets – these have been taped to the front of the
programme, the programme does show signs of wear £40-60

1315
1962 Motor Sport F1 British Grand Prix Aintree - Tommy
Sopwith Signed Programme, comes with 2 tickets, carpark ticket
and a Lancashire Constabulary yellow route folded map – two of
these 2 tickets have been taped to the front of the programme, the
programme does show signs of wear £20-40

1316
1963 Motor Sport F1 British Grand Prix Silverstone Multi
Signed Programme, with signatures of John Surtees, Reg Parnell,
Mike Hailwood, Jim Clarke, Inness Ireland, Maston Gregory and
one unknown, all have been taped inside - comes with 2 pits and
grandstand tickets, car park ticket – 2 of these tickets have also
been taped to the front of the programme, the programme does
show signs of wear to one corner £30-50

1317
1965 Motor Sport F1 British Grand Prix Silverstone Multi
Signed Programme, with signatures of Jackie Stewart, Rob R C
Walker and one unknown, comes with 2 pits grandstand tickets, a
carpark ticket – 2 of these tickets have also been taped to the front
of the programme £40-60

1318
1967 & 1969 Motor Sport F1 British Grand Prix Silverstone
Programmes – the 1967 comes with 2 pits grandstand tickets,
carpark ticket, and a folded map - 1969 programme has 2
grandstand tickets taped inside (2) £20-40

1319
1961 Motor Sport F1 British Empire Trophy Stirling Moss
Signed Programme, with carpark ticket and 2 grandstand/pit
tickets stuck inside - plus a 1968 Olympia Car Show programme

£50-60
1320
1962 1963 1965 BRDC Motor Sport International Trophy
Silverstone programmes with signatures, a 1962 programme
signed Peter Arnudle with 2 pits grandstand tickets, a carpark
ticket and car banner, 1963 signed Roy Salvadori Jo Bonnier Mike
Salmon also with 2 paddock tickets and carpark tickets, 1965
signed Jack Brabham with 2 grandstand pits ticket - all tickets
have been taped in (3) £40-60
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1321
1960, 1961, 1964, 1966, 1967 BRDC Motor Sport International
Trophy Silverstone programmes: the 1960 programme has 2
tickets taped inside, all the others have tickets/pit pass and carpark
tickets taped inside (5) £40-60

1322
1958-1974 Silverstone Motor Sport Programmes and Tickets:
to include a 1958 Daily Express trophy with ticket taped inside, 2x
1959 trophy tickets, 1961 Martini 100 -with car park ticket, 1962
6 hour handicap relay race – 2 tickets taped inside, 1963 MG race
meeting v the eight clubs 14th annual meeting - 2 tickets taped
inside, 2x 1965 and 1x 1966 Nottingham sports car race meeting
with tickets taped inside, 1968 Dailey Express trophy 1974 with
tickets taped inside (11) £50-70

1323
1963-1965 Bugatti Owners Club Open Speed Hill Climb
programmes: 2 programmes from 1963 and 1965 motorsport
Bugatti owners, plus Dowty Motor & Kart Club kart racing
programme from 1967 £20-30

1324
1964 RAC European Grand Prix Brands Hatch Programme
Event sheet, plus a Castrol book of the European grand prix (3)

£20-30
1325
1959-1965 Silverstone Motorcycle Racing Programmes Motor
Sport, to include BMCRC April 1959, BMCRC May 1960 with 2
tickets taped inside, 29th international Hutchingson April 1961
and 1965 - both with tickets and carpark pass, MMCRC
Silverstone 100 May 1961 - all have tickets taped inside them (5) 

£20-40

1326
1958-1963 Motorsport Programmes Ephemera: to include
Goodwood International programmes March 1959 and April 1962,
a selection of motorsport newspaper cuttings, 1968 Graham Hill
Indianapolis poster, a selection of BP Shell racing successes
booklets, posters - plus an Arsenal v Manchester City Football
Division 1, Feb 6th 1971 ticket stub £20-40

1327
2013 Stuart Broad Leicestershire Foxes Cricket Padded Over
Shirt - match worn signed shirt, signed on the front and back,
made by Boundary Sports size XL £160-200

1328
1955-1959 Cricket Score Cards, Test Matches County Cricket
plus a photograph of Don Bradman (printed signature mounted on
card), score cards to include England v South Africa Aug 13th
1955, Surrey v South Africa July 1955 x2, England v Australia
June 1956, Middlesex v Surrey Aug 1957, Middlesex v Australia
July 1956 x2, MCC v Australians May 1956, Winchmore Hill v
Middlesex County XI 1957, Middlesex v Surrey Aug 1959 £10-15

1329
1999 Cricket World Cup Lords Final, framed commemorative
T-Shirt, official World Cup merchandise size L - pinned to card
for display £10-15
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COMMISSION BIDDING SLIP

Sale Dates: 

Bid on my behalf at the above sale for the following lots up to the price specified, these to be executed as cheaply as
allowed by such other commission or reserves as there my be.  Please note all successful bids are subject to a
Buyers Premium of 20.5% plus VAT. I have read and agree to comply with the Notices and Conditions of Sale.

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK CAPITALS

NAME: 

ADDRESS:  

Post Code:  

TELEPHONE:  Fax:  

EMAIL:  

METHOD OF PAYMENT: Cheque                   Visa                 Mastercard                    Switch 

Debit Card              Credit Card              Security Only

Card No:  Start Date:   

Expiry Date: Issue No:                                 Security No: 

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:          Collection Shipping  - IMPORTANT SEE TERMS & CONDITIONS

Signature  Date  

PLEASE CHECK YOUR BIDS

Lot No. Bid in £Description
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Commission Bidding Slip
Terms and Conditions

Please see full buyers terms and conditions on our website www.mullockjones.co.uk by which you are bound

1. Commission bids will be executed as cheaply as any other bids or reserves allow.
2. A maximum bid (exc. Buyer’s Premium & VAT) should be indicated over. “Buy” or unlimited bids will not be

accepted.
3. In the event of identical bids, the earliest will take precedence.
4. Commission bids left by telephone should be confirmed in writing.
5. All commission bids are left entirely at the Buyers risk. The Auctioneers, agents, representatives nor staff will

be responsible for any errors in the execution of bids howsoever caused.
6. No commission or telephone commission bids will be accepted on the morning of the sale. All bids are to be

received by 5pm the day before the auction.
7. All buyers will be asked for credit card details when executing commission bids. In the event of a

successful commission bidder not paying 14 days after the sale, we reserve the right to take any outstanding
monies including charges, postage and packing off the credit/debit card as supplied.

8. Successful commission bidders will receive an invoice detailing purchases and giving instructions for payment
and collection of goods. Payment to be received in full within 7 days.

9. Successful purchasers must notify the Auctioneers within 24 hours if you are making your own arrangements
for collection. After which time all items will be packed automatically and these charges will be passed on to
the purchaser whether collected or shipped.

10. Storage Charges. Commission bidders please note that a storage charge will be levied after 10 days where
shipping instructions have not been received and will be charged at a rate of £1 per day.

11. There will be an additional charge for postage and packing which will be quoted for and charged after the
auction. Please refer to page iii within this auction catalogue for further details and information regarding this.   

12. If you are posting your bidding slip please ensure that it arrives with the office no later than 48hrs prior to the
first day of the auction taking place, we cannot be responsible for late bids and recommend that you use a
tracking service for posting. 

13. Condition reports – it is the bidders responsibility to obtain further details or guidance on lots prior to
submitting a commission bid. We advise inspection of lots in person during the viewing day(s) otherwise
please ask for a condition report.  

Auction Dates 2024

Collectables, Toys, Historical Documents & Ephemera
Thursday 22nd February

Antique and Modern Fishing Tackle & Related Items
Wednesday 20th & Thursday 21st March

Rugby and Football Memorabilia
Wednesday 24th & Thursday 25th April
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Telephone: +44 (0)1952 453254
Email: auctions@mullockjones.co.uk  Website: www.mullockjones.co.uk

Golf & Sporting
Memorabilia
Wednesday 24th January
Thursday 25th January 2024
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